
DE   Originalbetriebsanleitung
GB   Translation of the original  
 instructions
ES   Traducción del manual original
FR  traduction de la notice originale
IT  Traduzione delle istruzioni originali
PT  tradução do manual original
NL  vertaling van de oorspronkelijke  
 gebruiksaanwijzing
SV  Översättning av bruksanvisning  
 i original
DK   oversættelse af den originale  
 brugsanvisning
FI   alkuperäisten ohjeiden  
 käännös 
GR   ȂϊόȐφȡαϋȘ όȠυ πȡȦόȠόȪπȠυ  
 όȦȞ ȠωȘȖȚȫȞ ȤȡȒϋȘȢ

TR   τrТУТnКl ТΒlОtmО tКlТmКtı хОvТrТsТ
CZ   přОФlКН půvoНnъСo nпvoНu  
 Ф použъvпnъ
PL  TłumКМгОnТОm ТnstruФМУТ orвРТnКlnОУ
HU ErОНОtТ СКsгnпlКtТ utКsъtпs ПorНъtпsК
SK prОФlКН pôvoНnцСo nпvoНu  
 nК použТtТО
SL prevod izvirnih navodil
EE algupärase kasutusjuhendi tõlge
LV  Instrukciju tulkojumam no  
 orТģТnālvКloНКs
LT  Originalios instrukcijos vertimas
BG  ɩɪɟɜɨɞ ɧɚ ɨɪɢɝɢɧɚɥɧɚɬɚ  
 ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɹ 
RO  traducere a instrucțiunilor  
 originale 
HR  Prijevod originalnih uputa
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DE Lieferumfang
GB InМluНОН Тn НОlТvОrв
ES Piezas suministradas
FR Fourniture
IT Dotazione
PT Fornecimento
NL Omvang van de levering
SV Leveransomfattning
DK Leveringsomfang
FI Toimitussisältö
GR ȊȜȚțȐ παȡȐωȠϋȘȢ
TR TОslТmКt ФКpsКmı

CZ RoгsКС НoНпvФв
PL ГКФrОs НostКав
HU SгпllъtпsТ tОrУОНОlОm
SK RoгsКС НoНпvФв
SL Obseg pošiljke
EE Tarne sisu 
LV PТОРāНОs ФomplОФts   
LT Komplektas
BG Ɉɛɟɦ ɧɚ ɞɨɫɬɚɜɤɚɬɚ
RO Pachetul de livrare
HR Popratna oprema

LASERLINE 150

DE Zubehör
GB χММОssorв
ES Accessorio
FR Accessoires
IT Accessorio
PT Acessório
NL Toebehoren
SV Tillbehör
DK Tilbehør
FI Lisälaite
GR ҖȟαȡόȒȝαόα
TR Aksesuar

CZ PřъslušОnstvъ
PL АвposКżОnТО
HU Tartozékok
SK PrъslušОnstvo
SL Oprema
EE Tarvikud
LV Piederumi
LT Priedas
HR Pribor
BG ɉɪɢɧɚɞɥɟɠɧɨɫɬɢ
RO Accesorii
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DE Akustisches Signal
GB Audible signal
ES SОюКl КМústТМК
FR Signal sonore
IT Segnale acustico
PT SТnКl КМústТМo
NL Akoestisch signaal
SV Akustisk signal

DK Akustisk signal
FI Merkkiääni
GR ΗȤȘόȚțȩ· ϋȒȝα
TR χФustТФ sТnвКl
CZ χФustТМФý sТРnпl
PL SвРnКł НźаТęФoав
HU hangjelzés
SK χФustТМФý sТРnпl

SL ГvočnТ sТРnКl
EE Akustiline signaal
LV χФustТsФКТs sТРnāls
LT ύКrsТnТs sТРnКlКs
BG Ⱥɤɭɫɬɢɱɟɧ ɫɢɝɧɚɥ
RO Semnal acustic
HR χФustТčnТ sТРnКl

DE Schnittstelle
GB Interface
ES Interfaz
FR Interface
IT Interfaccia
PT Interface
NL Interface
SV ύrтnssnТtt

DK Interface
FI δТТttвmт
GR ΘȪȡα ωȚϊπαφȒȢ
TR Arabirim
CZ RoгСrКnъ
PL Interfejs
HU Interfész
SK Rozhranie

SL VmОsnТФ
EE Liides
LV Saskarne
LT SąsКУК
BG ɂɧɬɟɪɮɟɣɫ
RO IntОrПКţă
HR SučОlУО

1

2

3

DE Ein- und Ausschalter
GB On/Off switch
ES EnМОnНТНo в КpКРКНo
FR ψouton НО mКrМСО Оt НΥКrrшt
IT Interruttore On/Off
PT Interruptor de ligar e desligar
NL In- en uitschakelaar
SV StrömЛrвtКrО pфήКv
DK Tænd/sluk-knap

FI Tтmтn вСtОвНОssт nтвt-
töön tulee hetkeksi asetettu 
ohjearvo. 

GR ҕȚαțȩπόȘȢ τnάτПП
TR χхmК ή ФКpКtmК ΒКltОrТ
CZ SpъnКč гКpnutъ К vвpnutъ
PL АłąМгnТФ Т авłąМгnТФ
HU ψОά цs ФТФКpМsolя РomЛ
SK ГКpъnКМТО К vвpъnКМТО tlКčТНlo
SL Stikalo za vklop/izklop

EE Sisse- ja väljalülitamise nupp
LV IОslēРšКnКs un ТгslēРšКnКs 

slēНгТs
LT ьУunРТmo Тr ТšУunРТmo mвР-

tukas
BG ȼɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ ɢ ɢɡɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ
RO ωomutКtor pornТrО ΒТ oprТrО
HR SФlopФК гК uФlУučТvКnУО Т 

ТsФlУučТvКnУО

12 3 54
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DE UP/DOWN Tasten
GB UPήϊτАσ ФОвs
ES Teclas subir/bajar  

(UP/DOWN)
FR Touches UP/DOWN
IT Tasti UP/DOWN
PT Teclas UP/DOWN
NL UP/DOWN-toetsen
SV Uppåt-/nedåtknappar

DK OP/NED-taster
FI UP/DOWN-näppäimet
GR ȆȜȒțόȡα· UPήϊτАσ
TR ВUKχRIήχΑχĞI tuΒlКrı
CZ TlКčъtФК UPήϊτАσ
PL PrгвМТsФТ UPήϊτАσ
HU όEδήδE ЛТllОntвűФ
SK TlКčТНlп UPήϊτАσ

SL TТpФТ ύτRήϊτδ
EE UP/DOWN klahvid
LV UPήϊτАσ tКustТņТ
LT εвРtuФКТ  

χUKŠTВσ ή ŽEεВσ
BG UPήϊτАσ ɛɭɬɨɧɢ
RO Taste UP/DOWN
HR TТpФО ύτREήϊτδJE

DE RotήύОlЛήύrün όТltОrКnгОТРО
GB RОНήвОlloаήРrООn iltОr НТsplКв
ES InНТМКНor НОl iltro  

RoУoήχmКrТlloήVОrНО
FR χПiМСКРО НО lΥцtКt Нu iltrО 

rouge/jaune/vert
IT InНТМКtorО НОl iltro  

rosso/giallo/verde
PT InНТМКхуo НО iltro  

vermelha/amarela/verde
NL RooНήРООlήРroОnάiltОrТnНТМКtТО
SV RöНήРulήРrön iltОrНТsplКв
DK RøНήРulήРrønάiltОrvТsnТnР

FI Punainen/keltainen/vihreäsuo-
НКtТnnтвttö

GR ΈȞωϊȚȟȘ φȓȜόȡȠυ ȀȩțțȚȞȘή
ȀȓόȡȚȞȘήȆȡȐϋȚȞȘ

TR KırmıгıήSКrıήВОΒТl iltrО  
göstergesi

CZ InНТФКМО iltru  
čОrvОnпήžlutпήгОlОnп

PL ωгОrаonвήżяłtвήгТОlonв 
аsФКźnТФ iltrК

HU pТrosήsпrРКήгölН sгűrő ФТУОlгő
SK InНТФпМТК iltrК  

čОrvОnпήžltпήгОlОnп

SL RНОčήrumОnήгОlОn  
ТnНТФКtor гК iltОr

EE Punane/kollane/roheline  
iltrТ nтТt

LV SКrФКnsήНгОltОnsήгКļš  
iltrК rāНīУums

LT RКuНonКs ή РОltonКs ή žКlТКs 
iltro ТnНТФКtorТus

BG Чɟɪɜɟɧɚήɠɴɥɬɚήɡɟɥɟɧɚ 
ɮɢɥɬɴɪɧɚ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ

RO InНТМКtor НО iltru  
roΒuήРКlЛОnήvОrНО

HR ωrvОnoήžutoήгОlОno  
poФКгnТФ гК iltКr

4

5
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DE Inbetriebnahme 
GB Starting up the device
ES Puesta en servicio del aparato
FR εТsО Оn sОrvТМО НО lΥКppКrОТl
IT εОssК Тn ПunгТonО НОllΥКppКrОММСТo
PT Colocação do aparelho em serviço
NL Toestel in gebruik nemen
SV Ta lödstationen i drift
DK Ibrugtagning af apparatet
FI δКТttООn Фтвttöönotto
GR ΘȑϋȘ όȘȢ ϋυϋțϊυȒȢ ϋϊ ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓα
TR ωТСКгı ТΒlОtТmО КlmК

CZ UvОНОnъ гКřъгОnъ Нo provoгu
PL UruМСКmТКnТО urгąНгОnТК
HU χ ФцsгülцФ üгОmЛО СОlвОгцsО
SK UvОНОnТО гКrТКНОnТК Нo prОvпНгФв
SL ГКčОtОФ НОlК г nКprКvo
EE Seadme kasutuselevõtt
LV IОФārtКs lТОtošКnКs sāФšКnК
LT Prietaiso paruošimas eksploatuoti
BG ȼɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɭɪɟɞɚ
RO PunОrОК în ПunМţТunО К КpКrКtuluТ
HR UrОΙКУ pustТtТ u rКН

1
Easy-Click 60

3

2
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DE ψОtrТОЛ
GB Operation
ES Operação
FR Fonctionnement
IT Esercizio
PT Operação
NL ύОЛruТФ
SV Drift
DK Funktion
FI Kтвttö
GR ȁϊȚόȠυȡȖȓα
TR τpОrКsвon

CZ Provoz
PL Operacja
HU Üzemeltetés
SK PrОvпНгФК
SL Delovanje
EE Operatsioon
LV ϊКrЛīЛК
LT Operacija
BG Ɋɚɛɨɬɚ
RO όunМţТonКrОК
HR Operativni rad

START STOP

1   

2

ON OFF

m3 / h

www.valuetronics.com



6

DE Filteranzeige Laufzeit
GB τpОrКtТnР tТmО iltОr НТsplКв
ES InНТМКНor НО iltro ϊurКМТяn
FR χПiМСКРО Нu iltrО НurцО
IT InНТМКtorО iltro χutonomТК 
PT InНТМКхуo НО iltro TОmpo НО sОrvТхo
NL Filterindicatie looptijd
SV όТltОrНТsplКв ФörtТН
DK Filterindikatorens driftstid
FI KтвttöКУКn suoНКtТnnтвttö
GR ΈȞωϊȚȟȘ φȓȜόȡȠυ ΧȡȩȞȠȢ ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓαȢ
TR кКlıΒmК sürОsТ iltrО РöstОrРОsТ

CZ InНТФКМО iltru ϊoЛК ЛěСu
PL АsФКźnТФ iltrК МгКs ОФsploКtКМУТ
HU όutпsТНő sгűrőФТУОlгőt
SK Filtr dobu chodu
SL όТltrsФТ ТnНТФКtor čКsК НОlovКnУК
EE Filtrinäidik - tööaeg
LV όТltrК rāНīУumu „НКrЛīЛКs lКТФs”
LT „όТltro ТnНТФКtorТКus vОТФТmo lКТФКsį
BG Ɏɢɥɬɴɪɧɚ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ, ɫɪɨɤ ɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ 
RO InНТМКtorul iltruluТ pОntru tТmpul НО ПunМţТonКrО
HR InНТФКtor iltrК гК trКУКnУО

+
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OK

+

DE Filter Zeit zurücksetzen
GB RОsОt iltОr tТmО
ES RОsОtОКr Оl tТОmpo НОl iltro
FR RОmТsО р гцro НО lК НurцО НО vТО Нu iltrО
IT RОsОt tОmpo iltro
PT RОpor o tОmpo Нo iltro
NL Filtertijd resetten
SV йtОrstтllК iltОrtТН
DK σulstТllО iltОrtТН
FI Suodatusajan palautus alkutilaan
GR ҖπαȞαφȠȡȐ ȤȡȩȞȠυ φȓȜόȡȠυ
TR όТltrО sürОsТnТn sıПırlКnmКsı

CZ RОsОt čКsu iltru
PL RОsОtoаКnТО аsФКгКnТО МгКsu prКМв iltrК
HU SгűrőТНő vТssгКпllъtпsК
SK VвnulovКnТО iltrКčnОУ НoЛв
SL PonКstКvТtОv čКsК iltrК
EE Filtri tööaja lähtestamine
LV Filtra laika atiestate
LT όТltro vОТФТmo lКТФo nustКtвmКs Тš nКuУo
BG Ɋɢɫɟɬ ɧɚ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɧɨɬɨ ɜɪɟɦɟ
RO RОsОtКrО tТmp iltru
HR TrКУКnУО iltrТrКnУК vrКtТtТ u prvoЛТtno stКnУО

1 2
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DE Filteranzeige Absaugleistung
GB EбtrКМtТon МКpКМТtв iltОr НТsplКв
ES InНТМКНor НО iltro PotОnМТК
FR χПiМСКРО Нu iltrО МКpКМТtц НΥКspТrКtТon
IT InНТМКtorО iltro PotОnгК НТ КspТrКгТonО
PT InНТМКхуo НО iltro ωКpКМТНКНО НО КspТrКхуo
NL Filterindicatie afzuigvermogen
SV όТltОrНТsplКв utsuРsОППОФt
DK Filterindikatorens udsugningseffekt
FI ImutОСon suoНКtТnnтвttö
GR ΈȞωϊȚȟȘ φȓȜόȡȠυ ҙϋȤȪȢ αȞαȡȡȩφȘϋȘȢ
TR EmТΒ РüМü iltrО РöstОrРОsТ

CZ InНТФКМО iltru τНsпvКМъ výФon
PL АsФКźnТФ iltrК авНКУnośΕ oНsвsКnТК
HU χг ОlsгъvпsТ tОlУОsъtmцnв sгűrőФТУОlгőt
SK VýФon oНsпvКnТК nК ТnНТФпtorО iltrК
SL όТltrsФТ ТnНТФКtor sОsКlnО močТ
EE Filtrinäidik - imivõimsus
LV όТltrК rāНīУumu „nosūФšКnКs УКuНК”
LT „SТurЛТmo РКlТos iltro ТnНТФКtorТusį
BG Ɏɢɥɬɴɪɧɚ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ, ɚɫɩɢɪɚɰɢɨɧɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ
RO InНТМКtorul iltruluТ pОntru putОrОК НО КspТrКrО
HR InНТФКtor iltrК гК usТsnТ učТnКФ

+

2
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DE VoriltОr аОМСsОln 
GB ωСКnРО tСО prОiltОr
ES ωКmЛТКr Оl prОάiltro
FR RОmplКМОr lО prцiltrО 
IT SostТtuТrО Тl prОiltro 
PT TroМКr o prцάiltro 
NL АТssОlОn НО vooriltОr 
SV ψвt ПöriltОr
DK SФТПt ПoriltrОt 
FI VКТСНК ОsТsuoНКtТn
GR ғȜȜαȖȒ πȡȠφȓȜόȡȠ
TR НОğТΒtТrТlmОsТ нn iltrОnТn

CZ VýměnК přОНiltr
PL авmТКnК iltrК аstępnОРo
HU ωsОrцУО Оlősгűrőt К ЛОrОnНОгцsЛО
SK VýmОnК prОНrКНОnцСo iltrК
SL εОnУКvК prОНiltОr 
EE EОliltОr vКСОtКmТnО
LV PrТОФšiltru nomКТņК
LT PТrmТnТo vКlвmo iltrą ФОТtТmКs
BG ɋɦɹɧɚ ɩɪɟɞɮɢɥɬɴɪ
RO SМСТmЛКrОК prОiltrul
HR εТУОnУКtТ prОНiltОr

  PAGE  10
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DE ώКuptiltОr аОМСsОln 
GB ωСКnРО tСО mКТn iltОr
ES ωКmЛТКr Оl iltro prТnМТpКl
FR RОmplКМОr lО iltrО prТnМТpКl 
IT SostТtuТrО Тl iltro prТnМТpКlО 
PT TroМКr o iltro prТnМТpКl 
NL АТssОlОn НО ώooПНiltОr
SV ψвt СuvuНiltrОt
DK SФТПt СovОНiltrОt
FI VКТСНК pттsuoНКtТn
GR ғȜȜαȖȒ ȀȪȡȚȠ φȓȜόȡȠ
TR НОğТΒtТrТlmОsТ КnК iltrО

CZ VýměnК СlКvnъ iltr 
PL авmТКnК iltr Рłяаnв
HU ωsОrцlУО ФТ К Пő sгűrőt 
SK VýmОnК СlКvný iltОr
SL εОnУКvК РlКvnТ iltОr 
EE PОКiltОr vКСОtКmТnО
LV ύКlvОnКТs iltrs nomКТņК
LT PКРrТnНТnТs iltrКs  ФОТtТmКs
BG ɋɦɹɧɚ ɝɥɚɜɧɢɹɬ ɮɢɥɬɴɪ
RO SМСТmЛКrОК iltrul prТnМТpКl
HR εТУОnУКtТ РlКvnТ iltКr

B

3 4
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Zu Ihrer Sicherheit

Lesen Sie diese 
Anleitung und die 
beiliegenden 

Sicherheitshinweise vor 
Inbetriebnahme und bevor 
Sie mit dem Gerät arbeiten 
vollständig durch.
ψОаКСrОn SТО НТОsО χnlОТtunР 
so КuП, НКss sТО Пür КllО ψОnut-
zer zugänglich ist. 

АТr НКnФОn IСnОn Пür НКs mТt НОm KКuП НТОsОs ύОrтts ОrаТОsОnО 
VОrtrКuОnέ   
ψОТ НОr όОrtТРunР аurНОn strОnРstО QuКlТtтtsКnПorНОrunРОn гuРrunНО 
РОlОРt, НТО ОТnО ОТnаКnНПrОТО όunФtТon НОs ύОrтtОs sТМСОrstОllОnέ
ϊТОsО χnlОТtunР ОntСтlt аТМСtТРО InПormКtТonОn, um НКs ύОrтt sТМСОr unН 
sКМСРОrОМСt Тn ψОtrТОЛ гu nОСmОn, гu ЛОНТОnОn, гu аКrtОn unН ОТnПКМСО 
Störungen selbst zu beseitigen.
ύОЛОn SТО НКs ύОrтt Кn ϊrТttО stОts гusКmmОn mТt НОr ψОtrТОЛsКnlОТ-
tung weiter.
ϊКs ύОrтt аurНО ОntsprОМСОnН НОm СОutТРОn StКnН НОr TОМСnТФ unН 
den anerkannten sicherheitstechnischen Regeln hergestellt. 
TrotгНОm ЛОstОСt НТО ύОПКСr von PОrsonОnά unН SКМСsМСтНОn, аОnn 
Sie die Sicherheitshinweise im beiliegenden Sicherheitsheft sowie die 
Warnhinweise in dieser Anleitung nicht beachten.  

Sicherheitshinweise 

ϊТОsОs ύОrтt ФКnn von KТnНОrn КЛ κ JКСrОn unН НКrüЛОr, soаТО von 
PОrsonОn mТt vОrrТnРОrtОn pСвsТsМСОn, sОnsorТsМСОn oНОr mОntКlОn 
όтСТРФОТtОn oНОr εКnРОl Кn ErПКСrunР unН АТssОn ЛОnutгt аОrНОn, 
аОnn sТО ЛОКuПsТМСtТРt oНОr ЛОгüРlТМС НОs sТМСОrОn ύОЛrКuМСs НОs 
ύОrтtОs untОrаТОsОn аurНОn unН НТО НКrКus rОsultТОrОnНОn ύОПКСrОn 
vОrstОСОnέ  KТnНОr НürПОn nТМСt mТt НОm ύОrтt spТОlОnέ 
RОТnТРunР unН ψОnutгОrάАКrtunР НürПОn nТМСt von KТnНОrn oСnО ψО-
aufsichtigung durchgeführt werden.

Warnung! Stromschlag
ψОТ НОПОФtОm ύОrтt ФönnОn КФtТvО δОТtОr ПrОТ lТОРОn oНОr НОr SМСutгlОТtОr oСnО όunФtТon sОТnέ

 � Reparaturen müssen durch von Weller ausgebildete Personen erfolgen.
 � Ist НТО χnsМСlusslОТtunР НОs ElОФtroаОrФгОuРs ЛОsМСтНТРt, muss sТО НurМС ОТnО spОгТОll 

vorРОrТМСtОtО χnsМСlusslОТtunР ОrsОtгt аОrНОn, НТО üЛОr НТО KunНОnНТОnstorРКnТsКtТon 
erhältlich ist.

Warnung! Verletzungsgefahr
ψОТm TrКnsport ФönnОn НКs ύОrтt oНОr TОТlО СОrКЛПКllОnέ

 � VОrаОnНОn SТО НКs ύОrтt nТОmКls Кls TrКnsportmТttОlέ

Warnung! Erstickungsgefahr, Vergiftungsgefahr
Fehlerhafte Installation kann zu erhöhten Arbeitsplatzkonzentrationen führen  
ϊОr ψОtrОТЛОr НОr χnlКРО Тst Пür НТО EТnСКltunР НОr РОsОtгlТМСОn SМСКНstoППРrОnгаОrtО Кm χrЛОТts-
platz verantwortlich. 

 � nach Installation Arbeitsplatzkonzentration messen
όОСlОrСКПtО χuslОРunР НОr АКrtunРsгвФlОn ЛОТ ύКsmОНТОn ФКnn гu ОrСöСtОn KonгОntrКtТon 
am Arbeitsplatz führen

 � АКrtunРsгвФlus ПОstlОРОn
ψОТm RОТnТРОn НОs RoСrsвstОmsήχЛsКuРrКums vОrstтrФtО SМСКНstoППЛОlКstunР НОr UmРО-
bungsluft

 � ψОТ ψООТntrтМСtТРunР НОr SКuРlОТstunР НurМС χЛlКРОrunРОn Тm RoСrlОТtunРssвstОm 
verschmutzte Teile ersetzen

www.valuetronics.com
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Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung

Die Lötrauchabsaugung ist eine mobile Filtereinheit zur Abscheidung 
von PКrtТФОln unН ύКsОnέ  ϊКs ύОrтt аТrН гur όТltrКtТon von χЛluПt 
ЛОТ δötά, KlОЛОά, RОТnТРunРsά, ϊruМФproгОssОn usаέ vОrаОnНОt unН 
ist für den industriellen Dauerbetrieb geeignet. 

Warnung! Erstickungsgefahr, Vergiftungsgefahr
UnsКМСРОmтßОr ύОЛrКuМС ФКnn гu χtОmЛОsМСаОrНОn, 
ErstТМФОn, VОrРТПtunР oНОr KrОЛs ПüСrОn

 � PКrtТФОl unН ύКsО, НТО НОm ОТnРОsОtгtОn όТltОrmОНТum 
nТМСt ОntsprОМСОn, НürПОn nТМСt КЛРОsКuРt аОrНОnέ

 � όlüssТРФОТtОn soаТО ЛrОnnЛКrО ύКsО НürПОn nТМСt 
abgesaugt werden

 � VОrаОnНОn SТО НКs ύОrтt nТОmКls oСnО όТltОr oНОr mТt 
vollem Filter.

 � VОrаОnНОn SТО НКs ύОrтt nТОmКls oСnО χЛНОМФunР НОs 
VОntТlКtors

ϊКs ύОrтt аurНО Пür НОn EТnsКtг Кls όlтМСОnКЛsКuРunР ФonгТpТОrt 
und ist nicht geeignet für Direktabsaugungen am Lötkolben.

ϊТОsОs ύОrтt НКrП nur ЛОТ RКumtОmpОrКtur unН Тn InnОnrтumОn vОr-
wendet werden. ϊКs ύОrтt НКrП nТМСt TОmpОrКturОn üЛОr ηίњω, oППОnОn 
Flammen oder kondensierten Lösungsmitteln ausgesetzt werden.
ϊОr ЛОstТmmunРsРОmтßО ύОЛrКuМС sМСlТОßt КuМС ОТn, НКss

 � SТО НТОsО χnlОТtunР ЛОКМСtОn,
 � SТО КllО аОТtОrОn ψОРlОТtuntОrlКРОn ЛОКМСtОn,
 � Sie die nationalen Unfallverhütungsvorschriften am Einsatzort 

beachten.

Benutzergruppen 

χuПРrunН untОrsМСТОНlТМС СoСОr RТsТФОn unН ύОПКСrОnpotОntТКlО НürПОn ОТnТРО χrЛОТtssМСrТttО nur von РОsМСul-
ten Fachkräften ausgeführt werden.

Arbeitsschritt Benutzergruppen

InstКllКtТon von ФomplОбОn RoСrsвstОmОn ЛОТ 
Anschluss von mehreren Absaugarmen

Fachpersonal mit technischer Ausbildung

Auswechseln von elektrischen Ersatzteilen Elektrofachkraft

Festlegung von Wartungsintervallen Sicherheitsfachkraft

ψОНТОnОn
Filterwechsel

Laien

InstКllКtТon von ФomplОбОn RoСrsвstОmОn ЛОТ 
Anschluss von mehreren Absaugarmen
Auswechseln von elektrischen Ersatzteilen

Technische Auszubildende unter Anleitung und Auf-
sicht einer ausgebildeten Fachkraft

Für eigenmächtig vorgenom-
mОnО VОrтnНОrunРОn Кm 
ύОrтt аТrН vom ώОrstОllОr ФОТnО 
Haftung übernommen.
ϊКs όТltОrsвstОm НКrП nur Тn tОМС-
nisch einwandfreiem Zustand in 
ψОtrТОЛ РОnommОn аОrНОnέ  

Berücksichtigte Richtlinien

Die Weller Lötrauchabsau-
gung Zero Smog entspricht 
НОr Eύ KonПormТtтtsОrФlтrunР 
gemäß den grundlegenden 
Sicherheitsanforderungen der 
RТМСtlТnТОn βίίζή1ίκήEύ, 
βίίθήληήEύ unН βί11ήθηήEU 
(RoHS).

D
E
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Technische Daten 

Absaugung Laserline 150 MG140

χЛmОssunРОn δ б ψ б ώ 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

ύОаТМСt 18 kg 18 kg

Max. Fördermenge 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

εКбέ VКФuum 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

Leistung 100 W 100 W

Spannung 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

ύlКsroСrsТМСОrunР (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

ύОrтusМСpОРОl Тn 1 m χЛstКnН ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

KompКФtiltОr SМСаОЛstoППiltОr KlКssО 
ώ1γ (λλ,λη Σ PКrtТФОl ЛТs 
МКέ ί,1β ȝm) ФomЛТnТОrt 
mТt ОТnОm ψrОТtЛКnНРКs-
iltОr  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

SМСаОЛstoППiltОr KlКssО 
ώ1γ (λλ,λη Σ PКrtТФОl ЛТs 
МКέ ί,1β ȝm) ФomЛТnТОrt 
mТt ОТnОm ψrОТtЛКnНРКs-
iltОr 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Schnittstelle Mit Hilfe der Schnittstelle 
kann die Anlage über 
einen optionalen Schnitt-
stellenadapter in vollem 
Funktionsumfang bedient 
bzw. fernüberwacht 
werden.

Für Fernbedienung

Betrieb

σОСmОn SТО НКs ύОrтt аТО Тm KКpТtОl „InЛОtrТОЛnКСmОį ЛОsМСrТОЛОn 
Тn ψОtrТОЛέ
ψОКМСtОn SТО НТО УОаОТlТРОn ψОtrТОЛsКnlОТtunРОn НОr КnРОsМСlossОnОn 
ύОrтtОέ
оЛОrprüПОn SТО, oЛ НТО σОtгspКnnunР mТt НОr χnРКЛО КuП НОm 
TвpОnsМСТlН üЛОrОТnstТmmtέ
ύОrтt nur КusРОsМСКltОt Кn НТО StОМФНosО КnsМСlТОßОnέ
ϊТО ЛОstmöРlТМСО ύКsiltrКtТon аТrН аТО ПolРt ОrrОТМСtμ
• TОmpОrКtur НОr ProгОssluПt Тm ύКsiltОr ξ γκ њω
• RОlКtТvО όОuМСtТРФОТt ξ θί Σ
• ύКsmolОФülО ρ γί Рήmol (όТltrКtТon ЛОssОr mТt РrößОrОn εolОФü-

len)

• SТОНОtОmpОrКtur НОr ύКsmolОФülО ρ ί њω

Achtung!  
Hohe Schadgaskonzentration 
führt zur Erwärmung der Aktiv-
kohle.  Um eine unzulässige Er-
wärmung auszuschließen sollte 
НКs ύОrтt vor НОm χЛsМСКltОn 
für mehrere Minuten schadgas-
frei betrieben werden.

Hinweis
ϊКs ύОrтt ФКnn nКМС НОm 
TrКnsport Кm ώКuptiltОr 
Staub abgeben. Sicherstel-
lОn, НКss НКs ύОrтt Тn ОТnОm 
РООТРnОtОn RКum Тn ψОtrТОЛ 
genommen wird.

www.valuetronics.com
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Filterwechsel

Warnung! 
Vor КllОn χrЛОТtОn Кm ύОrтt StОМФОr 
aus der Steckdose ziehen.

Warnung! 
Nur original WellerFT-Ersatzteile 
verwenden.
KОТnОrlОТ VОrтnНОrunРОn Кm ύОrтt 
vornehmen! 
Reparaturen müssen durch von Weller 
ausgebildete Personen erfolgen.

year

MIN 1x
Die normale Lebensdauer eines 
ώКuptiltОrs Тn НОr ElОФtronТФТn-
dustrie beträgt 1500 Stunden.
ϊОr ώКuptiltОr solltО mТnНОstОns 
einmal pro Jahr gewechselt wer-
НОn, um НТО orНnunРsРОmтßО 
ύКsКЛsМСОТНunР гu РОатСr-
leisten.

Verschmutzte Filter müssen als Sondermüll 
behandelt werden. 
Entsorgen Sie ausgetauschte Geräteteile, Fil-
ter oder alte Geräte gemäß den Vorschriften 
Ihres Landes.

Tragen Sie geeignete Schutzausrüstung.

ϊТО normКlО δОЛОnsНКuОr ОТnОs ώКuptiltОrs Тn НОr 
Elektronikindustrie beträgt 1500 Stunden.
ϊОr ώКuptiltОr solltО mТnНОstОns ОТnmКl pro JКСr 
РОаОМСsОlt аОrНОn, um НТО orНnunРsРОmтßО ύКs-
abscheidung zu gewährleisten.
Mittels einer Differenzdruckmessung wird der 
VОrsМСmutгunРsРrКН НОs όТltОrs ОrПКsstέ ϊТО όТltОr-
anzeige zeigt den aktuellen Filterstand an.

Alarm ertönt und die gelbe Warnleuchte blinkt: 
Empfohlene Lebensdauer des Filters ist verstri-
chen. (siehe Filteranzeige Laufzeit/ Filteranzeige 
Absaugleistung)

Alarm ertönt und die rote Warnleuchte leuchtet 
durchgehend: Saugleistung zu niedrig. Die Filter-
ОТnСОТt КЛsМСКltОnέ ϊüsОn, RoСrО unН χЛsКuР-
КrmО prüПОn unН ЛОТ ψОНКrП rОТnТРОnέ АОnn НОr 
χlКrm ЛОТm nтМСstОn EТnsМСКltОn ОrnОut Оrtönt, 
muss der Filter gewechselt werden.

АОrНОn ФОТnО εКßnКСmОn РОtroППОn, sМСКltОt sТМС 
НТО όТltОrОТnСОТt nКМС ПünП εТnutОn КЛ, um ОТnО 
Überhitzung zu verhindern.

ψОТm АОМСsОl НОs ώКuptiltОrs аТrН НТО όТltОrгОТt 
аТО ПolРt гurüМФРОsОtгtμ
Die UP/DOWN gedrückt halten und gleichzeitig 
den Schalter einschalten bis ein Signalton ertönt.  
Tasten lösen und 5s warten und ausschalten. 
σКМС аОТtОrОn ηs ύОrтt ОТnsМСКltОn, όТltОrгОТt Тst 
zurückgesetzt.

Reinigung

Um НТО orНnunРsРОmтßО όunФtТon sТМСОrгustОllОn, НТО ϊüsО, НОn χЛsКuРКrm unН НОn VОrЛТnНunРs-
schlauch regelmäßig reinigen.

Fehlermeldungen und Fehlerbehebung 

Meldung/Symptom Mögliche Ursache Maßnahmen zur Abhilfe 

 � Fehlende Absaugleistung  � RoСrsвstОm unНТМСt  � RoСrsвstОm КЛНТМСtОn 

 � Filter verschmutzt  � Filter wechseln 

 � Turbinendrehzahl zu gering  � Solldrehzahl erhöhen

 � Hohe Absauggeräusche  � Luftgeschwindigkeit durch 
Absaugarm zu groß

 � Solldrehzahl senken (weniger 
Luftmenge)

 � ύОrтt lтuПt nТМСt Кn  � Thermische Abschaltung  � ύОrтt КЛФüСlОn lКssОnέ  σКМС МКέ 
3 h wieder einschalten.

 � ύОrтt ПunФtТonТОrt nТМСt  � Sicherung ist durchgebrannt  � Wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren 
KunНОn SОrvТМОμ tОМСnТМКlάsОr-
vice@weller-tools.com

 � ύОrтt nТМСt orНnunРsРОmтß 
angeschlossen

 � Anschluss prüfen

www.valuetronics.com
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Original Konformitätserklärung

АТr ОrФlтrОn, НКss НТО ЛОгОТМСnОtОn ProНuФtО НТО ψОstТmmunРОn ПolРОnНОr RТМСtlТnТОn ОrПüllОnμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

χnРОаКnНtО СКrmonТsТОrtО σormОnμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Technischer Leiter 

S. Hofmann 
ύОsМСтПtsПüСrОr

ψОvollmтМСtТРt НТО tОМСnТsМСОn UntОrlКРОn гusКmmОnгustОllОnέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garantie

Die Mängelansprüche des Käufers verjähren in 
einem Jahr ab Ablieferung an ihn. Dies gilt nicht 
Пür RüМФРrТППsКnsprüМСО НОs KтuПОrs nКМС §§ ζικ, 
ζιλ ψύψέ
χus ОТnОr von uns КЛРОРОЛОnОn ύКrКntТО СКПtОn аТr 
nur, аОnn НТО ψОsМСКППОnСОТtsά oНОr ώКltЛКrФОТtsРК-
rКntТО von uns sМСrТПtlТМС unН untОr VОrаОnНunР НОs 
ψОРrТППs „ύКrКntТОį КЛРОРОЛОn аorНОn Тstέ

ϊТО ύКrКntТО аТrН von АОllОr üЛОrnommОnέ
ϊТО ύКrКntТО vОrПтllt ЛОТ unsКМСРОmтßОm ύОЛrКuМС 
unН аОnn von unquКlТiгТОrtОn PОrsonОn EТnРrТППО 
vorgenommen wurden.
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten!
Bitte informieren Sie sich unter www.WellerFT.
com.

Symbole

Achtung! 

ψОtrТОЛsКnlОТtunР lОsОn!

Vor ϊurМСПüСrunР УОРlТМСОr χrЛОТtОn 
Кm ύОrтt ТmmОr НОn StОМФОr Кus 
der Steckdose ziehen.

ESD gerechtes Design und ESD 
gerechter Arbeitsplatz

CE-Konformitätszeichen

Entsorgung
Werfen Sie Elektrowerkzeuge nicht 
Тn НОn ώКusmüll! ύОmтß Europт-
ischer Richtlinie 2012/19/EU über 
Elektro- und Elektronik- Altgeräte 
und Umsetzung in nationales 
Recht müssen verbrauchte Elekt-
rowerkzeuge getrennt gesammelt 
und einer umweltgerechten Wie-
derverwertung zugeführt werden.
VОrsМСmutгtО όТltОr müssОn 
als Sondermüll behandelt werden.
Entsorgen Sie ausgetauschte 
ύОrтtОtОТlО, όТltОr oНОr КltО ύОrтtО 
РОmтß НОn VorsМСrТПtОn IСrОs 
Landes.

www.valuetronics.com
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For your safety

Read these 
instructions and the 
accompanying safety 

information carefully before 
starting up the device and 
starting work with the 
device.
Keep these instructions in a 
place that is accessible to all 
users. 

TСКnФ вou Пor tСО МoniНОnМО вou СКvО sСoаn Тn ЛuвТnР tСТs НОvТМОέ   
The device has been manufactured in accordance with the most rigo-
rous quКlТtв stКnНКrНs аСТМС ОnsurО tСКt Тt opОrКtОs pОrПОМtlвέ
TСОsО ТnstruМtТons МontКТn ТmportКnt ТnПormКtТon аСТМС аТll СОlp вou to 
stКrt up, opОrКtО КnН sОrvТМО tСО НОvТМО sКПОlв КnН МorrОМtlв Кs аОll Кs 
to ОlТmТnКtО sТmplО ПКults КnН mКlПunМtТons вoursОlvОsέ
χlаКвs pКss on tСО НОvТМО to tСТrН pКrtТОs toРОtСОr аТtС tСОsО opОrК-
ting instructions.
The device has been manufactured in accordance with state-of-the-art 
tОМСnoloРв КnН КМФnoаlОНРОН rОРulКtТons МonМОrnТnР sКПОtвέ 
TСОrО Тs nОvОrtСОlОss tСО rТsФ oП pОrsonКl ТnУurв КnН НКmКРО to propОrtв 
ТП вou ПКТl to oЛsОrvО tСО sКПОtв ТnПormКtТon sОt out Тn tСО КММompКnвТnР 
booklet and the warnings given in these instructions.  

Safety information 

TСТs КpplТКnМО МКn ЛО usОН Лв МСТlНrОn КРОН Пrom κ вОКrs КnН КЛovО 
КnН pОrsons аТtС rОНuМОН pСвsТМКl, sОnsorв or mОntКl МКpКЛТlТtТОs 
or lКМФ oП ОбpОrТОnМО КnН ФnoаlОНРО ТП tСОв СКvО ЛООn РТvОn supОr-
vТsТon or ТnstruМtТon МonМОrnТnР usО oП tСО КpplТКnМО Тn К sКПО аКв 
КnН unНОrstКnН tСО СКгКrНs ТnvolvОНέ  ωСТlНrОn sСКll not plКв аТtС tСО 
appliance. 
ωlОКnТnР КnН usОr mКТntОnКnМО sСКll not ЛО mКНО Лв МСТlНrОn аТtСout 
supervision.

Warning! Electrical shock
IП tСО НОvТМО Тs ПКultв, КМtТvО ОlОМtrТМКl МonНuМtors mКв ЛО ЛКrО or tСО PE МonНuМtor mКв not 
be functional.

 � RОpКТrs must КlаКвs ЛО rОПОrrОН to К АОllОrάtrКТnОН spОМТКlТstέ
 � IП tСО ОlОМtrТМКl tool‘s poаОr supplв МorН Тs НКmКРОН, tСТs must ЛО rОplКМОН аТtС К spОМТКllв 

prОПКЛrТМКtОН poаОr supplв МorН КvКТlКЛlО tСrouРС tСО МustomОr sОrvТМО orРКnТsКtТonέ

Warning! Danger of injury
TСО НОvТМО or pКrts oП tСО НОvТМО mКв ПКll oПП НurТnР trКnsportКtТonέ

 � Never use the device as a means of transportation.

Warning! Danger of asphyxiation, Danger of poisoning
Improper installation can result in above-normal workplace concentrations  
The organisation operating the unit is responsible for the observance of the legal limits for noxi-
ous substances at the place of work.

 � Measure the workplace concentration upon completion of installation work
InКpproprТКtО mКТntОnКnМО МвМlОs Пor РКs mОНТК mКв rОsult Тn КЛovОάnormКl аorФplКМО 
concentrations

 � SpОМТПв mКТntОnКnМО МвМlО
Above-normal contamination levels in the ambient air during cleaning work on the pipe 
sвstОmήОбtrКМtТon КrОК

 � IП suМtТon МКpКМТtв Тs ТmpКТrОН Лв ЛuТlНάup аТtСТn tСО pТpО sвstОm, rОplКМО tСО МontКmТnКtОН 
parts

www.valuetronics.com
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SpОcТiОd ωondТtТons τП UsО

TСО solНОr ПumО ОбtrКМtТon unТt Тs К moЛТlО iltОr unТt Пor tСО sОpКrК-
tТon oП pКrtТМulКtОs КnН РКsОsέ  TСО unТt Тs usОН Пor tСО iltrКtТon oП 
ОбСКust КТr НurТnР solНОrТnР, РluТnР, МlОКnТnР, prОssurО proМОssОs 
ОtМέ, КnН Тs suТtКЛlО Пor МontТnuous Нutв Тn ТnНustrТКl ОnvТronmОntsέ 

Warning! Danger of asphyxiation, Danger of poiso-
ning
ImpropОr usО mКв rОsult Тn rОspТrКtorв proЛlОms, КspСв-
бТКtТon, poТsonТnР or МКnМОr

 � PКrtТМlОs КnН РКsОs аСТМС КrО unsuТtКЛlО Пor tСО iltОr 
mОНТum Тn usО mКв not ЛО ОбtrКМtОНέ

 � δТquТНs КnН lКmmКЛlО РКsОs mКв not ЛО ОбtrКМtОН
 � σОvОr usО tСО НОvТМО аТtСout К iltОr or аТtС К Пull iltОrέ
 � Never use the device without the fan cover

The unit is designed for use as a surface extraction unit and is not 
suТtКЛlО Пor ОбtrКМtТnР ПumОs НТrОМtlв Пrom tСО solНОrТnР Рunέ

TСТs НОvТМО mКв onlв ЛО usОН Кt room tОmpОrКturО КnН ТnНoorsέ The 
unТt must not ЛО ОбposОН to tОmpОrКturОs КЛovО ηίњω, nКФОН lКmО or 
condensed solvents.
Intended use of the soldering station/ desoldering station also inclu-
НОs tСО rОquТrОmОnt tСКt вou

 � КНСОrО to tСОsО ТnstruМtТons,
 � oЛsОrvО Кll otСОr КММompКnвТnР НoМumОnts,
 � Мomplв аТtС nКtТonКl КММТНОnt prОvОntТon РuТНОlТnОs КpplТМКЛlО Кt tСО 

place of use.

User groups 

ϊuО to НТППОrТnР НОРrООs oП rТsФ КnН potОntТКl СКгКrНs, sОvОrКl аorФ stОps mКв onlв ЛО pОrПormОН Лв trКТnОН 
experts.

Work step User groups

InstКllКtТon oП МomplОб pТpО sвstОms аТtС multТplО 
extractor arms connected

Specialist personnel with technical training

Replacing electrical replacement parts Electricians

SpОМТiМКtТon oП mКТntОnКnМО ТntОrvКls SКПОtв ОбpОrt

Operation
Filter change

Non-specialists

InstКllКtТon oП МomplОб pТpО sвstОms аТtС multТplО 
extractor arms connected
Replacing electrical replacement parts

Technical trainees under the guidance and supervision 
of a trained expert

The manufacturer will not be 
lТКЛlО Пor unКutСorТsОН moНТiМК-
tions to the device.
TСО iltrКtТon sвstОm mКв onlв ЛО 
put into operation if it is in perfect 
working order.  

Applied directives

The Weller Zero Smog volume 
ПumО ОбtrКМtТon sвstОm 
extraction unit corresponds to 
the EC Declaration of 
ωonПormТtв Тn КММorНКnМО аТtС 
tСО ЛКsТМ sКПОtв rОquТrОmОnts 
oП ϊТrОМtТvОs βίίζή1ίκήEω, 
2006/95/EC and 2011/65/EU 
(RoHS).

www.valuetronics.com
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Technical Data 

Extraction unit Laserline 150 MG140

Dimensions L x W x H 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

Weight 18 kg 18 kg

εКбТmum quКntТtв supplТОН 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

Maximum vacuum 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

Power consumption 100 W 100 W

εКТns supplв voltКРО 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

ύlКss tuЛО ПusО (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

Operating sound level from 1 m distance ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

ωomЛТnОН iltОr Combined H13 high 
ОПiМТОnМв suЛmТМron iltОr  
(λλέλη Σ pКrtТМlО sОpКrК-
tТon upto ίέ1β ȝm)  КnН 
аТНО ЛКnН РКs iltОr   
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

Combined H13 high 
ОПiМТОnМв suЛmТМron iltОr  
(λλέλη Σ pКrtТМlО sОpКrК-
tТon upto ίέ1β ȝm)  КnН 
аТНО ЛКnН РКs iltОr  
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Interface TСО Пull rКnРО oП sвstОm 
functions can be operated 
КnН rОmotОlв monТtorОН 
via the interface using an 
optional interface adaptor.

For remote control

Operation

Put tСО tool Тnto opОrКtТon Кs НОsМrТЛОН Тn tСО МСКptОr „PlКМТnР Тnto 
opОrКtТonįέ
Please adhere to the operating instructions of the connected devices.

Check to see if the mains voltage matches the ratings on the name-
plate.

Make sure the machine is switched off before plugging in.

τptТmКl РКs iltrКtТon Тs КМСТОvОН Кs Пolloаsμ
• TОmpОrКturО oП proМОss КТr Тn РКs iltОr ξ γκ њω
• RОlКtТvО СumТНТtв ξ θί Σ
• ύКs molОМulОs ρ γί Рήmol (ЛОttОr iltrКtТon rОsults КrО КМСТОvОН 

with larger molecules)

• ψoТlТnР poТnt oП tСО РКs molОМulОs ρ ί њω
Caution! 
A high noxious gas concent-
ration will cause the activated 
charcoal to heat up.  To avoid 
ovОrСОКtТnР, tСО unТt sСoulН 
be run without noxious gases 
for several minutes before 
switching off.

Notice
TСО unТt mКв ОmТt Нust Пrom 
tСО mКТn iltОr КПtОr trКnspor-
tation. Make sure that the 
unit is put into service in a 
suitable room.

www.valuetronics.com
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Filter change

Warning! 
ψОПorО НoТnР Кnв аorФ on tСО 
mКМСТnО, pull tСО pluР out oП tСО 

socket.

Warning! 
UsО orТРТnКl rОplКМОmОnt pКrts onlвέ
The unit must not be altered or modi-
iОН Тn Кnв аКв! 
RОpКТrs must КlаКвs ЛО rОПОrrОН to К 
Weller-trained specialist.

year

MIN 1x The normal service life of a main 
iltОr Тn tСО ОlОМtronТМs ТnНustrв Тs 
1500 hours.
TСО mКТn iltОr sСoulН ЛО МСКn-
РОН Кt lОКst onМО К вОКr Тn orНОr 
to ensure proper gas separation.

Contaminated ilters must be treated as special 
waste.  
Dispose of replaced equipment parts, ilters 
or old devices in accordance with the rules 
and regulations applicable in вour countrвέ
Wear suitable protective gear.

TСО normКl sОrvТМО lТПО oП К mКТn iltОr Тn tСО ОlОМtro-
nТМs ТnНustrв Тs 1ηίί Сoursέ
TСО mКТn iltОr sСoulН ЛО МСКnРОН Кt lОКst onМО К 
вОКr Тn orНОr to ОnsurО propОr РКs sОpКrКtТonέ
TСО НОРrОО oП МloРРТnР oП tСО iltОr Тs НОtОrmТnОН Лв 
НТППОrОntТКl prОssurО mОКsurОmОntέ TСО iltОr НТsplКв 
ТnНТМКtОs tСО МurrОnt МonНТtТon oП tСО iltОrέ
An alarm sounds and the yellow warning light 
lasСОsμ RОМommОnНОН sОrvТМО lТПО oП iltОr СКs 
ОбpТrОНέ (sОО τpОrКtТnР tТmО iltОr НТsplКвήEбtrКМ-
tТon МКpКМТtв iltОr НТsplКв)

An alarm sounds and the red warning light is 
lit continuously: EбtrКМtТon МКpКМТtв Тs too loаέ 
SаТtМС oПП tСО iltОr unТtέ ωСОМФ tСО noггlОs, tuЛОs 
КnН ОбtrКМtor Кrms, КnН МlОКn tСОm ТП nОМОssКrвέ 
If the alarm sounds again the next time the unit is 
turnОН on, tСО iltОr must ЛО МСКnРОНέ
IП no КМtТon Тs tКФОn, tСО iltОr unТt аТll Мut out КПtОr 
ivО mТnutОs Тn orНОr to КvoТН ovОrСОКtТnРέ
АСОn МСКnРТnР tСО mКТn iltОr tСО iltrКtТon tТmО 
МКn ЛО rОsОt Кs Пolloаsμ
KООp tСО UPήϊτАσ Лuttons prОssОН КnН, Кt tСО 
sКmО tТmО, turn on tСО sаТtМС untТl Кn КuНТЛlО 
sТРnКl sounНsέ  RОlОКsО tСО Лuttons, аКТt ηs КnН 
turn the unit off. Wait another 5s and turn the unit 
on. Filtration time is now reset.

Cleaning

To ОnsurО tСКt tСО unТt ПunМtТons propОrlв, tСО noггlО, ОбtrКМtor Кrm КnН МonnОМtТnР СosО must ЛО МlОК-
ned on a regular basis.

Error messages and error clearance 

Message/symptom Possible cause Remedial measures 

 � Extraction power missing  � PТpО sвstОm lОКФТnР  � RОsОКl tСО pТpО sвstОm 

 � όТltОr Тs НТrtв  � МСКnРО tСО iltОr 

 � Turbine speed too low  � Increase the speed setting

 � Loud extraction noises  � Air speed through extraction-
arm is too high speed

 � Reduce the air speed (reduce air 
quКnТtТtв)

 � Unit is not running  � TСОrmКllв sаТtМСОН oПП  � Leave the unit to cool down.  
Switch on again after approx. 3 
hours.

 � Device does not work  � Fuse is blown  � Please contact our Customer 
SОrvТМОμ tОМСnТМКlάsОrvТМО@
weller-tools.com

 � UnТt Тs not propОrlв МonnОМtОН  � Check the electrical connections

www.valuetronics.com
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Original declaration of conformity

АО СОrОЛв НОМlКrО tСКt tСО proНuМts НОsМrТЛОН СОrОТn Мomplв аТtС tСО ПolloаТnР РuТНОlТnОsμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

χpplТОН СКrmonТsОН stКnНКrНsμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Technical director 

S. Hofmann 
Managing director

Authorised to compile technical documentation.  

АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Warranty

ωlКТms Лв tСО ЛuвОr Пor pСвsТМКl НОПОМts КrО tТmОά
ЛКrrОН КПtОr К pОrТoН oП onО вОКr Пrom НОlТvОrв to 
tСО ЛuвОrέ TСТs НoОs not Кpplв to МlКТms Лв tСО 
ЛuвОr Пor ТnНОmnТiМКtТon Тn КММorНКnМО аТtС §§ 
ζικ, ζιλ ψύψ (ύОrmКn όОНОrКl δКа ύКгОttО)έ
АО sСКll onlв ЛО lТКЛlО Пor МlКТms КrТsТnР Пrom К 
аКrrКntв ПurnТsСОН Лв us ТП tСО quКlТtв or НurКЛТlТtв 
аКrrКntв СКs ЛООn ПurnТsСОН Лв usО Тn аrТtТnР КnН 

usТnР tСО tОrm „АКrrКntвįέ
ωlКТms unНОr аКrrКntв аТll ЛО КММОptОН Лв АОllОrέ
TСО аКrrКntв sСКll ЛО voТН ТП НКmКРО Тs НuО to Тmpro-
pОr usО КnН ТП tСО НОvТМО СКs ЛООn tКmpОrОН аТtС Лв 
unauthorised persons.
Subject to technical alterations and amendments.
For more information please visit www.Wel-
lerFT.com.

Symbols

Caution!

Read the operating instructions!

ψОПorО pОrПormТnР аorФ oП Кnв ФТnН 
on tСО unТt, КlаКвs НТsМonnОМt tСО 
power plug from the socket.

ESD-compatible design and 
ESD-compatible workstation

ωE mКrФ oП МonПormТtв

Disposal
Do not dispose of electric tools 
together with household was-
te material! In observance of 
European Directive 2012/19/EU 
on waste electrical and electronic 
equipment and its implementation 
Тn КММorНКnМО аТtС nКtТonКl lКа, 
electric tools that have reached the 
end of their life must be collected 
sОpКrКtОlв КnН rОturnОН to Кn Оn-
vТronmОntКllв МompКtТЛlО rОМвМlТnР 
ПКМТlТtвέ
ωontКmТnКtОН iltОrs must ЛО trОК-
ted as special waste. 
Dispose of replaced equipment 
pКrts, iltОrs or olН НОvТМОs Тn КМ-
cordance with the rules and regu-
lКtТons КpplТМКЛlО Тn вour Мountrвέ

www.valuetronics.com
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Por su propia seguridad

Antes de poner en 
funcionamiento el 
aparato y de 

comenzar a trabajar con él 
leer completamente las 
presentes instrucciones y 
las normas de seguridad.
Conservar las presentes inst-
rucciones en un lugar accesib-
le para todos los usuarios. 

δО КРrКНОМОmos lК МoniКnгК НОposТtКНК Оn nosotros Мon lК МomprК НО 
este aparato.   
δК ПКЛrТМКМТяn НО ОstО КpКrКto Оstп somОtТНК К los mпs rТРurosos Мont-
roles de calidad para garantizar un perfecto funcionamiento del mismo.
Estas instrucciones contienen información importante para poder poner 
mКnОУКr Оl КpКrКto НО ПormК КНОМuКНК в sОРurК, rОКlТгКr los trКЛКУos НО 
mantenimiento e incluso realizar pequeñas reparaciones.
Entregar el aparato a terceras personas siempre acompañado del 
presente manual de uso.
EstО КpКrКto СК sТНo НТsОюКНo в ПКЛrТМКНo sОРún los últТmos КvКnМОs 
tцМnТМos в normКs НО sОРurТНКН СomoloРКНКsέ 
σo oЛstКntО, ОбТstО rТОsРo НО quО sО proНuгМКn НКюos pОrsonКlОs o 
mКtОrТКlОs sТ no sО rОspОtКn lКs ТnstruММТonОs НО sОРurТНКН quО iРurКn 
Оn Оl ПollОto НО sОРurТНКН КНУunto, Кsъ Мomo lКs КНvОrtОnМТКs НО ОstО 

manual de uso.  

Advertencias de seguridad 

EstО КpКrКto puОНО sОr utТlТгКНo por nТ os К pКrtТr НО κ К os в por 
pОrsonКs quО prОsОntОn lТmТtКМТonОs НО lКs ПКМultКНОs П sТМКs, sОnso-
rТКlОs o psquТМКs o quО МКrОгМКn НО lК ОбpОrТОnМТК в Оl МonoМТmТОnto 
nОМОsКrТos, sТОmprО quО sОКn supОrvТsКНos por otrК pОrsonК o quО 
sО lОs СКвК ОnsО КНo К utТlТгКr lК СОrrКmТОntК НО ПormК sОРurК в СК-
вКn МomprОnНТНo los pОlТРros quО suponОέ δos nТ os no НОЛОn УuРКr 
con el aparato.
δКs tКrОКs НО lТmpТОгК в mКntОnТmТОnto quО МorάrОsponНКn Кl usuК-
rio no deben ser realizadas por ni os sin supervisi n.

¡Advertencia! Descarga eléctrica
Si el aparato estuviera averiado puede haber conductores activos desnudos o no funcionar 
el conductor protector.

 � δКs rОpКrКМТonОs НОЛОrпn sОr rОКlТгКНКs por ОspОМТКlТstКs ПormКНos por АОllОrέ
 � SТ Оl МКЛlО НО МonОбТяn НО lК СОrrКmТОntК ОlцМtrТМК ОstuvТОrК НКюКНo НОЛОrп sustТtuТrlo por un 

МКЛlО НО МonОбТяn ОspОМТКl quО poНrп КНquТrТr К trКvцs НОl sОrvТМТo tцМnТМoέ

¡Advertencia! Riesgo de sufrir lesiones
ϊurКntО Оl trКnsportО poНrъК МКОrsО Оl КpКrКНo o МomponОntОs НО цstОέ

 � No usar nunca el aparato como medio de transporte.

¡χdvОrtОncТa! PОlТРro dО asiбТa, PОlТРro dО ТntoбТcacТón
δК ТnstКlКМТяn ТnМorrОМtК poНrъК МКusКr un ТnМrОmОnto НОl lъmТtО НО ОбposТМТяn proПОsТonКl  
El usuКrТoήpropТОtКrТo НО lК ТnstКlКМТяn Оs rОsponsКЛlО НО quО sО rОspОtОn los lъmТtОs НО sustКnМТ-
Кs МontКmТnКntОs Оn Оl puОsto НО trКЛКУo ТmpuОstos por lК lОвέ

 � εОНТr Оl lъmТtО НО ОбposТМТяn proПОsТonКl trКs lК ТnstКlКМТяn
δК plКnТiМКМТяn ТnМorrОМtК НО los ТntОrvКlos НО mКntОnТmТОnto poНrъК МКusКr un ТnМrОmОnto 
НОl lъmТtО НО ОбposТМТяn proПОsТonКl Оn los РКsОs

 � Determinar los intervalos de mantenimiento
χl lТmpТКr lКs tuЛОrъКsήМКvТНКН НО КspТrКМТяn sО proНuМО un ТnМrОmОnto НО los proНuМtos 
nocivos liberados al entorno

 � SТ lК potОnМТК НО КspТrКМТяn sО vТОrК mОrmКНК НОЛТНo К los sОНТmОntos Оn lКs tuЛОrъКs, 
НОЛОrп sustТtuТr los МomponОntОs КПОМtКНos

www.valuetronics.com
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χplТcacТón DО χcuОrdo χ δa όТnalТdad

El ОбtrКМtor НО РКsОs НО solНКНurК Оs unК unТНКН НО iltrКНo mяvТl 
pКrК iltrКr pКrtъМulКs в РКsОsέ  El КpКrКto Оs Кpto pКrК iltrКr КТrО 
proМОНОntО НО trКЛКУos НО solНКНurКs, pОРКНo, lТmpТОгК, ТmprОsТяn, 
ОtМ, в tКmЛТцn Оs Кpto pКrК uso ТnНustrТКlέ 

¡χdvОrtОncТa! PОlТРro dО asiбТa, PОlТРro dО ТntoбТ-
cacТón
El uso inapropiado puede provocar molestias respirato-
rТКs, КsiбТК, ТntoбТМКМТяn o МпnМОr

 � σo Оstп pОrmТtТНo КspТrКr pКrtъМulКs в РКsОs quО no 
sОКn КНОМuКНКs pКrК Оl iltro utТlТгКНoέ

 � σo Оstп pОrmТtТНo КspТrКr lъquТНos nТ РКsОs ТnlКmКЛlОs
 � σo usКr nunМК Оl КpКrКto sТn iltro o Мon Оl iltro llОnoέ
 � No usar nunca el aparato sin la cubierta del ventilador

Este aparato ha sido diseñado para un aplicaciones como extractor 
НО supОriМТО в no Оs Кpto pКrК ОбtrКММТяn НТrОМtК Уunto Кl solНКНorέ

Sяlo Оstп pОrmТtТНo usКr ОstО КpКrКto К tОmpОrКturК КmЛТОntО в 
en interiores. σo Оstп pОrmТtТНo ОбponОr Оl КpКrКto К tОmpОrКturКs 
supОrТorОs К los ηίњω, nТ КrroУКrlo o МoloМКrlo МОrМК НО llКmКs НО ПuОРo 
o disolventes.
El uso МonПormО К lo prОvТsto ТnМluвО tКmЛТцnμ

 � sТРК lКs ТnstruММТonОs НО ОstО mКnuКl,
 � siga las instrucciones de todos los documentos que acompañan al 

КpКrКto,
 � cumpla las normas de prevención de accidentes laborales vigentes 

Оn Оl pКъs НО usoέ

Grupo de usuarios 

ϊОЛТНo К los НТПОrОntОs tТpos НО rТОsРo в Оl potОnМТКl НО rТОsРo КlРunКs opОrКМТonОs НОЛОrпn sОr rОКlТгКНКs 
exclusivamente por especialistas.

τpОracТón Grupo de usuarios

InstКlКМТяn НО sТstОmКs НО tuЛОrъКs МomplОУos 
para la conexión de varios brazos aspiradores

Especialista con formación técnica

Sustitución de piezas de recambio eléctricas Electricista

Determinación de los intervalos de mantenimiento Especialista en seguridad

Manejo
ωКmЛТo НО iltro

Usuarios normales

InstКlКМТяn НО sТstОmКs НО tuЛОrъКs МomplОУos 
para la conexión de varios brazos aspiradores
Sustitución de piezas de recambio eléctricas

Personas en periodo de formación bajo la supervisión 
в НТrОММТяn НО unК pОrsonК ОбpОrТmОntКНК

El fabricante no asume ninguna 
responsabilidad en caso de re-
КlТгКМТяn НО moНТiМКМТonОs por 
cuenta propia en el aparato.
UtТlТгКr Оl sТstОmК НО iltros НОЛО 
únТМКmОntО sТ Оstп Оn pОrПОМto 
estado. 

Directivas aplicables

El aspirador de humos de 
humos de soldadura Zero 
Smog de Weller cumple la 
declaración de conformidad 
de la CE de acuerdo con los 
requisitos de seguridad 
ЛпsТМos НО lКs ϊТrОМtТvКs 
МomunТtКrТКs βίίζή1ίκήωE, 
βίίθήληήωE в βί11ήθηήEU 
(RoHS).

www.valuetronics.com
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Datos Técnicos 

χspТracТón Laserline 150 MG140

Dimensiones L x An x Al 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

Peso aproximadamente 18 kg 18 kg

ωКuНКl mпбέ 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

VКМъo mпбέ 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

Consumo de potencia 100 W 100 W

Tensión de red 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

Seguro del tubo de cristal (5 x 20) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

Nivel sonoro a 1 m de distancia ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

Filtro compacto Filtro de cuerpos en sus-
pОnsТяn МlКsО ώ1γ (λλ,λη 
Σ pКrtъМulКs НО СКstК 
Кproбέ ί,1βȝm)  МomЛТnК-
Нo Мon un iltro НО РКs НО 
banda ancha   
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

Filtro de cuerpos en sus-
pОnsТяn МlКsО ώ1γ (λλ,λη 
Σ pКrtъМulКs НО СКstК 
Кproбέ ί,1βȝm)  МomЛТnК-
Нo Мon un iltro НО РКs НО 
banda ancha  
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Interfaz ύrКМТКs К lК ТntОrПКг sО 
puОНОn mКnОУКr в Мon-
trolar a distancia todas 
las funciones del aparato 
mediante un adaptador 
opcional.

Para mando a distancia

Operação

PonОr Оn ПunМТonКmТОnto Оl КpКrКto tКl в Мomo sО НОsМrТЛО Оn Оl 
МКpъtulo „PuОstК Оn ПunМТonКmТОntoįέ
Siga las instrucciones del manual de uso del aparato conectado.

Compruebe si la tensión de red coincide con la indicada en la placa 
НО МКrКМtОrъstТМКsέ
χsОРurКrsО quО lК mпquТnК Оstп НОsМonОМtКНК КntОs НО ОnМСuПКrlКέ
δК mОУor ПormК НО iltrКr Оl РКs pКrК oЛtОnОr un ЛuОn rОsultКНo sО 
loРrК НО lК sТРuТОntО ПormКμ
• TОmpОrКturК НОl КТrО Оn Оl iltro НО РКs ξ γκ њω
• ώumОНКН rОlКtТvК ξ θί Σ
• εolцМulКs НО РКs ρ γί Рήmol (iltrКНo mОУor Мon molцМulКs РrКn-

des)

• TОmpОrКturК НО ОЛullТМТяn НО lКs molцМulКs НО РКs ρ ί њω

¡χtОncТón! 
La elevada concentración de 
gases contaminantes provoca el 
calentamiento del carbón activo.  
χntОs НО КpКРКr Оl КpКrКto, НО-
ЛОrъК НОУКrlo ПunМТonКr НurКntО 
varios minutos sin aspirar gases 
contaminantes para descartar 
un calentamiento excesivo del 
mismo.

Aviso
El iltro prТnМТpКl НОl КpКrКto 
puede presentar algo de 
polvo tras el transporte. 
Asegurarse de que se 
utilice el aparato en una sala 
apropiada.

www.valuetronics.com
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ωambТo dО iltro

¡Advertencia! 
Antes de realizar cualquier trabajo en 
lК mпquТnК, НОsОnМСuПКrlК НО lК 

alimentación eléctrica.

¡Advertencia! 
Use sólo piezas de recambio 
originales.
¡σo Оstп pОrmТtТНo rОКlТгКr МКmЛТos nТ 
moНТiМКМТonОs Оn Оl КpКrКto! 
δКs rОpКrКМТonОs НОЛОrпn sОr rОКlТг-
adas por especialistas formados por 

Weller.

year

MIN 1x
δК vТНК útТl normКl НО un iltro 
principal en la industria electróni-
ca es de 1500 horas.
PКrК iltrКr МorrОМtКmОntО Оl РКs 
Оs rОМomОnНКЛlО МКmЛТКr Оl iltro 
prТnМТpКl Мomo mъnТmo unК vОг 
al año.

Desechar los iltros sucios como residuos 
especialesέ  
Elimine los componentes в iltros cambia-
dos en el aparato, así como aparatos en desu-
so, siguiendo la normativa vigente en su paísέ
Usar un equipamiento de protección adecu-
ado.

δК vТНК útТl normКl НО un iltro prТnМТpКl Оn lК ТnНustrТК 
electrónica es de 1500 horas.
PКrК iltrКr МorrОМtКmОntО Оl РКs Оs rОМomОnНКЛlО 
МКmЛТКr Оl iltro prТnМТpКl Мomo mъnТmo unК vОг Кl 
año.
El РrКНo НО suМТОНКН НОl iltro sО rОРТstrК mОНТКntО 
la medición de la diferencia de presión. El indicador 
НО iltro muОstrК Оl ОstКНo КМtuКlέ
La alarma suena y el testigo luminoso amarillo 
parpadea: δК vТНК útТl rОМomОnНКНК НОl iltro sО 
СК КРotКНoέ (vцКsО InНТМКНor НО iltro ϊurКМТяn ή 
InНТМКНor НО iltro PotОnМТК)

La alarma suena y el testigo luminoso rojo 
permanece encendido: Potencia de aspiración 
НОmКsТКНo ЛКУКέ ϊОsМonОМtКr Оl iltroέ ωomproЛКr 
lКs toЛОrКs, tuЛos в ЛrКгos КspТrКНorОs, в Оn МКso 
necesario limpiarlos. Si suena de nuevo la alarma 
Кl volvОr К ОnМОnНОr Оl КpКrКto, НОЛОrп МКmЛТКr 
Оl iltroέ
SТ no tomК mОНТНКs, Оl iltro sО НОsМonОМtКrп К 
los cinco minutos para evitar un calentamiento 
excesivo.

χl МКmЛТКr Оl iltro prТnМТpКl, lК unТНКН sО rОsОtОК 
НО lК sТРuТОntО ПormКμ
εКntОnОr pulsКНo Оl Лotяn UPήϊτАσ в МonОМtКr 
la mismo tiempo el interruptor hasta que suene 
unК sОюКlέ  SoltКr lКs tОМlКs, ОspОrКr η sОРέ в НО-
sМonОМtКrloέ VolvОrlo К МonОМtКr НОspuцs НО η mТ-
nutos mпs, Оl tТОmpo НО iltrКНo ОstКrп rОsОtОКНoέ

Limpieza

PКrК РКrКntТгКr Оl МorrОМto ПunМТonКmТОnto НОl КpКrКto НОЛОrп lТmpТКr pОrТяНТМКmОntО lК toЛОrК, Оl КspТ-
rКНor в lК mКnРuОrК НО МonОбТяnέ

εОnsaУОs dО Оrror в su rОparacТón 

Mensaje/Śntoma Causa posible RОparacТón 
 � Falta de potencia de 

aspiración
 � Sistema de tubos inestanco  � Estanqueizar sistema de tubos 

 � Filtro sucio  � ωКmЛТКr iltro 

 � Régimen de turbina 
ТnsuiМТОntО

 � Aumentar régimen nominal

 � Mucho ruido de aspiración  � Excesiva velocidad de aire por 
brazo de aspiración

 � Reducir régimen nominal (menor 
volumen de aire)

 � El aparato no arranca  � Desconexión térmica  � ϊОУКr quО sО ОnПrъО Оl КpКrКtoέ  
Conectar de nuevo el aparato 
después de aprox. 3 horas.

 � El dispositivo no funciona  � Se ha fundido el fusible  � Por ПКvor, НТrъУКsО К nuОstro 
sОrvТМТo tцМnТМoμ tОМСnТМКlάsОr-
vice@weller-tools.com

 � El КpКrКto no Оstп МonОМtКНo 
correctamente

 � Comprobar la conexión

www.valuetronics.com
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DОclaracТón dО conПormТdad orТРТnal

ϊОМlКrКmos quО los proНuМtos mОnМТonКНos МumplОn lКs НТsposТМТonОs НО lКs sТРuТОntОs ϊТrОМtТvКsμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

σormКs КrmonТгКНКs КplТМКНКsμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Director técnico 

S. Hofmann 
Director general

Autoriza la recopilación de la documentación técnica.  

АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garant́a

Los derechos de reclamación por defectos del 
comprador prescriben un año después de la 
МomprКέ Sяlo vпlТНo pКrК los НОrОМСos НОl Мom-
prКНor sОРún Оl Кrtέ §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψ (МяНТРo МТvТl 
КlОmпn)έ 
Únicamente nos responsabilizamos de los derechos 
НО РКrКntъК МuКnНo lК РКrКntъК НО МomprК в vТНК útТl 
НОl КpКrКto СКвК sТНo ОntrОРКНК por nosotros por 
ОsМrТto в utТlТгКnНo Оl tцrmТno „ύКrКntъКįέ

АОllОr КsumО lК РКrКntъКέ
δК РКrКntъК quОНКrп КnulКНК Оn МКso НО mКnТpulК-
ción inadecuada del aparato o cuando sea utilizado 
por opОrКrТos no МuКlТiМКНosέ
¡RОsОrvado Оl dОrОcСo a rОalТгar modТicacТonОs 
técnicas!
Para mпs ТnПormacТón vТsТtО nuОstra аОbμ 
www.WellerFT.com.

Śmbolos

¡Atención!

¡Leer el manual de instrucciones!

Antes de realizar cualquier trabajo 
con el aparado retirar el enchufe de 
conexión de la toma de corriente 
eléctrica.

PuОsto НО trКЛКУo в proНuМto 
fabricado de conformidad con las 
normas ESD Design

Marcado CE

ElТmТnacТón dО rОsТduos
¡No deseche los aparatos 
eléctricos junto con los residuos 
domésticos! De conformidad con 
la Directiva Europea 2012/19/EU 
sobre residuos de aparatos eléctri-
Мos в ОlОМtrяnТМos в su КplТМКМТяn 
de acuerdo con la legislación na-
МТonКl, lКs СОrrКmТОntКs ОlцМtrТМКs 
МuвК vТНК útТl СКвК llОРКНo К su in 
sО НОЛОrпn rОМoРОr por sОpКrКНo 
в trКslКНКr К unК plКntК НО rОМТМlК-
je que cumpla con las exigencias 
ecológicas.
ϊОsОМСКr los iltros suМТos 
como residuos especiales. 
ElТmТnО los МomponОntОs в iltros 
МКmЛТКНos Оn Оl КpКrКto, Кsъ Мomo 
КpКrКtos Оn НОsuso, sТРuТОnНo lК 
normКtТvК vТРОntО Оn su pКъsέ

www.valuetronics.com
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Pour votre sécurité

Lire entièrement ce 
manuel et les 
consignes de 

sécurité ci-joints avant la 
mise en service et avant de 
travailler avec l‘appareil.
Conserver le présent manuel 
de telle manière qu‘il soit ac-
cessible à tous les utilisateurs. 

σous vous rОmОrМТons НО lК МoniКnМО quО vous nous tцmoТРnОг КvОМ 
l‘achat de cet appareil.   
Sa fabrication a fait l‘objet d‘exigences les plus strictes en termes de 
quКlТtц, МО quТ РКrКntТt un ПonМtТonnОmОnt ТrrцproМСКЛlО НО l‘КppКrОТlέ
Ce manuel contient des informations importantes pour mettre en ser-
vТМО, utТlТsОr Оt ОntrОtОnТr l‘КppКrОТl Оn toutО sцМurТtц Оt Оn ЛonnО Оt НuО 
forme ainsi que pour éliminer les dérangements simples.
Toujours remettre l‘appareil à un tiers accompagné du manuel 
d‘utilisation.
L‘appareil a été fabriqué conformément au niveau actuel de la technique 
et aux règles de sécurité techniques reconnues. 
εКlРrц tout, Тl Оn rцsultО un rТsquО pour lОs pОrsonnОs Оt lО mКtцrТОl sТ 
vous ne respectez pas les consignes de sécurité contenues dans le 
lТvrОt НО sцМurТtц УoТnt КТnsТ quО lОs ТnНТМКtТons Н‘КvОrtТssОmОnt iРurКnt 
dans cette notice.  

Consignes de sécurité 

L‘appareil peut tre utilisé par des enfants à par-tir de 8 ans et par des 
pОrsonnОs КвКnt НОs МКpКάМТtцs pСвsТquОs, sОnsorТОllОs ou mОntКlОs 
rОstrОТntОs ou КвКnt un mКnquО Н‘ОбpцrТОnМО Оt ή ou НО МonnКТssКn-
ces s‘ils sont sous surveillance ou ont été informés de la manipulation 
sûre de l‘appareil et ont compris les dangers qui en résultent. Les 
enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec L‘appareil.
δО nОttoвКРО Оt lК mКТntОnКnМО nО НoТvОnt pКs trО ОППОМtuцs pКr НОs 
enfants sans surveillance.

Avertissement ! Choc électrique
Un appareil défectueux peut présenter des conducteurs actifs mis à nu ou le conducteur de 
protection est sans fonction.

 � Seules les personnes formées par Weller sont autorisées à effectuer les réparations.
 � SТ lО МсЛlО НО rКММorНОmОnt НО l‘КppКrОТl цlОМtrТquО Оst ОnНommКРц, Тl НoТt шtrО rОmplКМц pКr 

un câble de raccordement spécialement conçu et disponible via l‘organisation du service 
après-vente.

Avertissement ! Risque de blessures
PОnНКnt lО trКnsport, l‘КppКrОТl ou НОs pТчМОs pОuvОnt tomЛОrέ

 � σО УКmКТs utТlТsОr l‘КppКrОТl МommО moвОn НО trКnsportέ

Avertissement ! Risque d‘étouffement, Risque d‘intoxication
UnО ТnstКllКtТon НцПОМtuОusО pОut ОntrКînОr НОs МonМОntrКtТons цlОvцОs sur lО lТОu НО trКvКТl  
L‘utilisateur de l‘installation est responsable du respect des valeurs limites prescrites par la légis-
lation en matière de concentration de substances nocives à l‘emplacement de travail.

 � Après l‘installation mesurer la concentration sur le lieu de travail
UnО КnКlвsО НцПОМtuОusО НОs МвМlОs НО mКТntОnКnМО НОs luТНОs РКгОuб pОut ОntrКînОr unО 
concentration élevée sur le lieu de travail

 � ϊцinТr lО МвМlО НО mКТntОnКnМО
En nОttoвКnt lО sвstчmО НО МonНuТtОsήl‘ОspКМО Н‘КspТrКtТon, КuРmОntКtТon Нu НОРrц НО 
pollution de l‘air ambiant

 � En МКs Н‘КltцrКtТon НО lК МКpКМТtц Н‘КspТrКtТon НuО р НОs Нцpôts НКns lО sвstчmОs НО 
МonНuТtОs, rОmplКМОr lОs pТчМОs ОnМrКssцОs
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Utilisation Conforme Aux Prescriptions

δ‘КspТrКtТon НОs ПumцОs НО souНКРО Оst unО unТtц НО iltrКРО moЛТlО 
pour sцpКrОr lОs pКrtТМulОs Оt РКгέ  δ‘КppКrОТl Оst utТlТsц pour iltrОr 
l‘КТr Н‘цvКМuКtТon lors НО proМОssus НО souНКРО, НО МollКРО, НО nОt-
toвКРО Оt НО prОssТon ОtМέ Оt МonvТОnt pour unО utТlТsКtТon prolonРцО 
en milieu industriel. 

Avertissement ! Risque d‘étouffement, Risque 
d‘intoxication
UnО utТlТsКtТon ТnМorrОМtО pОut ОntrКînОr НОs НТПiМultцs 
rОspТrКtoТrОs, l‘ТntoбТМКtТon, l‘ОmpoТsonnОmОnt ou un 
cancer

 � Des particules et des gaz ne correspondant pas au 
mцНТК iltrКnt utТlТsц nО НoТvОnt pКs шtrО КspТrцsέ

 � Des liquides ou des gaz combustibles ne doivent pas 
шtrО КspТrцs

 � σО УКmКТs utТlТsОr l‘КppКrОТl sКns iltrО ou КvОМ un iltrО 
plein.

 � Ne jamais utiliser l‘appareil sans couvercle du 
ventilateur

δ‘КppКrОТl К цtц Мonхu pour шtrО utТlТsц МommО КspТrКtТon НО surПКМО 
et ne convient pas pour les aspirations directes sur le fer à souder.

ωОt КppКrОТl pОut unТquОmОnt шtrО utТlТsц р lК tОmpцrКturО КmЛТКntО 
et dans des pièces fermées. δ‘КppКrОТl nО НoТt pКs шtrО Обposц р НОs 
tОmpцrКturОs supцrТОurОs р ηίњω, р НОs lКmmОs ou р НОs solvКnts 
condensés.
L‘utilisation conforme inclut également le respect

 � vous rОspОМtТОг lО prцsОnt moНО Н‘ОmploТ,
 � vous rОspОМtТОг tous lОs КutrОs НoМumОnts Н‘КММompКРnОmОnt,
 � vous respectiez les directives nationales en matière de prévention 

НОs КММТНОnts, Оn vТРuОur sur lО lТОu Н‘utТlТsКtТonέ

Groupes d‘utilisateurs 

En rКТson НОs rТsquОs Оt НКnРОrs Н‘ТmportКnМО НТППцrОntО, sОuls НОs spцМТКlТstОs Пormцs sont КutorТsцs р 
exécuter certaines étapes de travail.

Étape de travail Groupes d‘utilisateurs

InstКllКtТon НО sвstчmОs НО tuвКuб МomplОбОs lors 
du raccordement de différents bras d‘aspiration

Spécialiste avec formation technique

Remplacement de pièces de rechange électriques Électricien

ϊцinТtТon Н‘ТntОrvКllОs НО mКТntОnКnМО Spécialiste de la sécurité

Commande
RОmplКМОmОnt Нu iltrО

Non-spécialistes

InstКllКtТon НО sвstчmОs НО tuвКuб МomplОбОs lors 
du raccordement de différents bras d‘aspiration
Remplacement de pièces de rechange électriques

Apprentis techniques sous l‘égide et la surveillance 
Н‘un spцМТКlТstО quКlТiц

Le fabricant décline toute 
responsabilité quant aux mo-
НТiМКtТons ОППОМtuцОs НО ПКхon 
arbitraire sur l‘appareil.
δО sвstчmО НО iltrКРО nО НoТt шtrО 
mis en service que dans un état 
technique parfait.  

Directives prises en compte

δО sвstчmО Н’КspТrКtТon НОs 
fumées de brasage Weller 
Zero Smog correspond à la 
déclaration de conformité 
européenne en application des 
exigences de sécurité 
fondamentales de la directive 
βίίζή1ίκήωE, βίίθήληήωE Оt 
2011/65/EU (RoHS).
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Caractéristiques Techniques 

Aspiration Laserline 150 MG140

Dimensions L x l x H 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

Poids Env. 18 kg 18 kg

VolumО rОПoulц mКбέ 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

VТНО mКбέ 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

Puissance absorbée 100 W 100 W

Tension de réseau 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

Fusible en tube de verre (5 x 20) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

Niveau sonore à une distance d‘1 m ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

Filtre compact iltrО pour mКtТчrОs 
suspОnНuОs НКns l’КТr НО 
lК МlКssО ώ1γ  (λλ,λη Σ 
pКrtТМulОs Уusqu’Оnvέ ί,1β 
ȝm)  МomЛТnц р un iltrО р 
gaz à large bande  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

iltrО pour mКtТчrОs 
suspОnНuОs НКns l’КТr НО 
lК МlКssО ώ1γ  (λλ,λη Σ 
pКrtТМulОs Уusqu’Оnvέ ί,1β 
ȝm)  МomЛТnц р un iltrО р 
gaz à large bande 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Interface L‘interface permet de 
commander et de télésur-
veiller la totalité des fon-
ctions de l‘installation via 
un adaptateur d‘interface 
en option.

Pour télécommande

Fonctionnement

εОttrО l‘КppКrОТl Оn sОrvТМО tОl quО НцМrТt НКns lО МСКpТtrО „εТsО Оn 
sОrvТМОįέ
VОuТllОг МonsТНцrОr lОs moНОs Н‘ОmploТ rОspОМtТПs НОs КppКrОТls 
raccordés.

VцrТiОг quО lК tОnsТon sОМtОur Оst МompКtТЛlО КvОМ lОs ТnПormКtТons 
consignées sur la plaque du modèle.

Ne relier l‘appareil à la prise de courant que lorsqu‘il est débranché.

δО mОТllОur iltrКРО НО РКг possТЛlО Оst КttОТntО МommО suТt μ
• TОmpцrКturО НО l‘КТr НО proМОssus НКns lО iltrО р РКг ξ γκ њω
• ώumТНТtц rОlКtТvО ξ θί Σ
• εolцМulОs НО РКг ρ γί Рήmol (mОТllОur iltrКРО КvОМ НО plus РrКn-

des molécules)

• TОmpцrКturО Н‘цЛullТtТon НОs molцМulОs НО РКг ρ ί њω

Attention ! 
Une concentration élevée 
НО РКг toбТquОs ОntrКînО un 
réchauffement des charbons ac-
tifs.  Pour exclure tout réchauffe-
mОnt non КutorТsц, l‘КppКrОТl НoТt 
fonctionner quelques minutes 
sans gaz toxiques avant la mise 
р l‘Кrrшtέ

Remarque
L‘appareil peut diffuser de 
lК poussТчrО pКr lО iltrО 
principal après le transport. 
S‘assurer que l‘appareil 
est mis en service dans un 
endroit approprié.
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RОmplacОmОnt du iltrО

Avertissement ! 
TouУours ОбtrКТrО lК iМСО Сors НО lК 
prise de courant avant d‘intervenir sur 

l‘appareil.

Avertissement ! 
σ’utТlТsОr quО НОs pТчМОs НО rОМСКnРО 
Н’orТРТnОέ 
σ‘ОППОМtuОr КuМunО moНТiМКtТon sur 
l‘appareil ! 
Seules les personnes formées par 
Weller sont autorisées à effectuer les 

réparations.

year

MIN 1x
La durée de vie normale d‘un 
iltrО prТnМТpКl НКns l‘ТnНustrТО 
électronique est de 1500 heures.
δО iltrО prТnМТpКl НoТt шtrО rОmplК-
cé au moins une fois par an pour 
garantir la séparation correcte 
des gaz.

Des iltres colmatцs doivent шtre traitцs comme 
dцchets spцciauбέ 
Elimineг les piчces de l‘appareil remplacцes, 
les iltres ou les vieuб appareils selon les con-
signes en vigueur dans votre paвsέ
Portez un équipement de protection approprié.

δК НurцО НО vТО normКlО Н‘un iltrО prТnМТpКl НКns 
l‘industrie électronique est de 1500 heures.
δО iltrО prТnМТpКl НoТt шtrО rОmplКМц Кu moТns unО ПoТs 
par an pour garantir la séparation correcte des gaz.
Un sвstчmО НО mОsurО НО prОssТon НТППцrОntТОllО 
sКТsТt lО nТvОКu НО МolmКtКРО Нu iltrОέ δ‘КПiМСКРО 
НО l‘цtКt Нu iltrО ТnНТquО l‘цtКt КМtuОl Нu iltrОέ
L‘alarme retentit et la lampe d‘avertissement 
jaune clignote : La durée de vie recommandée 
Нu iltrО Оst НцpКssцОέ (voТr КПiМСКРО Нu iltrО 
НurцО ή КПiМСКРО Нu iltrО МКpКМТtц Н‘КspТrКtТon)

L‘alarme retentit et la lampe d‘avertissement 
rouge est allumée en permanence : Capacité 
Н‘КspТrКtТon trop ПКТЛlОέ ϊцМonnОМtОr l‘unТtц НО ilt-
rКРОέ VцrТiОr lОs ЛusОs, tuвКuб Оt ЛrКs Н‘КspТrКtТon 
Оt lОs nОttoвОr lО МКs цМСцКntέ SТ l‘КlКrmО rОtОntТt 
р nouvОКu lors НО lК proМСКТnО mТsО Оn sОrvТМО, lО 
iltrО НoТt шtrО rОmplКМцέ
SТ КuМunО mОsurО n‘Оst prТsО, l‘unТtц НО iltrКРО 
s‘КrrшtО Кprчs МТnq mТnutОs pour ОmpшМСОr toutО 
surchauffe.

En rОmplКхКnt lО iltrО prТnМТpКl, lО tОmps НО iltrК-
РО Оst rцТnТtТКlТsц МommО suТt μ
Maintenir le bouton UP/DOWN enfoncé et activer 
l‘ТntОrruptОur Оn mшmО tОmps Уusqu‘р МО qu‘un 
sТРnКl rОtОntТssОέ  RОlсМСОr lОs touМСОs, КttОnНrО 
η s Оt НцЛrКnМСОrέ χprчs η s ЛrКnМСОr l‘КppКrОТl, lО 
tОmps НО iltrКРО Оst rцТnТtТКlТsцέ

Nettoyage

Pour РКrКntТr lО ПonМtТonnОmОnt МorrОМt, nОttoвОr rцРulТчrОmОnt lК ЛusО, lО ЛrКs Н‘КspТrКtТon Оt lО lОбТЛlО 
de raccordement.

Messages d‘erreur et élimination des défauts 

Message / sympt̂me Cause possible Remède 

 � Manque de puissance 
Н’КspТrКtТon

 � SвstчmО НО tuвКutОrТО pКs 
étanche 

 � EtКnМСОr lО sвstчmО НО НО 
tuвКutОrТО 

 � Filtre encrassé  � RОmplКМОr lО iltrО 

 � Régime de la turbine trop 
faible

 � Augmenter le régime de consigne

 � ψruТts Н’ КspТrКtТon цlОvцs  � VТtОssО НО l’КТr trop цlОvцО 
НКns lО ЛrКs Н’КspТrКtТon

 � Réduire le régime de consigne 
(volumО Н’КТr moТns ТmportКnt)

 � L‘outil ne démarre pas  � Mise hors service thermique  � Laisser refroidir l‘outil.  Le rallumer 
après env. 3 heures.

 � L‘appareil ne fonctionne 
pas

 � Le fusible est grillé  � VОuТllОг vous КНrОssОr р notrО 
sОrvТМО МlТОnt μ tОМСnТМКlάsОrvТМО@
weller-tools.com

 � L‘appareil n‘est pas raccordé 
correctement

 � VцrТiОr lО ЛrКnМСОmОnt
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Déclaration de conformité d‘origine

σous НцМlКrons quО lОs proНuТts НцsТРnцs rцponНОnt Кuб МonНТtТons НОs НТrОМtТvОs suТvКntОs μ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

σormОs СКrmonТsцОs КpplТquцОs μ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Directeur technique 

S. Hofmann 
Directeur

autorise à réunir les documentations techniques.  

АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garantie

Les réclamations pour vices de fabrication expi-
rent 12 mois après la livraison. Ceci ne s‘applique 
pas aux droits de recours de l‘acquéreur d‘après 
lО §§ ζικ, ζιλ Нu МoНО МТvТl КllОmКnНέ
La garantie que nous accordons n‘est valable que 
dans la mesure où la garantie de qualité ou de solidi-
tц К ПКТt l‘oЛУОt Н‘unО МonirmКtТon цМrТtО pКr nos soТns 
Оt moвОnnКnt l‘ОmploТ Нu tОrmО „ύКrКntТОįέ

Weller est responsable de la garantie.
La garantie perd toute sa validité en cas d‘utilisation 
non conforme et de manipulations quelconques de la 
pКrt Н‘un pОrsonnОl non quКlТiцέ
Sous rцsОrvО dО modТicatТons tОcСnТquОs !
Pour plus d‘informations, consulter www.
WellerFT.com.

Symboles

Attention !

Lire la notice d‘utilisation !

Avant de réaliser tous travaux sur 
l‘КppКrОТl, НцЛrКnМСОr touУours lК 
prise.

Design et poste de travail con-
formes ESD

Signe CE

Elimination des déchets
Ne pas jeter les appareils 
électriques dans les ordures 
ménagères Conformément à la di-
rective européenne 2012/19/EU re-
lative aux déchets d‘équipements 
électriques ou électroniques 
(ϊEEE), Оt р sК trКnsposТtТon 
НКns lК lцРТslКtТon nКtТonКlО, lОs 
КppКrОТls цlОМtrТquОs НoТvОnt шtrО 
МollОМtцs р pКrt Оt шtrО soumТs 
р un rОМвМlКРО rОspОМtuОuб НО 
l’ОnvТronnОmОntέ
ϊОs iltrОs МolmКtцs НoТvОnt 
шtrО trКТtцs МommО НцМСОts 
spéciaux.
Eliminez les pièces de 
l‘КppКrОТl rОmplКМцОs, lОs iltrОs ou 
les vieux appareils selon les consi-
РnОs Оn vТРuОur НКns votrО pКвsέ
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Per la sicurezza dell‘utente

Prima di mettere in 
funzione 
l‘apparecchio e di 

utilizzarlo, si prega di 
leggere attentamente le 
presenti istruzioni per l‘uso 
e le avvertenze sulla 
sicurezza allegate.
Conservare le presenti 
istruzioni in modo che siano 
accessibili a tutti gli utenti. 

VТ rТnРrКгТКmo pОr lК iНuМТК КММorНКtКМТ Мon l‘КМquТsto НОl prОsОntО 
apparecchio.   
δ‘КppКrОММСТo ч stКto rОКlТггКto Тn ЛКsО К МrТtОrТ quКlТtКtТvТ molto sОvОrТ, 
che ne assicurano il perfetto funzionamento.
Le presenti istruzioni per l‘uso contengono importanti informazioni che 
pОrmОttono НТ mОttОrО Тn ПunгТonО, utТlТггКrО, ОsОРuТrО lК mКnutОnгТonО 
Тn moНo sТМuro О МonПormО sull‘КppКrОММСТo, nonМСц НТ ОlТmТnКrО Кuto-
nomamente semplici anomalie.
SО l‘КppКrОММСТo vТОnО МОНuto К tОrгТ, МonsОРnКrО sОmprО ТnsТОmО Кllo 
stesso le relative istruzioni per l‘uso.
L‘apparecchio è stato prodotto in conformità agli attuali livelli tecnologici 
e secondo le regole tecniche di sicurezza riconosciute. 
ωТononostКntО, nОl МКso Тn МuТ non vОnРКno rТspОttКtО lО КvvОrtОnгО 
pОr lК sТМurОггК rТportКtО nОllК МomunТМКгТonО sullК sТМurОггК КllОРКtК, 
nonМСц Т sОРnКlТ НТ КvvОrtТmОnto prОsОntТ Тn quОsto mКnuКlО, sussТstО Тl 
rischio di danni personali e materiali.  

Avvertenze per la sicurezza 

L‘apparecchio pu essere utilizzato da bambini di età pari o superiore 
К κ КnnТ О НК pОrsonО Мon rТНottО ПКМoltр isТМСО, sОnsorТКlТ o mОntКlТ 
nonάМСц НК pОrsonО prТvО НТ suПiМТОntО ОspОrТОnгК Оήo МonosМОn-
za dello stesso se sorvegliate o istruite in merito all‘utilizzo sicuro 
dell‘appa-recchio e consapevoli degli eventuali rischi deri-vanti da un 
utilizzo Improprio. I bambini non devono giocare con L‘apparecchio.
Le operazioni di pulizia e di manutenzione non devono essere effettu-
ate dai bambini senza la supervisione di un adulto.

Avviso! Rischio di folgorazione
SО l‘КppКrОММСТo ч НТПОttoso, ч possТЛТlО МСО vТ sТКno МonНuttorТ КttТvТ sМopОrtТ, o МСО Тl Мon-
duttore di protezione non funzioni.

 � Le riparazioni andranno effettuate da personale appositamente formato da Weller.
 � SО lК lТnОК НТ МollОРКmОnto НОll‘ОlОttroutОnsТlО ч НКnnОРРТКtК, ОssК КnНrр sostТtuТtК НК 

un‘КpposТtК lТnОК НТ МollОРКmОnto, НТsponТЛТlО prОsso Тl SОrvТгТo χssТstОnгК ωlТОntТέ

Avviso! Pericolo di lesioni
ϊurКntО Тl trКsporto, vТ ч rТsМСТo НТ МКНutК НОll‘КppКrОММСТo o НТ suО pКrtТέ

 � Non utilizzare in alcun caso l‘apparecchio come ausilio di trasporto.

χvvТso! PОrТcolo dТ asissТa, PОrТcolo dТ ТntossТcaгТonО
Un‘installazione errata può comportare maggiori concentrazioni sul posto di lavoro  
Il gestore dell‘impianto è responsabile del rispetto dei valori di soglia legislativi per sostanze 
nocive sul posto di lavoro.

 � ϊopo l‘ТnstКllКгТonО, mТsurКrО lК МonМОntrКгТonО sul posto НТ lКvoro
In prОsОnгК НТ luТНТ РКssosТ, МТМlТ НТ mКnutОnгТonО МonМОpТtТ Тn moНo ОrrКto possono Мom-
portare una maggiore concentrazione sul posto di lavoro

 � Stabilire il ciclo di manutenzione
Maggiore presenza di sostanze nocive nell‘aria ambiente durante la pulizia del sistema di 
tubazioni/del vano di aspirazione

 � SО lК potОnгК НТ КspТrКгТonО vТОnО prОРТuНТМКtК НК НОposТtТ nОl sТstОmК НТ tuЛКгТonТ, sostТtuТrО 
le parti contaminate
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Utilizzo Conforme

δ‘КspТrКгТonО ПumТ НТ sКlНКturК ч un‘unТtр НТ iltrКРРТo moЛТlО 
destinata alla separazione di particelle e gas.  L‘apparecchio andrà 
utТlТггКto pОr iltrКrО КrТК НТ sМКrТМo Тn proМОssТ НТ sКlНКturК, ТnМollКР-
РТo, pulТгТК, stКmpК ОММέ ОН ч ТНonОo Кl ПunгТonКmОnto МontТnuo Тn 
ambito industriale. 

χvvТso! PОrТcolo dТ asissТa, PОrТcolo dТ ТntossТca-
zione
Un utТlТггo ТmproprТo può МКusКrО proЛlОmТ rОspТrКtorТ, 
soППoМКmОnto, ТntossТМКгТonО o МКnМro

 � Non è consentito aspirare particelle e gas non 
МorrТsponНОntТ Кl mОггo iltrКntО utТlТггКto

 � σon ч МonsОntТto КspТrКrО lТquТНТ o РКs ТniКmmКЛТlТ
 � σon utТlТггКrО Тn КlМun МКso l‘КppКrОММСТo sОnгК iltro, o 

Мon Тl iltro ТntКsКto
 � Non utilizzare in alcun caso l‘apparecchio senza 

copertura del ventilatore

L‘apparecchio è stato concepito per l‘impiego come aspiratore di 
supОriМТ О non ч КНКtto pОr l‘КspТrКгТonО НТrОttК sul sКlНКtoТoέ

Il presente apparecchio andrà utilizzato esclusivamente a tempera-
tura ambiente ed in ambienti interni. L‘apparecchio non andrà esposto 
К tОmpОrКturО supОrТorТ КТ ηί њω, К iКmmО lТЛОrО o К solvОntТ МonНОn-
sati.
δ‘utТlТггo МonПormО ОsМluНО КltrОsì МСОμ

 � vОnРКno ossОrvКtО lО prОsОntТ ТstruгТonТ,
 � vengano rispettate tutte le ulteriori documentazioni accompagnato-

rТО,
 � vengano rispettate le normative antinfortunistiche nazionali sul luogo 

di impiego.

Gruppi utenti 

ϊКtТ Т НТvОrsТ lТvОllТ НТ rТsМСТ О potОnгТКlТ pОrТМolТ, КlМunО ПКsТ opОrКtТvО sono rТsОrvКtО К pОrsonКlО spОМТКlТггКto 
ed appositamente istruito.

Fase operativa Gruppi utenti

Installazione di sistemi di tubazioni complessi in 
caso di collegamento di più bracci aspiranti

Personale specializzato in possesso di formazione 
tecnica

Sostituzione di parti elettriche di ricambio Elettricista

ϊОinТгТonО НОРlТ ТntОrvКllТ НТ mКnutОnгТonО Addetto alla sicurezza

Utilizzo
SostТtuгТonО НОl iltro

σon oММorrО prОpКrКгТonО spОМТiМК

Installazione di sistemi di tubazioni complessi in 
caso di collegamento di più bracci aspiranti
Sostituzione di parti elettriche di ricambio

TОМnТМТ КpprОnНТstТ, sotto lК РuТНК О lК supОrvТsТonО НТ 
un tecnico specializzato in possesso di preparazione 
spОМТiМК

Il produttore non si assume 
alcuna responsabilità nel caso 
in cui vengano arbitrariamente 
КpportКtО ОvОntuКlТ moНТiМСО 
all‘apparecchio.
Il sТstОmК НТ iltrКРРТo КnНrр 
messo in funzione esclusivamente 
in condizioni tecniche a regola 
d‘arte.  

Direttive considerate

L‘aspiratore per gas di 
brasatura Zero Smog 
corrisponde alla Dichiarazione 
НТ МonПormТtр ωE, КТ sОnsТ НОТ 
requisiti fondamentali per la 
sicurezza delle direttive 
βίίζή1ίκήωE, βίίθήληήωE О 
2011/65/EU (RoHS).
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Dati Tecnici 

Aspirazione Laserline 150 MG140

Dimensioni L x P x H 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

Peso 18 kg 18 kg

Portata max. 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

Vuoto mКбέ 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

Potenza assorbita 100 W 100 W

Tensione di rete 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

Fusibile a tubo in vetro (5 x 20) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

Livello di rumorosità ad 1 m di distanza ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

iltro МompКtto iltro pОr sostКnгО Тn 
sospensione classe H13  
(λλ,λη Σ pКrtТМОllО ino К 
МКέ ί,1β ȝm)  МomЛТnКto 
Мon un iltro pОr РКs К 
banda larga   
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

iltro pОr sostКnгО Тn 
sospensione classe H13  
(λλ,λη Σ pКrtТМОllО ino К 
МКέ ί,1β ȝm)  МomЛТnКto 
Мon un iltro pОr РКs К ЛКn-
da larga  
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Interfaccia Mediante l‘apposita inter-
faccia e previo impiego di 
un adattatore interfaccia 
opгТonКlО, l‘ТmpТКnto può 
essere comandato o sor-
vegliato a distanza in tutte 
le sue funzionalità.

Per telecomando

Esercizio

εОttОrО Тn ПunгТonО l‘КppКrОММСТo МomО НОsМrТtto nОl МКpТtolo įεОssК 
Тn ПunгТonО”έ
 Attenersi alle istruzioni per l‘uso degli apparecchi collegati.

VОrТiМКrО МСО lК tОnsТonО НТ КlТmОntКгТonО МorrТsponНК КllО ТnНТМКгТ-
oni sulla targhetta.

Inserire la spina nella presa di corrente solo ad apparecchio spento

Il mТРlТorО iltrКРРТo НОТ РКs sТ ottОrrр nОl sОРuОntО moНoμ
• TОmpОrКturК НОll‘КrТК НТ proМОsso nОl iltro РКs ξ γκ њω
• UmТНТtр rОlКtТvК ξ θί Σ
• εolОМolО НТ РКs ρ γί Рήmol (iltrКРРТo mТРlТorО Мon molОМolО НТ 

maggiori dimensioni)

• TОmpОrКturК НТ ОЛollТгТonО НОllО molОМolО НТ РКs ρ ί њω

Attenzione! 
Un‘elevata concentrazione di 
gas nocivi comporta il riscalda-
mento dei carboni attivi.  Per 
escludere un riscaldamento non 
КmmОsso, prТmК НОllo spОРnТ-
mento l‘apparecchio andrà fatto 
funzionare per alcuni minuti in 
assenza di gas nocivi.

Avviso
ϊurКntО Тl trКsporto, НКl iltro 
principale dell‘apparecchio 
potrà fuoriuscire polvere. 
Accertarsi che l‘apparecchio 
venga messo in funzione in 
un ambiente idoneo.
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SostТtuгТonО dОl iltro

Avviso! 
Prima di effettuare qualsiasi lavoro 
sull‘КppКrОММСТo, ОstrКrrО lК spТnК 

dalla presa di corrente

Avviso! 
Utilizzare soltanto pezzi di ricambio 
originali. 
σon КpportКrО КlМunК moНТiМК 
all‘apparecchio! 
Le riparazioni andranno effettuate da 
personale appositamente formato da 

Weller.

year

MIN 1x
σОll‘ТnНustrТК ОlОttronТМК, lК 
normКlО НurКtК utТlО НТ un iltro 
principale è pari a 1500 ore.
Il iltro prТnМТpКlО КnНrр sostТtuТto 
КlmОno unК voltК Кll‘Кnno, Кl inО 
di garantire la corretta separazio-
ne dei gas.

I iltri sporchi devono essere trattati come riiuti 
specialiέ  
Provvedere allo smaltimento della parti 
dell‘apparecchio sostituite, dei iltri o delle 
vecchie apparecchiature nel rispetto delle nor-
mative vigenti nel proprio Paeseέ
Indossare equipaggiamento protettivo di tipo 
adatto.

σОll‘ТnНustrТК ОlОttronТМК, lК normКlО НurКtК utТlО НТ un 
iltro prТnМТpКlО ч pКrТ К 1ηίί orОέ
Il iltro prТnМТpКlО КnНrр sostТtuТto КlmОno unК voltК 
Кll‘Кnno, Кl inО НТ РКrКntТrО lК МorrОttК sОpКrКгТonО 
dei gas.
Il РrКНo НТ МontКmТnКгТonО НОl iltro ч rТlОvКto 
mediante misurazione della pressione differenziale. 
δ‘ТnНТМКtorО iltro ТnНТМК lО МonНТгТonТ КttuКlТ НОl iltroέ
Viene emesso il segnale di allarme e la spia di 
avviso gialla lampeggia: La durata utile consigli-
КtК НОl iltro ч tОrmТnКtКέ (vОНТ InНТМКtorО iltro χu-
tonomТК ή InНТМКtorО iltro PotОnгК НТ КspТrКгТonО)

Viene emesso il segnale di allarme e la spia 
dТ avvТso rossa sТ accОndО con lucО issaμ 
PotОnгК НТ КspТrКгТonО ТnsuПiМТОntОέ SpОРnОrО 
l‘unТtр НТ iltrКРРТoέ ωontrollКrО uРОllТ, tuЛТ О ЛrКММТ 
НТ ОstrКгТonО О Кll‘oММorrОnгК pulТrlТέ QuКlorК 
l‘allarme venga nuovamente emesso alla prossima 
КММОnsТonО, Тl iltro КnНrр sostТtuТtoέ
QuКlorК non sТ КНottТno provvОНТmОntТ, l‘unТtр НТ 
iltrКРРТo sТ spОРnОrр Нopo МТnquО mТnutТ, Кl inО НТ 
impedire surriscaldamenti.

σОl sostТtuТrО Тl iltro prТnМТpКlО, Тl tОmpo НТ iltrКРРТo 
КnНrр rОsОttКto nОl sОРuОntО moНoμ
Mantenere premuti i tasti UP/DOWN e contempo-
rКnОКmОntО КttТvКrО l‘ТntОrruttorО, sТno К quКnНo 
non venga emesso un segnale acustico.  Rilasci-
КrО Т tКstТ, КttОnНОrО η sОМonНТ О spОРnОrОέ ϊopo 
КltrТ η sОМonНТ, КММОnНОrО l‘КppКrОММСТoμ Тl tОmpo 
НТ iltrКРРТo sКrр orК rОsОttКtoέ

Pulizia

PОr РКrКntТrО un МorrОtto ПunгТonКmОnto, pulТrО Мon rОРolКrТtр l‘uРОllo, Тl ЛrКММТo НТ КspТrКгТonО ОН Тl tuЛo 
lОssТЛТlО НТ rКММorНoέ

Messaggi d‘errore e problemi 

Messaggio/Sintomo Possibile causa Misure correttive 

 � εКnМК lК МКpКМТtр Н’ 
aspirazione

 � Tubi non a tenuta  � Chiudere a tenuta i tubi 

 � Filtro sporco  � SostТtuТrО Тl iltro 

 � VОloМТtр НОllК turЛТnК 
ТnsuПiМТОntО

 � Aumentare la velocità nominale

 � Elevati rumori 
Н’КspТrКгТonО nomТnКlО

 � δК vОloМТtр НОll’КrТК КttrКvОrso 
Тl ЛrКММТo Н’КspТrКгТonО ч 
eccessiva

 � Ridurre la velocità (meno quantità 
Н’КrТК)

 � L‘apparecchio non si avvia  � Disinserimento termico  � Lasciar raffreddare l‘apparecchio.  
ϊopo МТrМК γ orО, rТКММОnНОrloέ

 � Il dispositivo non funziona  � Fusibile bruciato  � Si prega di rivolgersi al nostro 
SОrvТгТo χssТstОnгК ωlТОntТμ 
technical-service@weller-tools.com

 � Apparecchio collegato non 
correttamente

 � Controllare il collegamento
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Dichiarazione di Conformità originale

ϊТМСТКrТКmo МСО Т proНottТ НotКtТ НТ МontrКssОРno КНОmpТКno КllО sОРuОntТ ϊТrОttТvОμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

σormКtТvО КrmonТггКtО КpplТМКtОμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Il Direttore Tecnico 

S. Hofmann 
Il Direttore Amministrativo

Incaricati di redigere la documentazione tecnica.  

АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garanzia

I diritti di reclamo dell‘acquirente per eventuali 
difetti decadono dopo un anno dalla consegna. 
Tale condizione non si applica ai diritti di recesso 
НОll‘КМquТrОntО sОМonНo §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψέ 
Il produttore risponde della garanzia fornita solo se 
la garanzia di qualità e di durata è stata fornita dal 
produttore per iscritto e con l‘impiego del termine 

„ύКrКnгТКįέ 
La garanzia verrà assunta da Weller.
La garanzia decadrà in caso di utilizzo non conforme 
o quКlorК pОrsonО non quКlТiМКtО КЛЛТКno ОППОttuКto 
interventi.
ωon rТsОrva dТ modТicСО tОcnТcСОέ
Per ulteriori informazioni: www.WellerFT.com.

Simboli

Attenzione!

Leggere le Istruzioni d‘uso.

Prima di effettuare qualsiasi 
ТntОrvОnto sull‘КppКrОММСТo, ОstrКrrО 
sempre il connettore dalla presa.

Concezione e postazione di lavoro 
a norma ESD

Contrassegno CE

Smaltimento
Non gettare le apparecchiature 
ОlОttrТМСО trК Т rТiutТ НomОstТМТέ 
Secondo la Direttiva Europea 
βί1βή1λήEU suТ rТiutТ НТ ppКrОМ-
chiature elettriche ed elettroniche 
e la sua attuazione in conformità 
КllО normО nКгТonКlТ, lО КppКrОМ-
chiature elettriche esauste devono 
ОssОrО КММoltО sОpКrКtКmОntО, Кl 
inО НТ ОssОrО rОТmpТОРКtО Тn moНo 
eco-compatibile.
I iltrТ sporМСТ НОvono ОssОrО trКttКtТ 
МomО rТiutТ spОМТКlТέ 
Provvedere allo smaltimento della 
pКrtТ НОll‘КppКrОММСТo sostТtuТtО, 
НОТ iltrТ o НОllО vОММСТО КppКrОММСТ-
ature nel rispetto delle normative 
vigenti nel proprio Paese.
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Para a sua segurança

Antes da colocação 
em funcionamento e 
antes de trabalhar 

com o aparelho, leia o 
presente manual de 
instruções e as indicações 
de segurança em anexo na 
́ntegra.
ύuКrНО ОstО mКnuКl НО moНo 
К ОstКr КМОssъvОl pКrК toНos 
os utilizadores. 

χРrКНОМОmos К МoniКnхК НОmonstrКНК pОlК suК КquТsТхуo НОstО 
aparelho.   
τ ПКЛrТМo ЛКsОouάsО nКs mКТs rТРorosКs ОбТРшnМТКs НО quКlТНКНО, ОstКn-
do assim assegurado um funcionamento correcto do aparelho.
O presente manual contém informações importantes para a colocação 
Оm ПunМТonКmОnto, opОrКхуo, mКnutОnхуo О ОlТmТnКхуo НО ПКlСКs 
sТmplОs Нo КpКrОlСo, НО mКnОТrК sОРurК О МorrОМtКέ
Entregue o aparelho a terceiros sempre acompanhado do manual de 
instruções.
τ КpКrОlСo ПoТ ПКЛrТМКНo НО КМorНo Мom o nъvОl tцМnТМo КМtuКl О Кs 
normas de segurança técnica reconhecidas. 
σуo oЛstКntО, ОбТstО o pОrТРo НО НКnos pОssoКТs О mКtОrТКТs МКso nуo 
observe as indicações de segurança contidas no caderno de segurança 
КnОбo, КssТm Мomo os КvТsos МontТНos no prОsОntО mКnuКlέ  

Indicações de segurança 

Este aparelho não pode ser utilizado por cri-anças a partir dos 8 
Кnos О pОssoКs Мom МКpКМТάНКНОs П sТМКs, sОnsorТКТs ou mОntКТs 
rОНuгТНКs ou quО nуo НТsponСКm НО ОбpОrТ nМТК suiМТОntО, ОбМОpto 
soЛ vТРТlсnМТК ou soЛ ТnstruхõОs ОspОМ άiМКs НО utТlТгКхуo sОРurК Нo 
КpКrОlСo, О НОsНО quО ОntОnНКm os pОrТРos rОsultКntОs НК mОsmКέ 
Não deixe que crianças brinquem com o Aparelho.
Não permita a limpeza e manutenção do aparel-ho pelo utilizador a 
МrТКnхКs sОm VТРТlсnМТКέ

Aviso! Choque eléctrico
Em МКso НО um КpКrОlСo НОПОТtuoso, os ios МonНutorОs poНОm iМКr sОm protОМхуo ou o 
condutor de proteção pode não funcionar.

 � χs rОpКrКхõОs tшm НО sОr ОПОМtuКНКs po pОssoКl ПormКНo pОlК АОllОrέ
 � ωКso o МКЛo НО lТРКхуo НК ПОrrКmОntК ОlцМtrТМК ОstТvОr НКnТiМКНК, tОm НО sОr suЛstТtuъНo por 

um МКЛo НО lТРКхуo ОspОМТКlmОntО МonПОММТonКНo, НТsponъvОl КtrКvцs НК orРКnТгКхуo НО 
КssТstшnМТК tцМnТМКέ

Aviso! Perigo de ferimento
O aparelho ou partes dele podem cair durante o transporte.

 � Nunca utilize o aparelho como meio de transporte.

χvТso! PОrТРo dО asiбТa, PОrТРo dО ОnvОnОnamОnto
Uma instalação defeituosa pode provocar concentrações mais altas no local de trabalho  
τ proprТОtпrТo НК ТnstКlКхуo ц quОm tОm НО sО rОsponsКЛТlТгКr pОlo МumprТmОnto НК lОРТslКхуo 
respeitante aos valores-limite impostos à concentração de substâncias nocivas no posto de 
trabalho.

 � χpяs К ТnstКlКхуo, mОНТr Кs МonМОntrКхõОs no loМКl НО trКЛКlСo
Uma concepção defeituosa dos ciclos de manutenção nos substâncias gasosas pode provo-
car concentrações mais altas no local de trabalho

 � ϊОinТr o МТМlo НО mКnutОnхуo
Durante limpeza do sistema de tubagem/compartimento de exaustão ocorre uma carga de 
substâncias nocivas mais alta no ar ambiente

 � SО К МКpКМТНКНО НО КspТrКхуo iМК prОУuНТМКНК, НОvТНo К sОНТmОntКхõОs no sТstОmК НО 
tuЛКРОns, suЛstТtuТr МomponОntОs suУos
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Utilização Autorizada

χ ОбКustуo НО Пumo НО solНК ц umК unТНКНО НО iltrКРОm mяvОl 
pКrК К sОpКrКхуo НО pКrtъМulКs О РКsОsέ  τ КpКrОlСo ц usКНo pКrК 
К iltrКРОm НО Кr НО ОбКustуo Оm proМОssos НО solНКРОm, МolКРОm, 
lТmpОгК, О ТmprОssуo О Оstп КНОquКНo pКrК К opОrКхуo МontъnuК 
industrial. 

χvТso! PОrТРo dО asiбТa, PОrТРo dО ОnvОnОnamОnto
τ uso ТnНОvТНo poНО provoМКr proЛlОmКs rОspТrКtяrТos, 
КsiбТК, ОnvОnОnКmОnto ou МrКnМo

 � PКrtъМulКs О РКsОs quО nуo МorrОsponНОm р suЛstсnМТК 
НО iltrКРОm usКНК, nуo poНОm sОr КspТrКНosέ

 � σуo poНОm sОr КspТrКНos lъquТНos, nОm РКsОs 
ТnlКmпvОТs

 � σunМК utТlТгО o КpКrОlСo sОm iltro ou Мom o iltro МСОТoέ
 � Nunca utilize o aparelho sem cobertura do ventilador

O aparelho foi concebido para a utilização como exaustão em 
supОrПъМТОs О nуo ц КНОquКНo pКrК К ОбКustõОs НТrОМtКs no ПОrro НО 
soldar.

Este aparelho pode ser utilizado exclusivamente à temperatura 
ambiente e em espaços interiores. O aparelho não deve ser exposto 
К tОmpОrКturКs supОrТorОs К ηίњω, МСКmКs КЛОrtКs ou solvОntОs НО 
condensação.
χ utТlТгКхуo sОРunНo o im К quО sО НОstТnК ТnМluТ tКmЛцm quО

 � oЛsОrvО ОstО mКnuКl,
 � oЛsОrvО toНos os outros НoМumОntos quО o КМompКnСКm,
 � observe os regulamentos nacionais de prevenção de acidentes em 

vigor no local de utilização.

Grupos de utilizadores 

ϊОvТНo К rТsМos О pОrТРos potОnМТКТs НО РrКnНОгК НТПОrОntО, КlРuns pКssos НО trКЛКlСo poНОm sОr ОбОМutКНos 
ОбМlusТvКmОntО por proissТonКТs ПormКНosέ

Passo de trabalho Grupos de utilizadores

Instalação de sistemas de tubagem complexas em 
МКso НК lТРКхуo НО vпrТos ЛrКхos НО ОбКustуo

Pessoal epsecializado com formação técnica

Substituição de peças sobressalentes eléctricos Professional de electrotecnia

ϊОinТхуo НО ТntОrvКlos НО mКnutОnхуo Professional de segurança

Operar
TroМК Нo iltro

Pessoas leigas

Instalação de sistemas de tubagem complexas em 
МКso НК lТРКхуo НО vпrТos ЛrКхos НО ОбКustуo
Substituição de peças sobressalentes eléctricos

Formandos de cursos técnicos sob instrução e super-
visão por parte de um professional especializado

O fabricante não assume qual-
quer responsabilidade relativa-
mente a alterações do aparelho 
realizadas por conta própria.
τ sТstОmК НО iltrКРОm poНО sОr 
colocado em serviço exclusi-
vamente em estado técnico 
ТrrОprООnsъvОlέ  

Directivas aplicadas

O aspiração de fumo de solda 
Zero Smog da WELLER 
corresponde à declaração de 
МonПormТНКНО ωE, МonПormО 
Кs ОбТРшnМТКs ПunНКmОntКТs 
de segurança das directivas 
βίίζή1ίκήωE, βίίθήληήωE О 
2011/65/EU (RoHS).
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Caracteŕsticas Técnicas 

Exaustão Laserline 150 MG140

Dimensões C x L x A 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

Peso 18 kg 18 kg

QuКntТНКНО НО trКnsportО mпбέorК 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

VпМuo mпбέ 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

ωonsumo НО potшnМТК 100 W 100 W

Tensão de rede 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

όusъvОl НО tuЛo НО vТНro (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

σъvОl НО ОmТssуo sonorК numК НТstсnМТК 

de 1 m

ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

Filtro compacto Filtro de matéria em 
suspensão classe H13  
(λλ,λη Σ pКrtъМulК Кtц 
Кproбέ ί,1βȝm) МomЛТnКНo 
Мom um iltro НО Кmplo 
espectro   
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

Filtro de matéria em 
suspensão classe H13  
(λλ,λη Σ pКrtъМulК Кtц 
Кproбέ ί,1βȝm) МomЛТnК-
Нo Мom um iltro НО Кmplo 
espectro  
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Interface ωom o ТntОrПКМО, К Тns-
talação pode ser operada 
ou monitorizada à distân-
cia em todas as funcio-
nКlТНКНОs, КtrКvцs НО um 
adaptador de interface 
opcional.

Para comando à distância

Operação

ωoloquО o КpКrОlСo ПorК Нo sОrvТхo, МonПormО o НОsМrТto no МКpъtulo 
„ωoloМКхуo Оm ПunМТonКmОntoįέ
 Observe os manuais de instruções dos aparelhos conectados.

VОrТiquО sО К tОnsуo НО rОНО МoТnМТНО Мom К ТnНТМКхуo nК plКМК НО 
МКrКМtОrъstТМКsέ
χo lТРКr o КspТrКНor р rОНО, o ТntОrruptor НОvО ОnМontrКrάsО nК 
posição de desligado.

χ mОlСor iltrКхуo possъvОl ц oЛtТНК Мomo sОРuОμ
• TОmpОrКturК Нo Кr НО proМОsso no iltro НО Рпs ξ γκ њω
• ώumТНКНО rОlКtТvК ξ θί Σ
• εolцМulКs НО Рпs ρ γί Рήmol (iltrКРОm mОlСor Мom molцМulКs 

maiores)

• TОmpОrКturК НО ОmЛulТхуo НКs molцМulКs НО Рпs ρ ί њω

Atenção! 
UmК МonМОntrКхуo НО Рпs 
nocivo elevada provoca a aque-
cimento do carvão activado.  
Para excluir o aquecimento in-
КНmТssъvОl, o КpКrОlСo НОvО sОr 
operado durante alguns minutos 
ТsОnto НО Рпs noМТvo, КntОs Нo 
desligamento.

Alerta
χpяs o trКnsportО, o КpКrОl-
ho pode apresentar poeiras 
no iltro prТnМТpКlέ χssОРurКr 
quО, o КpКrОlСo sОУК МoloМК-
do em serviço em uma sala 
adequada.

www.valuetronics.com
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Troca do iltro

Aviso! 
Antes de efectuar qualquer inter-
vОnхуo no КspТrКНor, НОslТРпάlo НК 

rede.

Aviso! 
Kasutada ainult WellerFTi originaalva-
ruosi.
Não efectuar quaisquer alterações no 
aparelho! 
χs rОpКrКхõОs tшm НО sОr ОПОМtuКНКs 
po pessoal formado pela Weller.

year

MIN 1x
χ vТНК útТl normКl НО um iltro 
prТnМТpКl nК ТnНústrТК ОlОМtrяnТМК 
é de 1500 horas.
τ iltro prТnМТpКl НОvО sОr mu-
НКНo, no mъnТmo, umК vОг por 
Кno, pКrК КssОРurКr К НОvТНК 
sОpКrКхуo НО Рпsέ

Filtros obstruídos devem ser tratados como 
liбo especialέ  
Elimine as peças do aparelho substituídas, o 
iltro ou os aparelhos antigos segundo os regu-
lamentos em vigor no paísέ
Utilize equipamento de protecção adequado

χ vТНК útТl normКl НО um iltro prТnМТpКl nК ТnНústrТК 
electrónica é de 1500 horas.
τ iltro prТnМТpКl НОvО sОr muНКНo, no mъnТmo, umК 
vОг por Кno, pКrК КssОРurКr К НОvТНК sОpКrКхуo НО 
Рпsέ
τ РrКu НО suУТНКНО Нo iltro ц НОtОМtКНo КtrКvцs НК 
medição da pressão diferencial.  A indicação de 
iltro ТnНТМК o nъvОl НО iltro КМtuКlέ
Ouve-se um alarme e a lâmpada de aviso ama-
rОla ica ТntОrmТtОntОμ χ vТНК útТl rОМomОnНКНК 
Нo iltro ОбpТrouέ (vОУК InНТМКхуo НО iltro TОmpo 
НО sОrvТхo ή InНТМКхуo НО iltro ωКpКМТНКНО НО 
aspiração)

Ouve-se um alarme e a lâmpada de aviso 
vermelha tem luz cont́nuo: Capacidade de 
aspiração demasiado baixa. Desligar a unidade 
НО iltrКРОmέ VОrТiМКr tuЛОТrКs, tuЛos О ЛrКхos НО 
ОбКustуo О lТmpпάlos, МКso nОМОssпrТoέ ωКso sО 
ouхК o КlКrmО novКmОntО, Кo lТРКr o КpКrОlСo НК 
prябТmК vОг, o iltro tОm НО sОr muНКНoέ
SО nуo ПorОm tomКНКs quКТsquОr mОНТНКs, К 
unТНКНО НО iltrКРОm НОslТРКrάsОάп Кpяs МТnМo 
mТnutos, pКrК ОvТtКr o soЛrОКquОМТmОntoέ
Em МКso НК muНКnхК Нo iltro prТnМТpКl, o tОmpo 
НО iltrКРОm ц rОposto Мomo sОРuОμ
Manter a tecla UP/DOWN premida e ligar simul-
tКnОКmОntО o ТntОrruptor, Кtц sО ouvО umК sТnКlέ  
Soltar as teclas e esperar durante 5s e desligar. 
δТРКr o КpКrОlСo Кpяs mКТs ηs, o tОmpo НО iltrК-
gem foi reposto.

Limpeza

PКrК КssОРurКr o НОvТНo ПunМТonКmОnto, lТmpКr rОРulКrmОntО К tuЛОТrК, o ЛrКхo НО ОбКustуo О К 
mangueira de ligação.

Avisos de erro e eliminação de falhas 

Aviso/Sintoma Causa posśvel Medidas para a solução 

 � Rendimento de aspiração 
ausente

 � Sistema de tubulações com 
vazamento 

 � VОНКr o sТstОmК НО tuЛulКхõОs 

 � όТltro oЛstruъНo  � TroМКr o iltro 

 � Rotação da turbina demasia-
do baixa

 � Aumentar a rotação teórica

 � RuъНos НО КspТrКхуo 
elevados

 � VОloМТНКНО Нo vОnto ЛrКхo НО 
aspiração muito grande

 � Reduzir a rotação teórica (pouca 
quantidade de ar)

 � O aparelho não efectua o 
arranque

 � Desligação térmica  � Deixar arrefecer o aparelho.  Ligar 
de novo após cerca de 3 horas.

 � Dispositivo não funciona  � τ ПusъvОl quОТmou  � Entre em contacto com a nossa 
КssТstшnМТК tцМnТМКμ tОМСnТМКlά
service@weller-tools.com

 � τ КpКrОlСo nуo Оstп lТРКНo 
devidamente

 � VОrТiМКr К lТРКхуo

www.valuetronics.com
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Original da declaração de conformidade

ϊОМlКrКmos quО, os proНutos НОsТРnКНos МumprОm os rОРulКmОntos НКs НТrОМtТvКs sОРuТntОsμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

σormКs СКrmonТгКНКs КplТМКНКsμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Director técnico 

S. Hofmann 
ύОrОntО

RОsponsпvОl pОlК МompТlКхуo НК НoМumОntКхуo tцМnТМКέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garantia

Os direitos do comprador de reivindicação por 
falhas vencem um ano após a entrega. Isto não 
se aplica aos direitos de recurso do comprador se-
РunНo os КrtТРos ζικ, ζιλ Нo МяНТРo МТvТl КlОmуoέ 
Numa garantia por nós fornecida apenas assumimos 
a responsabilidade se a garantia de qualidade ou 
duração tiver sido fornecida por nós por escrito e 

Мom utТlТгКхуo Нo tОrmo „ύКrКntТКįέ
A garantia é aceite pela Weller.
A garantia expira em caso de utilização inadequada 
e se tiverem sido feitas intervenções por pessoal não 
quКlТiМКНoέ
Reservado o direito a alterações técnicas!
Informe-se em www.WellerFT.com.

Śmbolos

Atenção!

Leia o manual de instruções!

Antes de efectuar quaisquer trabal-
Сos no КpКrОlСo, rОtТrО sОmprО К 
iМСК НК tomКНКέ

Design adequado EPA e local de 
trabalho adequado EPA

Marca CE

Eliminação
Não deite ferramentas eléctricas 
no lixo doméstico! De acordo com 
a directiva europeia 2012/19/EU 
sobre ferramentas eléctricas e 
electrónicas usadas e a transpo-
sТхуo pКrК Кs lОТs nКМТonКТs, Кs 
ferramentas eléctricas usadas de-
vem ser recolhidas em separado 
e encaminhadas a uma instalação 
de reciclagem dos materiais 
ecológica.
όТltros oЛstruъНos НОvОm sОr trКtК-
dos como lixo especial. 
Elimine as peças do aparelho sub-
stТtuъНКs, o iltro ou os КpКrОlСos 
antigos segundo os regulamentos 
Оm vТРor no pКъsέ

www.valuetronics.com
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Voor uw veiligheid

Neem deze handlei-
ding en de bijgelever-
de veiligheidsvoor-

schriften voor de 
ingebruikneming en voor u 
met het toestel begint te 
werken, volledig door.
ψОаККr НОгО СКnНlОТНТnР 
zodat ze voor alle gebruikers 
toegankelijk is. 

We danken u voor de aankoop van het toestel en het door u gestelde 
vertrouwen in ons product.  
ψТУ НО proНuМtТО аОrНОn НО strОnРstО ФаКlТtОТtsnormОn toОРОpКst, НТО 
een perfecte werking van het toestel garanderen.
Deze handleiding bevat belangrijke informatie om het toestel op een 
vОТlТРО Оn НОsФunНТРО mКnТОr Тn РОЛruТФ tО nОmОn, tО ЛОНТОnОn, tО 
onderhouden en om eenvoudige storingen zelf te verhelpen.
ύООП СОt toОstОl sКmОn mОt НО РОЛruТФsККnаТУгТnР Нoor ККn НОrНОnέ
Het toestel werd conform de modernste technieken en de erkende 
veiligheidstechnische regels geconstrueerd. 
Toch bestaat er gevaar voor lichamelijk letsel en materiële schade als u 
de veiligheidsvoorschriften in de bijgeleverde veiligheidsbrochure alsook 
de waarschuwingen in deze handleiding niet in acht neemt.  

Veiligheidsinstructies 

Dit apparaat kan worden gebruikt door kinderen vanaf 8 jaar en door 
pОrsonОn mОt ЛОpОrФtО ПвsТОФО, sОnsorТsМСО oП РООstОlТУФО vОrmo-
РОns oП pОrsonОn НТО РОЛrОФ ККn ФОnnТs oП ОrvКrТnР СОЛάЛОn, аКn-
neer zij onder toezicht staan of met het oog op een veilig gebruik 
volledig over de bedie-ning van het apparaat zijn ge nformeerd en op 
de hoogte zijn van de gevaren die hieruit kunnen voorvloeien. Kinde-
ren mogen niet met het apparaat Spelen.
Reiniging en onderhoud mogen niet worden uit-gevoerd door kinde-
ren als zij niet onder toezicht

Waarschuwing! Elektrische schok
ψТУ ООn НОПОМt toОstОl ФunnОn КМtТОvО НrКНОn vrТУlТРРОn oП ФКn НО ККrННrККН ЛuТtОn аОrФТnР 
zijn.

 � Reparaties moeten door personen uitgevoerd worden die door Weller zijn opgeleid.
 � Is НО ККnsluТtlОТНТnР vКn СОt ОlОФtrТsМСО РОrООНsМСКp ЛОsМСКНТРН, НКn moОt НОгО Нoor ООn 

speciaal voorbereide aansluitleiding vervangen worden die via de klantendienstorganisatie 
verkrijgbaar is.

Waarschuwing! Verwondingsgevaar
ψТУ СОt trКnsport ФunnОn СОt toОstОl oП onНОrНОlОn vКllОnέ

 � ύОЛruТФ СОt toОstОl nooТt Кls trКnsportmТННОlέ

Waarschuwing! Verstikkingsgevaar, Vergiftigingsgevaar
Foute installatie kan tot verhoogde werkplekconcentraties leiden  
De gebruiker van de installatie is verantwoordelijk oor het zich houden aan de wettelijk grens-
waarden voor schadelijke stoffen op de werkplek.

 � Na installatie werkplekconcentratie meten
όoutО onНОrСouНsМвМlТ ЛТУ РКsmОНТК ФunnОn tot vОrСooРНО МonМОntrКtТО op НО аОrФplОФ 
leiden

 � τnНОrСouНsМвМlus vКstlОРРОn
ψТУ СОt rОТnТРОn vКn СОt ЛuТssвstООmήНО КПгuТРruТmtО vОrstОrФtО ЛОlКstТnР Нoor sМСКНОlТУФО 
stoffen in de omgevingslucht

 � ψТУ vОrmТnНОrТnР vКn СОt гuТРvОrmoРОn Нoor КПгОttТnРОn Тn СОt ЛuТslОТНТnРsвstООm vОrvuТlНО 
delen vervangen

www.valuetronics.com
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Voorgeschreven Gebruik Van Het Systeem

ϊО solНООrrooФКПгuТРТnР Тs ООn moЛТОlО iltОrООnСОТН voor НО КП-
sМСОТНТnР vКn pКrtТФОls Оn РКssОnέ  ώОt toОstОl аorНt voor НО iltrКtТО 
vКn КПгuТРluМСt ЛТУ solНООrά, lТУmά, rОТnТРТnРsά, НruФproМОssОn Оnгέ 
gebruikt en is voor het industriële continubedrijf geschikt. 

Waarschuwing! Verstikkingsgevaar, Vergiftigings-
gevaar
τnНОsФunНТР РОЛruТФ ФКn tot КНОmСКlТnРsproЛlОmОn, 
vОrstТФФОn, vОrРТПtТРТnР oП ФКnФОr lОТНОn

 � Partikels en gassen die niet met het ingezette 
iltОrmОНТum ovОrООnФomОn, moРОn nТОt КПРОгoРОn 
worden.

 � VloОТstoППОn КlsooФ ЛrКnНЛКrО РКssОn moРОn nТОt 
afgezogen worden

 � ύОЛruТФ СОt toОstОl nooТt гonНОr iltОr oП mОt vollО iltОrέ
 � ύОЛruТФ СОt toОstОl nooТt гonНОr КПНОФФТnР vКn НО 

ventilator

Het toestel werd voor het gebruik als oppervlakteafzuiging ontwor-
pen en is niet geschikt voor directe afzuiging aan de soldeerbout.

Dit toestal mag alleen bij kamertemperatuur en in binnenruimtes 
gebruikt worden. ώОt toОstОl mКР nТОt ККn tОmpОrКturОn ЛovОn ηίњω, 
open vuur of gecondenseerde oplosmiddelen blootgesteld worden.
Het gebruik volgens de bestemming veronderstelt ook dat

 � u НОгО СКnНlОТНТnР Тn КМСt nООmt,
 � u КllО КnНОrО ЛОРОlОТНОnНО НoМumОntОn Тn КМСt nООmt,
 � u de nationale ongevalspreventievoorschriften op de plaats van 

gebruik in acht neemt.

Gebruikersgroepen 

Wegens verschillend hoge risico‘s en gevaren mogen sommige handelingen alleen door geschoolde vaklui 
uitgevoerd worden.

Handeling Gebruikersgroepen

InstКllКtТО vКn МomplОбО ЛuТssвstОmОn ЛТУ ККnsluТ-
ting van meerdere afzuigarmen

VКФpОrsonООl mОt tОМСnТsМСО oplОТНТnР

VОrvКnРОn vКn ОlОФtrТsМСО rОsОrvОonНОrНОlОn Elektrotechnicus

VКstlОРРОn vКn onНОrСouНsТntОrvКllОn VОТlТРСОТНsФrКМСt

ψОНТОnОn
АТssОl vКn НО iltОr

Leek

InstКllКtТО vКn МomplОбО ЛuТssвstОmОn ЛТУ ККnsluТ-
ting van meerdere afzuigarmen
VОrvКnРОn vКn ОlОФtrТsМСО rОsОrvОonНОrНОlОn

Technische leerling onder leiding en toezicht van een 
opgeleide vakman

Voor ОТРОnmКМСtТР uТtРОvoОrНО 
veranderingen aan het toestel 
kan de fabrikant niet aansprake-
lijk gesteld worden.
ώОt iltОrsвstООm mКР ОnФОl Тn 
een technisch perfecte staat in 
gebruik genomen worden.  

Toegepaste richtlijnen

De Weller Zero Smog 
soldeerdamp afzuiging voor 
soldeerrook is conform de 
EύάМonПormТtОТtsvОrФlКrТnР 
volgens de fundamentele 
veiligheidsvereisten van de 
rТМСtlТУnОn βίίζή1ίκήEύ, 
βίίθήληήEύ Оn βί11ήθηήEU 
(RoHS).
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Technische Gegevens 

Afzuiging Laserline 150 MG140

Afmetingen L x b x h 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

ύОаТМСt 18 kg 18 kg

Max. afvoerhoeveelheid 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

Max. vacuüm 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

Opgenomen vermogen 100 W 100 W

Netspanning 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

ύlКsЛuТsЛОvОТlТРТnР (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

ύОluТНsnТvОКu op 1 m КПstКnН ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

ωompКМtiltОr гаООПstoПάiltОr ФlКssО ώ1γ 
(λλ,λη Σ pКrtТФОl tot МКέ 
ί,1β ȝm) РОМomЛТnООrН 
met een breedbandgas-
iltОr  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

гаООПstoПάiltОr ФlКssО ώ1γ 
(λλ,λη Σ pКrtТФОl tot МКέ 
ί,1β ȝm) РОМomЛТnООrН 
met een breedbandgas-
iltОr 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Interface Met behulp van de inter-
face kan de installatie via 
een optionele interfa-
ceadapter in volledige 
functieomvang bediend 
of op afstand bewaakt 
worden.

Voor КПstКnНsЛОНТОnТnР

Gebruik 

σООm СОt toОstОl гoКls Тn СОt СooПНstuФ „InРОЛruТФnОmТnРį ЛОsМСrО-
ven in gebruik.

Neem de betreffende gebruiksaanwijzingen van de aangesloten 
toestellen in acht.

ωontrolООr oП НО nОtspКnnТnР mОt НО spКnnТnР op СОt tвpОplККtУО 
overeenkomt.

Machine alleen uitgeschakeld aan de stekkerdoos aansluiten.

ϊО ЛОst moРОlТУФО РКsiltrКtТО аorНt Кls volРt ЛОrОТФtμ
• TОmpОrКtuur vКn НО proМОsluМСt Тn НО РКsiltОr ξ γκњω
• RОlКtТОvО voМСtТРСОТН ξ θίΣ
• ύКsmolОМulОn ρ γί Рήmol (iltrКtТО ЛОtОr mОt РrotОrО molОМulОn)
• KooФtОmpОrКtuur vКn НО РКsmolОМulОn ρ ίњω

Attentie! 
Hoge concentratie schadelijke 
gassen leidt tot opwarming van 
de actieve kool.  Om een niet 
toegestane opwarming uit te 
sluТtОn, moОt СОt toОstОl voor СОt 
uitschakelen meerdere minuten 
zonder schadelijke gassen 
gebruikt worden.

Aanwijzing
Het toestel kan na het trans-
port ККn НО СooПНiltОr stoП 
afgeven. Ervoor zorgen dat 
het toestel in een geschikte 
ruimte in gebruik genomen 
wordt.
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WТssОl van dО iltОr

Waarschuwing! 
Voor КllО аОrФгККmСОНОn ККn СОt 
apparaat de stekker uit het stopcon-

tact nemen.

Waarschuwing! 
ύОЛruТФ Кllццn orТРТnООl toОЛОСorОn 
en originele onderdelen.
ύООn vОrКnНОrТnРОn ККn СОt toОstОl 
uitvoeren! 
Reparaties moeten door personen 
uitgevoerd worden die door Weller zijn 

opgeleid.

year

MIN 1x
De normale levensduur van een 
СooПНiltОr Тn НО ОlОФtronТsМСО 
industrie bedraagt 1500 uur.
ϊО СooПНiltОr moОt mТnstОns ООn 
keer per jaar vervangen worden 
om een goede gasafscheiding te 
garanderen.

Vervuilde ilters moeten als gevaarlijk afval 
worden behandeld.  
Voer vervangen toestelonderdelen, ilters of 
oude toestel conform de voorschriften van uw 
land af.

Draag geschikte veiligheidsuitrusting.

ϊО normКlО lОvОnsНuur vКn ООn СooПНiltОr Тn НО 
elektronische industrie bedraagt 1500 uur.
ϊО СooПНiltОr moОt mТnstОns ООn ФООr pОr УККr 
vervangen worden om een goede gasafscheiding te 
garanderen.
Met een verschildrukmeting wordt de vervuilings-
РrККН vКn НО iltОr РОmОtОnέ ϊО iltОrТnНТМКtТО РООПt 
НО КМtuОlО iltОrstКnН ККnέ
Alarm weerklinkt en gele waarschuwings-
lampje knippert: Aanbevolen levensduur van de 
iltОr Тs vОrstrОФОnέ (гТО iltОrТnНТМКtТО looptТУНήiltОr-
indicatie afzuigvermogen)

Alarm weerklinkt en het rode waarschuwings-
lampje brandt continu: Zuigvermogen te laag. 
ϊО iltОrООnСОТН uТtsМСКФОlОnέ εonНstuФФОn, 
buizen en afzuigarmen controleren en indien nodig 
reinigen. Als het alarm bij het volgende inschake-
lОn opnТОuа аООrФlТnФt, moОt НО iltОr vОrvКnРОn 
worden.

АorНОn Оr РООn mККtrОРОlОn РОtroППОn, sМСКФОlt 
НО iltОrООnСОТН nК vТУП mТnutОn uТt om ООn ovОrvОr-
hitting te vermijden.

ψТУ СОt vОrvКnРОn vКn НО СooПНiltОr аorНt НО 
iltОrtТУН Кls volРt tОruРРОгОtμ
De UP/DOWN-toets ingedrukt houden en tegelijk 
de schakelaar inschakelen tot een signaal weer-
klinkt.  Toetsen loslaten en 5 s wachten en uitscha-
ФОlОnέ σК noР ООns η s СОt toОstОl ТnsМСКФОlОn, 
iltОrtТУН Тs РОrОsОtέ

Reiniging

τm НО МorrОМtО аОrФТnР tО РКrКnНОrОn, СОt monНstuФ, НО КПгuТРКrm Оn НО vОrЛТnНТnРsslКnР rОРОlmКtТР 
reinigen.

Foutmeldingen en verhelpen van fouten

Melding/symptoom Mogelijke oorzaak Maatregelen om het probleem te 
verhelpen

 � ύООn КПгuТР vОrmoРОn  � PТУpsвstООm onНТМСt  � PТУpsвstООm КПНТМСtОn 

 � Filter vervuild  � Filter wisselen 

 � Toerental turbinevermogen  � Ingesteld toerental verhogen

 � Hoog afzuiggeluid (lawaai)  � Luchtsnelheid via de 
Afzuigarm te groot

 � Ingesteld toerental verlagen 
(minder hoeveelheid lucht)

 � Toestel start niet op  � Thermische uitschakeling  � Toestel laten afkoelen. Na ca. 3 
uur opnieuw inschakelen.

 � Apparaat werkt niet  � Zekering is doorgebrand  � ύОlТОvО mОt onгО ФlКntОnsОrvТМО 
МontКМt op tО nОmОnμ tОМСnТМКlά
service@weller-tools.com

 � Toestel niet correct aangeslo-
ten

 � Aansluiting controleren
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Origineel conformiteitsverklaring

АО vОrФlКrОn НКt НО ЛОsМСrОvОn proНuМtОn НО ЛОpКlТnРОn vКn volРОnНО rТМСtlТУnОn vОrvullОnμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

ToОРОpКstО РОСКrmonТsООrНО normОnμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Technisch hoofd 

S. Hofmann 
Zaakvoerder

ύОvolmКМСtТРН om НО tОМСnТsМСО НoМumОntОn sКmОn tО stОllОnέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garantie

Aanspraak op garantie van de koper verjaart een 
jaar na levering van het product. Dit geldt niet voor 
rОРrОsrОМСt vКn НО ФopОr volРОns §§ ζικ, ζιλ 
ψύψέ
Voor ООn Нoor ons vОrlООnНО РКrКntТО гТУn аО КllООn 
aansprakelijk als de kwaliteits- of houdbaarheidsga-
rantie door ons schriftelijk en met vermelding van het 

ЛОРrТp „ύКrКntТОį КПРОРОvОn аОrНέ 
De garantie wordt door Weller gewaarborgd.
De garantie vervalt bij ondeskundig gebruik en als 
Нoor onРОФаКlТiМООrНО pОrsonОn ТnРrОpОn uТtРОvo-
erd werden.
Technische wijzigingen voorbehouden!
Gelieve u te informeren op www.WellerFT.com.

Symbolen

Attentie!

ψОНТОnТnРsСКnНlОТНТnР lОгОn!

Voor СОt uТtvoОrОn vКn КllО аОrФ-
zaamheden aan het toestel altijd de 
stekker uit het stopcontact trekken.

ESD-conform design en ESD-con-
forme werkplek

CE-teken

Afvoer
ύООП ОlОФtrТsМС РОrООНsМСКp nТОt 
mОt СОt СuТsvuТl mОО! VolРОns 
de Europese richtlijn 2012/19/
EU inzake oude elektrische en 
lektronische apparaten en de 
toepassing daarvan binnen de 
nКtТonКlО аОtРОvТnР, НТОnt РОЛruТФt 
elektrisch gereedschap geschei-
den te worden ingezameld en 
te worden afgevoerd naar een 
rОМвМlО ЛОНrТУП НКt volНoОt ККn НО 
geldende milieu-eisen.
VОrvuТlНО iltОrs moОtОn Кls РОvККr-
lijk afval worden behandeld. 
VoОr vОrvКnРОn toОstОlonНОrНОlОn, 
iltОrs oП ouНО toОstОl МonПorm НО 
voorschriften van uw land af.
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För din säkerhet

Läs bruksanvisnin-
gen och bifogade 
säkerhetsanvisningar 

före igångsättning och 
innan du börjar arbeta med 
verktyget.
Förvara bruksanvisningen så 
Кtt НОn КlltТН inns tТll СКnНs Пör 
alla användare. 

VТ tКМФКr НОt ПörtroОnНО Нu vТsКr oss mОН НТtt Фöp Кv НОttК vОrФtвРέ   
TТllvОrФnТnРОn lвНОr unНОr СöРК ФvКlТtОtsФrКv som sтФОrstтllОr proЛlОmПrТ 
ПunФtТon Пör vОrФtвРОtέ
Denna bruksanvisning innehåller viktig information om hur du startar 
vОrФtвРОt sтФОrt oМС ПКМФmтssТРt, Сur Нu КnvтnНОr oМС unНОrСфllОr НОt 
samt hur du själv åtgärdar enkla fel.
τm vОrФtвРОt lтmnКs vТНКrО tТll trОНУО pКrt mфstО ЛruФsКnvТsnТnРОn 
bifogas.
VОrФtвРОt СКr tТllvОrФКts Т ОnlТРСОt mОН НОn sОnКstО tОФnТФОn oМС РтllКn-
de säkerhetstekniska regler. 
ϊОt inns НoМФ rТsФ Пör pОrsonά oМС mКtОrТОllК sФКНor om mКn ТntО ПölУОr 
säkerhetsanvisningarna i det medföljande säkerhetshäftet och varnings-
anvisningarna i denna bruksanvisning.  

Säkerhetsanvisningar 

ψКrn unНОr κ фr oМС pОrsonОr mОН ЛОРrтnsКН ПвsТsФ, sОnsorТsФ ОllОr 
mental färdighet eller som saknar erfarenhet eller kunskaper får bara 
använda enheten under överinseende av någon eller om de får lära 
sТР Сur mКn КnvтnНОr ОnСОtОn sтФОrt oМС vТlФК rТsФОr som innsέ δфt 
inte barn leka med enheten.
ψКrn Пфr ЛКrК РörК rОnРörТnР oМС sФötsОl unНОr uppsТФtέ

Varning!  Elstöt
τm ОnСОtОn тr НОПОФt inns НОt rТsФ Пör Кtt strömПörКnНО lОНnТnРКr lТРРОr ЛlottКНО ОllОr Кtt 
sФвННslОНКrОn ТntО ПunРОrКrέ

 � Reparationer måste utföras av personer som har utbildats av Weller.
 � Om anslutningsledningen på elenheten är skadad måste den ersättas med en specialledning 

som du beställer via kundservice.

Varning!  Risk för skada
VТН trКnsport ФКn ОnСОtОn ОllОr НОlКr Кv ОnСОtОn ПКllК nОrέ

 � χnvтnН КlНrТР ОnСОtОn Пör Кtt ПörlвttК НТРέ

Varning!  Risk för kvävning, Risk för förgiftning
Felaktig installation kan leda till förhöjd arbetsplatskoncentration  
Anläggningens ägare svarar för att de lagliga gränsvärdena för skadliga ämnen iakttas på arbets-
platsen.

 � Mät arbetsplatskoncentrationen när du är färdig med installationen
Felaktigt planerade underhållsintervall vad gäller gasmedier kan leda till förhöjd koncentrati-
on på arbetsplatsen

 � Fastställa underhållsintervall
σтr rörsвstОmОtήutsuРsutrвmmОt rОnРörs öФКr mтnРНОn sФКНlТРК тmnОn Т НОn omРТvКnНО 
luften

 � τm suРОППОФtОn ПörsтmrКs pф РrunН Кv КvlКРrТnРКr Т rörlОНnТnРssвstОmОt mфstО НО 
nОНsmutsКНО НОlКrnК ЛвtКs

www.valuetronics.com
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Använd Maskinen Enligt Anvisningarna

δöНröФsutsuРОn тr Оn moЛТl iltОrОnСОt Пör sОpКrОrТnР Кv pКrtТФlКr 
oМС РКsОrέ  VОrФtвРОt КnvтnНs Пör iltrОrТnР Кv ПrфnluПt vТН löНnТnРsά, 
lТmnТnРsά, rОnРörТnРsά, trвМФproМОssОr osvέ oМС тr КvsОtt Пör ТnНustrТ-
ell kontinuerig drift. 

Varning!  Risk för kvävning, Risk för förgiftning
όОlКФtТР КnvтnНnТnР ФКn mОНПörК КnНnТnРsЛОsvтr, 
ФvтvnТnР, ПörРТПtnТnР ОllОr МКnМОr

 � Partiklar och gaser som inte kan hanteras av det 
iltОrmОНТum som КnvтnНs Пфr ТntО suРКs utέ

 � VтtsФor oМС ЛrКnНПКrlТРК РКsОr Пфr ТntО suРКs ut
 � χnvтnН КlНrТР ОnСОtОn utКn iltОr ОllОr nтr iltrОt тr Пulltέ
 � χnvтnН КlНrТР ОnСОtОn utКn lтФtФфpor

EnСОtОn СКr ФonstruОrКts Пör КnvтnНnТnР som вtuppsuРnТnР oМС тr 
inte avsedd för direkt uppsugning på lödkolven.

Denna enhet får endast användas inomhus i rumstemperatur. 
VОrФtвРОt Пфr ТntО utsтttКs Пör tОmpОrКturОr övОr ηί њω, öppОn ОlН ОllОr 
kondenserade lösningsmedel.
Avsedd användning innebär att

 � НОnnК ЛruФsКnvТsnТnР ЛОКФtКs,
 � КllК mОНПölУКnНО НoФumОnt ЛОКФtКs,
 � НО nКtТonОllК sФвННsПörОsФrТПtОr som РтllОr pф КnvтnНnТnРsplКtsОn 

följs.

Användarkategorier 

VТssК КrЛОtsmomОnt ТnnОЛтr Оn störrО olвМФsrТsФ oМС Пфr НтrПör ОnНКst utПörКs Кv utЛТlНКН ПКМФpОrsonКlέ

Arbetsmoment Användarkategorier

InstКllКtТon Кv ФomplОбК rörsвstОm vТН КnslutnТnР 
Кv lОrК utsuРsКrmКr

Fackpersonal med teknisk utbildning

ψвtО Кv ОlОФtrТsФК rОsОrvНОlКr Elektriker

ψОstтmnТnР Кv unНОrСфllsТntОrvКll Säkerhetsexpert

Operatör
ψвtО Кv iltОr

Lekman

InstКllКtТon Кv ФomplОбК rörsвstОm vТН КnslutnТnР 
Кv lОrК utsuРsКrmКr
ψвtО Кv ОlОФtrТsФК rОsОrvНОlКr

Tekniklärlingar under överinseende av utbildad 
fackman

Tillverkaren tar inget ansvar 
för eventuella förändringar av 
vОrФtвРОt som КnvтnНКrОn utПör 
på eget bevåg.
όТltОrsвstОmОt Пфr ОnНКst tКs Т НrТПt 
i tekniskt problemfritt tillstånd.  

Att tänka på

WELLER lödgasutsug Zero 
SmoР motsvКrКr Eύά Пörsт-
kran om överensstämmelse 
enligt de grundläggande 
säkerhetskraven i direktiv 
βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήληήEύ, 
2011/65/EU (RoHS).
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Tekniska Data 

Utsugsapparat Laserline 150 MG140

εфtt δ б ψ б ώ 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

VТФt 18 kg 18 kg

Max sugkapacitet 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

Max. vakuum 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

Upptagen effekt 100 W 100 W

Nätspänning 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

ύlКsrörssтФrТnР (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

Ljudnivå på 1 m avstånd ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

KompКФtiltОr НКmmiltОr ФlКss ώ1γ 
(λλ,λη Σ pКrtТФlКr tТll МК 
ί,1β ȝm) ФomЛТnОrКt mОН 
Оtt ЛrОНЛКnНsРКsiltОr  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

НКmmiltОr ФlКss ώ1γ 
(λλ,λη Σ pКrtТФlКr tТll МК 
ί,1β ȝm) ФomЛТnОrКt mОН 
Оtt ЛrОНЛКnНsРКsiltОr 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

ύrтnssnТtt Med hjälp av gränssnittet 
kan anordningen använ-
das resp. fjärrövervakas 
med alla funktioner via en 
gränssnittsadapter.

όör ПУтrrstвrnТnР

Drift

όölУ КnvТsnТnРКrnК Т ФКpТtlОt ”IНrТПttКРКnНО” nтr ТnstrumОntОt sФК tКs 
i drift.

Följ bruksanvisningarna till de apparater som ska anslutas.

Kontrollera om nätspänningen överensstämmer med uppgifterna på 
tвpsФвltОnέ
Maskinen skall vara frånslagen när kontakten anslutes till väggutta-
get.

ψтstК möУlТРК РКsiltrОrТnР uppnфs ОnlТРt ПölУКnНОμ
• TОmpОrКtur Пör proМОssluПt Т РКsiltОr ξ γκ њω
• RОlКtТv luПtПuФtТРСОt ξ θί Σ
• ύКsmolОФвlОr ρ γί Рήmol (ЛтttrО iltrОrТnР mОН storК molОФвlОr)
• ύКsmolОФвlОrnКs ФoФtОmpОrКtur ρ ί њω

Varning! 
Hög koncentration av skadliga 
gaser leder till uppvärmning 
Кv КФtТvt Фolέ  VОrФtвРОt sФК 
НrТvКs utКn sФКНlТРК РКsОr Т lОrК 
minuter före avstängning för att 
undvika otillåten uppvärmning.

Varning 
VОrФtвРОt ФКn КvРО НКmm 
ОПtОr trКnsport Кv СuvuНil-
trОtέ KontrollОrК Кtt vОrФtвРОt 
börjar användas i därför 
КvsОtt utrвmmОέ
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ψвtО av iltОr

Varning!  
TКР ut ФontКФtОn ur vтРРuttКРОt, om 
maskinen skall åtgärdas.

Varning!  
Använd endast originalreservdelar.
εoНТiОrК ТntО vОrФtвРОt! 
Reparationer måste utföras av perso-
ner som har utbildats av Weller.

year

MIN 1x
Ett СuvuНiltОrs normКlК lТvslтnРН 
i elektronikbranschen är 1 500 
timmar.
ώuvuНiltrОt sФК ЛвtКs ut mТnst 
en gång per år för att föreskri-
ven gasavskiljning ska kunna 
garanteras.

Smutsiga ilter mфste behandlas som riskavfallέ  
δтmna utbвtta apparatdelar, ilter och gamla 
apparater till фtervinning enligt gтllande reglerέ
χnvтnН lтmplТР sФвННsutrustnТnРέ

Ett СuvuНiltОrs normКlК lТvslтnРН Т ОlОФtronТФЛrКn-
schen är 1 500 timmar.
ώuvuНiltrОt sФК ЛвtКs ut mТnst Оn РфnР pОr фr Пör Кtt 
föreskriven gasavskiljning ska kunna garanteras.
εОН СУтlp Кv trвМФsФТllnКНsmтtnТnР rОРТstrОrКs 
iltrОts ПörorОnТnРsnТvфέ όТltОrНТsplКвОn vТsКr КФtuОll 
iltОrstКtusέ
Larmet ljuder och den gula varningslampan 
blinkar: RОФommОnНОrКН lТvslтnРН Пör iltrОt СКr 
övОrsФrТНТtsέ (sО iltОrНТsplКв ФörtТНήiltОrНТsplКв 
utsugseffekt)

Larmet ljuder och den röda varningslampan 
lyser kontinuerligt: Sugeffekten är för låg. Koppla 
Пrфn iltОrОnСОtОnέ KontrollОrК munstвМФОn, rör oМС 
utsugsarmar och rengör dem vid behov. Om larmet 
lУuНОr vТН nтstК ТnФopplТnР mфstО iltrОt ЛвtКs utέ
τm ТnРК фtРтrНОr vТНtКs sФК iltОrОnСОtОn ФopplКs 
från efter fem minuter för att förhindra överhett-
ning.

VТН ЛвtО Кv СuvuНiltОr фtОrstтlls iltОrtТНОn ОnlТРt 
ПölУКnНОμ
ώфll UPήϊτАσ nОНtrвМФt oМС ФopplК tТll ЛrвtКrОn 
tТlls Оn sТРnКlton Сörsέ Slтpp ФnКppОn, vтntК Т η 
sОФunНОr oМС ФopplК Пrфnέ KopplК Тn vОrФtвРОt ОП-
tОr вttОrlТРКrО η sОФunНОrέ όТltОrtТНОn СКr фtОrstтlltsέ

Rengöring

RОnРör munstвМФОn, utsuРsКrm oМС ФopplТnРsslКnР rОРОlЛunНОt Пör Кtt РКrКntОrК tТllПrОНsstтllКnНО 
funktion.

Felmeddelanden och åtgärder

Meddelande/Symtom Möjlig orsak Åtgärd

 � Dålig sugkapacitet  � RörsвstОmОt otтtt  � TтtК rörsвstОmОt 

 � Filtret smutsigt  � ψвt iltОr 

 � För lågt varvtal på turbinen  � Höj börvärdet för varvtalet

 � Högt sugbuller  � Lufthastigheten genom 
utsugnings armen för hög

 � Sänk lufthastigheten genom att 
sänka varvtalet (mindre börvärdet 
för luftmängd)

 � Apparaten startar inte  � нvОrСОttnТnРssФвНН utlöst  � Låt apparaten svalna.  Slå på den 
igen efter ca 3 timmar.

 � Enhet fungerar inte  � Säkringen har gått  � KontКФtК vфr ФunНtУтnstμ 
technical-service@weller-tools.com

 � VОrФtвРОt СКr ТntО КnslutТts 
korrekt

 � Kontrollera anslutningen

www.valuetronics.com
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Ursprunglig försäkran om överensstämmelse

VТ НОФlКrОrКr Кtt НО ЛОtОМФnКНО proНuФtОrnК uppПвllОr ЛОstтmmОlsОrnК Т ПölУКnНО rТФtlТnУОrμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

TТllтmpКНО СКrmonТsОrКНО stКnНКrНОrμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Teknisk chef 

S. Hofmann 
Vϊ

ψОmвnНТРКr sКmmКnstтllnТnР Кv tОФnТsФt unНОrlКРέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garanti

Köparen kan reklamera produkten upp till ett år 
efter det att den har levererats. Detta gäller inte 
ФöpКrОns фnРОrrтtt ОnlТРt §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψέ
VТ tКr ОnЛКrt КnsvКr Пör НОn Кv oss utПтrНКНО РКrКn-
tin om kvalitets- och hållbarhetsgaranti skriftligen har 
КnРТvТts Кv oss unНОr ЛОРrОppОt ”РКrКntТ”έ
ύКrКntТn utПтrНКs РОnom АОllОrέ

τm vОrФtвРОt СКr Кnvтnts ПОlКФtТРt ОllОr om oФvК-
lТiМОrКНО pОrsonОr СКr РУort ТnРrОpp Т НОt, uppСör 
garantin att gälla.
Med reservation för tekniska ändringar.
Mer information hittar du på www.WellerFT.
com.

Symboler

VКrnТnР!

Läs bruksanvisningen!

Dra alltid ut kontakten ur uttaget 
ТnnКn КrЛОtО utПörs pф vОrФtвРОtέ

ESD-korrekt design och ESD-kor-
rekt arbetsplats

CE-märket

Avfallshantering
ElОФtrТsФК vОrФtвР Пфr ТntО ФКstКs Т 
hushållssoporna! Enligt direktivet 
2012/19/EU som avser äldre elek-
trisk och elektronisk utrustning och 
dess tillämpning enligt nationell 
lagstiftning ska uttjänta elektriska 
vОrФtвР sortОrКs sОpКrКt oМС lтm-
nas till miljövänlig återvinning.
SmutsТРК iltОr mфstО ЛОСКnНlКs 
som riskavfall. 
δтmnК utЛвttК КppКrКtНОlКr, iltОr 
och gamla apparater till återvin-
ning enligt gällande regler.

www.valuetronics.com
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For din sikkerheds skyld

Læs vejledningen og 
de medfølgende 
sikkerhedsanvisnin-

ger grundigt igennem, før du 
tager apparatet i brug og 
arbejder med apparatet.
τpЛОvКr НОnnО vОУlОНnТnР, 
så alle brugere har adgang 
til den.

VТ tКФФОr Пor НТn tТllТНέ   
ProНuФtТonОn Оr unНОrlКРt mОРОt strОnРО ФvКlТtОtsФrКv, som sТФrОr Оn 
fejlfri funktion af apparatet.
ϊОnnО vОУlОНnТnР ТnНОСolНОr vТРtТРО oplвsnТnРОr Пor sТФФОr oР ФorrОФt 
ТЛruРtКРnТnР, ЛОtУОnТnР oР vОНlТРОСolНОlsО КП КppКrКtОt sКmt Пor КПСУælp-
ning af simple fejl.
Apparatet bør kun videregives til tredjepart i følge med betjeningsvejled-
ningen.
χppКrКtОt Оr ФonstruОrОt Т СОnСolН tТl НО nвОstО stКnНКrНОr ТnНОn Пor 
teknik og sikkerhed. 
χllТРОvОl Оr НОr rТsТФo Пor pОrsonά oР tТnРsФКНО, sфПrОmt ϊО ТФФО ovОrСol-
НОr НО sТФФОrСОНsКnvТsnТnРОr, som inНОs Т НОt vОНlКРtО sТФФОrСОНsСæП-
te samt i advarselsanvisningerne i denne vejledning.  

Sikkerhedsanvisninger 

ϊОttО КppКrКt ФКn ЛОnвttОs КП Лørn ПrК κ фr oР НОrovОr, sКmt КП pОr-
sonОr mОН rОНuМОrОНО ПвsТsάФО, sОnsorТsФО ОllОr mОntКlО ОvnОr oР ή 
ОllОr mКnРlОnНО ОrПКrТnР ОllОr vТНОn, СvТs НО Оr unНОr opsТРt ОllОr Оr 
blevet instrueret i sikker brug af apparatet og har forstået de farer og 
rТsТМТ, НОrФКn værО ПorЛunНОt mОН ЛruРОn КП КppКrКtОtέ ψørn mф ТФФО 
bruge apparatet som Legetøj.
RОnРørТnР oР vОНlТРОСolНОlsО mф ТФФО uНПørОs КП Лørn, uНОn Кt НО Оr 
under Opsigt.

Advarsel! Elektrisk stød
Pф Оt НОПОФt КppКrКt ФКn КФtТvО lОНОrО værО ЛlotlКРtО ОllОr ЛОsФвttОlsОslОНОrОn ФКn værО 
ude af funktion.

 � RОpКrКtТonОr sФКl uНПørОs КП pОrsonОr, som Оr uННКnnОt КП АОllОrέ
 � ώvТs ОlværФtøУОts nОtlОНnТnР Оr ЛОsФКНТРОt, sФКl НОn uНsФТПtОs mОН Оn spОМТКlПrОmstТllОt 

nОtlОНnТnР, som ФКn Пфs vТ ФunНОsОrvТМОέ

Advarsel! Fare for personskader
VОН trКnsport ФКn КppКrКtОt ОllОr НОlО ЛlТvО tКЛtέ

 � Anvend aldrig apparatet som transportmiddel.

Advarsel! Fare for kvælning, Fare for forgiftning
Forkert installation kan medføre forhøjede arbejdspladskoncentrationer  
χnlæРРОts ОУОr Оr КnsvКrlТР Пor, Кt НО ТПølРО lovОn tТllКНtО РrænsОværНТОr Пor sФКНОlТРО stoППОr vОН 
arbejdspladsen overholdes.

 � Mål arbejdspladskoncentrationen efter installation
Forkert planlægning af serviceintervallerne kan i forbindelse med gasmedier medføre en 
forhøjet koncentration på arbejdspladsen

 � Fastlæg serviceinterval
VОН rОnРørТnР КП rørsвstОmОtήuНsuРnТnРsrummОt ПorСøУОt ЛОlКstnТnР КП НОn omРТvОnНО luПt 
på grund af skadelige stoffer

 � UНsФТПt tТlsmuНsОНО НОlО vОН ПorrТnРОlsО КП suРООППОФtОn som ПølРО КП КlОУrТnРОr Т rørlОНnТnРs-
sвstОmОt

www.valuetronics.com
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Tiltænkt Formål

δoННОrøРuНsuРnТnРОn Оr Оn moЛТl iltОrОnСОН tТl uНsФТllОlsО КП 
pКrtТФlОr oР РКssОrέ  χppКrКtОt КnvОnНОs tТl iltrОrТnР КП КПРКnРsluПt 
vОН loННОά, ФlæЛОά, rОnРørТnРsά, trвФproМОssОr osvέ oР ОРnОr sТР tТl 
kontinuerlig drift i industrien. 

Advarsel! Fare for kvælning, Fare for forgiftning
UФorrОФt ЛruР ФКn mОНПørО фnНОНrætsЛОsvær, Фvæl-
nТnР, ПorРТПtnТnР ОllОr ФræПt

 � PКrtТФlОr oР РКssОr, som ТФФО Оr ФompКtТЛОlt mОН НОt 
КnvОnНtО iltОrmОНТum, mф ТФФО uНsuРОsέ

 � VæsФОr oР ЛrænНЛКrО РКssОr mф ТФФО uНsuРОs
 � χnvОnН КlНrТР КppКrКtОt uНОn iltОr ОllОr СvТs iltrОt Оr 

ПвlНt opέ
 � Anvend aldrig apparatet uden tildækning af ventilatoren

χppКrКtОt Оr uНvТФlОt tТl lКНОuНsuРnТnР oР Оr ТФФО ОРnОt tТl uНsuР-
ning direkte ved loddekolben.

Dette apparat må kun anvendes ved stuetemperatur og indendørs. 
χppКrКtОt mф ТФФО uНsættОs Пor tОmpОrКturОr ovОr ηί њω, фЛОn ТlН ОllОr 
kondenserede opløsningsmidler.
ψОstОmmОlsОsmæssТР ЛruР omПКttОr oРsф, Кt

 � εКn ПølРОr НОnnО vОУlОНnТnР,
 � εКn ovОrСolНОr Кl supplОrОnНО НoФumОntКtТon,
 � Man overholder nationale arbejdsmiljøforskrifter gældende på 

anvendelsesstedet.

Brugergrupper 

På grund af varierende høje risici og potentielle farer må visse arbejdstrin kun udføres af uddannede fagfolk.

Arbejdstrin Brugergrupper

InstКllКtТon КП ФomplОФsО rørsвstОmОr vОН tТlslut-
nТnР КП lОrО suРОКrmО

Fagpersonale med teknisk uddannelse

Udskiftning af elektriske af reservedele Elektriker

Fastlæggelse af serviceintervaller Sikkerhedsrepræsentant

ψОtУОnТnР
Filterskift

Lægmænd

InstКllКtТon КП ФomplОФsО rørsвstОmОr vОН tТlslut-
nТnР КП lОrО suРОКrmО
Udskiftning af elektriske af reservedele

TОФnТsФО lærlТnРО unНОr vОУlОНnТnР oР opsвn КП Оn 
uddannet fagmand

Producenten fraskriver sig 
ethvert ansvar for selvudførte 
forandringer på apparatet.
όТltОrsвstОmОt mф Фun КnvОnНОs, 
såfremt det er i teknisk fejlfri 
stand. 

Anvendte direktiver

Weller loddedampsudsugeren 
ГОro SmoР ovОrСolНОr EU’s 
overensstemmelseserklæring i 
henhold til de grundlæggende 
sikkerhedskrav i direktiverne 
βίίζή1ίκήEU, βίίθήληήEU oР 
2011/65/EU (RoHS).

www.valuetronics.com
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Tekniske Data 

Udsugning Laserline 150 MG140

ϊТmОnsТonОr δ б ψ б ώ 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

VæРt 18 kg 18 kg

Max. Ydelse 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

εКбέ VКФuum 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

Effektoptagelse 100 W 100 W

Netspænding 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

ύlКsrørssТФrТnР (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

Støjniveau på 1 meters afstand ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

KompКФtiltОr SvævОstøviltОr KlКssО 
ώ1γ (λλ,λη Σ PКrtТФОl tТl 
МКέ ί,1β ȝm)  ФomЛТnОrО 
mОН Оn ψrОНtПКvnОnНО 
РКsiltОr  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

SvævОstøviltОr KlКssО 
ώ1γ (λλ,λη Σ PКrtТФОl tТl 
МКέ ί,1β ȝm)  ФomЛТnОrО 
mОН Оn ψrОНtПКvnОnНО 
РКsiltОr 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Interface VОН СУælp КП ТntОrПКМОt 
kan anlægget betjenes 
og fjernovervåges via en 
interfaceadapter (ekstratil-
behør) med adgang til alle 
funktioner.

Til fjernbetjening

Funktion

TКР КppКrКtОt Т ЛruР som ЛОsФrОvОt Т ФКpТtlОt „IЛruРtКРnТnРįέ
Se betjeningsvejledningen til de tilsluttede apparater.

KontrollОr, om nОtspænНТnРОn stОmmОr ovОrОns mОН oplвsnТnРОrnО 
pф tвpОsФТltОtέ
Tilslut kun maskine til stikdåsen i slukket tilstand.

ϊОn ЛОНst mulТРО РКsiltrОrТnР opnфs pф ПølРОnНО mфНОμ
• ProМОsluПtОns tОmpОrКtur Т РКsiltrОt ξ γκ њω
• RОlКtТv ПuРtТРСОН ξ θί Σ
• ύКsmolОФвlО ρ γί Рήmol (iltrОrТnР ЛОНrО mОН størrО molОФвlОr)
• ύКsmolОФвlОts ФoРОtОmpОrКtur ρ ί њω

Bemærk! 
En høj koncentration af skadelig 
gasser medfører opvarmning af 
aktivkullene.  For at udelukke 
en ikke-tilladt opvarmning bør 
apparatet køre nogle minutter 
uНОn sФКНОlТРО РКssОr, Пør НОt 
slukkes.

Bemærk
Apparatet kan afgive støv til 
СovОНiltrОt ОПtОr trКnsportέ 
SørР Пor, Кt КppКrКtОt sættОs 
i drift i et egnet rum.

www.valuetronics.com
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Filterskift

Advarsel! 
Træk stik ud af stikdåsen før alle 
arbejder på maskinen.

Advarsel! 
Anvend kun originale reservedele.
Foretag aldrig ændringer på appa-
ratet! 
RОpКrКtТonОr sФКl uНПørОs КП pОrsonОr, 
som er uddannet af Weller.

year

MIN 1x Et СovОНiltОrs normКlО lОvОtТН 
i elektronikindustrien er 1500 
timer.
ώovОНiltrОt Лør uНsФТПtОs mТnНst 
én gang om året for at sikre en 
korrekt gasudskilning.

Tilsmudsede iltre skal behandles som spe-
cialaffald.  
Bortskaffelse af udskiftede dele, iltre eller 
ældre apparater skal ske i henhold til reglerne 
om affaldshфndtering i det pфgældende landέ
ψruР ОРnОНО værnОmТНlОrέ

Et СovОНiltОrs normКlО lОvОtТН Т ОlОФtronТФТnНustrТОn 
er 1500 timer.
ώovОНiltrОt Лør uНsФТПtОs mТnНst цn РКnР om фrОt Пor 
at sikre en korrekt gasudskilning.
Filterets tilsmudsningsgrad registreres ved hjælp af 
Оn НТППОrОnstrвФmфlТnРέ όТltОrТnНТФКtorОn КnРТvОr НОn 
КФtuОllО iltОrtТlstКnНέ
En alarm høres, og den gule advarselslampe 
blinker: Filtrets anbefalede levetid er udløbet. 
(sО iltОrТnНТФКtorОns НrТПtstТНήiltОrТnНТФКtorОns 
udsugningseffekt)

En alarm høres, og den røde advarselslampe 
lyser: SuРООППОФtОn Пor lКvέ SluФ iltОrОnСОНОnέ 
Kontrollцr НвsОr, rør oР uНsuРnТnРsКrmО, oР 
rengør om nødvendigt. Hvis alarmen høres igen 
vОН næstО stКrt, sФКl iltrОt uНsФТПtОsέ
ώvТs НОr ТФФО træППОs noРОn ПorКnstКltnТnРОr, 
ПrКФoЛlОs iltОrОnСОНОn ОПtОr ПОm mТnuttОr Пor Кt 
forhindre en overophedning.

VОН sФТПt КП СovОНiltrОt nulstТllОs iltОrtТНОn pф 
ПølРОnНО mфНОμ
ώolН UPήϊτАσ nОНО, oР СolН sКmtТНТР ФontКФtОn 
nОНО, ТnНtТl НОr СørОs Оt sТРnКlέ SlТp ФnКppОrnО, oР 
vОnt η sОФέ, Пør Нu sluФФОr КppКrКtОtέ TænН КppК-
rКtОt ОПtОr вНОrlТРОrО η sОФέ, iltОrtТНОn Оr nulstТllОtέ

Rengøring

όor Кt sТФrО Оn ФorrОФt ПunФtТon sФКl НвsОn, suРОКrmОn oР ПorЛТnНОlsОsslКnРОn rОnРørОs rОРОlmæssТРtέ

Fejlmeldinger og fejlafhjælpning

Melding/symptom Mulig årsag Mulig afhjælpning

 � Ingen udsugningevne  � RørsвstОm utæt  � RørsвstОm tætnОs 

 � Filter snavset  � Filter udskiftes 

 � Turbineomdr.tal for lav  � Forøg omdr.tal

 � Høj udsugningslarm  � Lufthastighed gennem 
udsugningsarm for stor

 � Normomdr. tal sænkes (mindre 
luftmængde)

 � Apparatet starter ikke  � TОrmТsФ КПЛrвНОlsО  � Lad apparatet køle af.  Tænd det 
igen efter ca. 3 timer.

 � Enhed fungerer ikke  � Sikringen er smeltet  � Kontakt venligst vores kundeser-
vТМОμ tОМСnТМКlάsОrvТМО@
weller-tools.com

 � Apparatet er ikke tilsluttet 
korrekt

 � Kontrollér tilslutningen

www.valuetronics.com
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Original overensstemmelseserklæring

VТ ОrФlærОr, Кt НО nævntО proНuФtОr opПвlНОr ЛОstОmmОlsОrnО Т ПølРОnНО НТrОФtТvОrμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

χnvОnНtО СКrmonТsОrОНО stКnНКrНОrμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Teknisk chef 

S. Hofmann 
Direktør

ψОmвnНТРОr uНКrЛОУНОlsО КП НОn tОФnТsФО НoФumОntКtТonέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garanti

KøЛОrs rОФlКmКtТonsrОt ПorælНОs Оt фr ОПtОr, Кt vК-
ren er kommet i dennes besiddelse. Dette gælder 
ТФФО Пor ФøЛОrs rОРrОsФrКv Т СОnСolН tТl §§ ζικ, ζιλ 
ψύψ (tвsФ rОt)έ
VТ СæПtОr Фun Пor РКrКntТОr КПРТvОt КП os, sфПrОmt ЛОs-
kaffenheds- og holdbarhedsgarantien er tildelt skrift-

lТРt КП os unНОr КnvОnНОlsО КП ЛОРrОЛОt „ύКrКntТįέ
ύКrКntТОn ovОrtКРОs КП АОllОrέ
ύКrКntТОn ЛortПКlНОr vОН ПorФОrt ЛruР ОllОr ТnНРrОЛ 
uНПørt КП uФvКlТiМОrОНО pОrsonОrέ
Forbehold for tekniske ændringer!
Mere information fås på www.WellerFT.com.

Symboler

ψОmærФ!

Læs betjeningsvejledningen!

Før gennemførelse af arbejder på 
apparat skal stikket altid trækkes ud 
af stikkontakten.

ESD-korrekt design og ESD-korrekt 
arbejdsplads

CE-mærke

Bortskaffelse
Elværktøj må ikke bortskaffes som 
almindeligt affald! I henhold til 
det europæiske direktiv 2012/19/
EU om bortskaffelse af elektris-
ke og elektroniske produkter og 
gældende national lovgivning skal 
brugt lværktøj indsamles separat 
oР ЛortsФКППОs pф Оn mфНО, НОr 
skåner miljøet mest muligt.
TТlsmuНsОНО iltrО sФКl ЛОСКnНlОs 
som specialaffald. 
ψortsФКППОlsО КП uНsФТПtОНО НОlО, 
iltrО ОllОr ælНrО КppКrКtОr sФКl 
ske i henhold til reglerne om af-
faldshåndtering i det pågældende 
land.

www.valuetronics.com
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Turvallisuutesi takaamiseksi

Lue tämä ohjekirja ja 
oheiset turvallisuu-
sohjeet täydellisesti 

läpi ennen käyttöönottoa ja 
laitteen kanssa työskente-
lyä.
SтТlвtт tтtт oСУОФТrУКК sОllКТ-
sОssК pКТФКssК, УossК sО on 
ФКТФФТОn lКТttООllК tвösФОntОlО-
vТОn ФтвtОttтvТssтέ 

KТТtos, Оttт olОt osoТttКnut mОТllО luottКmustКsТ ostКmКllК tтmтn lКТttООnέ   
SОn vКlmТstuФsОssК on nouНКtОttu tТuФФoУК lККtuvККtТmuФsТК, УotФК 
takaavat laitteen moitteettoman toiminnan.
Tтmт oСУОФТrУК sТsтltтт tтrФОТtт tТОtoУК, УotФК nОuvovКt lКТttООn turvКllТsОn 
УК КsТКnmuФКТsОn Фтвttöönoton, Фтвtön, Сuollon УК вФsТnФОrtКТstОn СтТrТö-
iden itse tehtävän korjaamisen.
Jos luovutКt lКТttООn ФolmКnnОllО osКpuolОllО, КnnК КТnК ФтвttöoСУОФТrУК 
sen mukana.
δКТtО on vКlmТstОttu tОФnТТФКn nвФвТsОn tКson УК СвvтФsвttвУОn turvКllТsu-
usteknisten säännösten mukaan. 
SТТtт СuolТmКttК on vККrК sвntвт СОnФТlöά УК ОsТnОvКСТnФoУК, Уos Оt nou-
data oheisen turvallisuusvihkon turvallisuusohjeita etkä tässä ohjekirjas-
sa annettuja varo-ohjeita.  

Turvallisuusohjeet 

δКТtОttК voТvКt Фтвttтт κ vuottК tтвttтnООt lКpsОt УК СОnФТl t, УoТНОn Пвв-
sТsОt tКТ СОnФТsОt Фвvвt ovКt rКУoТttunООt tКТ УoТltК puuttuu ФoФОmus УКή
tКТ tТОto lКТttООn Фтвt stт, vКlvonnКn КlКТsТnК tКТ Фun СОТtт on opКstОttu 
lКТttООn Фтвt ssт УК СО ovКt вmmтrtтnООt lКТtООn Фтвt n vККrКtέ δКpsОt 
eivät saa leikkiä laitteella.
Lapset eivät saa puhdistaa tai huoltaa laitetta ilman valvontaa.

Varoitus! Sähköisku
Jos lКТtО on vТoТttunut, УтnnТttОТsТт УoСtoУК voТ ollК pКlУКТnК tКТ mККНoТtusУoСto sККttКК ollК 
toimimaton.

 � Korjaustöitä saavat tehdä vain Wellerin kouluttamat henkilöt.
 � Jos sтСФötвöФКlun vТrtКУoСto on vКurТoТtunut, sО tтвtвв ФorvКtК ОrТФoТsvКlmТstОТsОllК 

vТrtКУoСНollК, УoФК voТНККn tТlКtК СuoltoОНustКУКltКέ

Varoitus! Loukkaantumisvaara
KulУОtuФsОn вСtОвНОssт lКТtО tКТ sОn osТК voТ puНotК mККСКnέ

 � иlт mТssттn tКpКuФsОssК Фтвtт lКТtОttК ФulУОtusvтlТnООnтέ

Varoitus! Tukehtumisvaara, Myrkytysvaara
VТrСООllТnОn КsОnnus voТ lТsтtт tвöpТstООn ФККsupТtoТsuuФsТК  
δКТttООn ФтвttтУт on vКstuullТnОn vКСТnРollТstОn КТnОТНОn lКФТmттrтТstОn rКУКάКrvoУОn nouНКttКmТ-
sesta.

 � mТttКК КsОnnuФsОn УтlФООn tвöpТstООn ФККsupТtoТsuus
KККsulКТttОТstoУОn vТrСООllТsОt СuoltovтlТt voТvКt lТsтtт tвöpТstООn ФККsupТtoТsuuttК

 � ώuoltovтlТОn mттrТtвs
PutФТstonήТmutТlКn puСНТstuФsОn вСtОвНОssт вmpтrТstöТlmКn sККstОФuormТtus ФКsvКК

 � Jos ТmutОСo lКsФОО putФТston lТФКФОrtвmТОn tКФТК, vКТСНК lТФКТsОt osКt

www.valuetronics.com
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Tarkoituksenmukainen Käyttö

JuotossКvuТmurТ on muФКnК ФulУОtОttКvК suoНКtТnвФsТФФö ФККsuУОn 
УК СТuФФКstОn ОrotuФsООnέ  δКТtОttК ФтвtОtттn poТstoТlmКn suoНКttК-
mТsООn Уuotosά, lТТmКusά, puСНТstusά, purТstusprosОssОТssК вmsέ УК sО 
sovОltuu УКtФuvККn tОollТsuusФтвttöönέ 

Varoitus! Tukehtumisvaara, Myrkytysvaara
EpтКsТКnmuФКТnОn Фтвttö voТ КТСОuttКК СОnРТtвsvКТФОu-
ФsТК, tuФОСtumТsvККrКn, mвrФвtвsvККrКn tКТ sвöpтт

 � KтвtОttтvтllО suoНКtusvтlТnООllО sopТmКttomТК 
hiukkasia ja kaasuja ei saa imuroida.

 � Nesteitä ja palonarkoja kaasuja ei saa imuroida
 � иlт mТssттn tКpКuФsОssК Фтвtт lКТtОttК ТlmКn 

suoНКtТntК tКТ tтвНОn suoНКttТmОn ФКnssКέ
 � иlт mТssттn tКpКuФsОssК Фтвtт lКТtОttК ТlmКn 

tuulettimen suojusta

Laite on suunniteltu pintaimuriksi ja siksi se sopii suoraan juotoskol-
vista tehtävään imurointiin.

Tтtт lКТtОttК sКК Фтвttтт vКТn СuonОlтmpötТlКssК УК sТsтtТloТssКέ 
δКТtОttК ОТ sКК КltТstКК вlТ ηίњω lтmpötТloТllО, КvotulОllО ОТФт ФonНОnsoТtu-
neille liuottimille.
εттrтвstОnmuФКТnОn Фтвttö sТsтltтт mвös sОn, Оttт

 � nouНКtКt tтtт oСУОФТrУКК,
 � nouНКtКt ФКТФФТК muТtК muФКnК olОvТК КsТКФТrУoУК,
 � nouНКtКt mККФoСtКТsТК tКpКturmКntorУuntКmттrтвФsТт ФтвttöpКТФКl-

la.

Käyttäjäryhmät 

SuurОmmКn onnОttomuusvККrКn tКФТК УoТtКФТn tвövКТСОТtК sККvКt tОСНт vКТn ФoulutОtut КmmКttТСОnФТlötέ

Työvaihe Käyttäjäryhmät

εonТmutФКТstОn putФТstoУОn КsОnnus ФвtФОttтОssт 
useampia imuvarsia

Teknisen koulutuksen omaava ammattihenkilöstö

Sähköisten varaosien vaihto Sähköasentajat

ώuoltovтlТОn mттrТtвs Turvallisuusammattilaiset

δКТttООn Фтвttö
Suodattimen vaihto

TвöntОФТУтt

εonТmutФКТstОn putФТstoУОn КsОnnus ФвtФОttтОssт 
useampia imuvarsia
Sähköisten varaosien vaihto

Teknisen alan oppisopimuskoulutettavat koulutetun 
ammattilaisen valvonnassa

VКlmТstКУК ОТ otК mТtттn 
vastuuta laitteeseen ominpäin 
tОСНвТstт muutoФsТstКέ
Suodatinjärjestelmän saa ottaa 
Фтвttöön vКТn sТlloТn, Фun sО 
on teknisesti moitteettomassa 
kunnossa.  

Noudatetut direktiivit

WELLER juotto savunpoistoi-
murТ ГОro SmoР vКstКК EUμn 
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuu-
tus ta turvallisuusdirektiivii 
βίίζή1ίκήEU, βίίθήληήEU УК 
2011/65/EU (RoHS) mukaan.

www.valuetronics.com
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Tekniset Arvot 

Imuri Laserline 150 MG140

Mitat P x L x K 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

Paino 18 kg 18 kg

εКбέ sвöttötОСo 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

Max. alipaine 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

Tehonotto 100 W 100 W

VОrФФoУтnnТtО 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

Lasiputkisulake (5 x 20) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

εОlutКso 1 m ОtтТsввНОllт ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

Yhdistelmäsuodatin δuoФКn ώ1γ pölвnsuoНКtТn 
(λλ,λη Σ СТuФФКsТК КТnК nέ 
ί,1β ȝmТТn КstТ)  вСНТstОttв 
laajakaistakaasusuodat-
timella  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

δuoФКn ώ1γ pölвnsuoНКtТn 
(λλ,λη Σ СТuФФКsТК КТnК nέ 
ί,1β ȝmТТn КstТ)  вСНТstОttв 
laajakaistakaasusuodat-
timella 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Liitäntä δТТttвmтn КvullК lКТttОТs-
toa voidaan ohjata tai 
etävalvoa valinnaisen 
lТТttвmтКНКptОrТn vтlТtвФ-
sОllт tтвНОllт toТmТntКlКК-
juudellaan.

Kauko-ohjaukseen

Käyttö

τtК lКТtО Фтвttöön ФutОn luvussК „Kтвttöönottoį on ФuvКttuέ
σouНКtК ФulloТsТКФТn ФвtФОttвУОn lКТttОТНОn ФтвttöoСУОТtКέ
TКrФКstК, Оttт vОrФФoУтnnТtО vКstКК tввppТФТlvОssт КnnОttuК luФОmККέ
δКТttООn ФтвnnТstвsФвtФТn on oltКvК ίά КsОnnossК, Фun tulppК tвönnО-
tään pistorasiaan.

PКrКs mКСНollТnОn ФККsunsuoНКtus sККvutОtККn sОurККvКstТμ
• ProsОssТάТlmКn lтmpötТlК ФККsunsuoНКttТmОssК ξ γκ њω
• SuСtООllТnОn ФostОus ξ θί Σ
• KККsumolОФввlТt ρ γί Рήmol (suoНКtus tОСoФФККmpТ suurОmmТllК 

molОФввlОТllт)
• KККsumolОФввlТОn ФТОСumТslтmpötТlК ρ ί њω

Huomio! 
Korkea haitallisten kaasujen pi-
toisuus voi aiheuttaa aktiivihiilen 
lтmpОnОmТstтέ  KТОllОtвn lтm-
penemisen estämiseksi laitetta 
tulОО Фтвttтт ОnnОn toТmТnnКn 
katkaisemista useita minuutteja 
ilman haitallisia kaasuja.

HUOMIO
Laitteen pääsuodattimesta 
voТ tullК pölвт ulos Фul-
УОtuФsОn УтlФООnέ VКrmТstК, 
Оttт lКТtО otОtККn Фтвttöön 
sopivassa huonetilassa.

www.valuetronics.com
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Suodattimen vaihto

Varoitus! 
Ennen korjaus- ja huoltotöiden 
aloittamista on pistotulppa irrotettava 

pistorasiasta.

Varoitus! 
KтвttтФтт КТnoКstККn КlФupОrтТsТт 
varaosia.  
Älä tee mitään muutoksia laitteeseen! 
Korjaustöitä saavat tehdä vain Welle-
rin kouluttamat henkilöt.

year

MIN 1x
Pääsuodattimen normaali elinikä 
elektroniikkateollisuudessa on 
1500 tuntia.
Asianmukaisen kaasunerotuk-
sen takaamiseksi pääsuodatin 
tulisi vaihtaa vähintään kerran 
vuodessa.

δikaantuneet suodattimet on kтsiteltтvт eriko-
isjтtteenтέ  
ώтvitт vaihdetut laiteosat, suodattimet ja 
kтвtöstт poistetut laitteet omassa maassasi 
voimassa olevien mттrтвsten mukaisestiέ
Kтвtт sopТvКК suoУКvККtОtustКέ

Pääsuodattimen normaali elinikä elektroniikkateolli-
suudessa on 1500 tuntia.
Asianmukaisen kaasunerotuksen takaamiseksi pää-
suodatin tulisi vaihtaa vähintään kerran vuodessa.
Paine-eromittauksen avulla mitataan suodattimen 
lТФКТsuusКstОέ SuoНКtТnnтвttö ТlmoТttКК suoНКttТmОn 
tämänhetkisen kunnon.

Hälytysääni kuuluu ja keltainen varoitusvalo 
vilkkuu: Suodattimen suositeltu elinikä on kulunut 
loppuunέ (ФКtso KтвttöКУКn suoНКtТnnтвttöή ТmutО-
Сon suoНКtТnnтвttö)

Hälytysääni kuuluu ja punainen varoitusvalo 
palaa jatkuvasti: ImutОСo lТТКn mКtКlКέ KвtФО suo-
НКtТnвФsТФФö poТs pттltтέ TКrФКstК suuttТmОt, putФОt 
УК ТmuvКrrОt УК puСНТstК tКrvТttКОssКέ Jos Стlвtв-
sттnТ Фuuluu sОurККvКn ФтвnnТstвФsОn вСtОвНОssт 
uuНОllООn, suoНКtТn tтвtвв vКТСtККέ
Jos mТtттn toТmОnpТtОТtт ОТ tОСНт, suoНКtТnвФsТФ-
Фö ФвtФОвtвв vТТНОn mТnuutТn ФuluttuК poТs pттltт 
вlТФuumОnОmТsОn ОstтmТsОФsТέ
PттsuoНКttТmОn vКТСНon вСtОвНОssт suoНКtusКТФК 
pКlКutОtККn sОurККvКstТ КlФutТlККnμ
PТНт UPήϊτАσάpКТnТФФОТtК pКТnОttunК УК ФвtФО 
sКmКllК ФвtФТn pттllО, ФunnОs ФuulОt mОrФФТтт-
nОnέ  VКpКutК pКТnТФФООt УК oНotК ηs УК ФвtФО poТs 
pттltтέ τНotОttuКsТ УтllООn ηs ФвtФО lКТtО pттllО, 
suodatusaika on palautettu alkutilaan.

Puhdistus

PuСНТstК КsТКnmuФКТsОn toТmТnnКn vКrmТstКmТsОФsТ suutТn, ТmuvКrsТ УК вСНвslОtФu sттnnöllТsОstТέ

Vikailmoitukset ja vikojen korjaaminen 

Ilmoitus/vika Mahdollinen syy Korjaustoimenpiteet 

 � Puuttuva poisimuteho  � Putkijärjestelmä epätiivis  � Tiivistä putkijärjestelmä 

 � Suodatin likaantunut  � VКТСНК suoНКtТn 

 � Turbiinin kierrosluku liian 
alhainen

 � Nosta tavoitekierroslukua

 � Äänekkäät imuäänet  � Ilman nopeus imuvarren läpi 
liian suuri 

 � Laske tavoitekier roslukua 
(vähemmän ilmaa)

 � δКТtО ОТ ФтвnnТstв  � TОrmТnОn poТsФвtФОmТnОn  � χnnК lКТttООn УттСtвтέ  KвtФО 
uudelleen päälle noin 3 tunnin 
kuluttua.

 � Laite ei toimi  � Sulake on palanut  � Kттnnв КsТКФКspКlvОlummО 
puolООnμ tОМСnТМКlάsОrvТМО@
weller-tools.com

 � δКТtО ФвtФОttв ОpтКsТКnmuФКТ-
sesti

 � TКrФКstК ФвtФОntт

www.valuetronics.com
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Alkuperäinen vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

TтtОn vКФuutКmmО, Оttт ФuvКtut tuottООt tтвttтvтt sОurККvТОn НТrОФtТТvТОn mттrтвФsОtμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

SovОllОtut СКrmonТsoТНut stКnНКrНТtμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Tekninen päällikkö 

S. Hofmann 
Toimitusjohtaja

Teknisten asiakirjojen laadintaan valtuutettu.  

АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Takuu

Ostajan on esitettävä mahdollisia puutteita koske-
vat vaatimukset vuoden sisällä laitteen toimitusa-
УКnФoСНКstК luФТОnέ Tтmт ОТ pтНО §§ ζικ, ζιλ 
ψύψ (SКФsК) muФКТsТТn ostКУКn rОРrОssТoТФОuФsТТnέ
VКstККmmО КntКmКstКmmО tКФuustК vКТn sТlloТn, 
Фun olОmmО КntКnООt lККtuά tКТ ФОstтvввstКФuun 
ФТrУКllТsОstТ УК „tКФuuįάsКnКК Фтвttтmтllтέ

АОllОr mвöntтт tКФuunέ
TКФuu rКuФОКК, Уos lКТtОttК ФтвtОtттn ОpтКsТКnmu-
ФКТsОstТ tКТ ОpтpтtОvтt СОnФТlöt tОФОvтt sТТСОn lТТttвvТт 
tehtäviä.
Oikeus teknisiin muutoksiin pidätetään!
Lisätietoja saat osoitteesta www.WellerFT.com.

Symbolit

Huomio!

δuО ФтвttöopКs!

VОНт КТnК pТstoФО ТrtТ pТstorКsТКstК, 
ennen kuin alat tekemään laittee-
sООn lТТttвvТт töТtтέ

ESD-turvallinen muotoilu ja 
ESϊάturvКllТnОn tвöpТstО

CE-merkki

Hävittäminen
иlт СтvТtт sтСФötвöФКluК tКvКllТsОn 
ФotТtКlousУтttООn muФКnК! VКnСoУК 
sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteita kos-
kevan EU-direktiivin 2012/19/EU 
ja sen maakohtaisten sovellusten 
muФКТsОstТ ФтвtОtвt sтСФötвöФКlut 
on toimitettava ongelmajätteen 
ФОrтвspТstООsООn УК oСУКttКvК вm-
pтrТstöвstтvтllТsООn ФТОrrтtвФsООnέ
Likaantuneet suodattimet on käsi-
teltävä erikoisjätteenä. 
ώтvТtт vКТСНОtut lКТtОosКt, suoНКt-
tТmОt УК Фтвtöstт poТstОtut lКТttООt 
omassa maassasi voimassa olevi-
Оn mттrтвstОn muФКТsОstТέ
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ΓȚα ńȘ ŁȚțȒ ŃαȢ αŃφȐȜłȚα

ȍȚαȕȐŃńł πȜȒȡȦȢ 
αυńȑȢ ńȚȢ ȠŁȘȖȓłȢ 
ȤłȚȡȚŃȝȠȪ țαȚ ńȚȢ 

ŃυȞȘȝȝȑȞłȢ υπȠŁłȓȟłȚȢ 
αŃφαȜłȓαȢ πȡȚȞ ńȘ șȑŃȘ Ńł 
ȜłȚńȠυȡȖȓα țαȚ πȡȠńȠȪ 
αȡȤȓŃłńł ńȘȞ łȡȖαŃȓα ȝł ńȘ 
ŃυŃțłυȒέ
ΦυȜȐȟόϊ αυόȑȢ όȚȢ ȠωȘȖȓϊȢ 
ȤϊȚȡȚϋȝȠȪ ȑόϋȚ, ȫϋόϊ Ȟα ϊȓȞαȚ 
πȡȠϋȚόȑȢ ϋϊ ȩȜȠυȢ όȠυȢ 
ȤȡȒϋόϊȢέ 

ȈαȢ ϊυȤαȡȚϋόȠȪȝϊ ȖȚα όȘȞ ϊȝπȚϋόȠϋȪȞȘ πȠυ ȝαȢ ωϊȓȟαόϊ, αȖȠȡȐȗȠȞόαȢ 
αυόȒ όȘ ϋυϋțϊυȒέ  
ȀαόȐ όȘȞ țαόαϋțϊυȒ όȘȡȒșȘțαȞ αυϋόȘȡȑȢ απαȚόȒϋϊȚȢ πȠȚȩόȘόαȢ, ȫϋόϊ 
Ȟα ϊȟαϋφαȜȓȗϊόαȚ Ș ȐȥȠȖȘ ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓα όȘȢ ϋυϋțϊυȒȢέ
ғυόȑȢ ȠȚ ȠωȘȖȓϊȢ ȤϊȚȡȚϋȝȠȪ πϊȡȚȜαȝȕȐȞȠυȞ ϋȘȝαȞόȚțȑȢ πȜȘȡȠφȠȡȓϊȢ, 
ȖȚα Ȟα ȝπȠȡϊȓόϊ ϋȓȖȠυȡα țαȚ ϋȦϋόȐ Ȟα șȑϋϊόϊ όȘ ϋυϋțϊυȒ ϋϊ ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓα, 
Ȟα όȘ ȤϊȚȡȚϋόϊȓόϊ, Ȟα όȘ ϋυȞόȘȡȒϋϊόϊ țαȚ Ȟα ϊπȚωȚȠȡșȫϋϊόϊ ȠȚ ȓωȚȠȚ όυȤȩȞ 
απȜȑȢ ȕȜȐȕϊȢέ
Ȇαȡαωȓωϊόϊ όȘ ϋυϋțϊυȒ ϋϊ όȡȓόȠυȢ πȐȞόȠόϊ ȝαȗȓ ȝϊ όȚȢ ȠωȘȖȓϊȢ 
ȤϊȚȡȚϋȝȠȪέ
Η ϋυϋțϊυȒ țαόαϋțϊυȐϋόȘțϊ ϋȪȝφȦȞα ȝϊ όȠ ϋȘȝϊȡȚȞȩ ϊπȓπϊωȠ όȘȢ 
όϊȤȞȠȜȠȖȓαȢ țαȚ όȠυȢ αȞαȖȞȦȡȚϋȝȑȞȠυȢ țαȞȩȞϊȢ όȘȢ όϊȤȞȚțȒȢ αϋφαȜϊȓαȢέ 
ȆαȡȩȜ’ αυόȐ υπȐȡȤϊȚ țȓȞωυȞȠȢ ȖȚα όȡαυȝαόȚϋȝȠȪȢ αόȩȝȦȞ țαȚ υȜȚțȑȢ 
ȗȘȝȚȑȢ, ȩόαȞ ωϊȞ πȡȠϋȑȟϊόϊ όȚȢ υπȠωϊȓȟϊȚȢ αϋφαȜϊȓαȢ ϋόȠ ϋυȞȘȝȝȑȞȠ 
όϊȪȤȠȢ αϋφαȜϊȓαȢ țαșȫȢ țαȚ όȚȢ πȡȠϊȚωȠπȠȚȘόȚțȑȢ υπȠωϊȓȟϊȚȢ ϋϊ αυόȑȢ 
όȚȢ ȠωȘȖȓϊȢ ȤϊȚȡȚϋȝȠȪέ  

ȊπȠŁłȓȟłȚȢ αŃφαȜłȓαȢ 

ώ ϋυϋțϊυȒ ȝπȠȡϊȓ vα ȤȡȘϋȚȝȠπȠȚȘșϊȓ απȩ παȚωȚȐ απȩ κ ȤȡȠvȫv 
țαȚ πȐvȦ țαȚ απȩ ȐόȠȝα ȝϊ ȝϊȚȦȝȑȞϊȢ oȦȝαόȚțȑȢ, αȚϋșȘόȒȡȚϊȢ Ȓ 
ωȚαvoȘόȚțȑȢ ȚțαvȩόȘόϊȢ ȑȜȜϊȚȥȘ ϊȝπϊȓȡȓαȢ țαȚ ή Ȓ ȖvȫϋϊȦv, ȩόαv 
ϊπȚόȘȡoȪvόαȚ Ȓ ϊȤouv ϊvȘȝϊȡȦșϊȓ ϋȤϊόȚțȐ ȝϊ όȘv αϋφαȜȒ ȤȡȒϋȘ όȘȢ 
ϋυϋțϊυȒȢ țαȚ ȑȤoυv țαόαvoȒϋϊȓ όoυȢ υπȐȡȤovόϊȢ țαόȐ όȘ ȤȡȒϋȘ 
țȚvωȪvoυȢέ Tα παȚωȚȐ ωϊv ϊπȚόȡȑπϊόαȚ vα παȚȗoυv ȝϊ όȘ ȈυϋțϊυȒέ
τ țαșαȡȚϋȝȩȢ țαȚ Ș ϋυvόȒȡȘϋȘ ȝȑϋȦ ȤȡȒϋό Ș ωϊv ϊπȚόȡȑπϊόαȚ vα 
ϊțόϊȜϊȚόαȚ απȩ παȚωȚȐ ȤȦȡȓȢ ϊπȚόȒȡȘϋȘέ

ȆȡȠłȚŁȠπȠȚȘŃȘ! ΗȜłțńȡȠπȜȘȟȓα
Ȉϊ πϊȡȓπόȦϋȘ ϊȜαόόȦȝαόȚțȒȢ ϋυϋțϊυȒȢ όυȤȩȞ ϊȞϊȡȖȠȓ (ȘȜϊțόȡȠφȩȡȠȚ) αȖȦȖȠȓ ȝπȠȡϊȓ Ȟα 
ȕȡȓϋțȠȞόαȚ ϊȜϊȪșϊȡȠȚ Ȓ Ƞ αȖȦȖȩȢ ȖϊȓȦϋȘȢ Ȟα ϊȓȞαȚ ȤȦȡȓȢ ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓαέ

 � ȅȚ ϊπȚϋțϊυȑȢ πȡȑπϊȚ Ȟα πȡαȖȝαόȠπȠȚȠȪȞόαȚ απȩ ȐόȠȝα ϊțπαȚωϊυȝȑȞα απȩ όȘ АОllОrέ
 � ҖȐȞ Ƞ αȖȦȖȩȢ ϋȪȞωϊϋȘȢ όȠυ ȘȜϊțόȡȚțȠȪ ϊȡȖαȜϊȓȠυ ϊȓȞαȚ țαόϊϋόȡαȝȝȑȞȠȢ, πȡȑπϊȚ Ȟα 

αȞόȚțαόαϋόαșϊȓ απȩ ȑȞαȞ ϊȚωȚțȐ πȡȠϊόȠȚȝαϋȝȑȞȠ αȖȦȖȩ ϋȪȞωϊϋȘȢ, Ƞ ȠπȠȓȠȢ ωȚαόȓșϊόαȚ ȝȑϋȦ 
όȘȢ ȠȡȖȐȞȦϋȘȢ όȠυ ϋȑȡȕȚȢ πϊȜαόȫȞέ

ȆȡȠłȚŁȠπȠȚȘŃȘ! ȀȓȞŁυȞȠȢ ńȡαυȝαńȚŃȝȠȪ
ȀαόȐ όȘ ȝϊόαφȠȡȐ Ș ϋυϋțϊυȒ Ȓ όυȤȩȞ ϊȟαȡόȒȝαόα ȝπȠȡϊȓ Ȟα πȑϋȠυȞ țȐόȦέ

 � ȂȘ ȤȡȘϋȚȝȠπȠȚϊȓόϊ όȘ ϋυϋțϊυȒ πȠόȑ ȦȢ ȝϊόαφȠȡȚțȩ ȝȑϋȠέ

ȆȡȠłȚŁȠπȠȚȘŃȘ! ȀȓȞŁυȞȠȢ αŃφυȟȓαȢ, ȀȓȞŁυȞȠȢ ŁȘȜȘńȘȡȓαŃȘȢ
Η ϊϋφαȜȝȑȞȘ ϊȖțαόȐϋόαϋȘ ȝπȠȡϊȓ Ȟα ȠωȘȖȒϋϊȚ ϋϊ αυȟȘȝȑȞϊȢ ϋυȖțϊȞόȡȫϋϊȚȢ ϋόȘ șȑϋȘ 
ϊȡȖαϋȓαȢ  
ȅ ȚωȚȠțόȒόȘȢήϊțȝϊόαȜȜϊυόȒȢ όȘȢ ϊȖțαόȐϋόαϋȘȢ ϊȓȞαȚ υπϊȪșυȞȠȢ ȖȚα όȘȞ όȒȡȘϋȘ όȦȞ ȞȠȝȚțȫȞ 
ȠȡȚαțȫȞ όȚȝȫȞ όȦȞ ȕȜαȕϊȡȫȞ ȠυϋȚȫȞ ϋόȘ șȑϋȘ ϊȡȖαϋȓαȢέ

 � ȂϊόȐ όȘȞ ϊȖțαόȐϋόαϋȘ ȝϊόȡȒϋόϊ όȘȞ ϋυȖțȑȞόȡȦϋȘ ϋόȘ șȑϋȘ ϊȡȖαϋȓαȢ
ȅ ϊϋφαȜȝȑȞȠȢ țαșȠȡȚϋȝȩȢ όȦȞ țȪțȜȦȞ ϋυȞόȒȡȘϋȘȢ ϋϊ πϊȡȓπόȦϋȘ αϊȡȓȦȞ ȝȑϋȦȞ ȝπȠȡϊȓ Ȟα 
ȠωȘȖȒϋϊȚ ϋϊ αυȟȘȝȑȞȘ ϋυȖțȑȞόȡȦϋȘ ϋόȘ șȑϋȘ ϊȡȖαϋȓαȢ

 � ȀαșȠȡȚϋȝȩȢ țȪțȜȠυ ϋυȞόȒȡȘϋȘȢ
ȀαόȐ όȠȞ țαșαȡȚϋȝȩ όȠυ ϋυϋόȒȝαόȠȢ ϋȦȜȒȞȦȞήόȠυ ȤȫȡȠυ αȞαȡȡȩφȘϋȘȢ υπȐȡȤϊȚ αυȟȘȝȑȞȘ 
ϊπȚȕȐȡυȞϋȘ ȝϊ ȕȜαȕϊȡȑȢ ȠυϋȓϊȢ όȠυ αȑȡα πϊȡȚȕȐȜȜȠȞόȠȢ

 � Ȉϊ πϊȡȓπόȦϋȘ ȝϊȓȦϋȘȢ όȘȢ ȚϋȤȪȠȢ αȞαȡȡȩφȘϋȘȢ ȜȩȖȦ απȠșϊȝȐόȦȞ ϋόȠ ϋȪϋόȘȝα ϋȦȜȒȞȦȞ 
αȞόȚțαόαϋόȒϋόϊ όα ȜϊȡȦȝȑȞα ȝȑȡȘ
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ΧȡȒŃȘ ŃȪȝφȦȞα ȝł ńȠ ŃțȠπȩ πȡȠȠȡȚŃȝȠȪ

ȅ απȠȡȡȠφȘόȒȡαȢ όȠυ țαπȞȠȪ ϋυȖțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢ ϊȓȞαȚ ȝȚα țȚȞȘόȒ ȝȠȞȐωα 
φȓȜόȡȠυ ȖȚα όȠ ωȚαȤȦȡȚϋȝȩ ϋȦȝαόȚωȓȦȞ țαȚ αϊȡȓȦȞέ  Η ϋυϋțϊυȒ 
ȤȡȘϋȚȝȠπȠȚϊȓόαȚ ȖȚα όȠ φȚȜόȡȐȡȚϋȝα όȠυ απȠȕαȜȜȩȝϊȞȠυ αȑȡα ϋόȚȢ 
ωȚϊȡȖαϋȓϊȢ ϋυȖțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢ, țȩȜȜȘϋȘȢ, țαșαȡȚϋȝȠȪ, ϊțόȪπȦϋȘȢ țόȜέ 
țαȚ ϊȓȞαȚ țαόȐȜȜȘȜȘ ȖȚα όȘ ȕȚȠȝȘȤαȞȚțȒ ϋυȞϊȤȒ ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓαέ 

ȆȡȠłȚŁȠπȠȚȘŃȘ! ȀȓȞŁυȞȠȢ αŃφυȟȓαȢ, ȀȓȞŁυȞȠȢ 
ŁȘȜȘńȘȡȓαŃȘȢ
Η ȝȘ ϊȞωϊωϊȚȖȝȑȞȘ ȤȡȒϋȘ ȝπȠȡϊȓ Ȟα ȠωȘȖȒϋϊȚ ϋϊ 
πȡȠȕȜȒȝαόα αȞαπȞȠȒȢ, αϋφυȟȓα, ωȘȜȘόȘȡȓαϋȘ Ȓ ϋϊ 
țαȡțȓȞȠ

 � ȈȦȝαόȓωȚα țαȚ αȑȡȚα, πȠυ ωϊȞ αȞόȚϋόȠȚȤȠȪȞ ϋόȠ 
ȤȡȘϋȚȝȠπȠȚȠȪȝϊȞȠ υȜȚțȩ φȓȜόȡȠυ, ωϊȞ ϊπȚόȡȑπϊόαȚ Ȟα 
αȞαȡȡȠφȘșȠȪȞέ

 � ȊȖȡȐ țαșȫȢ țαȚ ϊȪφȜϊțόα αȑȡȚα ωϊȞ ϊπȚόȡȑπϊόαȚ Ȟα 
αȞαȡȡȠφȘșȠȪȞ

 � ȂȘ ȤȡȘϋȚȝȠπȠȚϊȓόϊ όȘ ϋυϋțϊυȒ πȠόȑ ȤȦȡȓȢ φȓȜόȡȠ Ȓ ȝϊ 
ȖϊȝȐόȠ φȓȜόȡȠέ

 � ȂȘ ȤȡȘϋȚȝȠπȠȚϊȓόϊ όȘ ϋυϋțϊυȒ πȠόȑ ȤȦȡȓȢ όȠ țȐȜυȝȝα 
όȠυ αȞϊȝȚϋόȒȡα

Η ϋυϋțϊυȒ ϋȤϊωȚȐϋόȘțϊ ȖȚα όȘ ȤȡȒϋȘ ȦȢ ϊπȚφαȞϊȚαțȒ αȞαȡȡȩφȘϋȘέ

ғυόȒ Ș ϋυϋțϊυȒ ϊπȚόȡȑπϊόαȚ Ȟα ȤȡȘϋȚȝȠπȠȚȘșϊȓ ȝȩȞȠ ϋϊ 
șϊȡȝȠțȡαϋȓα πϊȡȚȕȐȜȜȠȞόȠȢ țαȚ ϋϊ ϊϋȦόϊȡȚțȠȪȢ ȤȫȡȠυȢέ Η ϋυϋțϊυȒ 
ωϊȞ ϊπȚόȡȑπϊόαȚ Ȟα ϊțόȓșϊόαȚ ϋϊ șϊȡȝȠțȡαϋȓϊȢ πȐȞȦ απȩ ηίњω, αȞȠȚȤόȒ 
φȜȩȖα Ȓ ϋυȝπυțȞȦȝȑȞȠυȢ ωȚαȜȪόϊȢέ
Η ȤȡȒϋȘ ϋȪȝφȦȞα ȝϊ όȠ ϋțȠπȩ πȡȠȠȡȚϋȝȠȪ ϋυȝπϊȡȚȜαȝȕȐȞϊȚ țαȚ 
όȠ ȖϊȖȠȞȩȢ, ȩόȚ

 � όȘȡϊȓόϊ αυόȑȢ όȚȢ ȠωȘȖȓϊȢ ȤϊȚȡȚϋȝȠȪ,
 � πȡȠϋȑȤϊόϊ ȩȜα όα ȐȜȜα ϋυȞȠωϊυόȚțȐ ȑȖȖȡαφα,
 � όȘȡϊȓόϊ όȠυȢ ϊșȞȚțȠȪȢ țαȞȠȞȚϋȝȠȪȢ πȡȩȜȘȥȘȢ αόυȤȘȝȐόȦȞ ϋόȠȞ 

όȩπȠ ȤȡȒϋȘȢέ

ȅȝȐŁłȢ ȤȡȘŃńȫȞ 

ȁȩȖȦ όȦȞ ωȚαφȠȡϊόȚțȫȞ ϊπȚπȑωȦȞ țȚȞωȪȞȠυ țαȚ όȦȞ πȚșαȞȫȞ ϊπȚțȓȞωυȞȦȞ țαόαϋόȐϋϊȦȞ ȠȡȚϋȝȑȞα ȕȒȝαόα 
ϊȡȖαϋȓαȢ ϊπȚόȡȑπϊόαȚ Ȟα ϊțόϊȜȠȪȞόαȚ ȝȩȞȠ απȩ ϊțπαȚωϊυȝȑȞα ϊȟϊȚωȚțϊυȝȑȞα ȐόȠȝαέ

ȌȒȝα łȡȖαŃȓαȢ ȅȝȐŁłȢ ȤȡȘŃńȫȞ

ҖȖțαόȐϋόαϋȘ πȠȜȪπȜȠțȦȞ ϋυϋόȘȝȐόȦȞ ϋȦȜȒȞȦȞ 
ϋϊ πϊȡȓπόȦϋȘ ϋȪȞωϊϋȘȢ πϊȡȚϋϋȠόȑȡȦȞ ȤȫȡȦȞ 
αȞαȡȡȩφȘϋȘȢ

ȉϊȤȞȚțȩ πȡȠϋȦπȚțȩ ȝϊ ϊȚωȚțȒ ϊțπαȓωϊυϋȘ

ғȞόȚțαόȐϋόαϋȘ όȦȞ ȘȜϊțόȡȚțȫȞ αȞόαȜȜαțόȚțȫȞ ҖȚωȚțϊυȝȑȞȠȢ ȘȜϊțόȡȠȜȩȖȠȢ

ȀαșȠȡȚϋȝȩȢ όȦȞ ȤȡȠȞȚțȫȞ ωȚαϋόȘȝȐόȦȞ 
ϋυȞόȒȡȘϋȘȢ

ҖȚωȚțȩȢ αϋφαȜϊȓαȢ

ΧϊȚȡȚϋȝȩȢ
ғȜȜαȖȒ φȓȜόȡȠυ

ȆȡȠϋȦπȚțȩ ȤȦȡȓȢ ȚωȚαȓόϊȡϊȢ ȖȞȫϋϊȚȢ

ҖȖțαόȐϋόαϋȘ πȠȜȪπȜȠțȦȞ ϋυϋόȘȝȐόȦȞ ϋȦȜȒȞȦȞ 
ϋϊ πϊȡȓπόȦϋȘ ϋȪȞωϊϋȘȢ πϊȡȚϋϋȠόȑȡȦȞ ȤȫȡȦȞ 
αȞαȡȡȩφȘϋȘȢ
ғȞόȚțαόȐϋόαϋȘ όȦȞ ȘȜϊțόȡȚțȫȞ αȞόαȜȜαțόȚțȫȞ

ȉϊȤȞȚțȐ ȝαșȘόϊυȩȝϊȞȠȚ țȐόȦ απȩ όȘȞ țαșȠωȒȖȘϋȘ țαȚ 
ϊπȓȕȜϊȥȘ ϊȞȩȢ ϊțπαȚωϊυȝȑȞȠυ όϊȤȞȚțȠȪ

ΓȚα αυșαȓȡϊόϊȢ 
πȡαȖȝαόȠπȠȚȘȝȑȞϊȢ αȜȜαȖȑȢ 
ϋόȘ ϋυϋțϊυȒ ωϊȞ αȞαȜαȝȕȐȞϊόαȚ 
απȩ όȠȞ țαόαϋțϊυαϋόȒ țαȝȓα 
ϊυșȪȞȘέ
ȉȠ ϋȪϋόȘȝα φȓȜόȡȠυ ϊπȚόȡȑπϊόαȚ 
Ȟα όȓșϊόαȚ ϋϊ ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓα ȝȩȞȠ ϋϊ 
όϊȤȞȚțȐ ȐȥȠȖȘ țαόȐϋόαϋȘέ  

ȅŁȘȖȓłȢ πȠυ ȜȒφșȘțαȞ 
υπȩȥȘ
ȅ απȠȡȡȠφȘόȒȡαȢ όȠυ 
țαπȞȠȪ ϋυȖțȩȜȜȘϋȘȢ ГОro 
SmoР όȘȢ АEδδER 
αȞόαπȠțȡȓȞϊόαȚ ϋόȘ ҕȒȜȦϋȘ 
πȚϋόȩόȘόαȢ ҖȀ ϋȪȝφȦȞα ȝϊ όȚȢ 
ȕαϋȚțȑȢ απαȚόȒϋϊȚȢ αϋφαȜϊȓαȢ 
όȦȞ ȠωȘȖȚȫȞ βίίζή1ίκήҖȀ, 
βίίθήληήEK țαȚ βί11ήθηήEU 
(RoHS). 
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ȉłȤȞȚțȐ ŃńȠȚȤłȓα 

ȋȞαȡȡȩφȘŃȘ Laserline 150 MG140

ҕȚαϋόȐϋϊȚȢ Ȃ б Ȇ б Ȋ 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

ҔȐȡȠȢ 18 kg 18 kg

ȂȑȖέ ȝϊόαφϊȡȩȝϊȞȘ πȠϋȩόȘόα 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

ȂȑȖȚϋόȠ țϊȞȩ 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

ȀαόαȞȐȜȦϋȘ ȚϋȤȪȠȢ 100 W 100 W

ȉȐϋȘ ωȚțόȪȠυ 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

ΓυȐȜȚȞȘ αϋφȐȜϊȚα (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

ȈόȐșȝȘ șȠȡȪȕȠυ ϋϊ 1 m απȩϋόαϋȘ ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

ȈυȝπαȖȑȢ φȓȜόȡȠ ΦȓȜόȡȠ αȚȦȡȠȪȝϊȞȦȞ 
ϋȦȝαόȚωȓȦȞ ȀαόȘȖȠȡȓα 
ώ1γ (λλ,λη Σ ȈȦȝαόȓωȚα 
ȑȦȢ πϊȡέ ί,1β ȝm) 
ϋυȞωυαϋȝȑȞȠ ȝϊ ȑȞα 
ϊυȡυȗȦȞȚțȩ φȓȜόȡȠ αϊȡȓȠυ  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

ΦȓȜόȡȠ αȚȦȡȠȪȝϊȞȦȞ 
ϋȦȝαόȚωȓȦȞ ȀαόȘȖȠȡȓα 
ώ1γ (λλ,λη Σ ȈȦȝαόȓωȚα 
ȑȦȢ πϊȡέ ί,1β ȝm) 
ϋυȞωυαϋȝȑȞȠ ȝϊ ȑȞα 
ϊυȡυȗȦȞȚțȩ φȓȜόȡȠ αϊȡȓȠυ 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

ΘȪȡα ωȚϊπαφȒȢ Ȃϊ όȘ ȕȠȒșϊȚα όȘȢ șȪȡαȢ 
ωȚϊπαφȒȢ ȝπȠȡϊȓ Ȟα 
ȖȓȞϊȚ Ƞ ȤϊȚȡȚϋȝȩȢ Ȓ Ș 
όȘȜϊπαȡαțȠȜȠȪșȘϋȘ 
ȝȑϋȦ ϊȞȩȢ πȡȠαȚȡϊόȚțȠȪ 
πȡȠϋαȡȝȠȖȑα șȪȡαȢ 
ωȚϊπαφȒȢ ȩȜȦȞ όȦȞ 
ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȚȫȞ όȘȢ 
ϊȖțαόȐϋόαϋȘȢέ

ΓȚα όȘȜϊȤϊȚȡȚϋόȒȡȚȠ

ȁłȚńȠυȡȖȓα

Θȑϋόϊ όȘ ϋυϋțϊυȒ ϋϊ ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓαέ ȩπȦȢ πϊȡȚȖȡȐφȠȞόαȚ ϋόȠ țϊφȐȜαȚȠ 
„ΘȑϋȘ ϋϊ ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓαįέ
ȆȡȠϋȑȟόϊ όȚȢ ϊțȐϋόȠόϊ ȠωȘȖȓϊȢ ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓαȢ όȦȞ ϋυȞωϊωϊȝȑȞȦȞ 
ϋυϋțϊυȫȞέ
ҖȜȑȖȟόϊ, ϊȐȞ Ș όȐϋȘ όȠυ ωȚțόȪȠυ όαυόȓȗϊόαȚ ȝϊ όȘȞ όȚȝȒ ϋόȘȞ πȚȞαțȓωα 
όȪπȠυέ
ȈυȞωȑϋόϊ όȘ ϋυϋțϊυȒ ϋόȘȞ πȡȓȗα ȝȩȞȠ ȩόαȞ ϊȓȞαȚ απϊȞϊȡȖȠπȠȚȘȝȑȞȘέ
ȉȠ țαȜȪόϊȡȠ ωυȞαόȩ φȚȜόȡȐȡȚϋȝα όȠυ αϊȡȓȠυ ȝπȠȡϊȓ Ȟα ϊπȚόϊυȤșϊȓ 
ȦȢ ϊȟȒȢμ
• ΘϊȡȝȠțȡαϋȓα όȠυ αȑȡα ωȚϊȡȖαϋȓαȢ ϋόȠ φȓȜόȡȠ αϊȡȓȠυ ξ γκњω
• ȈȤϊόȚțȒ υȖȡαϋȓα ξ θίΣ
• ȂȩȡȚα αϊȡȓȠυ ρ γί Рήmol (φȚȜόȡȐȡȚϋȝα țαȜȪόϊȡα ȝϊ ȝϊȖαȜȪόϊȡα 

ȝȩȡȚα)
• ΘϊȡȝȠțȡαϋȓα ȕȡαϋȝȠȪ όȦȞ ȝȠȡȓȦȞ αϊȡȓȠυ ρ ίњω

ȆȡȠŃȠȤȒ!  
Η υȥȘȜȒ ϋυȖțȑȞόȡȦϋȘ 
αȞαșυȝȚȐϋϊȦȞ ȠωȘȖϊȓ ϋόȘ 
șȑȡȝαȞϋȘ όȠυ ϊȞϊȡȖȠȪ 
ȐȞșȡαțαέ  ΓȚα όȠȞ απȠțȜϊȚϋȝȩ 
ȝȚαȢ αȞϊπȓόȡϊπόȘȢ șȑȡȝαȞϋȘȢ 
πȡȑπϊȚ Ȟα ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖϊȓ Ș ϋυϋțϊυȒ 
πȡȚȞ όȘȞ απϊȞϊȡȖȠπȠȓȘϋȘ 
ȖȚα πϊȡȚϋϋȩόϊȡα ȜϊπόȐ ȤȦȡȓȢ 
παȡȠυϋȓα ȕȜαȕϊȡȫȞ αϊȡȓȦȞ 
(αȞαșυȝȚȐϋϊȦȞ)έ

ȊπȩŁłȚȟȘ
Η ϋυϋțϊυȒ ȝϊόȐ όȘ ȝϊόαφȠȡȐ 
ȝπȠȡϊȓ Ȟα ϊȝφαȞȓϋϊȚ 
ϋțȩȞȘ ϋόȠ țȪȡȚȠ φȓȜόȡȠέ 
ҔϊȕαȚȦșϊȓόϊ, ȩόȚ Ș ϋυϋțϊυȒ 
șα όϊșϊȓ ϋϊ ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓα ϋϊ ȑȞα 
țαόȐȜȜȘȜȠ ȤȫȡȠέ
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ȋȜȜαȖȒ φȓȜńȡȠυ

ȆȡȠłȚŁȠπȠȚȘŃȘ! 
ȆȡȚȞ απȩ όȘȞ πȡαȖȝαόȠπȠȓȘϋȘ 
ϊȡȖαϋȚȫȞ ϋόȘ ϋυϋțϊυȒ ȕȖȐȜόϊ όȠ 

ȡϊυȝαόȠȜȒπόȘ απȩ όȘȞ πȡȓȗαέ

ȆȡȠłȚŁȠπȠȚȘŃȘ! 
ΧȡȘϋȚȝȠπȠȚϊȓόϊ ȝȩȞȠ ȖȞȒϋȚα 
αȞόαȜȜαțόȚțȐ АОllОrόTέ
ȂȘȞ πȡαȖȝαόȠπȠȚȒϋϊόϊ țαȝȓα αȜȜαȖȒ 
ϋόȘ ϋυϋțϊυȒ! 
ȅȚ ϊπȚϋțϊυȑȢ πȡȑπϊȚ Ȟα 
πȡαȖȝαόȠπȠȚȠȪȞόαȚ απȩ ȐόȠȝα 

ϊțπαȚωϊυȝȑȞα απȩ όȘ АОllОrέ

year

MIN 1x
Η țαȞȠȞȚțȒ ωȚȐȡțϊȚα ȗȦȒȢ ϊȞȩȢ 
țȪȡȚȠυ φȓȜόȡȠυ ϋόȘ ȕȚȠȝȘȤαȞȓα 
ȘȜϊțόȡȠȞȚțȫȞ αȞȑȡȤϊόαȚ ϋόȚȢ 
1έηίί ȫȡϊȢέ
ȉȠ țȪȡȚȠ φȓȜόȡȠ πȡȑπϊȚ Ȟα 
αȜȜȐȗϊȚ όȠ ȜȚȖȩόϊȡȠ ȝȓα φȠȡȐ όȠ 
ȤȡȩȞȠ, ȖȚα όȘȞ ϊȟαϋφȐȜȚϋȘ όȠυ 
ϋȦϋόȠȪ ωȚαȤȦȡȚϋȝȠȪ αϊȡȓȠυέ

Τα ȜłȡωȝȑȞα φȓȜńȡα πȡȑπłȚ Ȟα ȝłńαχłȚȡȓȗȠȞńαȚ 
ωȢ łȚŁȚțȐ απȠȡȡȓȝȝαńαέ 
ΑπȠŃȪȡłńł ńα αȞńȚțαșȚŃńȠȪȝłȞα łȟαȡńȒȝαńα 
ńȘȢ ŃυŃțłυȒȢ, ńα φȓȜńȡα Ȓ ńȚȢ παȜȚȑȢ ŃυŃțłυȑȢ 
ŃȪȝφωȞα ȝł ńȠυȢ țαȞȠȞȚŃȝȠȪȢ ńȘȢ χȫȡαȢ ŃαȢέ
ΦȠȡȐόϊ țαόȐȜȜȘȜȠ ϊȟȠπȜȚϋȝȩ πȡȠϋόαϋȓαȢέ

Η țαȞȠȞȚțȒ ωȚȐȡțϊȚα ȗȦȒȢ ϊȞȩȢ țȪȡȚȠυ φȓȜόȡȠυ ϋόȘ 
ȕȚȠȝȘȤαȞȓα ȘȜϊțόȡȠȞȚțȫȞ αȞȑȡȤϊόαȚ ϋόȚȢ 1έηίί ȫȡϊȢέ
ȉȠ țȪȡȚȠ φȓȜόȡȠ πȡȑπϊȚ Ȟα αȜȜȐȗϊȚ όȠ ȜȚȖȩόϊȡȠ ȝȓα φȠȡȐ 
όȠ ȤȡȩȞȠ, ȖȚα όȘȞ ϊȟαϋφȐȜȚϋȘ όȠυ ϋȦϋόȠȪ ωȚαȤȦȡȚϋȝȠȪ 
αϊȡȓȠυέ
ȂȑϋȦ ȝȚαȢ ȝȑόȡȘϋȘȢ όȘȢ ωȚαφȠȡȚțȒȢ πȓϊϋȘȢ 
αȞȚȤȞϊȪϊόαȚ Ƞ ȕαșȝȩȢ ȡȪπαȞϋȘȢ όȠυ φȓȜόȡȠυέ Η 
ȑȞωϊȚȟȘ φȓȜόȡȠυ ωϊȓȤȞϊȚ όȘȞ όȡȑȤȠυϋα țαόȐϋόαϋȘ όȠυ 
φȓȜόȡȠυέ
ȅ ŃυȞαȖłȡȝȩȢ ȘȤłȓ țαȚ Ș țȓńȡȚȞȘ πȡȠłȚŁȠπȠȚȘńȚțȒ 
ȜυȤȞȓα αȞαȕȠŃȕȒȞłȚμ Η ϋυȞȚϋόȠȪȝϊȞȘ ωȚȐȡțϊȚα ȗȦȒȢ 
όȠυ φȓȜόȡȠυ ȑȤϊȚ ȜȒȟϊȚέ (ȕȜȑπϊ ȑȞωϊȚȟȘ φȓȜόȡȠυ ΧȡȩȞȠȢ 
ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓαȢή ȑȞωϊȚȟȘ φȓȜόȡȠυ ҙϋȤȪȢ αȞαȡȡȩφȘϋȘȢ)

ȅ ŃυȞαȖłȡȝȩȢ ȘȤłȓ țαȚ Ș țȩțțȚȞȘ 
πȡȠłȚŁȠπȠȚȘńȚțȒ ȜυȤȞȓα αȞȐȕłȚ ŃυȞłȤȫȢμ Η ȚϋȤȪȢ 
αȞαȡȡȩφȘϋȘȢ ϊȓȞαȚ πȠȜȪ ȤαȝȘȜȒέ ғπϊȞϊȡȖȠπȠȚȒϋόϊ 
όȘ ȝȠȞȐωα όȠυ φȓȜόȡȠυέ ҖȜȑȖȟόϊ όα αțȡȠφȪϋȚα, όȠυȢ 
ϋȦȜȒȞϊȢ țαȚ όȠυȢ ȕȡαȤȓȠȞϊȢ αȞαȡȡȩφȘϋȘȢ țαȚ ȩόαȞ 
ȤȡϊȚȐȗϊόαȚ țαșαȡȓϋόϊ όȠυȢέ ΌόαȞ Ƞ ϋυȞαȖϊȡȝȩȢ ȘȤȒϋϊȚ 
ȟαȞȐ ϋόȘȞ ϊπȩȝϊȞȘ ϊȞϊȡȖȠπȠȓȘϋȘ, πȡȑπϊȚ Ȟα αȜȜȐȟϊȚ 
όȠ φȓȜόȡȠέ ΌόαȞ ωϊ ȜȘφșȠȪȞ țαșȩȜȠυ ȝȑόȡα, ȝϊόȐ απȩ 
πȑȞόϊ ȜϊπόȐ απϊȞϊȡȖȠπȠȚϊȓόαȚ Ș ȝȠȞȐωα όȠυ φȓȜόȡȠυ, 
ȖȚα όȘȞ απȠφυȖȒ ȝȚαȢ υπϊȡșȑȡȝαȞϋȘȢέ
ȀαόȐ όȘȞ αȜȜαȖȒ όȠυ țȪȡȚȠυ φȓȜόȡȠυ Ƞ ȤȡȩȞȠȢ όȠυ 
φȓȜόȡȠυ ϊπαȞαφȑȡϊόαȚ (ȝȘωϊȞȓȗϊόαȚ) ȦȢ ϊȟȒȢμ
ȀȡαόȒϋόϊ όα πȜȒțόȡα UPήϊτАσ παόȘȝȑȞα țαȚ 
ϋυȖȤȡȩȞȦȢ ϊȞϊȡȖȠπȠȚȒϋόϊ όȠ ωȚαțȩπόȘ, ȫϋπȠυ Ȟα 
ȘȤȒϋϊȚ ȑȞα ȘȤȘόȚțȩ ϋȒȝαέ  ҖȜϊυșϊȡȫϋόϊ όα πȜȒțόȡα, 
πϊȡȚȝȑȞϊόϊ η ωϊυόϊȡȩȜϊπόα țαȚ απϊȞϊȡȖȠπȠȚȒϋόϊέ 
ȂϊόȐ απȩ αțȩȝα η ωϊυόϊȡȩȜϊπόα ϊȞϊȡȖȠπȠȚȒϋόϊ όȘ 
ϋυϋțϊυȒ, Ƞ ȤȡȩȞȠȢ όȠυ φȓȜόȡȠυ ȑȤϊȚ ϊπαȞαφϊȡșϊȓ 
(ȝȘωϊȞȚϋόϊȓ)έ

ȀαșαȡȚŃȝȩȢ

ΓȚα όȘȞ ϊȟαϋφȐȜȚϋȘ όȘȢ ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖȓαȢ ϋȪȝφȦȞα ȝϊ όȠυȢ țαȞȠȞȚϋȝȠȪȢ, țαșαȡȓȗϊόϊ όαțόȚțȐ όȠ αțȡȠφȪϋȚȠ, όȠ 
ȤȫȡȠ αȞαȡȡȩφȘϋȘȢ țαȚ όȠȞ ϊȪțαȝπόȠ ϋȦȜȒȞα ϋȪȞωϊϋȘȢέ

ȂȘȞȪȝαńα țαȚ ȐȡŃȘ ŃφαȜȝȐńȦȞ 

ȂȒȞυȝαήȈȪȝπńȦȝα ȆȚșαȞȒ αȚńȓα Ȃȑńȡα πȡȠȢ αȞńȚȝłńȫπȚŃȘ 
 � ҖȜȜȚπȒȢ ȚϋȤȪȢ 

αȞαȡȡȩφȘϋȘȢ
 � ȈȪϋόȘȝα ϋȦȜȒȞȦȞ ȝȘ 

ϋόϊȖαȞȩ
 � ȈόϊȖαȞȠπȠȚȒϋόϊ όȠ ϋȪϋόȘȝα 

ϋȦȜȒȞȦȞ
 � ΦȓȜόȡȠ ȜϊȡȦȝȑȞȠ  � ғȜȜαȖȒ φȓȜόȡȠυ

 � ғȡȚșȝȩȢ ϋόȡφȫȞ όȠυ 
ϋόȡȠȕȓȜȠυ πȠȜȪ ȝȚțȡȩȢ

 � ғυȟȒϋόϊ όȠȞ ȠȞȠȝαϋόȚțȩ αȡȚșȝȩ 
ϋόȡȠφȫȞ

 � ҕυȞαόȠȓ șȩȡυȕȠȚ 
αȞαȡȡȩφȘϋȘȢ

 � ȉαȤȪόȘόα αȑȡα ȝȑϋȦ ȕȡαȤȓȠȞα 
αȞαȡȡȩφȘϋȘȢ πȠȜȪ ȝϊȖȐȜȘ

 � ȂϊȚȫϋόϊ όȠȞ ȠȞȠȝαϋόȚțȩ αȡȚșȝȩ 
ϋόȡȠφȫȞ (ȝȚțȡȩόϊȡȘ πȠϋȩόȘόα 
αȑȡα)

 � Η ϋυϋțϊυȒ ωϊȞ ȟϊțȚȞȐ  � ΘϊȡȝȚțȒ απϊȞϊȡȖȠπȠȓȘϋȘ  � ғφȒϋόϊ όȘ ϋυϋțϊυȒ Ȟα țȡυȫϋϊȚέ  
ҖȞϊȡȖȠπȠȚȒϋόϊ όȘȞ ȟαȞȐ ȝϊόȐ 
πϊȡȓπȠυ γ ȫȡϊȢέ

 � Η ϋυϋțϊυȒ ωϊȞ ȜϊȚόȠυȡȖϊȓ  � Η αϋφȐȜϊȚα ϊȓȞαȚ țαȝȑȞȘ  � ғπȠόαșϊȓόϊ παȡαțαȜȫ ϋόȠ ϋȑȡȕȚȢ 
πϊȜαόȫȞ όȘȢ ϊόαȚȡϊȓαȢ ȝαȢμ 
technical-service@weller-tools.com

 � Η ϋυϋțϊυȒ ωϊȞ ϊȓȞαȚ 
ϋυȞωϊωϊȝȑȞȘ ϋȪȝφȦȞα ȝϊ 
όȠυȢ țαȞȠȞȚϋȝȠȪȢ

 � ҖȜȑȖȟόϊ όȘ ϋȪȞωϊϋȘ
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ΓȞȒŃȚα ȍȒȜȦŃȘ πȚŃńȩńȘńαȢ

ҕȘȜȫȞȠυȝϊ, ȩόȚ όα ȤαȡαțόȘȡȚϋȝȑȞα πȡȠȧȩȞόα πȜȘȡȠȪȞ όȚȢ ωȚαόȐȟϊȚȢ όȦȞ αțȩȜȠυșȦȞ ȠωȘȖȚȫȞμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

ҖφαȡȝȠϋȝȑȞα ϊȞαȡȝȠȞȚϋȝȑȞα πȡȩόυπαμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
ȉϊȤȞȚțȩȢ ҕȚϊυșυȞόȒȢ 

S. Hofmann 
ҕȚϊυșȪȞȦȞ ȈȪȝȕȠυȜȠȢ

ҖȟȠυϋȚȠωȠόȘȝȑȞȠȢ ȖȚα όȘȞ țαόȐȡόȚϋȘ όȠυ όϊȤȞȚțȠȪ φαțȑȜȠυέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

ȎȖȖȪȘŃȘ

ȅȚ αȟȚȫϋϊȚȢ όȠυ αȖȠȡαϋόȒ ȖȚα όυȤȩȞ ϊȜαόόȫȝαόα 
παȡαȖȡȐφȠȞόαȚ ȝϊόȐ απȩ ȑȞα ȑόȠȢ απȩ όȘȞ 
παȡȐωȠϋȘ ϋόȠȞ αȖȠȡαϋόȒέ ғυόȩ ωϊȞ ȚϋȤȪϊȚ ȖȚα 
αȞαȖȦȖȚțȑȢ αȟȚȫϋϊȚȢ όȠυ αȖȠȡαϋόȒ ϋȪȝφȦȞα ȝϊ 
όȘȞ §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψέ
ΓȚα ȝȚα ϊȖȖȪȘϋȘ πȠυ ωȓȞȠυȝϊ φȑȡȠυȝϊ όȘȞ ϊυșȪȞȘ 
ȝȩȞȠ, ȩόαȞ Ș ϊȖȖȪȘϋȘ πȠȚȩόȘόαȢ Ȓ Ș ϊȖȖȪȘϋȘ 
αȞόȠȤȒȢ ȑȤϊȚ ωȠșϊȓ απȩ ϊȝȐȢ ȖȡαπόȐ țαȚ ȝϊ όȘ ȤȡȒϋȘ 
όȠυ ȩȡȠυ «ϊȖȖȪȘϋȘ»έ

Η ϊȖȖȪȘϋȘ ωȓȞϊόαȚ απȩ όȘȞ ϊόαȚȡϊȓα όȘȢ АОllОrέ
Η ϊȖȖȪȘϋȘ ϊțπȓπόϊȚ ϋϊ πϊȡȓπόȦϋȘ αțαόȐȜȜȘȜȘȢ 
ȤȡȒϋȘȢ țαȚ ȩόαȞ πȡαȖȝαόȠπȠȚȒșȘțαȞ ϊπϊȝȕȐϋϊȚȢ 
απȩ ȝȘ ϊȚωȚțϊυȝȑȞα ȐόȠȝαέ
Ȃł łπȚφȪȜαȟȘ ńȠυ ŁȚțαȚȫȝαńȠȢ ńłȤȞȚțȫȞ 
αȜȜαȖȫȞ!
ȆȜȘȡȠφȠȡȘșłȓńł παȡαțαȜȫ ŃńȘ ŁȚłȪșυȞŃȘ 
www.WellerFT.com.

ȈȪȝȕȠȜα

ȆȡȠϋȠȤȒ! 

ҕȚαȕȐϋόϊ όȚȢ ȠωȘȖȓϊȢ ȤϊȚȡȚϋȝȠȪ!

ȆȡȚȞ απȩ όȘȞ ϊțόȑȜϊϋȘ țȐșϊ 
ϊȡȖαϋȓαȢ ϋόȘ ϋυϋțϊυȒ όȡαȕȐόϊ 
πȐȞόȠόϊ όȠ φȚȢ απȩ όȘȞ πȡȓȗα όȠυ 
ȡϊȪȝαόȠȢέ

ESϊ ϋυȝȕαόȩȢ ϋȤϊωȚαϋȝȩȢ țαȚ 
ESϊ ϋυȝȕαόȒ șȑϋȘ ϊȡȖαϋȓαȢ

ȈȒȝα ωE

ȋπȩŃυȡŃȘ
ȂȘȞ πϊόȐόϊ όα ȘȜϊțόȡȚțȐ 
ϊȡȖαȜϊȓα ϋόȠȞ țȐωȠ ȠȚțȚαțȫȞ 
απȠȡȡȚµµȐόȦȞ! ȈȪµφȦȞα µϊ όȘȞ 
ϊυȡȦπαȧțȒ ȠωȘȖȓα βί1βή1λήEU 
πϊȡȓ ȘȜϊțόȡȚțȫȞ țαȚ ȘȜϊțόȡȠȞȚțȫȞ 
ϋυϋțϊυȫȞ țαȚ όȘȞ ϊȞϋȦµȐόȦϋȒ 
όȘȢ ϋόȠ ϊșȞȚțȩ ωȓțαȚȠ, όα ȘȜϊțόȡȚțȐ 
ϊȡȖαȜϊȓα πȡȑπϊȚ Ȟα ϋυȜȜȑȖȠȞόαȚ 
ȟϊȤȦȡȚϋόȐ țαȚ Ȟα ϊπȚϋόȡȑφȠȞόαȚ ȖȚα 
αȞαțȪțȜȦϋȘ µϊ όȡȩπȠ φȚȜȚțȩ πȡȠȢ 
όȠ πϊȡȚȕȐȜȜȠȞέ
ȉα ȜϊȡȦȝȑȞα φȓȜόȡα πȡȑπϊȚ 
Ȟα ȝϊόαȤϊȚȡȓȗȠȞόαȚ ȦȢ ϊȚωȚțȐ 
απȠȡȡȓȝȝαόαέ
ғπȠϋȪȡϊόϊ όα αȞόȚțαșȚϋόȠȪȝϊȞα 
ϊȟαȡόȒȝαόα όȘȢ ϋυϋțϊυȒȢ, όα 
φȓȜόȡα Ȓ όȚȢ παȜȚȑȢ ϋυϋțϊυȑȢ 
ϋȪȝφȦȞα ȝϊ όȠυȢ țαȞȠȞȚϋȝȠȪȢ όȘȢ 
ȤȫȡαȢ ϋαȢέ
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Güvenlik önlemleri

ωТСaгı хalıΒtırmadan 
ve kullanmaya 
baΒlamadan öncО bu 

kullanım kılavuгunu vО 
ОktОkТ РüvОnlТk uвarılarını 
okuyunuz.
ψu ФullКnım ФılКvuгunu Лütün 
ФullКnıМılКrın ОrТΒОЛТlОМОğТ ЛТr 
вОrНО muСКПКгК ОНТnТгέ 

ψu МТСКгı sКtın КlКrКФ РöstОrmТΒ olНuğunuг РüvОn ТхТn sТгО tОΒОФФür 
ederiz.   
оrОtТmНО, МТСКгın Фusursuг ПonФsТвon Нurumunu РКrКntТlОвОn Оn вoğun 
ФКlТtО РОrОФsТnТmlОrТ tОmОl КlınmıΒtırέ
ψu ФullКnım ФılКvuгunНК, МТСКгı РüvОnlТ vО uвРun ΒОФТlНО хКlıΒtırmКnıг, 
ФullКnmКnıг, ЛОФlОmО moНunК КlmКnıг vО ЛКsТt КrıгКlКrı РТНОrОЛТlmОnТг 
için önemli bilgiler mevcuttur.
ωТСКгı üхünМü ΒКСıslКrК ТlОtТrФОn, вКnınНК СОr гКmКn ФullКnım 
ФılКvuгunu НК vОrТnТгέ
ωТСКг РünМОl tОФnoloУТвО uвРun olКrКФ, ФКЛul ОНТlmТΒ РüvОnlТФ tОФnoloУТsТ 
ФurКllКrınК РörО ürОtТlmТΒtТrέ 
ψunК rКğmОn ФullКnım ФılКvuгu ТlО ЛТrlТФtО РönНОrТlОn ύüvОnlТФ UвКrılКrı 
KТtКpхığı‘nНКФТ РüvОnlТФ uвКrılКrını vО Лu ФılКvuгНКФТ uвКrılКrı НТФФКtО 
КlmКНığınıг tКФНТrНО ΒКСıslКrın вКrКlКnmКήölüm tОСlТФОsТ vО mКННТ СКsКr 
mОвНКnК РОlmО tОСlТФОsТ söг ФonusuНurέ  

ύüvОnlТk uвarıları 

ψu МТСКг κ вКΒınНКn ФüхüФ хoМuФlКr, sınırlı iгТФsОl, гТСТnsОl vО НuвРu-
sКl вОtОnОФlОrО sКСТp ФТΒТlОr vО ОФsТФ tОМrüЛО vОвК ЛТlРТ sКСТЛТ ФТΒТlОr 
tКrКПınНКn КnМКФ sorumlu ЛТr ФТΒТnТn НОnОtТmТ КltınНК olmКlКrı vОвК 
ФОnНТlОrТnО МТСКгın РüvОnlТ ФullКnımı vО ortКвК хıФКЛТlОМОФ tОСlТФО-
lОr СКФФınНК ЛТlРТ vОrТlmТΒ olmКsı НurumunНК ФullКnılКЛТlТrέ кoМuФlКr 
МТСКгlК oвnКmКmКlıНırέ 
TОmТгlТФ vО ФullКnıМı ЛКФımı хoМuФlКr tКrКПınНКn вКpılКmКгν 

UвarТ! ElОktrТk хarpması
ωТСКг КrıгКlı ТsО КФtТП СКtlКr КхıФtК olКЛТlТr vОвК toprКФlКmК СКttı хКlıΒmıвor olКЛТlТrέ

 � τnКrım хКlıΒmКlКrı АОllОr tКrКПınНКn ОğТtТlmТΒ pОrsonОlМО РОrхОФlОΒtТrТlmОlТНТrέ
 � ElОФtrТФlТ КlОtТn ЛКğlКntı СКttı СКsКr РörmüΒsО Лu СКt öгОl olКrКФ СКгırlКnmıΒ vО müΒtОrТ 

СТгmОtlОrТ НОpКrtmКnınНКn tОmТn ОНТlОЛТlОn ЛКğlКntı СКttıвlК НОğТΒtТrТlmОlТНТrέ

Uyari! Yaralanma tehlikesi
σКФlТвО sırКsınНК МТСКг vОвК pКrхКlКr КΒКğı НüΒОЛТlТrέ

 � ωТСКгı КslК tКΒımК КrКМı olКrКФ ФullКnmКвınıгέ

UвarТ! ψoğulma tОСlТkОsТ, ГОСТrlОnmО tОСlТkОsТ
ώКtКlı Фurulum ТΒвОrТnНОФТ вoğunluğun КrtmКsınК nОНОn olКЛТlТr  
SТstОmТn ТΒlОtmОМТsТ, хКlıΒmК вОrТnНО вКsКl olКrКФ гorunlu olКn гКrКrlı mКННО sınır НОğОrlОrТnО 
uвulmКsını sКğlКmКФlК вüФümlüНürέ

 � KurulumНКn sonrК ТΒвОrТnНОФТ вoğunluğu Фontrol ОНТnТг
ύКгlı ortКmlКrНК ЛКФım КrКlıФlКrının СКtКlı olКrКФ plКnlКnmКsı, ТΒвОrТnНОФТ вoğunluğun 
КrtmКsınК nОНОn olКЛТlТr

 � ψКФım КrКlıФlКrını tОspТt ОНТn
ψoru sТstОmТnТnήОmmО oНКsının tОmТгlОnmОsТ sırКsınНК ortКm СКvКsınНКФТ гКrКrlı mКННО 
вüФü МТННТ ЛТхТmНО КrtКr

 � ψoru СКttı sТstОmТnНОФТ ЛТrТФmОlОr nОНОnТвlО ОmmО pОrПormКnsınНК НüΒüΒ vКrsК ФТrlТ pКrхКlКrı 
НОğТΒtТrТnТг
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Kullanim

δОСТm НumКnı ОmmО ünТtОsТ, pКrхКМıФlКrın vО РКгlКrın КвrıΒtırılmКsı 
ТхТn ФullКnılКn moЛТl ЛТr iltrО ünТtОsТНТrέ  χlОtν lОСТmlОmО, вКpıΒtırmК, 
tОmТгlОmО хКlıΒmКlКrı vО ЛКsınхlı хКlıΒmКlКr vsέ sırКsınНК КtıФ 
СКvКnın iltrОlОnmОsТ ТхТn ФullКnılır vО ФОsТntТsТг ОnНüstrТвОl ФullКnım 
ТхТn uвРunНurέ 

UвarТ! ψoğulma tОСlТkОsТ, ГОСТrlОnmО tОСlТkОsТ
UsulünО uвРun olmКвКn ФullКnım soluФ КlmК proЛlОm-
lОrТnО, ЛoğulmКвК, гОСТrlОnmОвО vОвК ФКnsОrО nОНОn 
olabilir

 � ВОrlОΒtТrТlОn iltrО ortКmınК uвРun olmКвКn pКrtТФüllОr vО 
gazlar emilemez.

 � SıvılКr vО вКnıМı РКгlКrı ОmmОsТ вКsКФtır
 � ωТСКгı КslК iltrОsТг vОвК Нolu iltrОвlО ФullКnmКвınıгέ
 � ωТСКгı КslК ПКn ФКpКğı olmКНКn ФullКnmКвınıг

ωТСКг, вüгОв ОmТМТsТ olКrКФ tКsКrlКnmı tır vО lОСТm uМunНКn Нo 
ruНКn ОmТ ТхТn uвРun НО ТlНТrέ

ψu МТСКг sКНОМО oНК sıМКФlığınНК vО Тх mОФКnlКrНК ФullКnılКЛТlТrέ 
χlОt, ηίњω üгОrТnНОФТ sıМКФlıФlКrК, КхıФ КtОΒО vОвК вoğuΒmuΒ хöгüМü 
mКННОlОrО mКruг ЛırКФılmКmКlıНırέ
χmКМК uвРun ФullКnım ΒunlКrı НК ТхОrТr

 � ψu ФullКnım ФılКvuгunu НТФФКtО КlmКnıг,
 � ϊТğОr Лütün НoФümКnlКrı НТФФКtО КlmКnıг,
 � KullКnım вОrТnНО ulusКl ФКгК önlОmО вönОtmОlТФlОrТnТ НТФФКtО 

КlmКnıгέ

Kullanıcı Рrupları 

όКrФlı НüгОвНО rТsФlОr vО tОСlТФО potКnsТвОllОrТ nОНОnТвlО ЛКгı хКlıΒmК КНımlКrı sКНОМО ОğТtТmlТ uгmКnlКr 
tКrКПınНКn вürütülОЛТlТrέ

кalıΒma adımı Kullanıcı Рrupları

ψТrНОn хoФ ОmmО Фolunun ЛКğlКnНığı ФКrmКΒıФ 
boru sistemlerinin kurulumu

TОФnТФ ОğТtТmlТ uгmКn pОrsonОl

ElОФtrТФlТ вОНОФ pКrхКlКrın НОğТΒtТrТlmОsТ UгmКn ОlОФtrТФ tОФnТsвОnТ

ψКФım КrКlıФlКrının tОspТt ОНТlmОsТ ύüvОnlТФ uгmКnı

KullКnım
όТltrО НОğТΒТmТ

UгmКn olmКвКn хКlıΒКn

ψТrНОn хoФ ОmmО Фolunun ЛКğlКnНığı ФКrmКΒıФ 
boru sistemlerinin kurulumu
ElОФtrТФlТ вОНОФ pКrхКlКrın НОğТΒtТrТlmОsТ

TОФnТФ ОğТtТm РörОnlОr, ОğТtТmlТ uгmКnlКrın РöгОtТmТn-
НО vО tКlТmКtıвlК хКlıΒКЛТlТr

ωТСКгНК ФОnНТ вКptığınıг 
НОğТΒТФlТФlОr ТхТn ürОtТМТ sorumlu-
luk kabul etmez.
όТltrО sТstОmТ вКlnıгМК tОФnТФ 
olКrКФ sorunsuг НurumНКвsК 
хКlıΒtırılmКlıНırέ  

DТkkatО alınan вönОrРОlОr
Weller Zero Smog lehim 
НumКnı ОmТМТsТ, βίίζή1ίκήEύ, 
βίίθήληήEύ vО βί11ήθηήEU 
(RoώS)έ χψ НТrОФtТlОrТ 
çerçevesindeki temel güvenlik 
РОrОФsТnТmlОrТnО РörО χψ 
uвРunluФ ЛОвКnı ТlО 
örtüΒmОФtОНТrέ 
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Teknik Veriler 

EmТΒ Laserline 150 MG140

ψoвutlКr U б ύ б В 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

χğırlıФ 18 kg 18 kg

εКФsέ sОvФ mТФtКrı 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

Maksimum vakum 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

ύüх tüФОtТmТ 100 W 100 W

ΑОЛОФО РОrТlТmТ 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

ωКm Лoru ОmnТвОtТ (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

1 m mОsКПОНОn sОs НüгОвТ ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

KompКФt iltrО SınıП ώ1γ Кsılı tКnОМТФ 
iltrОsТ (вКФlέ ί,1β ȝm 
НОğОrТnО ФКНКr Σλλ,λη 
pКrхКМıФ) РОnТΒ ЛКnt РКг 
iltrОsТ ТlО ФomЛТnО  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

SınıП ώ1γ Кsılı tКnОМТФ 
iltrОsТ (вКФlέ ί,1β ȝm 
НОğОrТnО ФКНКr Σλλ,λη 
pКrхКМıФ) РОnТΒ ЛКnt РКг 
iltrОsТ ТlО ФomЛТnО 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Arabirim χrКЛТrТm вКrНımıвlК, 
opsТвonОl ЛТr КrКЛТrТm КН-
Кptörü ФullКnılКrКФ sТstОm-
НОФТ tüm ПonФsТвonlКrın 
хКlıΒtırılmКsı vОвК 
uzaktan denetlenmesi 
mümkün olur.

Uzaktan kumanda için

Operasyon

ωТСКгı, „İΒlОtТmО КlmКį ЛölümünНО КхıФlКnКn ΒОФТlНО хКlıΒtırınıгέ
ψКğlı МТСКгlКrın ТlРТlТ ФullКnım ФılКvuгlКrını НТФФКtО Кlınıгέ
ΑОЛОФО РОrТlТmТnТn tТp ОtТФОtТ üгОrТnНОФТ vОrТlОrlО uвumlu olup 
olmКНığını Фontrol ОНТnέ
χlОtТ sКНОМО ФКpКlı ТФОn prТгО tКФınέ
εümФün olКn Оn ТвТ РКг iltrОlОmОsТ КΒКğıНКФТ ΒОФТlНО ОlНО ОНТlТrμ
• ύКг iltrОsТnНОФТ prosОs СКvКsı sıМКФlığı ξ γκ њω
• ψКğıl nОm ξ Σθί
• ύКг molОФüllОrТ ρ γί Рήmol (НКСК ЛüвüФ molОФüllОrНО iltrКsвon 

НКСК ТвТ sonuх vОrТr)
• ύКг molОФüllОrТnТn ФКвnКmК sıМКФlığı ρ ί њω

Dikkat!  
Hava kirletici gaz konsantra-
sвonunun вüФsОФ olmКsı, КФtТП 
ФКrЛonlКrın ısınmКsınК nОНОn 
olurέ  KКЛul ОНТlОmОвОМОФ sО-
vТвОНО ЛТr ısınmКnın önlОnmОsТ 
ТхТn, КlОtТn ФКpКtılmКНКn önМО 
birkaç dakika hava kirletici gaz-
lКrНКn КrınНırılmКsı РОrОФТrέ

Dikkat
σКФlТвО sonrКsınНК КlОtТn 
КnК iltrОsТnНО toг oluΒКЛТlТrέ 
Aletin temiz bir alanda 
хКlıΒtırılНığınНКn ОmТn olunέ
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όТltrО dОğТΒТmТ

Uyari! 
χlОtТn ФОnНТnНО ЛТr хКlıΒmК вКpmКНКn 
önМО iΒТ prТгНОn хОФТnέ

Uyari! 
SКНОМО orТУТnКl АОllОrόT вОНОФ 
pКrхКlКrı ФullКnılmКlıНırέ
χlОttО ФОsТnlТФlО НОğТΒТФlТФ 
вКpılmКmКlıНır! 
τnКrım хКlıΒmКlКrı АОllОr 
tКrКПınНКn ОğТtТlmТΒ pОrsonОlМО 

РОrхОФlОΒtТrТlmОlТНТrέ

year

MIN 1x
ψТr КnК iltrОnТn ОlОФtronТФ ОnНüst-
rТsТnНОФТ normКl ФullКnım ömrü 
1500 saattir.
χnК iltrО, РКг КвırmК 
ТΒlОmТnТn РОrОФtТğТ РТЛТ 
РОrхОФlОΒtТrТlОЛТlmОsТ ТхТn вılНК Оn 
Кг ЛТr ФОг НОğТΒtТrТlmОlТНТrέ

Kirlenmiş iltreler öгel atık olarak işlem gör-
melidir. 
Değiştirdiğiniг cihaг parçaları, iltre veвa eski 
cihaгları ülkeniгdeki вönetmeliklere göre imha 
ediniz.

UвРun ФoruвuМu НonКnım РТвТlmОlТНТrέ

ψТr КnК iltrОnТn ОlОФtronТФ ОnНüstrТsТnНОФТ normКl 
ФullКnım ömrü 1ηίί sККttТrέ
χnК iltrО, РКг КвırmК ТΒlОmТnТn РОrОФtТğТ РТЛТ 
РОrхОФlОΒtТrТlОЛТlmОsТ ТхТn вılНК Оn Кг ЛТr ФОг 
НОğТΒtТrТlmОlТНТrέ
ψТr ЛКsınх ПКrФı ölхümüвlО iltrОnТn ФТrlОnmО НОrОМО-
sТ КlРılКnırέ όТltrО РöstОrРОsТ, РünМОl iltrО Нurumunu 
gösterir.

χlarm хalıвor vО sarı uвarı lambası вanıp 
sönüyor: όТltrОnТn tКvsТвО ОНТlОn ФullКnım ömrü 
НolmuΒturέ (ЛФгέ кКlıΒmК sürОsТ iltrО РöstОrРОsТ ή 
EmТΒ РüМü iltrО РöstОrРОsТ)

χlarm хalıвor vО kırmıгı uвarı lambası sürОklТ 
вanıвorμ EmТΒ РüМü хoФ НüΒüФtürέ όТltrО ünТtОsТ 
ФКpКtılmКlıНırέ εОmОlОr, ЛorulКr vО ОmТΒ ФollКrı 
kontrol edilmeli ve gerekirse temizlenmelidir. 
χхılНıФtКn sonrК КlКrm tОФrКr НuвulursК iltrОnТn 
НОğТΒtТrТlmОsТ РОrОФТrέ
ώОrСКnРТ ЛТr önlОm КlınmКгsК, КΒırı ısınmКвı önlО-
mОФ ТхТn iltrО ünТtОsТ ЛОΒ НКФТФК sonrК ФКpКnırέ
χnК iltrОnТn НОğТΒtТrТlmОsТ sırКsınНК iltrО sürОsТ 
КΒКğıНКФТ ΒОФТlНО sıПırlКnırμ
ВUKχRIήχΑχĞI (UPήϊτАσ) НüğmОsТ ЛКsılı 
tutulmКlı vО Квnı гКmКnНК ЛТr sТnвКl НuвulКnК ФК-
НКr ΒКltОr КхılmКlıНırέ  TuΒlКr ЛırКФılmКlı, η sКnТвО 
ЛОФlОНТФtОn sonrК ФКpКtılmКlıНırέ η sКnТвО НКСК 
ЛОФlОНТФtОn sonrК КlОt КхılmКlıНırέ όТltrО sürОsТ 
sıПırlКnmıΒtırέ

Temizlik

UsulünО uвРun хКlıΒmКnın РКrКntТ ОНТlОЛТlmОsТ ТхТn mОmОlОrТn, ОmmО Фolunun vО ЛКğlКntı Сortumunun 
düzenli olarak temizlenmesi gerekir.

ώata mОsaУları vО Сata РТdОrmО 

Mesaj/Belirti τlası nОdОn Вardım önlОmlОrТ 
 � EmТΒ РüМü вoФ  � ψoru sТstОmТ sıгНırıвor  � ψoru sТstОmТ ТгolО ОНТlmОlТНТr

 � όТltrО ФТrlОnmТΒ  � όТltrОnТn НОğТΒtТrТlmОsТ

 � TürЛТn НОvrТ хoФ НüΒüФ  � σomТnКl НОvТr sКвısı вüФsОltТlmОlТ-
dir

 � EmТΒ sОsТ вüФsОФ  � EmТΒ ФolunНКn РОхОn СКvК 
Сıгı хoФ вüФsОФ

 � σomТnКl НОvТr sКвısı НürülmОlТНТr 
(НКСК Кг СКvК mТФtКrı)

 � ωТСКг хКlıΒmıвor  � Termik kapanma  � ωТСКгın soğumКsını ЛОФlОвТnέ  
ВКФlКΒıФ γ sККt sonrК вОnТНОn 
Кхınέ

 � ωТСКг хКlıΒmıвor  � SТРortК Кttı  � δütПОn müΒtОrТ СТгmОtlОrТnО 
ЛКΒvurunuгμ tОМСnТМКlάsОrvТМО@
weller-tools.com

 � χlОt НüгРün ΒОФТlНО 
ЛКğlКnmКmıΒ

 � ψКğlКntı Фontrol ОНТlmОlТНТr
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τrТУТnal uвРunluk bОвanı

χНı РОхОn ürünlОrТn, КΒКğıНК вОr КlКn вönОrРОlОrНОФТ РОrОФlТlТФlОrТ ФКrΒılКНığını ЛОвКn ОНОrТгμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

KullКnılКn uвumlulКΒtırılmıΒ stКnНКrtlКrμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Teknik müdür 

S. Hofmann 
ΑТrФОt müНürü

TОФnТФ ЛОlРОlОrТn oluΒturulmКsı ТхТn tКm вОtФТвО sКСТptТrέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garanti

SКtıМının РКrКntТ tКlОplОrТ tОslТmКttКn sonrК ЛТr вıl 
ТхТnНО гКmКn КΒımınК uğrКrέ ψu Нurum §§ ζικ, 
ζιλ ψύψ‘вО РörО sКtıМının mürКМККt СКФФı ТхТn 
РОхОrlТ НОğТlНТrέ
VОrНТğТmТг РКrКntТ, sКНОМО вКpı vОвК НКвКnıФlılıФ 
РКrКntТsТ, „ύКrКntТį tОrТmТ КltınНК tКrКПımıгНКn вКгılı 
olКrКФ ЛОlТrtТlmТΒsО РОхОrlТНТrέ

ύКrКntТ, АОllОr tКrКПınНКn üstlОnТlmТΒtТrέ
ύКrКntТ, вКnlıΒ ФullКnım sonuМu vО вОtФТsТ olmКвКn 
ФТΒТlОr tКrКПınНКn müНКСКlОlОr РОrхОФlОΒtТrТlНТğТ 
taktirde iptal olur.
TОknТk dОğТΒТklТk вapma Сakkı saklıdır!
Lütfen www.WellerFT.com adresinden bilgi 
alınıгέ

Semboller

Dikkat! 

KullКnım ФılКvuгu mutlКФК oФun-
mКlıНır!

χlОttО СОrСКnРТ ЛТr хКlıΒmК РОrхО-
ФlОΒtТrmОНОn önМО mutlКФК КlОtТn 
iΒТnТ prТгНОn хОФТnέ

ESϊ uвumlu tКsКrım vО ESϊ 
uвumlu хКlıΒmК КlКnı

ωE ТΒКrОtТ

İmСa ОtmО
Elektrikli el aletlerini evdeki çöp 
ФutusunК КtmКвınıг! KullКnılmıs 
ОlОФtrТФlТ КlОtlОrТ, ОlОФtrТФ vО ОlОФ-
tronТФlТ ОsФТ МТСКгlКr СКФФınНКФТ 
βί1βή1λήEU χvrupК вönОrРОlОrТnО 
РörО vО Лu вönОrРОlОr ulusКl СuФuФ 
ФurКllКrınК РörО uвКrlКnКrКФ, 
Квrı olКrКФ toplКnmКlı vО хОvrО 
sКrtlКrınК uвРun ЛТr sОФТlНО tОФrКr 
НОРОrlОnНТrmОвО РönНОrТlmОlТНТrέ
KТrlОnmТΒ iltrОlОr öгОl КtıФ olКrКФ 
ТΒlОm РörmОlТНТrέ
ϊОğТΒtТrНТğТnТг МТСКг pКrхКlКrı, iltrО 
vОвК ОsФТ МТСКгlКrı ülФОnТгНОФТ 
вönОtmОlТФlОrО РörО ТmСК ОНТnТгέ
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Pro vašТ bОгpОčnost

PřОd uvОdОnъm 
гařъгОnъ do provoгu a 
prać s ńm si 

přОčtětО cОlý tОnto nпvod a 
přТložОnц bОгpОčnostnъ 
pokyny.
UsМСovОУtО tОnto nпvoН 
tКФ, КЛв Лвl přъstupný všОm 
užТvКtОlůmέ

ϊěФuУОmО Vпm гК Нůvěrou vвУпНřОnou Фoupъ toСoto přъstroУОέ   
VýroЛК proЛъСп nК гпФlКНě vОlТМО přъsnýМС požКНКvФů nК ФvКlТtu, ФtОrц 
гКУТšťuУъ ЛОгvКНnц ПunРovпnъ přъstroУОέ
TОnto nпvoН oЛsКСuУО НůlОžТtц ТnПormКМО o ЛОгpОčnцm К oНЛornцm 
uvОНОnъ přъstroУО Нo provoгu, УОСo oЛsluгО, úНržЛě К sКmostКtnцm 
oНstrКněnъ УОНnoНuМСýМС poruМСέ
TřОtъm osoЛпm přъstroУ přОНпvОУtО vžНв spolu s nпvoНОm Ф oЛsluгОέ
TОnto přъstroУ Лвl vвroЛОn v soulКНu s КФtuпlnъm stКvОm tОМСnТФв К 
uгnпvКnýmТ ЛОгpОčnostněάtОМСnТМФýmТ prКvТНlвέ 
PřОsto Сroгъ nОЛОгpОčъ úrКгu К mКtОrТпlnъ šФoНв, poФuН nОЛuНОtО 
НoНržovКt ЛОгpОčnostnъ poФвnв v přТložОnц ЛОгpОčnostnъ ЛrožuřО 
К výstrКžnп upoгorněnъ v tomto nпvoНuέ  

ψОгpОčnostnъ pokвnв 

PřъstroУ směУъ použъvКt НětТ stКršъ nОž κ lОt К osoЛв sО snъžОnýmТ psв-
МСТМФýmТ, smвslovýmТ nОЛo mОntпlnъmТ sМСopnostmТ nОЛo s nОНostКt-
ФОm гФušОnostъ К ή nОЛo věНomostъ УОn tОСНв, poФuН Уsou poН НoС-
lОНОm nОЛo УОstlТžО Лвlв poučОnв o ЛОгpОčnцm použъvпnъ přъstroУО 
К УОstlТ poМСopТlв nОЛОгpОčъ, ФtОrп г toСo vвplývКУъέ ϊětТ sТ nОsmъ s 
přъstroУОm Сrпtέ
ČТštěnъ К úНržЛu přъstroУО nОsmъ НětТ vвФonпvКt ЛОг Нoгoruέ

Varovпnъ! ГпsaС ОlОktrТckým proudОm
PřТ гпvКНě přъstroУО moСou КФtТvnъ voНТčО lОžОt volně nОЛo můžО Лýt oМСrКnný voНТč 
nОПunФčnъέ

 � τprКvв musОУъ provпНět pouгО osoЛв vвšФolОnц irmou АОllОrέ
 � JОάlТ přъpoУnц vОНОnъ ОlОФtrТМФцСo nпstroУО pošФoгОno, musъ sО nКСrКНТt spОМТпlně sОřъгОnъm 

přъpoУným vОНОnъm, ФtОrц lгО гъsФКt prostřОНnТМtvъm гпФКгnТМФцСo sОrvТsuέ

Varovпnъ! σОbОгpОčъ úraгu
PřТ přОprКvě můžО НoУъt Ф pпНu přъstroУО nОЛo УОСo čпstъέ

 � PřъstroУ nТФНв nОpoužъvОУtО УКФo přОprКvnъ prostřОНОФέ

Varovпnъ! σОbОгpОčъ udušОnъ, σОbОгpОčъ otravв
ωСвЛnп ТnstКlКМО můžО vцst ФО гvýšОným ФonМОntrКМъm nК prКМovТštТ  
ProvoгovКtОl гКřъгОnъ гoНpovъНп гК НoНržОnъ гпФonnýМС lТmТtů pro nОЛОгpОčnц lпtФв nК 
pracovišti.

 � Po ТnstКlКМТ provОΡtО měřОnъ ФonМОntrКМО nК prКМovТštТέ
ωСвЛnц roгvržОnъ МвФlu úНržЛв u plвnovýМС mцНТъ můžО vцst ФО гvýšОnц ФonМОntrКМТ nК 
pracovišti

 � StКnovОnъ МвФlu úНržЛв
PřТ čТštěnъ potruЛnъСo sвstцmu ή oНsпvКМъСo prostoru Сroгъ гvýšОnц гКtъžОnъ oФolnъСo 
ovгНušъ šФoНlТvТnКmТ

 � PřТ omОгОnъ sКМъСo výФonu usКгОnТnКmТ v potruЛnъm sвstцmu vвměňtО гnОčТštěnц Нъlв
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PoužТtъ v souladu s určОnъm

τНsпvпnъ ФouřО г pпУОnъ přОНstКvuУО moЛТlnъ iltrКčnъ УОНnotФu pro 
oНlučovпnъ čпstТМ К plвnůέ  PřъstroУ sО použъvп pro iltrКМТ oНpКНnъСo 
vгНuМСu přТ proМОsОМС УКФo pпУОnъ, lОpОnъ, čТštěnъ, tТsФ КtНέ К УО 
určОn pro НlouСoНoЛц průmвslovц vвužТtъέ 

Varovпnъ! σОbОгpОčъ udušОnъ, σОbОгpОčъ otravв
σОoНЛornц použТtъ můžО vцst Ф proЛlцmům s НýМСпnъm, 
НušОnъ, otrКvě nОЛo vгnТФu rКФovТnв

 � ČпstОčФв К plвnв, ФtОrц nОoНpovъНКУъ použТtцmu 
iltrКčnъmu mцНТu, sО nОsměУъ oНsпvКtέ

 � TОФutТnв К СořlКvц plвnв sО nОsměУъ oНsпvКt
 � PřъstroУ nТФНв nОpoužъvОУtО ЛОг iltru nОЛo sО гКplněným 

iltrОmέ
 � PřъstroУ nТФНв nОpoužъvОУtО ЛОг Фrвtu nК vОntТlпtoru

Toto гКřъгОnъ УО ФonМТpovпno Ф použТtъ УКФo plošnц oНsпvпnъ К nОnъ 
vСoНnц Ф přъmцmu oНsпvпnъ nК pпУОНlОέ

TОnto přъstroУ lгО použъvКt pouгО přТ poФoУovýМС tОplotпМС К 
vО vnТtřnъМС prostorпМСέ PřъstroУ nОsmъ Лýt vвstКvovпn tОplo-
tпm přОsКСuУъМъm ηίњω, otОvřОnцmu oСnТ nОЛo ФonНОnгovКným 
roгpouštěНlůmέ
PoužТtъ Ф určОnцmu účОlu гКСrnuУО tКФц, žО

 � sО ЛuНОtО řъНТt tъmto nпvoНОm,
 � ЛuНОtО НЛпt nК všОМСnв НКlšъ průvoНnъ poНФlКНв,
 � ЛuНОtО НЛпt nК nпroНnъ ЛОгpОčnostnъ přОНpТsв plКtnц v mъstě 

použТtъέ

UžТvatОlskц skupТnв 

V НůslОНФu růгně vвsoФýМС rТгТФ К rТгТФovýМС potОnМТпlů směУъ Лýt něФtОrц г prКМovnъМС postupů vвФonпvпnв 
pouгО vвšФolОným oНЛorným pОrsonпlОmέ

Pracovń postup UžТvatОlskц skupТnв

InstКlКМО ФomplОбnъМС potruЛnъМС sвstцmů přТ 
nКpoУОnъ něФolТФК oНsпvКМъМС rКmОn

τНЛorný pОrsonпl s tОМСnТМФou ФvКlТiФКМъ

VýměnК ОlОФtrТМФýМС nпСrКНnъМС Нъlů ElОФtrТФпř

StКnovОnъ ТntОrvКlů úНržЛв ψОгpОčnostnъ tОМСnТФ

Obsluha
VýměnК iltru

Laik

InstКlКМО ФomplОбnъМС potruЛnъМС sвstцmů přТ 
nКpoУОnъ něФolТФК oНsпvКМъМС rКmОn
VýměnК ОlОФtrТМФýМС nпСrКНnъМС Нъlů

TОМСnТМФв vгНělКnп osoЛК s vОНОnъm К poН НoСlОНОm 
ФvКlТiФovКnцСo oНЛornъФК

VýroЛМО nОpřОЛъrп oНpověНnost 
гК svцvolně provОНОnц гměnв 
nК гКřъгОnъέ
όТltrКčnъ sвstцm smъ Лýt uvОНОn 
do provozu pouze v dokonalém 
technickém stavu. 

ГoСlОdněnц směrnТcО
τНsпvпnъ pпУОМъСo ФouřО 
АОllОr ГОro SmoР oНpovъНп 
ProСlпšОnъ o sСoНě ES НlО 
гпФlКНnъМС ЛОгpОčnostnъМС 
požКНКvФů směrnТМ βίίζή1ίκή
ES, βίίθήληήES К βί11ήθηήEU 
(RoHS).
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TОcСnТckц údaУО 

Odsáváń Laserline 150 MG140

Roгměrв ϊ б Š б V 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

Hmotnost 18 kg 18 kg

εКбέ přОprКvovКnц množstvъ 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

Max. vakuum 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

PřъФon 100 W 100 W

Sъťovц nКpětъ 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

SФlОněnп poУТstФК (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

ώlučnost vО vгНпlОnostТ 1 m ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

KompКФtnъ iltr ώEPχ iltr třъНв ώ1γ 
(λλ,λη Σ čпstТМ ММК Нo 
ί,1β ȝm) ФomЛТnovКný s 
šТroФopпsmovým plвno-
vým iltrОm  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

ώEPχ iltr třъНв ώ1γ 
(λλ,λη Σ čпstТМ ММК Нo 
ί,1β ȝm) ФomЛТnovКný s 
šТroФopпsmovým plвno-
vým iltrОm 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

RoгСrКnъ PomoМъ roгСrКnъ УО možnц 
v plnцm ПunФčnъm roгsКСu 
ovlпНКt, popřέ НпlФově 
monТtorovКt гКřъгОnъ přОs 
volТtОlně НoНпvКný КНКp-
tцr roгСrКnъέ

ϊo гНКlnОУ oЛsłuРТ

Provoz

UvОΡtО гКřъгОnъ Нo provoгu poНlО popТsu v ФКpТtolО „UvОНОnъ Нo 
provoгuįέ
ϊoНržuУtО poФвnв, uvОНОnц v ФКžНцm г přъslušnýМС nпvoНů Ф provoгu 
přТpoУОnýМС přъstroУůέ
ГФontroluУtО, гНК sъťovц nКpětъ oНpovъНп úНКУТ nК tвpovцm štъtФuέ
PřъstroУ přТpoУuУtО Нo гпsuvФв pouгО vО vвpnutцm stКvuέ
σОУlОpšъ iltrКМО plвnu sО НosпСnО гК těМСto poНmъnОФμ
• TОplotК proМОsnъСo vгНuМСu v plвnovцm iltru ξ γκ њω
• RОlКtТvnъ vlСФost ξ θί Σ
• εolОФulК plвnu ρ γί Рήmol (iltrКМО УО lОpšъ s většъmТ molОФulКmТ)
• TОplotК vКru plвnovц molОФulв ρ ί њω

Pozor!  
VвsoФп ФonМОntrКМО šФoНlТvýМС 
plвnů vОНО Ф гКСřъvпnъ КФtТvnъСo 
uСlъέ Pro vвloučОnъ přъlТšnцСo 
гКСřпtъ Лв měl Лýt přъstroУ přОН 
vвpnutъm provoгovпn něФolТФ 
mТnut ЛОг šФoНlТvýМС plвnůέ

Upoгorněnъ
Po trКnsportu přъstroУО sО 
můžО u СlКvnъСo iltru vвsФвt-
nout prКМСέ ГКУТstětО, КЛв Лвl 
přъstroУ uvОНОn Нo provoгu 
vО vСoНnц mъstnostТέ

www.valuetronics.com



74

C
Z

Výměna iltru

Varováń! 
PřОН prКМъ nК stroУТ vžНв vвtпСnětО 
přъvoНnъ ФКЛОl гО гпsuvФвέ

Varováń! 
PoužъvОУtО pouгО orТРТnпlnъ nпСrКНnъ 
Нъlв АОllОrόTέ
σК přъstroУТ nОprovпНěУtО žпНnц 
гměnв! 
τprКvв musОУъ provпНět pouгО osoЛв 
vвšФolОnц irmou АОllОrέ

year

MIN 1x σormпlnъ žТvotnost СlКvnъСo iltru 
v ОlОФtrotОМСnТМФцm průmвslu 
čТnъ 1έηίί СoНТnέ
ώlКvnъ iltr Лв sО měl vвměnТt 
КlОspoň УОНnou гК roФ, КЛв Лвlo 
гКručОno řпНnц iltrovпnъ plвnuέ

Se гnečištěnými iltrв naklпdejte jako s 
nebeгpečným odpademέ 
Vвměněnц čпsti гaříгení, iltrв a starп гaříгení 
гlikvidujte podle předpisů platných ve Vaší 
zemi.

PoužъvОУtО vСoНný oМСrКnný oНěvέ

σormпlnъ žТvotnost СlКvnъСo iltru v ОlОФtrotОМСnТМФцm 
průmвslu čТnъ 1έηίί СoНТnέ
ώlКvnъ iltr Лв sО měl vвměnТt КlОspoň УОНnou гК roФ, 
КЛв Лвlo гКručОno řпНnц iltrovпnъ plвnuέ
ProstřОНnТМtvъm měřОnъ НТПОrОnčnъСo tlКФu УО 
гУТšťovпn stupОň гnОčТštěnъ iltruέ InНТФКМО iltru 
uФКгuУО КФtuпlnъ stКv iltruέ
Гaгnъ alarm a гačnО blТkat žlutп výstražnп kon-
trolka: ϊoporučОnп žТvotnost iltru УТž sФončТlКέ (vТг 
ТnНТФКМО iltru ϊoЛК ЛěСuή ТnНТФКМО iltru τНsпvКМъ 
výФon)

Гaгnъ alarm a čОrvОnп výstražnп kontrolka 
se rozsv́t́: SКМъ výФon přъlТš nъгФýμ VвpnětО 
iltrКčnъ УОНnotФuέ SprКаНгТΕ НвsгО, rurв Т rКmТonК 
oНsвsКУąМО, ОаОntuКlnТО oМгвśМТΕέ PoФuН КlКrm přТ 
НКlšъm гКpnutъ opět гКгnъ, musъ sО iltr vвměnТtέ
σОЛuНouάlТ učТněnК žпНnп opКtřОnъ, vвpnО sО 
iltrКčnъ УОНnotФК po pětТ mТnutпМС, КЛв sО гКЛrп-
nТlo přОСřпtъέ
PřТ výměně СlКvnъСo iltru sО iltrКčnъ НoЛК vвnuluУО 
tКФtoμ
PřТНržtО stТsФnutц UPήϊτАσ К součКsně гКpnětО 
vвpъnКč К vвčФОУtО, Кž гКгnъ sТРnпlέ TlКčъtФК 
uvolnětО, vвčФОУtО η sОФunН К vвpnětОέPo НКlšъМС 
η sОФunНпМС přъstroУ гКpnětО, iltrКčnъ НoЛК УО 
vвnulovпnКέ

ČТštěnъ

Pro гКУТštěnъ řпНnц ПunФМО přъstroУО prКvТНОlně čТstětО trвsФu, oНsпvКМъ rКmОno К spoУovКМъ potruЛъέ

ωСвbovп СlпšОnı ́a odstrǎovпnı ́cСвb 

Hlá̌eń/symptom εožnп přъčТna τpatřОnъ k nпpravě 
 � σОНostКtОčný oНsпvКМъ 

výФon
 � σОtěsnost v potruЛnъm 

sвstцmu
 � UtěsnětО potruЛnъ sвstцm

 � ГnОčТštěný iltr  � VýměnК iltru

 � σъгФц otпčФв turЛъnв  � ГvвštО nКstКvОnъ otпčОФ

 � VвsoФп Сlučnost oНsпvпnъ  � PřъlТš vвsoФп rвМСlost prouНěnъ 
vгНuМСu oНsпvКМъm rКmОnОm

 � SnТžtО nКstКvОnъ otпčОФ (nТžšъ 
množstvъ vгНuМСu)

 � PřъstroУ sО nОгКpъnпέ  � TОpОlnц vвpnutъ  � σОМСОУtО přъstroУ vвМСlКНnoutέ Po 
ММКέ γ СoНТnпМС УОУ opět гКpnětОέ

 � ГКřъгОnъ nОПunРuУО  � PoУТstФК sСořОlК  � τЛrКťtО sО prosъm nК nпš 
гпФКгnТМФý sОrvТsμ tОМСnТМКlάsОr-
vice@weller-tools.com

 � PřъstroУ nОnъ sprпvně přТpoУОn  � ГФontroluУtО přТpoУОnъ
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τrТРТnпlnъ proСlпšОnъ o sСodě

ProСlКšuУОmО, žО oгnКčОnц proНuФtв splňuУъ ustКnovОnъ nпslОНuУъМъМС směrnТМμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

PoužТtц СКrmonТгovКnц normвμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
TОМСnТМФý vОНouМъ

S. Hofmann 
Jednatel

ГmoМněn Ф sОstКvОnъ tОМСnТМФц НoФumОntКМОέ 
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Záruka

σпroФв ФupuУъМъСo nК oНstrКněnъ vКН гКnТФКУъ 
УОНОn roФ oН НoНпvФвέ To nОplКtъ pro nпroФ Фupu-
УъМъСo nК rОРrОs НlО §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψ (němОМФцСo 
oЛčКnsФцСo гпФonъФu)έ
ГО гпruФв ručъmО УОn tОСНв, ФНвž УsmО гпruФu nК 
УКФost К trvКnlТvost uvОНlТ pъsОmně К гК použТtъ poУmu 
„ГпruФКįέ 

ГпruФu posФвtuУО irmК АОllОrέ
ГпruФК гКnТФп v přъpКНě nОoНЛornцСo použТtъ К 
гпsКСu nОФvКlТiФovКnýМС osoЛέ
TОcСnТckц гměnв vвСraгОnв!
ψlТžšъ ТnПormacО nalОгnОtО na strпnkпcС аааέ
WellerFT.com.

Symboly

Pozor! 

PřОčtětО sТ nпvoН Ф použъvпnъ!

PřОН provпНěnъm vОšФОrýМС prКМъ 
nК přъstroУТ vвtпСnětО гпstrčФu гО 
гпsuvФвέ

ϊОsТРn К prКМovТště v КntТstКtТМФцm 
provОНОnъέ

ГnКčФК ωE

Likvidace
АОМСsОl НОs VoriltОrs
SО гnОčТštěnýmТ iltrв nКФlпНОУtО 
УКФo s nОЛОгpОčným oНpКНОmέ
Vвměněnц čпstТ гКřъгОnъ, iltrв К 
stКrп гКřъгОnъ гlТФvТНuУtО poНlО 
přОНpТsů plКtnýМС vО VКšъ гОmТέ
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σa tОmat Państаa bОгpТОcгОństаa

σalОżв prгОcгвtaΕ а 
całoścТ tę ТnstrukcУę Т 
гałącгonО аskaгóаkТ 

bОгpТОcгОństаa prгОd 
uruchomieniem i 
roгpocгęcТОm pracв prгв 
użвcТu tОРo urгądгОnТaέ
InstruФМУę nКlОżв 
prгОМСoаваКΕ а tКФТ sposяЛ, 
КЛв ЛвłК НostępnК НlК аsгвst-
ФТМС użвtФoаnТФяаέ 

ϊгТęФuУОmв гК гКuПКnТО oФКгКnО nКm prгв гКФupТО tОРo urгąНгОnТКέ   
Prгв proНuФМУТ гКstosoаКno suroаО авmoРТ УКФośМТoаО, ФtяrО 
РаКrКntuУą nТОnКРКnnО НгТКłКnТО urгąНгОnТКέ
σТnТОУsгК ТnstruФМУК гКаТОrК аКżnО ТnПormКМУО, poгаКlКУąМО nК ЛОгpТО-
МгnО Т prКаТНłoаО uruМСomТОnТО, użвtФoаКnТО Т ФonsОrаКМУę urгąНгОnТК 
orКг usuаКnТО prostвМС ustОrОФ аО аłКsnвm гКФrОsТОέ
UrгąНгОnТО nКlОżв prгОФКгваКΕ osoЛom trгОМТm гКаsгО г ТnstruФМУą 
oЛsłuРТέ
UrгąНгОnТО гostКło авproНuФoаКnО гРoНnТО г КФtuКlnвm poгТomОm 
аТОНгв tОМСnТМгnОУ Т oРяlnТО uгnКnвmТ гКsКНКmТ ЛОгpТОМгОństаКέ 
εТmo tОРo ТstnТОУО nТОЛОгpТОМгОństаo poаstКаКnТК sгФяН oso-
ЛoавМС luЛ mКtОrТКlnвМС, УОślТ nТО ЛęНą prгОstrгОРКnО аsФК-
гяаФТ ЛОгpТОМгОństаК а гКłąМгonОУ ЛrosгurгО гО аsФКгяаФКmТ 
ЛОгpТОМгОństаК orКг ostrгОżОnТК а nТnТОУsгОУ ТnstruФМУТέ  

ψОгpТОcгОństаo 

UrгąНгОnТО moРą oЛsłuРТаКΕ НгТОМТ а аТОФu poавżОУ κ lКt orКг 
osoЛв г oРrКnТМгonвmТ гНolnośМТКmТ iгвМгnвmТ, sОnsorвМгnвmТ 
luЛ umвsłoавmТ, К tКФżО osoЛв nТО posТКНКУąМО авstКrМгКУąМОРo 
НośаТКНМгОnТК luЛ аТОНгв, УОślТ poгostКУą poН nКНгorОm luЛ гostКłв 
pouМгonО, УКФ ЛОгpТОМгnТО oЛsłuРТаКΕ urгąНгОnТО Т są śаТКНomО 
гаТąгКnОРo г tвm nТОЛОгpТОМгОństаКέ ϊгТОМТ nТО moРą ЛКаТΕ sТę tвm 
urгąНгОnТОmέ
ωгвsгМгОnТО Т МгвnnośМТ ФonsОrаКМвУnО nТО moРą ЛвΕ авФonваКnО 
prгОг НгТОМТ ЛОг nКНгoru НorosłвМСέ

τstrгОżОnТО! PorażОnТО prądОm ОlОktrвcгnвm
А prгвpКНФu usгФoНгОnТК urгąНгОnТК КФtваnО prгОаoНв moРą гostКΕ oНsłonТętО, агРlέ 
moРą nТО НгТКłКΕ prгОаoНв oМСronnОέ

 � σКprКав musгą ЛвΕ авФonваКnО prгОг osoЛв prгОsгФolonО prгОг irmę АОllОrέ
 � JОślТ usгФoНгonв УОst prгОаяН prгвłąМгОnТoав nКrгęНгТК ОlОФtrвМгnОРo, nКlОżв авmТОnТΕ Рo 

nК spОМУКlnТО prгвstosoаКnв prгОаяН prгвłąМгОnТoав, Фtяrв Нostępnв УОst а НгТКlО sОrаТsuέ

τstrгОżОnТО! σТОbОгpТОcгОństаo odnТОsТОnТa obrażОń
А МгКsТО trКnsportu urгąНгОnТО luЛ МгęśМТ moРą spКśΕέ

 � σТО nКlОżв nТРНв użваКΕ urгąНгОnТК УКФo śroНФК trКnsportuέ

τstrгОżОnТО! σТОbОгpТОcгОństаo udusгОnТa, σТОbОгpТОcгОństаo гatrucТa
АКНlТаК ТnstКlКМУК możО spoаoНoаКΕ гаТęФsгОnТО stężОnТК suЛstКnМУТ sгФoНlТавМС а 
mТОУsМu prКМв  
UżвtФoаnТФ urгąНгОnТК oНpoаТКНК гК prгОstrгОРКnТО ustКаoавМС РrКnТМгnвМС аКrtośМТ stężОnТК 
suЛstКnМУТ sгФoНlТавМС nК stКnoаТsФu prКМвέ

 � po гКФońМгОnТu ТnstКlКМУТ гmТОrгвΕ stężОnТО а mТОУsМu prКМв
σТОprКаТНłoаО roгplКnoаКnТО tОrmТnяа ФonsОrаКМУТ możО proаКНгТΕ Нo гаТęФsгОnТК 
stężОnТК а mТОУsМu prКМв а prгвpКНФu mОНТяа РКгoавМС

 � ustКlТΕ tОrmТnв ФonsОrаКМУТ
ГаТęФsгonК ТlośΕ suЛstКnМУТ sгФoНlТавМС а poаТОtrгu otoМгОnТК poНМгКs МгвsгМгОnТК sвstО-
mu ruroаОРo ή Фomorв авМТąРoаОУ

 � А rКгТО гmnТОУsгОnТК sТę авНКУnośМТ ssКnТК spoаoНoаКnОУ osКНКmТ а sвstОmТО ruroавm 
авmТОnТΕ гКЛruНгonО МгęśМТ
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UżвtkoаanТО

τНМТąР opКrяа lutoаnТМгвМС УОst moЛТlną УОНnostФą iltruУąМą Нo 
oННгТОlКnТК МгąstОМгОФ Т РКгяаέ  UrгąНгОnТО УОst stosoаКnО Нo 
iltroаКnТК гużвtОРo poаТОtrгК а proМОsКМС lutoаКnТК,ФlОУОnТК, Мгвs-
гМгОnТК, НruФoаКnТК Тtpέ orКг УОst prгвstosoаКnО Нo prгОmвsłoаОУ 
prКМв МТąРłОУέ 

τstrгОżОnТО! σТОbОгpТОcгОństаo udusгОnТa, 
σТОbОгpТОcгОństаo гatrucТa
UżвtФoаКnТО а nТОprКаТНłoав sposяЛ możО 
spoаoНoаКΕ НusгnośМТ, uНusгОnТО, гКtruМТО luЛ 
МСoroЛę noаotаoroаą

 � σТО аolno oНsвsКΕ МгąstОФ stКłвМС Т РКгяа, ФtяrО nТО są 
prгОаТНгТКnО Нo oНsвsКnТК prгв użвМТu stosoаКnОРo 
mОНТum iltrКМвУnОРoέ

 � σТО аolno oНsвsКΕ МТОМгв КnТ pКlnвМС РКгяа
 � σТО nКlОżв nТРНв użваКΕ urгąНгОnТК ЛОг iltrК КlЛo г 

pОłnвm iltrОmέ
 � σТО nКlОżв nТРНв użваКΕ urгąНгОnТК ЛОг osłonв 

аОntвlКtorК
UrгąНгОnТО гostКło гКproУОФtoаКnО Нo stosoаКnТК УКФo sвstОm 
oНsвsКnТК poаТОrгМСnТoаОРo Т nТО nКНКУО sТę Нo oНsвsКnТК РКгяа 
ЛОгpośrОНnТo prгв lutoаnТМвέ

UrгąНгОnТО możО ЛвΕ użвtФoаКnО tвlФo а tОmpОrКturгО poФoУoаОУ Т 
w pomieszczeniach. UrгąНгОnТО nТО możО ЛвΕ stosoаКnО prгв tОmpО-
rКturКМС poавżОУ ηίњω, prгв otаКrtвm płomТОnТu luЛ prгв sФonНОnsoаК-
nвМС roгpusгМгКlnТФКМСέ
UżвtФoаКnТО гРoНnО г prгОгnКМгОnТОm oЛОУmuУО

 � ЛęНą PКństаo prгОstrгОРКlТ nТnТОУsгОУ ТnstruФМУТ,
 � аsгОlФТМС аsФКгяаОФ гКаКrtвМС а НoФumОntКМУТ toаКrгвsгąМОУ orКг
 � prгОstrгОРКnТО ФrКУoавМС prгОpТsяа o гКpoЛТОРКnТu авpКНФom а 

mТОУsМu użвtФoаКnТК urгąНгОnТКέ

ύrupв użвtkoаnТkóа 

ГО агРlęНu nК rяżnО poгТomв rвгвФК Т potОnМУКlnО гКРrożОnТК nТОФtяrО МгвnnośМТ moРą ЛвΕ авФonваКnО 
tвlФo prгОг prгОsгФolonвМС spОМУКlТstяаέ

ωгвnnośΕ ύrupв użвtkoаnТkóа

InstКlКМУК гłożonвМС sвstОmяа ruroавМС г 
poНłąМгОnТОm ФТlФu rКmТon ssąМвМС

PОrsonОl spОМУКlТstвМгnв НвsponuУąМв авФsгtКłМОnТОm 
tОМСnТМгnвm

АвmТКnК ОlОФtrвМгnвМС МгęśМТ гКmТОnnвМС ElОФtrвФ

τФrОślОnТО МгęstotlТаośМТ ФonsОrаКМУТ Specjalista ds. bhp

τЛsłuРК
АвmТКnК iltrК

σТОspОМУКlТśМТ

InstКlКМУК гłożonвМС sвstОmяа ruroавМС г 
poНłąМгОnТОm ФТlФu rКmТon ssąМвМС
АвmТКnК ОlОФtrвМгnвМС МгęśМТ гКmТОnnвМС

Uczniowie zawodu pod kierownictwem i nadzorem 
авФаКlТiФoаКnОРo spОМУКlТstв

ГК гmТКnв prгОproаКНгКnО 
sКmoаolnТО а urгąНгОnТu 
producent nie ponosi 
oНpoаТОНгТКlnośМТέ
SвstОm iltrКМвУnв аolno użваКΕ 
tвlФo а nТОnКРКnnвm stКnТО 
tОМСnТМгnвmέ  

UагРlędnТonО dвrОktвав
σТnТОУsгО urгąНгОnТО 
oНpoаТКНК НКnвm гКаКrtвm 
а НОФlКrКМУТ гРoНnośМТ аР 
НвrОФtва βίίζή1ίκήАE, 
2006/95/WE i 2011/65/EU 
(RoHS).
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Dane Techniczne 

Odsysanie Laserline 150 MG140

АвmТКrв Нłέ б sгОrέ б авsέ 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

ωТężКr 18 kg 18 kg

mКФsвmКlnК НostКrМгКnК ТlośΕ 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

mКФsέ poНМТśnТОnТО 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

PoЛяr moМв 100 W 100 W

σКpТęМТО sТОМТoаО 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

ψОгpТОМгnТФ rurФoав (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

PoгТom ОmТsУТ НźаТęФяа а oНlОРłośМТ 1 m ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

όТltr ФompКФtoав όТltr МгąstОФ lotnвМС ФlКsв 
ώ1γ (λλ,ληΣ МгąstОФ Нo 
oФέ ί,1β ȝm) а połąМгОnТu 
г sгОroФopКsmoавm 
iltrОm РКгoавm  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

όТltr МгąstОФ lotnвМС ФlКsв 
ώ1γ (λλ,ληΣ МгąstОФ Нo 
oФέ ί,1β ȝm) а połąМгОnТu 
г sгОroФopКsmoавm 
iltrОm РКгoавm 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Interfejs Interfejs i adapter inter-
ПОУsu umożlТаТКУą гНКlną 
oЛsłuРę аsгвstФТМС ПunФ-
МУТ orКг гНКlną Фontrolę 
instalacji.

TпvТrпnвъtпsСoг

Operacja

UruМСom urгąНгОnТО а sposяЛ opТsКnв а roгНгТКlО „UruМСomТОnТОįέ
σКlОżв stosoаКΕ sТę Нo oНpoаТОНnТМС ТnstruФМУТ oЛsłuРТ poНłąМгonвМС 
urгąНгОńέ
SprКаНгТΕ, Мгв nКpТęМТО sТОМТoаО гРКНгК sТę г nКpТęМТОm poНКnвm 
na tabliczce znamionowej.

PrгОН аłożОnТОm аtвМгФТ Нo РnТКгНФК upОаnТΕ sТę, Мгв urгąНгОnТО 
УОst авłąМгonОέ
σКУlОpsгК iltrКМУК РКгu УОst uгвsФТаКnКμ
• TОmpОrКturК poаТОtrгК proМОsoаОРo а iltrгО РКгoавm ξ γκ њω
• АгРlęНnК аТlРotnośΕ poаТОtrгК ξ θί Σ
• εolОФułв РКгu ρ γί Рήmol (sФutОМгnośΕ iltrКМУТ УОst lОpsгК prгв 

аТęФsгвМС molОФułКМС РКгu)
• TОmpОrКturК аrгОnТК molОФuł РКгu ρ ί њω

Uwaga!  
АвsoФТО stężОnТО sгФoНlТавМС 
gazów prowadzi do podgrza-
nТК аęРlК КФtваnОРoέ  χЛв 
авФluМгвΕ nТОНopusгМгКlnО 
poНРrгОаКnТО nКlОżв prгОН 
авłąМгОnТОm urгąНгОnТК 
uruМСomТΕ УО nК ФТlФК mТnut а 
trвЛТО аolnвm oН sгФoНlТавМС 
gazów.

Uwaga
Po przetransportowa-
nТu urгąНгОnТК nК iltrгО 
Рłяаnвm możО osКНгТΕ 
sТę pвłέ ГКpОаnТΕ, КЛв 
urгąНгОnТО гostКło uru-
chomione w odpowiednim 
pomieszczeniu.

www.valuetronics.com
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WвmТana iltra

τstrгОżОnТО! 
PrгОН roгpoМгęМТОm УКФТМСФolаТОФ 
prКМв prгв urгąНгОnТu nКlОżв 

авМТąРnąΕ аtвМгФę г РnТКгНФКέ

τstrгОżОnТО! 
StosoаКΕ авłąМгnТО orвРТnКlnО МгęśМТ 
zamienne WellerFT.
σТО аolno аproаКНгКΕ żКНnвМС гmТ-
Кn а urгąНгОnТu! 
σКprКав musгą ЛвΕ авФonваКnО 
prгОг osoЛв prгОsгФolonО prгОг irmę 

Weller.

year

MIN 1x σormКlnв МгКs ОФsploКtКМУТ iltrК 
РłяаnОРo а prгОmвślО ОlОФtronТ-
Мгnвm авnosТ 1ηίί РoНгТnέ
χЛв гКpОаnТΕ аłКśМТаą iltrКМУę 
РКгяа, nКlОżв авmТОnТКΕ iltr 
Рłяаnв Мo nКУmnТОУ rКг nК roФέ

Zaniecгвsгcгone iltrв należв traktoаać jako 
odpadв specjalneέ 
Wвmienione elementв urгądгenia, iltrв lub 
гużвte urгądгenia należв usuаać гgodnie г 
prгepisami oboаiąгującвmi а danвm krajuέ
σosТΕ oНpoаТОНnТО авposКżОnТО oМСronnОέ

σormКlnв МгКs ОФsploКtКМУТ iltrК РłяаnОРo а 
prгОmвślО ОlОФtronТМгnвm авnosТ 1ηίί РoНгТnέ
χЛв гКpОаnТΕ аłКśМТаą iltrКМУę РКгяа, nКlОżв 
авmТОnТКΕ iltr Рłяаnв Мo nКУmnТОУ rКг nК roФέ
А opКrМТu o pomТКr rяżnТМв МТśnТОń УОst oФrОślКnв 
stopТОń гКnТОМгвsгМгОnТК iltrКέ АsФКźnТФ iltrК 
аsФКгuУО КФtuКlnв stКn iltrКέ
DźаТęk alarmu akustвcгnОРo, żółta kontrolka 
ostrzegawcza miga: Upłвnął гКlОМКnв oФrОs 
ОФsploКtКМУТ iltrКέ (pКtrг аsФКźnТФ iltrК МгКs 
ОФsploКtКМУТή аsФКźnТФ iltrК авНКУnośΕ oНsвsКnТК)

DźаТęk alarmu akustвcгnОРo, cгОrаona kont-
rolka ostrгОРaаcгa palТ sТęμ ГК nТsФК авНКУnośΕ 
ssКnТКέ АвłąМгвΕ УОНnostФę iltruУąМąέ EllОnőrТггО 
К ПúvяФпФКt, Кг ОlsгъvяФКrt цs К МsövОФОt, sгüФsцР 
ОsОtцn tТsгtъtsК mОР ОгОФОtέ JОżОlТ po ponoаnвm 
аłąМгОnТu uruМСomТ sТę КlКrm КФustвМгnв, ФonТО-
МгnК УОst авmТКnК iltrКέ
JОżОlТ nТО гostКną авФonКnО żКНnО НгТКłКnТК, 
УОНnostФК iltruУąМК авłąМгв sТę po upłваТО pТęМТu 
mТnut, КЛв гКpoЛТОМ prгОРrгКnТuέ
RОsОt МгКsu iltroаКnТК po авmТКnТО iltrК УОst 
авФonваКnв а nКstępuУąМв sposяЛμ
PrгвtrгвmКΕ prгвМТsФ UPήϊτАσ Т УОНnoМгОśnТО 
аłąМгвΕ аłąМгnТФ Нo poУКаТОnТК sТę sвРnКłu 
НźаТęФoаОРoέ  ГаolnТΕ prгвМТsФТ, poМгОФКΕ η sОФέ 
Т авłąМгвΕέ Po upłваТО ФolОУnвМС η sОФέ аłąМгвΕ 
urгąНгОnТО, МгКs iltroаКnТК гostКł гrОsОtoаКnвέ

Czyszczenie

χЛв гКpОаnТΕ prКаТНłoаО НгТКłКnТО nКlОżв rОРulКrnТО МгвśМТΕ Нвsгę, ręФКа oНsвsКУąМв Т аąż 
połąМгОnТoавέ

KomunТkatв o błędacС Т usuаanТО błędóа 

Komunikat/Oznaka εożlТаa prгвcгвna ́rodkТ гaradcгО 
 � ψrКФ moМв oНsвsКnТК  � σТОsгМгОlnв sвstОm rur  � UsгМгОlnТΕ sвstОm rur

 � ГКnТОМгвsгМгonв iltr  � авmТКnК iltrК

 � ГЛвt nТsФТО oЛrotв turЛТnв  � ГаТęФsгвΕ nКstКаę oЛrotяа

 � АвsoФК РłośnośΕ 
oНsвsКnТК

 � PręНФośΕ poаТОtrгК а 
rКmТОnТu oНsвsКУąМвm гЛвt 
авsoФК

 � τЛnТżвΕ nКstКаę oЛrotяа 
(mnТОУsгК ТlośΕ poаТОtrгК)

 � UrгąНгОnТО nТО uruМСКmТК 
sТę

 � АвłąМгОnТО tОrmТМгnО  � PoМгОФКΕ Нo stвРnТęМТК 
urгąНгОnТКέ  Po oФέ γ РoНгέ 
аłąМгвΕ ponoаnТОέ

 � UrгąНгОnТО nТО НгТКłК  � SpКlonв ЛОгpТОМгnТФ  � ProsТmв o ФontКФt г nКsгвm 
sОrаТsОmμ tОМСnТМКlάsОrvТМО@
weller-tools.com

 � UrгąНгОnТО nТОаłКśМТаТО 
prгвłąМгonО

 � SprКаНгТΕ prгвłąМгО

www.valuetronics.com



80

P
L

τrвРТnalna dОklaracУa гРodnoścТ

σТnТОУsгвm ośаТКНМгКmв, żО авmТОnТonО proНuФtв spОłnТКУą ponТżsгО авtвМгnОμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

ГКstosoаКnО normв гСКrmonТгoаКnОμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
KТОroаnТФ tОМСnТМгnв 

S. Hofmann 
PrОгОs гКrгąНu

τsoЛК upoаКżnТonК Нo prгвРotoаКnТК НoФumОntКМУТ tОМСnТМгnОУέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Gwarancja

RosгМгОnТК nКЛваМв г tвtułu аКН proНuФtu 
авРКsКУą po roФu oН НostКrМгОnТК proНuФtuέ σТО 
НotвМгв to rosгМгОń гаrotnвМС аР §§ ζικ Т ζιλ 
ψύψ (ФoНОФsu МваТlnОРo)έ 
σК poНstКаТО авНКnОУ prгОг nКs РаКrКnМУТ oНpoаТК-
НКmв tвlФo аяаМгКs, УОślТ авНКnК гostКłК prгОг nКs 
pТsОmnК РаКrКnМУК УКФośМТ luЛ trаКłośМТ г użвМТОm 
poУęМТК „ύаКrКnМУКįέ 

ύаКrКnМУТ uНгТОlК irmК АОllОrέ
ύаКrКnМУК авРКsК а prгвpКНФu użвtФoаКnТК nТОг-
godnego z przeznaczeniem i po dokonaniu jakichkol-
аТОФ moНвiФКМУТ prгОг osoЛв Нo tОРo nТО poаołКnОέ
Producent zastrzega prawo do wprowadzenia 
zmian technicznych!
WТęcОУ ТnПormacУТ uгвskaУą Państаo na stronТО 
www.WellerFT.com.

Symbole

Uwaga! 

PrгОМгвtКΕ ТnstruФМУę oЛsłuРТ!

PrгОН авФonКnТОm УКФТМСФolаТОФ 
prКМ prгв urгąНгОnТu авМТąРnąΕ 
аtвМгФę г РnТКгНФКέ

АгornТМtаo Т mТОУsМО prКМв spОłnТК-
УąМО авmoРТ ESϊ

Znak CE

Utylizacja
σТО авrгuМКУ ОlОФtronКrгęНгТ 
wraz z odpadami z gospodarstwa 
НomoаОРo! ГРoНnТО г EuropОУsФą 
ϊвrОФtваą βί1βή1λήEU НotвМгąМą 
гużвtОРo sprгętu ОlОФtrotОМС-
nТМгnОРo Т ОlОФtronТМгnОРo, 
гużвtО ОlОФtronКrгęНгТК nКlОżв 
sОРrОРoаКΕ Т utвlТгoаКΕ а sposяЛ 
prгвУКгnв НlК śroНoаТsФКέ
ГКnТОМгвsгМгonО iltrв nКlОżв 
trКФtoаКΕ УКФo oНpКНв spОМУКlnОέ
АвmТОnТonО ОlОmОntв urгąНгОnТК, 
iltrв luЛ гużвtО urгąНгОnТК nКlОżв 
usuаКΕ гРoНnТО г prгОpТsКmТ 
oЛoаТąгuУąМвmТ а НКnвm ФrКУuέ

www.valuetronics.com
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Az Ön biztonsága érdekében

Olvassa át alaposan 
Огt aг útmutatót цs a 
mellékelt biztonsági 

Оlőъrпsokat a kцsгülцk 
üzembe helyezése és 
Сasгnпlata Оlőttέ
ÚРв őrТггО mОР Огt Кг útmu-
tКtяt, СoРв Кг mТnНОn ПОlСКs-
гnпlя sгпmпrК СoггпПцrСОtő 
lОРвОnέ

KösгönУüФ ЛТгКlmпt, СoРв ФцsгülцФünФОt vпlКsгtottКέ   
χ Рвпrtпs sorпn К lОРsгТРorúЛЛ mТnősцРТ ФövОtОlmцnвОФОt vОttüФ КlКpul, 
mОlвОФ К ФцsгülцФ ФТПoРпstКlКn műФöНцsцt ЛТгtosъtУпФέ
Eг Кг útmutКtя К ФцsгülцФ ЛТгtos цs sгКФsгОrű üгОmЛО СОlвОгцsцről, 
СКsгnпlКtпrяl, ФКrЛКntКrtпsпrяl цs Кг ОРвsгОrű mОРСТЛпsoНпsoФ önпllя 
mОРsгüntОtОtцsцről tКrtКlmКг Пontos ТnПormпМТяФКtέ
ώКrmКНТФ sгОmцlвnОФ К ФцsгülцФОt mТnНТР К СКsгnпlКtТ útmutКtяvКl 
ОРвütt КНУК tovпЛЛέ
χ ФцsгülцФ К tОМСnТФК mКТ пllпsпnКФ цs Кг ОlТsmОrt ЛТгtonsпРtОМСnТФКТ 
sгКЛпlвoФnКФ mОРПОlОlőОn Фцsгültέ 
EnnОФ ОllОnцrО ПОnnпll К sгОmцlвТ sцrülцs цs Кг КnвКРТ ФпroФ ФОlОtФО-
гцsцnОФ vОsгцlвО, СК nОm tКrtУК ЛО К ФОгОlцsТ útmutКtяЛКn tКlпlСКtя 
iРвОlmОгtОtцsОФОt, ТllОtvО К ФцsгülцФСОг mОllцФОlt ЛТгtonsпРТ ПüгОt 
ЛТгtonsпРТ utКsъtпsКТtέ  

Biztonsági utaśtások 

χ ФцsгülцФОt κ цv ПОlОttТ РвОrОФОФ цs МsöФФОnt iгТФКТ, цrгцФsгОrvТ 
vКРв sгОllОmТ ФцpОssцРű, Тllέ tКpКsгtКlКtlКn sгОmцlвОФ МsКФ ПОlüРвО-
lОt mОllОtt СКsгnпlСКtУпФ, ТllОtvО КФФor, СК mОРtКnultпФ К ФцsгülцФ 
ЛТгtonsпРos СКsгnпlКtпt цs mОРцrtОttцФ Кг ОЛЛől ОrОНő vОsгцlвОФОtέ 
SoСК nО ОnРОНУОn РвОrОФОФОt К ФцsгülцФФОl УпtsάгКnТέ
χ tТsгtъtпst цs К ПОlСКsгnпl Т ФКrЛКntКrtпst soСК nОm vцРОгСОtТФ РвО-
rОФОФ ПОlüРвОlОt nцlФülέ

Vigyázat! Áramütés
χ mОРСТЛпsoНott ФцsгülцФ КФtъv vОгОtцФОТ sгКЛКНon lОСОtnОФ, vКРв К vцНőПölН nОm lпtУК Оl 
К ПunФМТяУпtέ

 � ωsКФ К АОllОr пltКl ФТФцpгОtt sгОmцlвгОt vцРОгСОt УКvъtпsoФКt К ФцsгülцФОnέ
 � ώК sцrült Кг ОlОФtromos sгОrsгпm МsКtlКФoгяvОгОtцФО, КФФor ОРв spОМТпlТsКn ФТКlКФъtott, Кг 

üРвПцlsгolРпlКton ФКpСКtя МsКtlКФoгяvОгОtцФФОl ФОll pяtolnТέ

Vigyázat! Sérülésveszély
Sгпllъtпs ФöгЛОn lООsСОt К ФцsгülцФ, Тllέ lООsСОtnОФ КnnКФ rцsгОТέ

 � SoСК nО СКsгnпlУК sгпllъtяОsгФöгФцnt К ФцsгülцФОtέ

Vigyázat! Fulladásveszély, Mérgezésveszély
χ СТЛпs sгОrОlцs ПoФoгott munФКСОlвТ ФonМОntrпМТяСoг vОгОtСОt  
χ ЛОrОnНОгцs üгОmОltОtőУО ПОlОlős К törvцnвОs ФпrosКnвКРάФТЛoМsпtпsТ СКtпrцrtцФ ЛОtКrtпsпцrt К 
munФКСОlвОn

 � К sгОrОlцst ФövОtőОn mцrУО mОР К munФКСОlвТ ФonМОntrпМТяt
χ РпгФöгОР ФКrЛКntКrtпsТ МТФlusпnКФ СТЛпs цrtОlmОгцsО ПoФoгott munФКСОlвТ ФonМОntrпМТяС-
oz vezethet

 � KКrЛКntКrtпsТ МТФlus röРгъtцsО
χ МsőrОnНsгОrήОlsгъvя СОlвТsцР tТsгtъtпsКФor ПoФoгяНТФ К ФörnвОгОtТ lОvОРő Фпros КnвКР 
terhelése

 � ώК К МsőrОnНsгОrЛОn lцvő lОrКФяНпsoФ rontУпФ К sгъvяtОlУОsъtmцnвt, КФФor МsОrцlУО ФТ К 
sгОnnвОгőНött rцsгОФОt
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RОndОltОtцssгОrű Сasгnпlat

χ ПorrКsгtпsТПüstάОlsгъvя ОРв moЛТl sгűrőОРвsцР К rцsгОМsФцФ цs К 
РпгoФ ФТvпlКsгtпsпrКέ  χ ФцsгülцФ К ПorrКsгtпsТ, rКРКsгtпsТ, tТsгtъtпsТ, 
цs sűrъtОtt lОvОРős ПolвКmКtoФ sorпn ФОlОtФОгő Оlsгъvott lОvОРő 
sгűrцsцrО sгolРпl, цs tКrtяs ТpКrТ СКsгnпlКtrК КlФКlmКsέ 

Vigyázat! Fulladásveszély, Mérgezésveszély
SгКФsгОrűtlОn СКsгnпlКtК lцРгцsТ proЛlцmпФКt, ПullК-
Нпst, mцrРОгцst vКРв rпФot oФoгСКt

 � χ sгűrőФöгОРnОФ nОm mОРПОlОlő rцsгОМsФцФОt цs 
РпгoФКt nОm sгКЛКН ОlsгъvnТέ

 � όolвКНцФot vКРв цРСОtő РпгoФКt tТlos ОlsгъvnТ
 � SoСК nО СКsгnпlУК sгűrő nцlФül vКРв tОlО sгűrővОl К 

készüléket.
 � SoСК nО СКsгnпlУК К ФцsгülцФОt К vОntТlпtor lОПОНцsО 

nélkül

χ ФцsгülцФОt ПОlülОt ОlsгъvпsпrК tОrvОгtцФ, цs nОm КlФКlmКs К ПorrКs-
гtяpпФпnпl törtцnő ФöгvОtlОn ОlsгъvпsrКέ 

Eг К ФцsгülцФ МsКФ sгoЛКСőmцrsцФlОtОn цs ЛОltцrЛОn СКsгnпlСКtяέ 
χ ФцsгülцФОt nОm sгКЛКН ФТtОnnТ ηίњω ПölöttТ СőmцrsцФlОtnОФ, nвъlt 
lпnРnКФ vКРв olНяsгОrάsűrъtmцnвnОФέ
χ ФцsгülцФ rОnНОltОtцssгОrű СКsгnпlКtК mКРпЛКn ПoРlКlУК Кгt Тs, 
СoРв

 � нn ЛОtКrtУК Кг útmutКtяЛКn ПoРlКltКФКt,
 � нn mТnНОn tovпЛЛТ Фъsцrő НoФumОntпМТяt iРвОlОmЛО vОsг,
 � нn ЛОtКrtУК Кг КlФКlmКгпs СОlвцn цrvцnвОs nОmгОtТ ЛКlОsОtvцНОlmТ 

ОlőъrпsoФКtέ

όОlСasгnпlóТ csoportok 

χ ФülönЛöгő nКРвПoФú ФoМФпгКtoФ цs vОsгцlвПorrпsoФ mТКtt ОРвОs munФКПolвКmКtoФКt МsКФ ФцpгОtt sгКФОm-
berek végezhetnek.

Munkafolyamat όОlСasгnпlóТ csoportok

KomplОб МsőrОnНsгОrОФ sгОrОlцsО töЛЛ ОlsгъvяФКr 
МsКtlКФoгtКtпsпvКl

εűsгКФТ ФцpгОttsцРű sгКФsгОmцlвгОt

Elektromos alkatrészek cseréje VТllКmos sгКФОmЛОr

KКrЛКntКrtпsТ ТntОrvКllumoФ mОРСКtпroгпsК ψТгtonsпРТ sгКФОmЛОr

Kezelés
SгűrőМsОrО

Laikusok

KomplОб МsőrОnНsгОrОФ sгОrОlцsО töЛЛ ОlsгъvяФКr 
МsКtlКФoгtКtпsпvКl
Elektromos alkatrészek cseréje

εűsгКФТ tКnulяФ ОРв ФцpгОtt sгКФОmЛОr ТrпnвъtпsК цs 
ПОlüРвОlОtО mОllОtt

χ ФцsгülцФОn önСКtКlmúlКР 
vцРгОtt mяНosъtпsoФцrt К Рвпrtя 
nОm vпllКl ПОlОlőssцРОtέ
χ sгűrőrОnНsгОrt МsКФ ФТПo-
РпstКlКn műsгКФТ пllКpotЛКn 
sгКЛКН üгОmЛО СОlвОгnТέ  

Figyelembe vett irányelvek

A WELLER Zero Smog 
ПorrКsгtпsТ ПüstάОlsгъvя К 
βίίζή1ίκήEK, βίίθήληήEK цs 
βί11ήθηήEU (RoώS) ТrпnвОlvОФ 
КlКpvОtő ЛТгtonsпРТ ФövОtОl-
mцnвОТ КlКpУпn mОРПОlОl Кг 
EK mОРПОlОlősцРТ nвТlКtФoгКt-
nak
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εűsгakТ χdatok 

Elsгъvó Laserline 150 MG140

Méretek H x Sz x M 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

Tömeg 18 kg 18 kg

εКбέ sгпllъtпsТ mОnnвТsцР 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

εКбέ vпФuum 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

TОlУОsъtmцnвПОlvцtОl 100 W 100 W

ώпlягКtТ ПОsгültsцР 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

оvОРМsövОs ЛТгtosъtцФ (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

ГКУsгТnt 1 m tпvolsпРЛКn ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

KompКФt sгűrő ώ1γ osгtпlвú 
lОЛОРőrцsгОМsФОάsгűrő 
(rцsгОМsФцФ λλ,λη ΣάК 
ФЛέ ί,1β µmάТР) unТvОrгпlТs 
РпгsгűrővОl ФomЛТnпlvК  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

ώ1γ osгtпlвú 
lОЛОРőrцsгОМsФОάsгűrő 
(rцsгОМsФцФ λλ,λη ΣάК 
ФЛέ ί,1β µmάТР) unТvОrгпlТs 
РпгsгűrővОl ФomЛТnпlvК 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Interfész χг ТntОrПцsг sОРъtsцРцvОl 
ОРв opМТonпlТs ТntОrПцsг-
КНКptОrОn ФОrОsгtül tпvПО-
lüРвОlОt lпtСКtя Оl, ТllОtvО 
a berendezés minden 
ПunФМТяУК ФОгОlСОtőέ

PrО НТКľФový ovlпНКč

Üzemeltetés 

χ ФцsгülцФОt Кг „огОmЛО СОlвОгцsį ПОУОгОtЛОn lОъrtКФ КlКpУпn 
СОlвОггО üгОmЛОέ
VОРвО iРвОlОmЛО К МsКtlКФoгtКtott ФцsгülцФОФ mТnНОnФorТ üгОmОltОtц-
sТ útmutКtяУпtέ
EllОnőrТггО, СoРв mОРОРвОгТФάО К СпlягКtТ ПОsгültsцР К tъpustпЛlК 
adataival. 

ωsКФ ФТФКpМsolt пllКpotЛКn МsКtlКФoгtКssК К ФцsгülцФОt К МsКtlКФoгя 
aljzatba.

χ lОСОtő lОРУoЛЛ Рпгsгűrцs К ФövОtФОгő mяНon цrСОtő Оlμ
• χ tОМСnolяРТКТ lОvОРő СőmцrsцФlОtО К РпгsгűrőЛОn ξ γκ њω
• RОlКtъv pпrКtКrtКlom ξ θί Σ
• ύпгmolОФulпФ ρ γί Рήmol (nКРвoЛЛ molОФulпФФКl К sгűrцs 

mТnősцРО УoЛЛ)
• ύпгmolОФulпФ ПorrпsТ СőmцrsцФlОtО ρ ί њω

Figyelem!  
χ Фпros РпгoФ mКРКs ФonМОn-
trпМТяУК Кг КФtъv sгцn ПОlmОlО-
gedéséhez vezet.  A megen-
gedhetetlen felmelegedés 
ФТгпrпsК цrНОФцЛОn ФТФКpМsolпs 
Оlőtt töЛЛ pОrМТР üгОmОltОssО 
К ФцsгülцФОt Фпros РпгoФtяl 
mentesen.

Figyelmeztetés
Sгпllъtпst ФövОtőОn К 
ФцsгülцФЛől К Пősгűrőn 
ФОrОsгtül por tпvoгСКtέ 
ύвőгőНУön mОР rяlК, СoРв К 
ФцsгülцФОt ОlőъrпssгОrű СОlв-
ТsцРЛОn СОlвОгtцФ üгОmЛОέ
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SгűrőcsОrО

Vigyázat! 
εТОlőtt ЛпrmТlвОn munФпСoг ФОгН К 
РцpОn, пrКmtКlКnъtsК (СúггК ФТ К 

konnektorból)!

Vigyázat! 
Csak eredeti WellerFT alkatrészeket 
СКsгnпlУonέ
σО mяНosъtsК К ФцsгülцФОt! 
ωsКФ К АОllОr пltКl ФТФцpгОtt sгОmцlв-
гОt vцРОгСОt УКvъtпsoФКt К ФцsгülцФОnέ

year

MIN 1x χ Пősгűrő normпlТs цlОttКrtКmК Кг 
elektronikai iparban 1500 óra.
χ Пősгűrőt lОРКlпЛЛ цvОntО 
ОРвsгОr ФТ ФОll МsОrцlnТ, СoРв 
ЛТгtosъtott lОРвОn Кг ОlőъrпssгОrű 
РпгОlsгъvпsέ

A sгennвeгett sгűrőket vesгцlвes hulladцkkцnt 
kell keгelniέ 
A kicserцlt kцsгülцkalkatrцsгeket, sгűrőt vagв 
a hasгnпlt kцsгülцket aг нn orsгпgпnak 
előírпsai sгerint пrtalmatlanítsaέ 
VТsОlУОn mОРПОlОlő vцНőПОlsгОrОlцstέ

χ Пősгűrő normпlТs цlОttКrtКmК Кг ОlОФtronТФКТ ТpКr-
ban 1500 óra.
χ Пősгűrőt lОРКlпЛЛ цvОntО ОРвsгОr ФТ ФОll МsОrцlnТ, 
СoРв ЛТгtosъtott lОРвОn Кг ОlőъrпssгОrű РпгОlsгъvпsέ
χ sгűrő sгОnnвОгОttsцРцnОФ mцrtцФО К nвomпs-
ФülönЛsцР mцrцsцvОl пllКpъtСКtя mОРέ χ sгűrő 
ФТУОlгőУО К sгűrő КФtuпlТs пllКpotпt mutКtУКέ
εОРsгólal a rТasгtпs цs vТlloРnТ kОгd a sпrРa 
vцsгУОlгő lпmpaμ χ sгűrő КУпnlott цlОttКrtКmК 
lОtОltέ (lпsН К ПutпsТНő sгűrőФТУОlгőtή Кг ОlsгъvпsТ 
tОlУОsъtmцnв sгűrőФТУОlгőt

εОРsгólal a rТasгtпs цs Пolвamatosan vТlпРъt a 
pТros vцsгУОlгő lпmpaμ χг ОlsгъvпsТ tОlУОsъtmцnв 
túl КlКМsonвέ KКpМsolУК ФТ К sгűrőОРвsцРОtέ SФon-
troluУtО Нýгв, rúrв К oНsпvКМТО rКmОnп К v prъpКНО 
potrОЛв ТМС vвčТstТtОέ ώК К ФövОtФОгő ЛОФКpМso-
lпsФor К rТКsгtпs úУЛяl mОРsгяlКl, КФФor К sгűrőt ФТ 
kell cserélni.

ώК nОm ТntцгФОНnОФ, КФФor К sгűrőОРвsцР öt pОrМ 
múlvК lОФКpМsol К túlСОvülцs mОРКФКНпlвoгпsК 
érdekében.

χ Пősгűrő МsОrцУО ОsОtцn К sгűrőТНő К 
ФövОtФОгőФцpp пllъtСКtя vТssгКμ
TКrtsК nвomvК Кг UPήϊτАσ РomЛot цs ОггОl 
ОРвТНОУűlОР ФКpМsolУК ЛО К ФКpМsolяt, mъР mОР 
nОm sгяlКl К СКnРУОlгцsέ  EnРОНУО Оl К РomЛoФКt, 
vпrУon η mпsoНpОrМТР, mКУН ФКpМsolУК ФТ К Фцsгü-
lцФОtέ TovпЛЛТ η mпsoНpОrМ ОltОltцvОl ФКpМsolУК ЛО 
К ФцsгülцФОt цs пllъtsК vТssгК К sгűrőТНőtέ

Tiszt́tás

χ rОnНОltОtцssгОrű ПunФМТя ЛТгtosъtпsпrК tТsгtъtsК mОР rОnНsгОrОsОn К ПúvяФпt, Кг ОlsгъvяФКrt цs Кг 
össгОФötő tömlőtέ

ώТbaüгОnОtОk цs СТbaОlСпrıt́пs 

Jelzés/tünet Lehetséges ok ώТbaОlСпrъtó ТntцгkОdцsОk 
 � σТnМs ОlsгъvпsТ tОlУОsъtmц-

nв
 � χ МsőrОnНsгОr tömъtОtlОn  � TömъtsО К МsőrОnНsгОrt 

 � χ sгűrő ОlsгОnnвОгőНött  � Sгűrő МsОrцУО

 � TurЛТnКάПorНulКtsгпm túl 
КlКМsonв

 � σövОlУО К ЛОпllъtott ПorНulКtsгпmot

 � σКРв ОlsгъvпsТ гКУ  � Túl nКРв Кг ОlsгъvяФКron 
пtпrКmlя lОvОРő sОЛОssцРО

 � ωsöФФОntsО К ЛОпllъtott ПorНulКts-
гпmot (ФТsОЛЛ lОvОРőmОnnвТsцР)

 � A berendezés nem indul 
el

 � TОrmТФus ФТФКpМsolпs  � ώКРвУК К ЛОrОnНОгцst lОСűlnТέ  KЛέ 
γ яrК múlvК ФКpМsolУК ЛО Тsmцtέ

 � χ ФцsгülцФ nОm műФöНТФ  � χ ЛТгtosъtцФ ФТolvКНt  � KцrУüФ, ПorНulУon üРвПцlsгolРпlК-
tunФСoгμ tОМСnТМКlάsОrvТМО@
weller-tools.com

 � A készüléket nem csatla-
ФoгtКttпФ ОlőъrпssгОrűОn

 � ωsКtlКФoгtКtпs ОllОnőrгцsО
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ErОdОtТ mОРПОlОlősцРТ nвТlatkoгat

KТУОlОntУüФ, СoРв К mОРnОvОгОtt tОrmцФОФ tОlУОsъtТФ К ФövОtФОгő ТrпnвОlvОФ ОlőъrпsКТtμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

χlФКlmКгott СКrmonТгпlt sгКЛvпnвoФμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
εűsгКФТ vОгОtő 

S. Hofmann 
оРвvОгОtő

χ műsгКФТ НoФumОntпМТя össгОпllъtпsпrК УoРosult sгОmцlвέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garancia

χ vОvő sгКvКtossпРТ ТРцnвОТ К ФцsгülцФ vОvőСöг 
törtцnt ФТsгпllъtпsпtяl sгпmъtott ОРв цv utпn 
ОlцvülnОФέ Eг nОm vonКtФoгТФ К vОvő ψύψ (σцmОt 
SгövОtsцРТ PTK) §§ ζικ, ζιλ sгОrТntТ vТsгontФО-
rОsОtТ ТРцnвцrОέ
χг пltКlunФ rОnНОlФОгцsrО ЛoМsпtott РКrКnМТК 
цrtОlmцЛОn МsКФ КФФor пllunФ Уяt, СК К ФцsгülцФ 
tulКУНonsпРКТrК цs tКrtяssпРпrК vonКtФoгя РКrКnМТпt 
ъrпsЛК ПoРlКltuФ цs К „ύКrКnМТКį ПoРКlmК КlКtt 

ЛoМsпtottuФ ФТέ
χ РКrКnМТпt К АОllОr vпllКlУКέ
χ РКrКnМТК цrvцnвцt vОsгъtТ sгКФsгОrűtlОn СКsгnпlКt 
ОsОtцn, ТllОtvО СК sгКФФцpгОtlОn sгОmцlвОФ vцРОг-
nОФ rКУtК mяНosъtпsoФКtέ
χ műsгakТ vпltoгtatпsok УoРпt ПОnntartУuk!
TovпbbТ ТnПormпcТókцrt kцrУük, lпtoРasson Оl a 
www.WellerFT.com weboldalra.

SгТmbólumok

όТРвОlОm! 

τlvКssК Оl К ФОгОlцsТ útmutКtяt!

A készüléken való munkavégzés 
Оlőtt mТnНТР СúггК ФТ К МsКtlКФoгя 
dugót a csatlakozó aljzatból.

ElОФtrosгtКtТФusКn vОsгцlвОгtОtОtt 
КlФКtrцsгОФСОг КlФКlmКs НТгпУn цs 
munФКСОlв

CE-jelölés

Ártalmatlańtás
χг ОlОФtromos ФцгТsгОrsгпmoФКt 
nО НoЛУК К СпгtКrtпsТ sгОmцtЛО! χ 
СКsгnпlt vТllКmos цs ОlОФtronТФКТ 
készülékekrol szóló 2012/19/EU 
ТrпnвОlv цs КnnКФ К nОmгОtТ УoРЛК 
vКlя пtültОtцsО sгОrТnt Кг ОlСКsг-
nпlt ОlОФtromos ФцгТsгОrsгпmoФКt 
Фülön ФОll РвuУtОnТ, цs ФörnвОгОt-
ЛКrпt mяНon úУrК ФОll СКsгnosъtКnТέ
χ sгОnnвОгОtt sгűrőФОt vОsгцlвОs 
hulladékként kell kezelni.
χ ФТМsОrцlt ФцsгülцФКlФКtrцsгОФОt, 
sгűrőt vКРв К СКsгnпlt ФцsгülцФОt 
Кг нn orsгпРпnКФ ОlőъrпsКТ sгОrТnt 
пrtКlmКtlКnъtsКέ 
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PrО vašu bОгpОčnosť

Pred uvedeńm do 
čТnnostТ a prОd 
prácou s pŕstrojom 

si prětudujte d̂kladne 
tОnto nпvod a prТložОnц 
bОгpОčnostnц pokвnвέ
TОnto nпvoН usМСovКУtО tКФ, 
КЛв Лol prъstupný prО všОtФýМС 
použъvКtОľovέ

ΠКФuУОmО vпm гК НôvОru, Фtorú stО nпm prОuФпгКlТ Фúpou toСto 
prъstroУКέ   
PrТ výroЛО ЛolТ НoНržКnц nКУprъsnОУšТО požТКНКvФв nК ФvКlТtu, Фtorц 
гКručuУú НoФonКlú ПunФМТu prъstroУКέ
TОnto nпvoН oЛsКСuУО НôlОžТtц ТnПormпМТО, КЛв stО moСlТ prъstroУ 
ЛОгpОčnО К oНЛornО uvТОsť Нo čТnnostТ К КЛв stО sКmТ vОНОlТ oНstrпnТť 
УОНnoНuМСц poruМСвέ
PrъstroУ posФвtuУtО trОtъm osoЛпm vžНв spolu s týmto nпvoНom nК 
použТtТОέ
PrъstroУ Лol vвroЛОný гoНpovОНКУúМ НnОšnцmu stКvu tОМСnТФв К uгnп-
vКným ЛОгpОčnostnoάtОМСnТМФým prКvТНlпmέ 
σКprТОФ tomu Сroгъ nОЛОгpОčОnstvo vгnТФu porКnОnТК К vОМnýМС 
šФôН, КФ nОЛuНОtО НoНržТКvКť ЛОгpОčnostnц upoгornОnТК uvОНОnц 
v prТložОnОУ ЛОгpОčnostnОУ ЛrožúrО, КФo КУ upoгornОnТК uvОНОnц v tom-

to nпvoНОέ  

ψОгpОčnostnц pokвnв 

PrъstroУ smú použъvКť НОtТ stКršТО КФo κ roФov К osoЛв so гnъžОnýmТ 
psвМСТМФýmТ, гmвslovýmТ КlОЛo mОntпlnвmТ sМСopnosťКmТ КlОЛo s 
nОНostКtФom sФúsОnostъ К ή КlОЛo vОНomostъ lОn vtОНв, poФТКľ sú poН 
НoСľКНom КlОЛo КФ ЛolТ poučОnъ o ЛОгpОčnom použъvКnъ prъstroУК К 
КФ poМСopТlТ nОЛОгpОčОnstvп г toСo vвplývКУúМОέ ϊОtТ sК nОsmú s 
prъstroУom СrКťέ
ČТstОnТО К úНržЛu prъstroУК nОsmú НОtТ vвФonпvКť ЛОг Нoгoruέ

VýstraСa! ГпsaС ОlОktrТckým prúdom
PrТ poФКгОnom prъstroУТ môžu Лвť КФtъvnО voНТčО oЛnКžОnц КlОЛo môžО Лвť oМСrКnný voНТč 
bez funkcie.

 � τprКvв musъ vвФonпvКť vвšФolОný pОrsonпl spoločnostТ АОllОrέ
 � χФ УО prТpoУovКМТО vОНОnТО ОlОФtrТМФцСo nпstroУК pošФoНОnц, musъ sК nКСrКНТť špОМТпlnО 

prТprКvОným prТpoУovКМъm vОНОnъm, Фtorц УО Нostupnц prostrОНnъМtvom гпФКгnъМФОСo sОrvТsuέ

VýstraСa! σОbОгpОčОnstvo гranОnТa
PrТ prОprКvО môžО spКНnúť prъstroУ КlОЛo НТОlвέ

 � PrъstroУ nТФНв nОpoužъvКУtО КФo prОprКvný prostrТОНoФέ

VýstraСa! σОbОгpОčОnstvo udusОnТa, σОbОгpОčОnstvo otravв
ωСвЛnп ТnštКlпМТК môžО vТОsť Ф гvýšОným ФonМОntrпМТпm nК prКМovТsФu  
PrОvпНгФovКtОľ гКrТКНОnТК УО гoНpovОНný гК НoНržТКvКnТО гпФonnýМС lТmТtnýМС СoНnôt ФvКlТtв 
ovzdušia na pracovisku.

 � po ТnštКlпМТТ гmОrКУtО ФonМОntrпМТu nК prКМovТsФu
σОsprпvnО nКplпnovКnТО МвФlov úНržЛв prТ plвnovýМС mцНТпМС môžО vТОsť Ф гvýšОnОУ Фon-
МОntrпМТТ nК prКМovТsФu

 � StКnovtО МвФlus úНržЛв
PrТ čТstОnъ potruЛТКήoНsпvКМТОСo prТОstoru УО гosТlnОnц гКťКžОnТО oФolТtцСo vгНuМСu 
šФoНlТvýmТ lпtФКmТ

 � PrТ гСoršОnъ sКМТОСo výФonu v НôslОНФu usКНОnъn v potruЛnom sвstцmО гnОčТstОnц НТОlв 
vвmОňtО
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PoužъvanТО v súladО s určОným účОlom použТtТa

τНsпvКč Нвmu гo spпУФovКnТК УО moЛТlnп iltrКčnп УОНnotФК nК 
oННОľovКnТО čКstъМ К plвnovέ  PrъstroУ sК použъvК nК iltrпМТu oНvпН-
гКnцСo vгНuМСu prТ spпУФovКnъ, lОpОnъ, čТstОnъ, tlКčТКrОnsФýМС К po-
НoЛnýМС proМОsoМС К УО vСoНný nК trvКlú prТОmвsОlnú prОvпНгФuέ 

VýstraСa! σОbОгpОčОnstvo udusОnТa, 
σОbОгpОčОnstvo otravв
σОoНЛornц použъvКnТО môžО vТОsť Ф ťКžФostТКm s 
НýМСКnъm, гКНusОnТu, otrКvО КlОЛo rКФovТnО

 � ČКstТМО К plвnв, Фtorц nОгoНpovОНКУú nКsКНОnцmu 
iltrКčnцmu mцНТu, sК nОsmú oНsпvКťέ

 � KvКpКlТnв, КФo КУ СorľКvц plвnв sК nОsmú oНsпvКť
 � PrъstroУ nТФНв nОpoužъvКУtО ЛОг iltrК КlОЛo s plným 

iltromέ
 � PrъstroУ nТФНв nОpoužъvКУtО ЛОг Фrвtu vОntТlпtorК

Toto гКrТКНОnТО Лolo ФonМТpovКnц nК plošnц oНsпvКnТО К nТО УО 
vСoНnц nК prТКmО oНsпvКnТО prТ spпУФovКМОУ rúčФОέ

TОnto prъstroУ sК smТО použъvКť lОn prТ ТгЛovОУ tОplotО К vo vnútor-
nýМС prТОstoroМСέ PrъstroУ sК nОsmТО vвstКvovКť tОplotО nКН ηί њω, 
otvorОnцmu plКmОňu КnТ ФonНОnгovКným roгpúšťКНlпmέ
PoužТtТО гoНpovОНКУúМО НКnцmu účОlu гКСŕňК КУ to, žО 

 � ЛuНОtО НoНržТКvКť tОnto nпvoН,
 � ЛuНОtО rОšpОФtovКť všОtФв súvТsТКМО НoФumОntв,
 � nК prКМovТsФu ЛuНОtО НoНržТКvКť nпroНnц prОНpТsв o oМСrКnО 

гНrКvТК К prОvОnМТТ úrКгovέ

SkupТnв použъvatОľov 

Г НôvoНu rôгnО vвsoФýМС rТгъФ К potОnМТпlov nОЛОгpОčОnstvК môžu nТОФtorц prКМovnц ФroФв vвФonпvКť lОn 
vвšФolОnъ oНЛornъМТέ

Pracovný krok SkupТnв použъvatОľov

InštКlпМТК ФomplОбnцСo potruЛnцСo sвstцmu prТ 
prТpoУОnъ vТКМОrýМС oНsпvКМъМС rКmТОn 

τНЛorný pОrsonпl s tОМСnТМФým vгНОlКnъm

VýmОnК ОlОФtrТМФýМС nпСrКНnýМС НТОlov Elektrotechnik

StКnovОnТО ТntОrvКlov úНržЛв τНЛornъФ v oЛlКstТ ЛОгpОčnostТ

Obsluha
VýmОnК iltrК

Laici

InštКlпМТК ФomplОбnцСo potruЛnцСo sвstцmu prТ 
prТpoУОnъ vТКМОrýМС oНsпvКМъМС rКmТОn 
VýmОnК ОlОФtrТМФýМС nпСrКНnýМС НТОlov

UčnТ tОМСnТМФýМС oНЛorov poН vОНОnъm К Нoгorom 
vвšФolОnýМС oНЛornъФov

VýroЛМК nОprОЛОrп гпruФu гК 
svoУvoľnО vвФonКnц гmОnв nК 
гКrТКНОnъέ
όТltrКčný sвstцm sК smТО uvпНгКť 
Нo prОvпНгФв lОn v tОМСnТМФв 
ЛОгМСвЛnom stКvОέ  

PoužТtц smОrnТcО
τНsпvКМТО гКrТКНОnТО výpКrov 
prТ spпУФovКnъ АEδδER ГОro 
SmoР гoНpovОНп vвСlпsОnТu 
ES o гСoННО v súlКНО so 
гпФlКНnýmТ ЛОгpОčnostnýmТ 
požТКНКvФКmТ smОrnъМ 
βίίζή1ίκήES, βίίθήληήES К 
2011/65/EU (RoHS).
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TОcСnТckц údaУО 

Odsávanie Laserline 150 MG140

RoгmОrв ϊ б Š б V 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

ώmotnosť 18 kg 18 kg

εКбέ prОčОrpпvКnц množstvo 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

εКбέ vпФuum 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

PrъФon PrъФon 100 W 100 W

SТОťovц nКpтtТО 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

SФlОnОnп rúrФovп poТstФК (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

Hladina hluku vo vzdialenosti 1 m ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

KompКФtný iltОr Filter na suspendované 
lпtФв trТОНв ώ1γ (λλ,λη 
Σ čТКstočФв Нo ММК ί,1β 
ȝm) ФomЛТnovКný so 
šТroФopпsmovým plвno-
vým iltrom   
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

Filter na suspendované 
lпtФв trТОНв ώ1γ (λλ,λη 
Σ čТКstočФв Нo ММК ί,1β 
ȝm) ФomЛТnovКný so 
šТroФopпsmovým plвno-
vým iltrom  
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Rozhranie ωОг volТtОľný КНКptцr 
roгСrКnъ sК Нп pomoМou 
rozhrania zariadenie 
oЛsluСovКť К НТКľФovo 
ФontrolovКť v МОlom svo-
Уom ПunФčnom roгsКСuέ

Za daljinsko upravljanje

Prevádzka

ГКrТКНОnТО uvОΡtО Нo čТnnostТ poНľК popТsu v ФКpТtolО „UvОНОnТО Нo 
prОvпНгФвįέ
ϊoНržТКvКУtО prъslušnц nпvoНв nК použъvКnТО prТpoУОnýМС гКrТКНОnъέ
SФontroluУtО, čТ sТОťovц nКpтtТО гoНpovОНп úНКУom nК tвpovom 
štъtФuέ
ϊo гпsuvФв prТpпУКУtО ТЛК vвpnutý prъstroУέ
σКУlОpšТu iltrпМТu plвnov НosТКСnОtО nКslОНovnОμ
• TОplotК proМОsnцСo vгНuМСu v plвnovom iltrТ ξ γκ њω
• RОlКtъvnК vlСФosť ξ θί Σ
• Plвnovц molОФulв ρ γί Рήmol (lОpšТК iltrпМТК prТ vтčšъМС molОФu-

lпМС)
• TОplotК vКru plвnovýМС molОФúl ρ ί њω

Pozor!  
VвsoФп ФonМОntrпМТК šФoНlТvýМС 
plвnov vОНТО Ф гКСrТОvКnТu 
КФtъvnОСo uСlТКέ  σК vвlúčОnТО 
nОprъpustnцСo гКСrТОvКnТК Лв 
stО prъstroУ mКlТ prОН vвpnutъm 
nОМСКť v prОvпНгФО ОštО 
nТОФoľФo mТnút ЛОг šФoНlТvýМС 
plвnovέ

Upozornenie
Po prОprКvО môžО prъstroУ 
г СlКvnцСo iltrК vвpúšťКť 
prКМСέ ГКЛОгpОčtО, КЛв sК 
prъstroУ uvТОНol Нo prОvпНгФв 
vo vhodnej miestnosti.
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VýmОna iltra

VýstraСa! 
PrОН ФКžНou prпМou nК stroУТ 
vвtТКСnТtО гпstrčФu гo гпsuvФвέ

VýstraСa! 
PoužъvКУtО lОn orТРТnпlnО nпСrКНnц 
НТОlв irmв АОllОrόTέ
V žТКНnom prъpКНО nК prъstroУТ nОvв-
ФonпvКУtО гmОnв! 
τprКvв musъ vвФonпvКť vвšФolОný 
pОrsonпl spoločnostТ АОllОrέ

year

MIN 1x
ψОžnп žТvotnosť СlКvnцСo iltrК 
v ОlОФtronТМФom prТОmвslО prОНs-
tКvuУО 1 ηίί СoНъnέ
ώlКvný iltОr Лв stО mКlТ mОnТť 
mТnТmпlnО rКг ročnО, КЛв stО 
гКЛОгpОčТlТ sprпvnО oНlučovКnТО 
plвnuέ

So гnečistenými iltrami je potrebnц 
гaobchпdгať ako so špeciпlnвm odpadomέ 
Vвmenenц časti iltra, samotný ilter alebo 
starц гariadenie likvidujte v súlade s predpismi 
vašej krajinвέ
σostО vСoНnц oМСrКnnц prostrТОНФвέ

ψОžnп žТvotnosť СlКvnцСo iltrК v ОlОФtronТМФom 
prТОmвslО prОНstКvuУО 1 ηίί СoНъnέ
ώlКvný iltОr Лв stО mКlТ mОnТť mТnТmпlnО rКг ročnО, 
КЛв stО гКЛОгpОčТlТ sprпvnО oНlučovКnТО plвnuέ
Pomocou merania rozdielového tlaku sa zazna-
mОnпvК stupОň гnОčТstОnТК iltrКέ InНТФпtor iltrК 
гoЛrКгuУО КФtuпlnв stКv iltrКέ
ГaгnТО alarm a blТkп žltý varovný ТndТkпtorμ 
τНporúčКnп žТvotnosť iltrК uplвnulКέ (poгrТ НoЛu 
МСoНuήvýФon oНsпvКnТК nК ТnНТФпtorО iltrК)

ГaгnТО alarm a čОrvОný varovný ТndТkпtor svТОtТ 
trvalo: SКМъ výФon УО prъlТš nъгФвέ VвpnТtО iltrКčnú 
УОНnotФuέ PrОРlОУtО šoЛО, МОvТ Тn sОsКlnО roФО tОr 
УТС po potrОЛТ očТstТtОέ χФ prТ nКУЛlТžšom spustОnъ 
opтtovnО гКгnТО КlКrm, musъtО vвmОnТť iltОrέ
χФ nОprТУmОtО prъslušnц opКtrОnТК, iltrКčnп УОН-
notФК sК po pТКtТМС mТnútКМС vвpnО, КЛв гКЛrпnТlК 
prehriatiu.

PrТ výmОnО СlКvnцСo iltrК oЛnovъtО stКv iltrКčnОУ 
УОНnotФв nКslОНovnОμ
PoНržtО stlКčОnц tlКčТНlo UPήϊτАσ (ώτREή
ϊτδE) К гпrovОň гКpnТtО spъnКč, Кž гКгnТО tяn 
sТРnпluέ  TlКčТНlп pustТtО, počФКУtО η sОФúnН К vвp-
nТtОέ Po ΡКlšъМС η sОФunНпМС prъstroУ гКpnТtО, НoЛК 
iltrК sК oЛnovъ Нo pôvoНnцСo stКvuέ 

ČТstОnТО

σК гКЛОгpОčОnТО sprпvnОСo ПunРovКnТК prКvТНОlnО čТstТtО Нýгu, oНsпvКМТО rКmОno К spoУovКМТu СКНТМuέ

ωСвbovц СlпsОnТa a odstrǎovanТО cСýb

ώlпsОnТОήsвmptóm εožnп prъčТna Odstránenie 

 � ωСýЛКУúМТ oНsпvКМъ výФon  � PotruЛný sвstцm nОtОsný  � UtОsnТtО potruЛný sвstцm

 � όТltОr гnОčТstОný  � VýmОnК iltrК

 � PočОt otпčoФ turЛъnв prъlТš 
nъгФв

 � ГvýštО požКНovКný počОt otпčoФ

 � VвsoФп Сlučnosť prТ 
oНsпvКnъ

 � RýМСlosť prúНОnТК vгНuМСu 
МОг oНsпvКМТО rКmОno prъlТš 
vвsoФп

 � ГnъžtО požКНovКný počОt otпčoФ 
(mОnšТО množstvo vгНuМСu)

 � Zariadenie sa nerozbehne  � TОpОlnц vвpnutТО  � ГКrТКНОnТО nОМСКУtО vвМСlКНnúťέ  
Po ММК γ СoНТnпМС Сo opтť 
vвpnТtОέ

 � Zariadenie nefunguje  � SpпlОnп poТstФК  � τЛrпťtО sК, prosъm, nК nпš 
гпФКгnъМФв sОrvТsμ tОМСnТМКlάsОr-
vice@weller-tools.com

 � PrъstroУ nТО УО sprпvnО 
prТpoУОný

 � Skontrolujte pripojenie

www.valuetronics.com
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Originálne vyhlásenie o zhode

VвСlКsuУОmО, žО uvОНОnц výroЛФв spĺňКУú ustКnovОnТК nКslОНuУúМТМС nКrТКНОnъμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

PlКtnц СКrmonТгovКnц normвμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
TОМСnТМФý rТКНТtОľ 

S. Hofmann 
RТКНТtОľ spoločnostТ

SplnomoМňuУО гostКvТť tОМСnТМФц poНФlКНвέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Záruka

σпroФв ФupuУúМОСo nК oНstrпnОnТО МСýЛ tovКru 
sú prОmlčКnц УОНОn roФ po УОСo НoНКnъ ФupuУúМО-
muέ σОplКtъ to prО rОРrОsnц nпroФв ФupuУúМОСo 
v гmвslО §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψ (nОmОМФý oЛčТКnsФв 
гпФonnъФ)έ 
σКmТ posФвtovКnú гпruФu posФвtuУОmО ТЛК v prъpК-
НО, КФ smО гпruФu spoľКСlТvostТ КlОЛo trvКnlТvostТ 

pъsomnО vвstКvТlТ К oгnКčТlТ poУmom „ГпruФКįέ
ГпruФu prОЛОrп АОllОrέ
ГпruФК prОpКНп prТ nОoНЛornom použъvКnъ К КФ ЛolТ 
vвФonКnц гпsКСв nОФvКlТiФovКnýmТ osoЛКmТέ
Technické zmeny vyhradené!
Informujte sa prośm na internetovej stránke 
www.WellerFT.com.

Symboly

Pozor! 

PrОčъtКУtО sТ nпvoН nК oЛsluСu!

PrОН výФonom КФýМСФoľvОФ prпМ nК 
prъstroУТ vžНв vвtТКСnТtО гпstrčФu гo 
гпsuvФвέ

ϊТгКУn К prКМovТsФo v súlКНО s ESϊ

ГnКčФК ωE

Likvidácia
ElОФtrТМФц nпrКНТО nОvвСКНгuУtО 
Нo ФomunпlnОСo oНpКНu! PoНlК 
európskej smernice 2012/19/EU o 
nКФlКНКnъ s použТtýmТ ОlОФtrТМФýmТ 
К ОlОФtronТМФýmТ гКrТКНОnТКmТ К 
гoНpovОНКУúМТМС ustКnovОnъ prпv-
nвМС prОНpТsov УОНnotlТvýМС ФrКУъn 
sК použТtц ОlОФtrТМФц nпrКНТО musъ 
zbierat oddelene od ostatného od-
pКНu К poНroЛТt ОФoloРТМФв šОtrnОУ 
rОМвФlпМТТέ
So гnОčТstОnýmТ iltrКmТ УО 
potrОЛnц гКoЛМСпНгКť КФo so 
špОМТпlnвm oНpКНomέ
VвmОnОnц čКstТ iltrК, sКmotný il-
ter alebo staré zariadenie likvidujte 
v súlКНО s prОНpТsmТ vКšОУ ФrКУТnвέ
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Za vǎo varnost

Pred zagonom 
naprave in preden 
гačnОtО г dОlom v 

celoti preberite ta navodila 
Тn prТložОna varnostna 
navodila.
σКvoНТlК sСrКnТtО tКФo, НК 
bodo dostopna vsem uporab-
nikom. 

ГКСvКlУuУОmo sО vКm гК гКupКnУО, ФТ stО nКm РК ТгФКгКlТ г nКФupom tО 
naprave.   
εОН ТгНОlКvo so ЛТlТ uporКЛlУОnТ nКУгКСtОvnОУšТ stКnНКrНТ ФКФovostТ, ФТ 
zagotavljajo brezhibno delovanje naprave.
V tОС nКvoНТlТС so poНКnО pomОmЛnО ТnПormКМТУО гК vКrОn Тn prКvТlОn 
гКРon nКprКvО, uprКvlУКnУО Тn vгНržОvКnУО tОr poprКvТlo mКnУšТС motОnУ 
na napravi.
Napravo vedno predajte tretjim osebam skupaj z navodili za uporabo.
σКprКvК УО ТгНОlКnК v sФlКНu г nКУnovОУšТmТ tОСnТčnТmТ stКnНКrНТ Тn 
prТгnКnТmТ vКrnostnoάtОСnТčnТmТ prКvТlТέ 
KlУuЛ tОmu oЛstКУК nОvКrnost pošФoНЛ osОЛ КlТ prОНmОtov, čО nО 
upoštОvКtО vКrnostnТС nКvoНТlТС Тг prТložОnОРК гvОгФК tОr vКrnostnТС 
opozoril v teh navodilih.  

Varnostna navodila 

Napravo lahko uporabljajo otroci od 8 leta starosti naprej in osebe 
г omОУОnТmТ iгТčnТmТ, sОnгorТčnТmТ КlТ mОntКlnТmТ sposoЛnostmТ КlТ 
s pomКnУФКnУОm ТгФušОnУ Тn ή КlТ гnКnУ, v ФolТФor so nКНгorovКnТ КlТ 
so ЛТlТ РlОНО vКrnО uporКЛО nКprКvО poučОnТ Тn so rКгumОlТ Тг tОРК 
ТгСКУКУočО nОvКrnostТέ τtroМТ sО г nКprКvo nО smОУo ТРrКtТέ
ČТščОnУО Тn vгНržОvКnУО sО nО smО ТгvКУКtТ s strКnТ nОnКНгorovКnТС 
otrok.

τpoгorТlo! ElОktrТčnТ udar
PrТ oФvКrУОnТ nКprКvТ УО možno, НК КФtТvnТ voНnТФТ prosto lОžТУo КlТ pК oгОmlУТtvОnТ voНnТФ nО 
deluje.

 � PoprКvТlК lКСФo ТгvКУК lО osОЛУО, ФТ РК ТгšolК НružЛК АОllОrέ
 � ČО sО pošФoНuУО prТФlУučnТ ФКЛОl ОlОФtrТčnОРК oroНУК, РК УО trОЛК гКmОnУКtТ s posОЛnТm 

prТФlУučnТm ФКЛlom, ФТ РК НoЛТtО prТ sОrvТsnТ služЛТέ

Opozorilo! Nevarnost pǒkodb
Pri transportu lahko naprava ali njeni deli padejo na tla.

 � Naprave nikoli ne uporabljajte kot transportno sredstvo.

Opozorilo! Nevarnost zadǔitve, Nevarnost zastrupitve
nКpКčnК nКmОstТtОv lКСФo prТvОНО Нo povТšКnО ФonМОntrКМТУО šФoНlУТvТС snovТ nК НОlovnОm 
mestu  
Uporabnik naprave je odgovoren za upoštevanje zakonsko predpisanih mejnih vrednosti 
škodljivih snovi na delovnem mestu. 

 � po namestitvi izmerite koncentracijo škodljivih snovi na delovnem mestu
σКpКčnК nКstКvТtОv vгНržОvКlnТС МТФlov гК plТnsФО nКprКvО lКСФo prТvОНО Нo povТšКnО Фon-
centracije škodljivih snovi na delovnem mestu

 � ϊoločТtОv vгНržОvКlnТС МТФlov
PrТ čТščОnУu МОvnОРК sТstОmКήprostorК oНsОsКvКnУК sО povОčК oЛrОmОnТtОv гКrКНТ 
onОsnКžОnУК oФolУsФОРК гrКФК

 � V prТmОru гmКnУšКnУК sОsКlnО močТ гКrКНТ oЛloР v МОvovoНu УО trОЛК гКmОnУКtТ umКгКnО НОlО

www.valuetronics.com
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Uporaba v skladu s predpisi

σКprКvК гК oНsОsКvКnУО НТmК УО prОnosnК iltrТrnК ОnotК гК 
ТгločКnУО НОlМОv Тn plТnovέ  σКprКvК УО nКmОnУОnК гК iltrТrКnУО 
oНpКНnОРК гrКФК prТ spКУФКnУu, lОplУОnУu, čТščОnУu, v tТsФКrstvu Тtnέ, 
primerna pa je za trajno industrijsko uporabo. 

Opozorilo! Nevarnost zadǔitve, Nevarnost zastru-
pitve
σОstroФovnК uporКЛК lКСФo prТvОНО Нo tОžКv prТ НТСКnУu, 
гКНušТtvО, гКstrupТtvО КlТ rКФК

 � τНsОsКvКnУО НОlМОv Тn plТnov, ФТ nО ustrОгКУo 
vstКvlУОnОmu iltru, nТ НovolУОnoέ

 � τНsОsКvКnУО tОФočТn Тn РorlУТvТС plТnov nТ НovolУОno
 � σКprКvО nТФolТ nО uporКЛlУКУtО ЛrОг iltrК КlТ s polnТm 

iltromέ
 � Naprave nikoli ne uporabljajte brez pokrova ventilatorja

Naprava je namenjena odsesavanju dima s površine in ni primerna 
za neposredno odsesavanje dima s spajkalnika.

To napravo je dovoljeno uporabljati samo pri sobni temperaturi in v 
notranjih prostorih. σКprКvО nТ НovolУОno ТгpostКvlУКtТ tОmpОrКturКm, 
vТšУТm oН ηί њω, oНprtОmu oРnУu КlТ ФonНОnгТrКnТm topТlomέ
σКmОnsФК uporКЛК vФlУučuУО tuНТ, НК

 � upoštОvКtО гК nКvoНТlК,
 � upoštОvКtО vsО ostКlО sprОmlУОvКlnО НoФumОntО,
 � da na kraju uporabe upoštevate nacionalne predpise za 

prОprОčОvКnУО nОsrОčέ

Skupine uporabnikov 

ГКrКНТ rКгlТčnТС stopОnУ tvОРКnУК Тn nОvКrnostТ smОУo НoločОnО НОlovnО ФorКФО ТгvКУКtТ sКmo ТгšolКnТ stroФovn-
jaki.

Delovni korak Skupine uporabnikov

Namestitev zapletenih cevnih sistemov pri 
prТФlУučТtvТ vОč sОsКlnТС roФ

StroФovno osОЛУО s tОСnТčno ТгoЛrКгЛo

εОnУКvК ОlОФtrТčnТС nКНomОstnТС НОlov StroФovnУКФ ОlОФtrТčКr

ϊoločТtОv vгНržОvКlnТС ТntОrvКlov VКrnostno osОЛУО

Uporaba
εОnУКvК iltrК

Laiki

Namestitev zapletenih cevnih sistemov pri 
prТФlУučТtvТ vОč sОsКlnТС roФ
εОnУКvК ОlОФtrТčnТС nКНomОstnТС НОlov

UsposКЛlУКnУО osОЛ гК НОlo nК tОСnТčnОm poНročУu 
pod vodstvom in nadzorom izšolanega strokovnega 
osebja

Za samovoljno opravljene spre-
membe naprave izdelovalec ne 
prevzema nobenega jamstva.
Filtrirni sistem je dovoljeno upora-
ЛlУКtТ sКmo v tОСnТčno ЛrОгСТЛnОm 
stanju.  

Upǒtevane smernice

Wellerjeva naprava za 
odsesavanje dima pri 
spajkanju Zero Smog ustreza 
ES izjavi o skladnosti v skladu 
z osnovnimi varnostnimi 
zahtevami direktiv 2004/108/
ES, βίίθήληήES Тn βί11ήθηήEU 
(RoHS).
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TОСnТčnТ PodatkТ 

Odsesavanje Laserline 150 MG140

εОrО ϊ б Š б V 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

TОžК prТЛlέ 18 kg 18 kg

εКФsέ ФolТčТnК črpКnУК 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

Maks. podtlak 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

PorКЛК močТ 100 W 100 W

τmrОžnК nКpОtost 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

Steklena cevna varovalka (5 x 20) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

Raven hrupa na razdalji 1 m ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

KompКФtnТ iltОr όТltОr iltОr lОЛНОčТС 
delcev razreda H13 
(λλ,λη Σ НОlМОv Нo prТЛlέ 
ί,1β ȝm) ФomЛТnТrКno s 
širokopasovnim plinskim 
iltrom  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

όТltОr iltОr lОЛНОčТС 
delcev razreda H13 
(λλ,λη Σ НОlМОv Нo prТЛlέ 
ί,1β ȝm) ФomЛТnТrКno s 
širokopasovnim plinskim 
iltrom 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

VmОsnТФ VmОsnТФ omoРočК uprКv-
ljanje in oddaljeni nadzor 
naprave prek izbirnega 
vmОsnТšФОРК КНКptОrУК, 
in sicer s polnim obsegom 
funkcij.

Kaugjuhtimiseks

Delovanje

σКprКvo гКžОnТtО tКФo, Фot УО opТsКno v poРlКvУu „ГКРon nКprКvОįέ
Upoštevajte navodila za uporabo priklopljenih naprav.

PrОvОrТtО, КlТ omrОžnК nКpОtost ustrОгК poНКtФom nК ploščТМТ s 
podatki.

τroНУО prТФlУučТtО v vtТčnТМo sКmo, ФКНКr УО ТгФlУučОnoέ
σКУЛolУšО iltrТrКnУО plТnov НosОžОtО nК nКslОНnУТ nКčТnμ
• TОmpОrКturК proМОsnОРК гrКФК v plТnsФОm iltru ξ γκ њω
• RОlКtТvnК vlКžnost ξ θί Σ
• PlТnsФО molОФulО ρ γί Рήmol (učТnОФ iltrКМТУО УО ЛolУšТ prТ vОčУТС 

molekulah)

• VrОlТščО plТnsФТС molОФul ρ ί њω

Pozor!  
VТsoФК ФonМОntrКМТУК šФoНlУТvТС 
plТnov povгročТ sОРrОvКnУО 
aktivnega oglja.  Da se naprava 
nО ЛТ prОРrОlК, Уo prОН ТгФlopom 
pustite delovati par minut brez 
dovoda škodljivih plinov.

Napotek
Naprava lahko po transportu 
oddaja prah na glavnem 
iltruέ PosФrЛТtО гК uporК-
bo naprave v primernem 
prostoru.

www.valuetronics.com
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εОnУava iltra

Opozorilo! 
Pred vsemi deli na napravi izvlecite 
vtТФКč Тг vtТčnТМОέ

Opozorilo! 
Uporabljajte samo originalne rezervne 
dele WellerFT.
Na napravi ne izvajajte nobenih 
sprememb! 
PoprКvТlК lКСФo ТгvКУК lО osОЛУО, ФТ РК 
ТгšolК НružЛК АОllОrέ

year

MIN 1x τЛТčКУnК žТvlУОnУsФК НoЛК РlКv-
nОРК iltrК v ОlОФtronsФТ ТnНustrТУТ 
je 1500 ur.
ύlКvnТ iltОr УО trОЛК гКmОnУКtТ 
vsКУ ОnФrКt lОtno, НК УО гКРotovl-
УОno prКvТlno ТгločКnУО plТnovέ

Z umaгanimi iltri morate ravnate kot г nevar-
nimi odpadkiέ 
Zamenjane dele naprave, iltre in stare napra-
ve odstranite v skladu г nacionalnimi predpisiέ
UporКЛlУКУtО prТmОrno гКščТtno oprОmoέ

τЛТčКУnК žТvlУОnУsФК НoЛК РlКvnОРК iltrК v ОlОФtronsФТ 
industriji je 1500 ur.
ύlКvnТ iltОr УО trОЛК гКmОnУКtТ vsКУ ОnФrКt lОtno, НК УО 
гКРotovlУОno prКvТlno ТгločКnУО plТnovέ
σКprКvК г mОrУОnУОm НТПОrОnčnОРК tlКФК гКгnКvК 
stopnУo гКmКгКnostТ iltrКέ όТltrsФТ ТnНТФКtor ФКžО 
trОnutno stКnУО iltrКέ
Oglasi se alarm in utripa rumena opozorilna 
lučkaμ IгtОФlК sО УО prТporočОnК žТvlУОnУsФК НoЛК 
iltrКέ (РlОУtО iltrsФТ ТnНТФКtor čКsК НОlovКnУКήiltrsФТ 
ТnНТФКtor sОsКlnО močТ)

τРlasТ sО alarm Тn rdОča opoгorТlna lučka 
sveti neprekinjeno: PrОmКУСnК sОsКlnК močέ 
IгФlУučТtО iltrТrno Оnotoέ KontrollТРО НüüsО, torusТН 
УК ТmТФonsoolО nТnР vКУКНusОl puСКstКРО nООНέ ČО 
sО КlКrm spОt oРlКsТ oЛ nКslОНnУОm vФlopu, morКtО 
гКmОnУКtТ iltОrέ
ČО nО uФrОpКtО, sО iltrТrnК ОnotК ТгФlУučТ po pОtТС 
mТnutКС, НК nО ЛТ prТšlo Нo prОРrОvКnУКέ
τЛ mОnУКvТ РlКvnОРК iltrК ponКstКvТtО čКs iltrК po 
nКslОНnУОm postopФuμ
ϊržТtО prТtТsnУОno tТpФo UPήϊτАσ Тn ТstočКsno 
vФlУučТtО stТФКlo, НК sО oРlКsТ sТРnКlnТ tonέ  IгpustТtО 
tТpФo, počКФКУtО η sОФunН Тn ТгФlУučТtО nКprКvoέ Po 
НoНКtnТС η sОФunНКС vФlУučТtО nКprКvo Тn čКs iltrК 
je ponastavljen.

ČТščОnУО

ГК ЛrОгСТЛno НОlovКnУО rОНno čТstТtО šoЛo, sОsКlno roФo Тn vОгno РТЛФo МОvέ

SporočТla o napakaС Тn odpravlУanУО napak 

SporočТloήSТmptom εožОn vгrok UkrОpТ гa pomoč 
 � SlКЛК moč oНsОsКvКnУК  � Netesen cevni sistem  � Zatesnitev cevnega sistema 

 � UmКгКn iltОr  � εОnУКvК iltrК 

 � Prenizko število vrtljajev 
turbine

 � PovОčКУtО štОvТlo vrtlУКУОv

 � Hrupno vsesavanje  � Prevelika hitrost zraka skozi 
sesalno roko

 � ГnТžКУtО štОvТlo vrtlУКУОv (mКnУšТ 
pretok zraka)

 � Naprava ne deluje  � TОrmТčnТ ТгФlop  � PočКФКУtО, НК sО nКprКvК oСlКНТέ  
ČОг prТЛlТžno γ urО ponovno 
prТžРТtОέ

 � Naprava ne deluje  � Pregorela varovalka  � Obrnite se na našo podporo za 
strКnФОμ tОМСnТМКlάsОrvТМО@
weller-tools.com

 � Naprava ni pravilno 
prТФlУučОnК

 � PrОvОrТtО prТФlУučТtОv

www.valuetronics.com
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Originalna Izjava o skladnosti

IгУКvlУКmo, НК ТmОnovКnТ ТгНОlФТ ТгpolnУuУОУo НoločТlК nКslОНnУТС НТrОФtТvμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

UporКЛlУОnТ usФlКУОnТ stКnНКrНТμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
TОСnТčnТ voНУК 

S. Hofmann 
Direktor

PooЛlКščОnТ гК sОstКvlУКnУО tОСnТčnО НoФumОntКМТУОέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garancija

ГКСtОvФТ ФupМК гКrКНТ nКpКФ, гКstКrКУo v ОnОm 
letu od dobave. To ne velja za regresne zahtevke 
ФupМК po §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψέ
V РКrКnМТУТ, ФТ smo Уo ТгНКlТ mТ, УКmčТmo lО, čО smo 
pisno izdali garancijo za kakovost ali trajnost ob 
uporКЛo poУmК „ύКrКnМТУКįέ

ύКrКnМТУo prОvгОmК АОllОrέ
ύКrКnМТУК nО vОlУК v prТmОru nОstroФovnО uporКЛО Тn 
ФКНКr v nКprКvo posОРКУo nОФvКlТiМТrКnО osОЛОέ
PridrÏujemo si pravico do tehniãnih sprememb!
Podrobneǰe informacije najdete na spletni 
strani www.WellerFT.com.

Simboli

Pozor! 

Preberite navodila za uporabo!

Preden se lotite kakršnihkoli del na 
nКprКvТ, vОНno potОРnТtО vtТФКč Тг 
vtТčnТМОέ
Zasnova in delovno mesto ustre-
гКtК гКСtОvКm ОlОФtrostКtТčnОРК 
praznjenja

Znak CE

Odstranjevanje
Elektricnega orodja ne odstran-
УuУtО s СТšnТmТ oНpКНФТ! V sФlКНu 
z Evropsko direktivo 2012/19/EU 
o odpadni elektricni in elektronski 
opremi in z njenim izvajanjem v 
nacionalni zakonodaji je treba 
elektricna orodja ob koncu njihove 
žТvlУОnУsФО НoЛО loМОno гЛТrКtТ Тn УТС 
predati v postopek okolju prijazne-
ga recikliranja.
Г umКгКnТmТ iltrТ morКtО rКvnКtО 
kot z nevarnimi odpadki.
ГКmОnУКnО НОlО nКprКvО, iltrО Тn 
stare naprave odstranite v skladu z 
nacionalnimi predpisi.

www.valuetronics.com
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Teie ohutuse huvides

Lugege see 
kasutusjuhend ja 
juuresolevad 

ohutusjuhised enne seadme 
kasutuselevõttu ja sellega 
töötamist hoolikalt läbi.
Säilitage seda kasutusjuhendit 
ФoСКs, Фus ФõТФ ФКsutКУКН 
sellele ligi pääsevad.

Täname teid selle seadme ostmisega üles näidatud usalduse eest.   
TootmТsОl on УтrРТtuН rКnРОТН ФvКlТtООНТnõuНОТН, mТs tКРКvКН sОКНmО 
tõrgeteta töö.
SОО ФКsutusУuСОnН sТsКlНКЛ tтСtsКt tОКvОt, ФuТНКs sОКНОt oСutult УК 
ФorrОФtsОlt ФКsutusОlО võttК, ФКsutКНК, СoolНКНК nТnР lТСtsКmКТН rТФФОТН 
ise kõrvaldada.
Andke seade kolmandatele isikutele edasi alati koos kasutusjuhendiga.
Seade on toodetud vastavalt tänapäeva tehnoloogia tasemele ja vastab 
kehtivatele ohutuseeskirjadele. 
Kui Te ei järgi lisatud ohutusvihikus olevaid juhiseid ning juhendis sisal-
НuvКТН СoТКtusТάmтrФusТ, võТЛ tОФФТНК ТnТmОstО УК ОsОmОtО vТРКstКmТsО 
oht.  

Ohutusjuhised 

Seadet tohivad kasutada alla 8-aastased lapsed või piiratud füüsilis-
tО, sОnsoorsОtО võТ vКТmsОtО võТmОtО, puuНulТФО ФoРОmustО УК ή võТ 
puuНulТФО tОКНmТstОРК ТsТФuН КТnult УтrОlОvКlvО Кll võТ УuСul, ФuТ nОТН 
on seadme kasutamise osas juhendatud ning nad mõistavad sellest 
tulenevaid ohte. Lapsed ei tohi seadmega mängida.
Puhastust ja hooldust ei tohi lapsed järelevalveta teostada.

Hoiatus!  Elektrilöök
Defektse seadme puhul võivad aktiivjuhtmed olla lahtiselt või maandusjuhe mitte töötada.

 � Remonditöid peavad tegema Welleri poolt koolitatud inimesed.
 � KuТ ОlОФtrТtöörТТstК toТtОУuСО on ФКСУustКtuН, tulОЛ sОО КsОnНКНК spОtsТККlsОlt ТsolООrТtuН 

toТtОУuСtmОРК, mТs on sККНКvКl ФlТОnНТtООnТnНusОttОvõttОsέ

Hoiatus!  Vigastusoht
Transportimisel võivad seade või selle osad maha kukkuda.

 � Ärge kunagi kasutage seadet transpordivahendina.

Hoiatus!  Lämbumisoht, Mürgitusoht
Vттr pКТРКlНus võТЛ põСУustКНК mürРТstО КТnОtО suurОnОnuН ФontsОntrКtsТoonТ tööФoСКl  
Seadme kasutaja vastutab töökohal tekkivate heitgaaside emissiooni jäämise eest seadusega 
ette nähtud piiridesse.

 � Mõõtke paigalduse järel mürgiste ainete kontsentratsiooni töökohal
ύККsТlТstО voolТstО ФКsutКmТsО ФorrКl võТЛ СoolНustsüФlonТtО vТРКnО ülОsОСТtus ФККsК tuuК 
mürgiste ainete suurenenud kontsentratsiooni töökohal

 � Hooldustsükli kindlaksmääramine
Torusüsteemi/tõmbekambri puhastamisel on ümbritsevas õhus suurenenud mürgiste ainete 
kontsentratsioon

 � Tõmbevõimsuse kahjustumise korral torusüsteemi setete tõttu tuleb mustunud osad välja 
vahetada

www.valuetronics.com
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Kasutusotstarbele vastav käitamine

JootОsuТtsu тrКtõmЛОsüstООm on moЛТТlnО iltОrüФsus osКФОstО 
УК РККsТНО ОrКlНКmТsОФsέ  SОКНОt ФКsutКtКФsО УootОά, lТТmТmТsά, 
puСКstusά, trüФТά Уm protsОssТНО тrКvooluõСu iltrТmТsОФs nТnР sОО on 
mõeldud pidevaks tööstuslikuks käitamiseks. 

Hoiatus!  Lämbumisoht, Mürgitusoht
Nõuetele mittevastav kasutus võib kaasa tuua hingamis-
ФКСУustusОН, lтmЛumТsО, mürРТtusО võТ vтСТ

 � τsКФОsТ УК РККsО, mТs ОТ vКstК rКФОnНКtuН 
iltrООrТmТsvКСОnНТlО, ОТ toСТ iltrООrТНКέ

 � SКmutТ ОТ toСТ iltrООrТНК vОНОlТФФО УК põlОvКТН РККsО
 � иrРО ФunКРТ ФКsutКРО sОКНОt ТlmК iltrТtК võТ tтТs iltrТРКέ
 � Ärge kunagi kasutage seadet ilma ventilaatori katteta

Seade sobib äratõmbamiseks pindadelt ega ole kohane suitsu 
äratõmbamiseks otse jootekolvilt.

Seda seadet tohib kasutada üksnes toatemperatuuril ja siseruumi-
des. SОКНО ОТ toСТ puutuНК ФoФФu tОmpОrКtuurТРК ülО ηί њω, lКСtТsО 
leegiga ega kondenseerunud lahustitega.
SТСtotstКrЛОlТsО ФКsutusО КllК ФuuluЛ ФКμ

 � Te järgite seda juhendit ja
 � ФõТФТ tОТsТ ФККsnОvКТН НoФumОntО,
 � peate kinni kõigist riiklikest eeskirjadest õnnetuste ennetamiseks

Kasutajarühmad 

VКrТООruvК rТsФТtКsОmО УК oСupotОntsТККlТ tõttu võТvКН mõnТnРКТН töТН tОСК vКТН ФoolТtКtuН spОtsТКlТstТНέ

Töösamm Kasutajarühmad

Komplekssete torusüsteemide paigaldamine 
mitme tõmbelaba ühendamise korral

Tehnilise väljaõppega spetsialistid

Elektriliste varuosade paigaldamine Elektrikud

Hooldusvälpade määramine Ohutustehnikud

Käsitsemine
Filtri vahetamine

Tavainimesed

Komplekssete torusüsteemide paigaldamine 
mitme tõmbelaba ühendamise korral
Elektriliste varuosade paigaldamine

Tehnilise koolitusega töötajad koolitatud spetsialisti 
juhendamisel ja järelevalvel

Omavoliliste seadme juures teh-
tud muudatuste eest valmistaja-
tehas endale vastutust ei võta.
Filtersüsteemi tohib kasutada 
КТnult sТТs, ФuТ sОО on tОСnТlТsОlt 
töökorras.  

Arvestatud direktiivid

Welleri jootesuitsu äratõmbaja 
Zero Smog on kooskõlas EL 
vastavusdeklaratsiooniga ning 
vastab põhilistele direktiivides 
βίίζή1ίκήEδ, βίίθήληήEδ УК 
2011/65/EU (RoHS) 
sätestatud ohutusnõuetele.

www.valuetronics.com
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Tehnilised Andmed 

Imur Laserline 150 MG140

Mõõtmed P x L x K 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

Kaal 18 kg 18 kg

Max väljund 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

Max vaakum 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

VõТmsustКrvО VõТmsustКrvО 100 W 100 W

VõrРupТnРО 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

Klaastorukaitse (5 x 20) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

Müratase 1 m kaugusel ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

KompКФtiltОr Lenduvate osakeste 
iltrТ ФlКss ώ1γ (λλ,ληΣ 
ФunТ u ί,1β ȝm osКФОstО 
eraldamist) kombineeritud 
lКТКrТЛКlТsО iltrТРК   
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

Lenduvate osakeste 
iltrТ ФlКss ώ1γ (λλ,ληΣ 
ФunТ u ί,1β ȝm osКФОstО 
eraldamist) kombineeritud 
lКТКrТЛКlТsО iltrТРК  
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Liides Liidese abil saab seadet 
lisavarustusse kuuluva 
liideseadapteri kaudu 
seadme kõigi funktsioo-
nide raames juhtida ning 
teostada selle kaugjäre-
levalvet.

TālvКНīЛКТ

Operatsioon

VõtФО sОКНО ФКsutusОlО, nКРu on ФТrУОlНКtuН pОКtüФТs „KКsutusОlО-
võttįέ
Jälgige ühendatud seadmete vastavaid kasutusjuhendeid.

KontrollТРО, ФКs võrРupТnРО vКstКЛ tüüЛТsТlНТl nõutКvКlОέ
Ühendage seade pistikupessa ainult väljalülitatud olekus.

ύККsТ optТmККlnО iltrТmТnО sККvutКtКФsО УтrРmТsОltμ
• TööНОlНКvК õСu tОmpОrКtuur РККsТiltrТs ξ γκ њω
• SuСtОlТnО nТТsФus ξ θίΣ
• ύККsТmolОФulТН ρ γί Рήmol (iltrТmТnО on pКrОm suurОmКtО molО-

kulide korral)

• ύККsТmolОФulТНО ФООmТstОmpОrКtuur ρ ί њω

Tähelepanu! 
Kahjulike gaaside kõrge kont-
sentratsioon põhjustab aktiivsöe 
kuumenemist.  Liigse kuume-
nemise vältimiseks tuleb lasta 
seadmel enne väljalülitamist 
mõne minuti töötada kahjulikke 
gaase tekitamata.

Juhis
Pärast transporti võib seade 
pОКiltrТlО tolmu tОФТtКНКέ 
VООnНuРО, Оt sОКНОt ФКsutК-
takse selleks sobivas ruumis.

www.valuetronics.com
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Filtri vahetamine

Hoiatus!  
Enne kõiki töid seadme kallal 
tõmmake pistik pistikupesast välja.

Hoiatus!  
Kasutage ainult WellerFTi originaalva-
ruosi.
иrРО moНТitsООrТРО sОКНОt! 
Remonditöid peavad tegema Welleri 
poolt koolitatud inimesed.

year

MIN 1x PОКiltrТ СКrТlТФ ОluТРК ОlОФtroonТ-
katööstuses on 1500 tundi.
Et tagada nõuetekohane gaasie-
rКlНus, tulОЛ pОКiltrТt vКСОtКНК 
vähemalt kord aastas.

εustunud iltreid tuleb kтidelda eriprüginaέ 
Kтidelge vahetatud seadmeosad, iltrid või va-
nad seadmed jттtmetena vastavalt Teie riigis 
kehtivatele eeskirjadeleέ
Kandke sobivat kaitsevarustust.

PОКiltrТ СКrТlТФ ОluТРК ОlОФtroonТФКtööstusОs on 
1500 tundi.
Et tКРКНК nõuОtОФoСКnО РККsТОrКlНus, tulОЛ pОКiltrТt 
vahetada vähemalt kord aastas.
Filtri mustumisaste määratakse rõhkude vahe mõõt-
mТsОРКέ όТltrТnтТНТФ ФuvКЛ iltrТ СОtФОolОФutέ
Kostab alarm ja kollane hoiatuslamp vilgub: 
όТltrТ soovТtКtКv ОluТРК on lтЛТέ (vt iltrТnтТНТФ ά töö-
КОР ή iltrТnтТНТФ ά ТmТvõТmsus)

Kostab alarm ja punane hoiatuslamp põ-
leb püsivalt: Imivõimsus liiga madal. Lülitage 
iltОrüФsus vтlУКέ PārЛКuНТОt sprКuslКs, МКurulТ, 
nosūФšКnКs ФКnālus un ТгtīrТОt, УК vКУКНгīРsέ KuТ 
УтrРmТsОl sТssОlülТtКmТsОl ФostКЛ КlКrm УтllО, tulОЛ 
iltОr vКСОtКНКέ
KuТ mООtmОТН ОТ võОtК, lülТtuЛ iltОrüФsus ülОФuu-
menemise vältimiseks viie minuti pärast ise välja.

PОКiltrТ vКСОtКmТsОl nullТtКФsО iltrТ КОР УтrРmТsОltμ
Hoidke UP/DOWN-nuppu allavajutatuna ning 
vКУutКРО sКmКl КУКl lülТtТt, ФunТ ФostКЛ sТРnККlСОlТέ  
VКЛКstКРО nupuН nТnР ooНКФО vТТs sОФunНТt УК 
lülТtКРО sОКНО vтlУКέ VТТО sОФunНТ pтrКst lülТtКРО 
sОКНО sТssО, iltrТ КОР on nullТtuНέ

Puhastamine

Et tКРКНК nõuОtОФoСКnО toТmТmТnО, puСКstКРО НüüsТ, ТmТФonsoolТ УК üСОnНusvoolТФut rОРulККrsОltέ

Veateated ja vigade kõrvaldamine 

Teade/Sümptom Võimalik põhjus Abimeetmed 

 � Äratõmme puudub  � Torusüsteem on ebatihe  � Tihendage torustik 

 � Filter on mustunud  � Filtri vahetamine

 � Turbiini pöörlemiskiirus on 
liiga väike

 � Suurendage soovitavat pöörlemi-
skiirust

 � Müra äratõmbel on suur  � Õhu kiirus äratõmbehaaras on 
liiga suur

 � VтСОnНКРО soovТtКvКt pöörlОmТ-
skiirust (vähendada õhuhulka)

 � Seade ei käivitu  � Termiliselt välja lülitunud  � Laske seadmel jahtuda.  Lülitage 
seade u 3 tunni pärast uuesti 
sisse.

 � Seade ei tööta  � Kaitse on läbi põlenud  � Pöörduge palun meie klienditeenin-
НusО poolОμ tОМСnТМКlάsОrvТМО@
weller-tools.com

 � Seade ei ole nõuetekohaselt 
ühendatud

 � Kontrollige ühendust

www.valuetronics.com
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Originaal-vastavusdeklaratsioon

KТnnТtКmО, Оt nТmОtКtuН tooНО vКstКЛ УтrРmТstО НТrОФtТТvТНО sтtОtОlОμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

KoСКlНКtuН üСtlustКtuН stКnНКrНТНμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Tehnikadirektor 

S. Hofmann 
Tegevjuht

VolТtКtuН ФoostКmК tОСnТlТsТ КnНmОТНέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garantii

Ostja pretensioonid puuduste kohta aeguvad ühe 
aasta jooksul kauba tarnimisest. See ei kehti ostja 
nõuОtОlО vКstКvКlt §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψέ 
εОТО КntuН РКrКntТТ osКs vКstutКmО mО КТnult sТТs, 
kui oleme andnud kirjalikus vormis omaduste ja 
sтТlТvusО РКrКntТТ nТnР РКrКntТТ on КntuН, ФКsutКНОs 
mõТstОt „ύКrКntТТįέ 

ύКrКntТТ ООst vКstutКЛ АОllОrέ
ύКrКntТТ ФКotКЛ ФОСtТvusО mТttОsТСtotstКrЛОlТsО ФКsu-
tusО ФorrКl УК УuСul, ФuТ ФvКlТitsООrТmКtК ТsТФuН tООvКН 
seadme juures muudatusi.
Tootjapoolsed tehnilised muudatused on võima-
likud!
Lisainfot leiate veebilehel www.WellerFT.com.

Sümbol

Tähelepanu!

Lugege kasutusjuhendit!

Enne seadmel mis tahes tööde 
läbiviimist tõmmake pistik alati 
pistikupesast välja.

ESD-nõuetele vastav disain ja 
ESD-nõuetele vastav töökoht

CE-märgis

Jäätmekäitlus
Ärge käidelge kasutuskõlbma-
tuks muutunud elektrilisi tööriistu 
Фoos olmОУттtmОtОРК! VКstКvКlt 
Euroopa Parlamendi ja nõukogu 
direktiivile 2012/19/EU elektri- ja 
elektroonikaseadmete jäätme-
te kohta ning direktiivi nõuete 
kohaldamisele liikmesriikides tuleb 
kasutuskõlbmatuks muutunud 
elektrilised tööriistad koguda eraldi 
ning keskkonnasäästlikult kordus-
kasutada või ringlusse võtta.
εustunuН iltrОТН tulОЛ ФтТНОlНК 
eriprügina.
KтТНОlРО vКСОtКtuН sОКНmОosКН, 
iltrТН võТ vКnКН sОКНmОН УттtmОtО-
na vastavalt Teie riigis kehtivatele 
eeskirjadele.

www.valuetronics.com
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Jūsu drošībaТ

Pirms lietǒanas 
uгsākšanas un darba 
ar ТОrīcТ pТlnībā 

ТгlasТОt šo pamācību un 
pТОvТОnotos drošības 
norādīУumusέ
UгРlКЛāУТОt šo lТОtošКnКs 
pКmāМīЛu tā, lКТ tā Лūtu pТООУК-
mК vТsТОm lТОtotāУТОmέ

εēs pКtОТМКmТОs pКr mums ТгrāНīto uгtТМēšКnos, ТОРāНāУotТОs šo ТОrīМТέ   
Šīs ТОrīМОs ТгРКtКvošКnКs lКТФā tТФК ТОvērotКs vТsstТnРrāФās ФvКlТtātОs 
prКsīЛКs, tāНēУāНТ noНrošТnot nОvКТnoУКmu ТОrīМОs НКrЛīЛuέ
ŠКУā pКmāМīЛā Тr ТОtvОrtК svКrīРК ТnПormāМТУК pКr to, Фā НrošТ un pКrОТгТ 
uгsāФt šīs ТОrīМОs ОФspluКtāМТУu, Кr to strāНāt, vОТФt КpФopТ un novērst 
vТОnФāršus НКrЛīЛКs trКuМēУumusέ
σoНoНot ТОrīМТ tālāФ, notОТФtТ pТОvТОnoУТОt Кrī lТОtošКnКs pКmāМīЛuέ
IОrīМО tТФК ТгРКtКvotК КtЛТlstošТ pКšrОТгēУКm tОСnТФКs КttīstīЛКs līmОnТm 
un КtгītКУТОm НrošīЛКs tОСnТФКs notОТФumТОmέ 
Tomēr, УК nОТОvērosТt pТОvТОnotКУā НrošīЛКs ЛuФlОtā, Фā Кrī šКУā 
pКmāМīЛā mТnētās НrošīЛКs norāНОs, ТОspēУКms pОrsonu КpНrКuНēУums 
un mКtОrТālТО гКuНēУumТέ  

Drošības norādОs 

IОФārtu НrīФst lТОtot ЛērnТ, ФКs sКsnТОРušТ κ РКНu vОМumu un pОrso-
nКs Кr ТОroЛОžotām iгТsФКУām, sОnsorКУām un РКrīРКУām spēУām, Фā 
Кrī pОrsonКs Кr nОpТОtТОФКmu pТОrОНгТ un ή vКТ гТnāšКnām, УК tās tТОФ 
uгrКuНгītКs vКТ tās Тr ТnstruētКs pКr Нrošu КpТОšКnos Кr ТОФārtu un Тr 
sКprКtušКs ЛrТОsmКs, ФКs vКr rКstТОs nОpКrОТгКs lТОtošКnКs rОгultātāέ 
σОКtļКut ЛērnТОm spēlētТОs Кr ТОФārtu!
ψērnТ ТОФārtКs tīrīšКnu un КpФopТ nОНrīФst vОТФt ЛОг uгrКuНгīЛКsέ

ψrīdТnāУums! Strāvas trТОcТОns
JК ТОrīМО Тr ЛoУātК, КФtīvТО vКНТ vКr Лūt КtsОРtТ vКТ Кrī КТгsКrРvКНs vКr nОПunФМТonētέ

 � RОmontu uгtТМТОt „АОllОr” spОМТālТstТОmέ
 � JК ОlОФtroТnstrumОntК ЛКrošКnКs ФКЛОlТs Тr ЛoУāts, tКs УāКТгvТОto Кr spОМТālТ sКРКtКvotu 

ЛКrošКnКs ФКЛОlТ, Фo vКr sКņОmt ФlТОntu НТОnОstК orРКnТгāМТУāέ

ψrīdТnāУums! Traumu rТsks
TrКnsportēšКnКs lКТФā ТОrīМО vКr КpРāгtТОs vКТ Кrī vКr noФrТst НОtКļКsέ

 � σОФКН nОТгmКntoУТОt ТОrīМТ Фā trКnsportlīНгОФlТέ

ψrīdТnāУums! σosmakšanas rТsks, SaТndēšanās rТsks
σОpКrОТгК ТnstКlāМТУК vКr ТгrКТsīt pККuРstТnātu ФonМОntrāМТУu НКrЛКvТОtās  
IОrīМОs opОrКtors Тr КtЛТlНīРs pКr lТФumā notОТФto ФКТtīРo vТОlu roЛОžvērtīЛu ТОvērošКnu НКrЛК vТОtāέ

 � pēМ ТnstКlēšКnКs ТгmērТОt ФonМОntrāМТУu НКrЛКvТОtā
σОpКrОТгТ ТОplānoУot КpФopОs МТФlus, РāгvОТНК vТОlКs vКr ТгrКТsīt pККuРstТnātu ФonМОntrāМТУu 
НКrЛКvТОtā

 � Apkopes ciklu noteikšana
Tīrot МКuruļu sТstēmu osūФšКnКs ФКmОru, КpФārtēУā РКТsā Тr pККuРstТnāts ФКТtīРo vТОlu 
daudzums

 � JК ТОsūФšКnКs УКuНu ТОspКТНo nosēНumТ МКuruļvКНu sТstēmā, nomКТnТОt pТОsārņotās НОtКļКs
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Atbilstǒa lietǒana

δoНēšКnКs tvКТФu nosūМēУs Тr pārvТОtoУКms iltru ЛloФs, Фo ТгmКn-
to МТОto НКļТņu un Рāгu nosūФšКnКТέ  IОrīМТ ТгmКnto loНēšКnКs, 
līmēšКnКs, tīrīšКnКs, ТОspТОšКnКs proМОsā rКНušos tvКТФu iltrēšКnКТ, 
un tā Тr pТОmērotК ТlРstošКТ rūpnТОМТsФКТ lТОtošКnКТέ 

ψrīdТnāУums! σosmakšanas rТsks, SaТndēšanās rТsks
σotОТФumТОm nОКtЛТlstošК ТгmКntošКnК vКr ТгrКТsīt 
КpРrūtТnātu ОlpošКnu, nosmКФšКnКs rТsФu, sКТnНēšКnos 
vКТ sКslТmšКnu Кr vēгТ

 � σОНrīФst ТОsūФt НКļТņКs un РāгОs, ФКs nОКtЛТlst 
ТгmКntotКУКm iltrК mКtОrТālКmέ

 � σОНrīФst ТОsūФt šķТНrumus un НОРРāгОs
 � σОФКН nОТгmКntoУТОt ТОrīМТ ЛОг iltrК vКТ Кr КТгsērēУušu 

iltruέ
 � σОФКН nОТгmКntoУТОt ТОrīМТ, УК vОntТlКtorКm nКv uгlТФts 

pārsОРs
IОrīМО tТФК ФonstruētК Нūmu КtsūФnēšКnКТ plКФnē, un tā nКv 
pТОmērotК tТОšКТ Нūmu КtsūФšКnКТ pТО loНāmurТОmέ 

IОrīМТ НrīФst ТгmКntot vТОnīРТ ТОФštОlpās un ТstКЛКs tОmpОrКtūrāέ Uz 
ТОrīМТ nОНrīФst ТОНКrЛotТОs tОmpОrКtūrК, ФКs КuРstāФК pКr ηί њω, КtФlātК 
lТОsmК vКТ ФonНОnsēУušТОs šķīНТnātāУТέ
χtЛТlstošКs ТгmКntošКnКs nosКМīУumТ ТОtvОr Кrī šāНus nosКМīУumusμ

 � lТОtošКnКs pКmāМīЛКs ТОvērošКnuν
 � vТsu turpmāФ mТnēto pКvКННoФumОntos ТОФļКuto norāžu ТОvērošКnuν
 � nОРКНīУumu novēršКnu ОФspluКtāМТУКs vТОtā КtЛТlstošТ vКlstī 

pТОņОmtКУām vКНlīnТУāmέ

δТОtotāУu Рrupas 

Tā Фā pКstāv НКžāНК līmОņК rТsФТ un ЛīstКmīЛКs potОnМТāls, КtsОvТšķus НКrЛК ОtКpus НrīФst vОТФt vТОnīРТ 
КpmāМītТ spОМТālТstТέ

Darba etaps δТОtotāУu Рrupas

KomplОФsu МКuruļvКНu sТstēmu ТnstКlēšКnК, pТОvТ-
ОnoУot vКТrāФКs nosūФšКnКs МКurulОs

KvКlТiМēts pОrsonāls Кr tОСnТsФo ТгРlītīЛu

ElОФtrТsФo rОгОrvОs НКļu nomКТņК ElОФtrotОСnТФКs spОМТālТsts

χpФopОs ТntОrvālu notОТФšКnК ϊКrЛК НrošīЛКs spОМТālТsts

Lietošana
όТltrК nomКТņК

σОproПОsТonāļТ

KomplОФsu МКuruļvКНu sТstēmu ТnstКlēšКnК, pТОvТ-
ОnoУot vКТrāФКs nosūФšКnКs МКurulОs
ElОФtrТsФo rОгОrvОs НКļu nomКТņК

PОrsonКs, ФКs КpРūst tОСnТsФo ТгРlītīЛu, КpmāМītК 
spОМТālТstК vКНīЛā un uгrКuНгīЛā

PКr pКtvКļīРТ vОТФtām ТОФārtКs 
ТгmКТņām rКžotāУs nОuгņОmКs 
КtЛТlНīЛuέ
όТltru sТstēmu НrīФst lТОtot tТФКТ 
tКН, УК tā Тr tОСnТsФТ nОvКТnoУКmā 
stāvoФlīέ  

IОvērotās dТrОktīvas
„АОllОr” loНēšКnКs Нūmu 
КtsūФšКnКs ТОФārtК „ГОro 
SmoР” КtЛТlst ES χtЛТlstīЛКs 
НОФlКrāМТУКs norāНēm Кr 
НТrОФtīvām βίίζή1ίκήEK, 
2006/95/EK un 2011/65/EU 
(RoHS).
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Tehniskie dati 

σosūcēУs Laserline 150 MG140

IгmērТ Pl б ύ б χ 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

Svars 18 kg 18 kg

εКФsТmālКТs pТОРāНātКТs НКuНгums 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

εКФsТmālКТs vКФuums 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

JКuНК ψКrošКnКs pКtērТņš 100 W 100 W

TīФlК sprТОРums 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

KūstošТО НrošТnātāУТ (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

TroФšņК līmОnТs 1 m Кttālumā ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

KompКФtКТs iltrs ώ1γ ФlКsОs sīФo НКļТņu 
iltrs (λλ,λη Σ НКļТņu Кr 
НТКmОtru līНг Кptέ ί,1β ȝm) 
χpvТОnoУumā Кr plКtУoslКs 
РāгОs iltru  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

ώ1γ ФlКsОs sīФo НКļТņu 
iltrs (λλ,λη Σ НКļТņu Кr 
НТКmОtru līНг Кptέ ί,1β ȝm) 
χpvТОnoУumā Кr plКtУoslКs 
РāгОs iltru 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

Saskarne Izmantojot 
pКpТlНКprīФoУumā pТООУК-
mu sКsФКrnОs КНКptОrТ, 
saskarne nodrošina 
ТОrīМОs pТlnīРu vКНīЛu vКТ 
КttālТnātu uгrКuНгīЛuέ

σuotolТnТКm vКlНвmuТ

Darbība

SāМТОt ТОrīМОs ОФspluКtāМТУu tā, Фā КprКФstīts noНКļā „EФspluКtāМТУКs 
sāФšКnК”έ
lКppusēέ ̧ОmТОt vērā Кrı̄ ТnПormāМТУu, ФКs mТnētК pТОslēРto ТОФārtu 
lТОtošКnКs pКmāМı̄Лāsέ
PārЛКuНТОt, vКТ tīФlК sprТОРums sКsФКn Кr norāНēm uг НКtu 
plāФsnītОsέ
PТОslēНгТОt ТОrīМТ pТО ФontКФtlТРгНКs tТФКТ tКН, ФКН tā Тr ТгslēРtКέ
VТslКЛāФo Рāгu iltrēšКnКs rОгultātu noНrošТnК norāНītТО pКrКmОtrТέ
• ύāгОs iltrā ТгmКntotā РКТsК tОmpОrКtūrКμ ξ γκ њω
• RОlКtīvКТs mТtrumsμ ξ θί Σ
• ύāгОs molОФulu lТОlumsμ ρ γί Рήmol (lКЛāФu iltrēšКnКs rОгultātu 

vКr pКnāФt, УК molОФulКs Тr lТОlāФКs)
• ύāгОs molОФulu vТršКnКs tОmpОrКtūrКμ ρ ί њω

Uгmanību!  
χuРsts ФКТtīРo Рāгu 
ФonМОntrāМТУКs līmОnТs uгФКrsē 
КФtīvo oРlТέ  δКТ novērstu 
nОpТОļКuУКmu uгФКršКnu, 
vКТrāФКs mТnūtОs pТrms 
ТгslēРšКnКs ТОrīМО УāНКrЛТnК ЛОг 
ФКТtīРКУām Рāгēmέ

σorādО
PēМ trКnsportēšКnКs no 
ТОrīМОs РКlvОnā iltrК vКr 
ТгНКlītТОs putОФļТέ σoНrošТnТОt 
ТОrīМОs lТОtošКnu pТОmērotā 
tОlpāέ
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όТltra nomaТņa

ψrīdТnāУums! 
PТrms УОЛФāНК vОТНК КpФopОs НКrЛu 
vОТФšКnКs ТОФārtā ТгņОmТОt 

kontaktdakšu no kontaktligzdas.

ψrīdТnāУums! 
IгmКntoУТОt tТФКТ orТģТnālās „АОllОrόT” 
rОгОrvОs НКļКsέ
σОФāНā РКНīУumā nОpārvОТНoУТОt ТОrīМТ! 
RОmontu uгtТМТОt „АОllОr” 
spОМТālТstТОmέ

year

MIN 1x ElОФtronТФКs noгКrē РКlvОnā 
iltrК НКrЛmūžs pКrКstТ Тr 1ηίί 
stundas.
δКТ noНrošТnātu tОСnТsФТ pКrОТгu 
Рāгu КtНКlīšКnu, РКlvОnКТs iltrs 
УāmКТnК vТsmКг rОТгТ РКНāέ

σetīri iltri ir jāutiliгē kā īpašie atkritumiέ 
σomainītas ierīces daļas, iltrus vai nolietotas 
ierīces utiliгējiet saskaņā ar jūsu valstī spēkā 
esošajiem nosacījumiemέ
IгmКntoУТОt pТОmērotu КТгsКrРКprīФoУumuέ

ElОФtronТФКs noгКrē РКlvОnā iltrК НКrЛmūžs pКrКstТ Тr 
1500 stundas.
δКТ noНrošТnātu tОСnТsФТ pКrОТгu Рāгu КtНКlīšКnu, 
РКlvОnКТs iltrs УāmКТnК vТsmКг rОТгТ РКНāέ
χr spТОНТОnК stКrpīЛКs mērīУumu vКr notОТФt iltrК 
pТОsārņoУumК pКФāpТέ όТltrК rāНīУums rāНК ПКФtТsФo 
iltrК stāvoФlТέ
χtskan trauksmОs sТРnāls un mТrРo dгОltОnā 
brīdТnāšanas lampaμ Тr ЛОТНгТОs iltrК НКrЛmūžК 
ТОtОТМКmКТs ТlРumsέ (sФКtέ iltrК rāНīУumu „НКrЛīЛКs 
lКТФs” ή iltrК rāНīУumu „nosūФšКnКs УКuНК”)έ

χtskan trauksmОs sТРnāls un nОpārtrauktТ 
dОР sarkanā brīdТnāšanas lampaμ pārāФ vāУК 
sūФšКnКs УКuНКέ IгslēНгТОt iltrК ЛloФuέ PКtТФrТnФТtО 
purФštuФus, vКmгНžТus Тr sТurЛТmo rКnФovОs, prТrОТ-
Фus ТšvКlвФТtОέ JК nāФКmКУā ТОslēРšКnКs rОТгē КtФКl 
КtsФКn trКuФsmОs sТРnāls, Тr УāmКТnК iltrsέ
JК nОtТОФ vОТФtТ vКУКНгīРТО pКsāФumТ, pēМ pТОМām 
mТnūtēm iltrК ЛloФs ТгslēНгКs, lКТ novērstu 
pārФКršКnuέ
εКТnot РКlvОno iltru, iltrēšКnКs lКТФК КtТОstКtīšКnК 
УāvОТМ, Фā КprКФstīts tālāФέ
TurТОt nospТОstu tКustТņu χUύŠUPήδEJUP un 
vТОnlКТФus nospТОНТОt slēНгТ, līНг НгТrНКms sФКņКs 
sТРnālsέ  χtlКТНТОt tКustТņu, η sОФunНОs noРКТ-
НТОt, pēМ tКm ТгslēНгТОtέ PēМ η sОФunНēm КtФКl 
ТОslēНгТОt ТОrīМТ – iltrēšКnКs lКТФs Тr КtТОstКtītsέ

Tīrīšana

δКТ noНrošТnātu tОСnТsФТ pКrОТгu НКrЛīЛu, rОРulārТ tīrТОt sprКuslu, nosūФšКnКs ФКnālu un sКvТОnotāУšļūtОnТέ

PaгТņoУumТ par traucēУumТОm un traucēУumu novēršana 

PaгТņoУumsήpaгīmО IОspēУamaТs ТОmОsls VОТcamā darbība 
 � Nepietiekama 

КtsūФnēšКnКs УКuНК
 � σoplūНО МКuruļu sТstēmā  � σoЛlīvēУТОt МКuruļvКНu sТstēmu

 � σОtīrs iltrs  � όТltrК nomКТņК

 � σОpТОtТОФКms turЛīnКs 
apgriezienu skaits

 � Palieliniet noteikto apgriezienu 
skaitu

 � TroФsnТs КtsūФnēšКnКs 
lКТФā

 � PārāФ lТОls РКТsК ātrums 
КtsūФnēšКnКs ФКnālā

 � Samaziniet noteikto apgriezienu 
sФКТtu (mКгāФs РКТsК НКuНгums)

 � IОrīМТ nОvКr ТОНКrЛТnāt  � TОrmТsФК ТгslēРšКnās  � χtНгОsēt ТОrīМТέ  VēlrОТг ТОНКrЛТnāt 
pēМ Кpmέ γ stunНāmέ

 � IОrīМО nОНКrЛoУКs  � PārНОНгТs НrošТnātāУs  � VērsТОtТОs mūsu ФlТОntu 
КpФКlpošКnКs МОntrāμ tОМСnТМКlά
service@weller-tools.com

 � IОrīМО nКv tОСnТsФТ pКrОТгТ 
pТОslēРtК

 � PТОslēРumК pārЛКuНО
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τrТģТnālā atbТlstības dОklarācТУa

εēs НОФlКrēУКm, ФК norāНītТО proНuФtТ КtЛТlst tālāФ uгsФКТtīto rОРulu notОТФumТОmέ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

PТОmērotТО sКsФКņotТО stКnНКrtТμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Tehniskais direktors 

S. Hofmann 
Izpilddirektors

PТlnvКrots ТгstrāНāt tОСnТsФo НoФumОntāМТУuέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garantija

PТrМēУК prКsīЛКs ФompОnsēt ТОФārtКs nОpТlnīЛКs Тr 
spēФā РКНu pēМ ТОФārtКs pТОРāНОsέ TКs nОКttТОМКs 
uг pТrМēУК prОtprКsīЛām КtЛТlstošТ VāМТУКs ωТvТlФo-
НОФsК ζικέ– ζιλέ § nosКМīУumТОmέ
SКsФКņā Кr snТОРto РКrКntТУu mēs ОsКm КtЛТlНīРТ tТФКТ 
tКН, УК lТОtošКnКs vКТ РlКЛāšКnКs РКrКntТУК Тr norāНītК 
rКФstТsФТ un tОФstā lТОtots УēНгТОns „ύКrКntТУК”έ

ύКrКntТУКs sКТstīЛКs pārņОm „АОllОr”έ
ύКrКntТУК гКuНē spēФu, УК ТОrīМО tТОФ ТгmКntotК 
nОКtЛТlstošТ norāНīУumТОm un nОФvКlТiМētКs pОrsonКs 
vОТМ ТОrīМОs ТгmКТņКsέ
Paturam tТОsības vОТkt tОСnТskās ТгmaТņas!
InПormācТУu skatТОt vТОtnē аааέWОllОrόTέcomέ

Simboli

UгmКnīЛu! 

IгlКsТОt lТОtošКnКs roФКsРrāmКtu!

PТrms УОЛФāНām НКrЛīЛām Кr 
ТОrīМТ vТОnmēr ТгvОlМТОt sprКuНnТ no 
kontaktligzdas.

ESϊ КtЛТlstīРК ФonstruФМТУК un ESϊ 
КtЛТlstīРК НКrЛК vТОtКέ

ωE mКrķēУums

UtТlТгācТУa
σОТгmОtТОt ОlОФtroТОФārtКs 
sКНгīvОs КtФrТtumos! SКsФКņā Кr 
EТropКs ϊТrОФtīvu βί1βή1λήEU pКr 
lТОtotКУām ОlОФtroТОФārtām, ОlОФtro-
nТФКs ТОФārtām un tās ТОФļКušКnu 
vКlsts lТФumНošКnā lТОtotās 
ОlОФtroТОФārtКs Тr УāsКvāМ КtsОvТšķТ 
un УānoРāНā otrrОТгēУКТ pārstrāНОТ 
vТНОТ НrКuНгīРā vОТНāέ
σОtīrТ iltrТ Тr УāutТlТгē Фā īpКšТО 
atkritumi.
σomКТnītКs ТОrīМОs НКļКs, iltrus vКТ 
nolТОtotКs ТОrīМОs utТlТгēУТОt sКsФКņā 
Кr Уūsu vКlstī spēФā ОsošКУТОm 
nosКМīУumТОmέ
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Jūsų sauРumuТ

PrТОš pradėdamТ 
eksploatuoti ir dirbti 
su prietaisu, 

pОrskaТtвkТtО vТsą ТnstrukcТУą 
ir pridedamus saugos 
nurodymus.
InstruФМТУą lКТФвФТtО vТsТОms 
naudotojams pasiekiamoje 
vietoje. 

ϊėФoУКmО, ФКН эsТРТУotО šэ prТОtКТsą Тr pКroНėtО, УoР mumТs pКsТtТФТtОέ   
ύКmТnКnt Лuvo lКТФomКsТ РrТОžčТКusТų ФoФвЛės rОТФКlКvТmų, ФurТО 
užtТФrТnК nОprТОФКТštТnРą prТОtКТso vОТФТmąέ
ŠТoУО ТnstruФМТУoУО pКtОТФТКmК svКrЛТos ТnПormКМТУos, ФКТp sКuРТКТ Тr 
tТnФКmКТ prКНėtТ ОФsploКtuotТ prТОtКТsą, ФКТp КtlТФtТ vКlНвmo, tОМСnТnės 
prТОžТūros НКrЛus Тr pКtТОms pКšКlТntТ pКprКstКs trТФtТsέ
KТtТОms КsmОnТms šэ prТОtКТsą pОrНuoФТtО ФКrtu su ОФsploКtКvТmo 
instrukcija.
PrТОtКТsКs Лuvo pКРКmТntКs, КtsТžvОlРТКnt э ОsКmą tОМСnТФos lвРэ Тr 
prТpКžТntКs sКuРos tОМСnТФos tКТsвФlОsέ 
VТs Нėlto РКlТ ФТltТ pКvoУus žmonėms Тr turtuТ, УОТ nОsТlКТФвsТtО prТНОНКmoУО 
ЛrošТūroУО ОsКnčТų sКuРos nuroНвmų Тr nОКtsТžvОlРsТtО э šТoУО ТnstruФМТУo-
УО pКtОТФtus эspėУТmusέ  

SauРos taТsвklės 

PrТОtКТsą РКlТ nКuНotТ vвrОsnТ nОТ κ mОtų vКТФКТ Тr nОturТntвs pК-
ФКnФКmКТ žТnТų Тr (КrЛК) pКtТrtТОs rТЛotų psТМСТnТų, УutТmТnТų Тr protТnТų 
РОЛėУТmų КsmОnвs, УОТРu УТО вrК prТžТūrТmТ КrЛК УТО Лuvo ТšmoФвtТ, ФКТp 
sКuРТКТ nКuНotТs prТОtКТsu, Тr suprКto РКlТmus pКvoУusέ VКТФКms nОРК-
lТmК žКТstТ su prТОtКТsuέ
σОprТžТūrТmТ vКТФКТ nОРКlТ prТОtКТso vКlвtТ КrЛК КtlТФtТ Уo tОМСnТnės 
prТОžТūrosέ

̨SpėУТmas! Srovės smūРТs
JОТ prТОtКТsКs suРОНęs, РКlТ ЛūtТ ТšsТФТšę lКТНКТ, ФurТКТs tОФК srovė, КrЛК nОvОТФtТ КpsКuРТnТs 
laidas.

 � RОmontuotТ РКlТ tТФ „АОllОrį ТšmoФвtТ КsmОnвsέ
 � JОТ pКžОТstКs ОlОФtrТnТo эrКnФТo prТУunРТmo lКТНКs, Уэ rОТФТК pКФОТstТ spОМТКlТКТ pКruoštu 

prТУunРТmo lКТНu, Фurэ РКlТmК эsТРвtТ ФlТОntų КptКrnКvТmo tКrnвЛoУОέ

̨SpėУТmas! PavoУus susТžОТstТ
TrКnsportuoУКmКs prТОtКТsКs Кr Уo НКlвs РКlТ nuФrТstТέ

 � σТОФКНК prТОtКТso nОnКuНoФТtО ФКТp trКnsportКvТmo prТОmonėsέ

̨SpėУТmas! PavoУus uždustТ, PavoУus apsТnuodвtТ
σОtТnФКmКТ эrОnРus НКrЛo vТОtoУО РКlТ ЛūtТ НТНОsnė НТНžТКusТК lОТstТnК ФonМОntrКМТУКέ  
ьtКТso ОФsploКtuotoУКs КtsКФТnРКs už эstКtвmКТs rОРlКmОntuoУКmų ФОnФsmТnРųУų mОНžТКРų rТЛТnТų 
rОТФšmТų НКrЛo vТОtoУО lКТФвmąsТέ 

 � ьrОnРę pКtТФrТnФТtО ФonМОntrКМТУą НКrЛo vТОtoУОέ
JОТ nКuНoУКnt НuУКs nОtТnФКmКТ pКsФТrstomТ tОМСnТnės prТОžТūros МТФlКТ, НКrЛo vТОtoУО РКlТ 
pКНТНėtТ Уų ФonМОntrКМТУКέ

 � TОМСnТnės prТОžТūros МТФlo nustКtвmКs
VКlКnt vКmгНвnų sТstОmą ή sТurЛТmo Оrtmę КplТnФos orО pКНКuРėУК ФОnФsmТnРųУų mОНžТКРųέ

 � JОТ Нėl vКmгНвnų sТstОmoУО susТФКupusТų nuosėНų sumКžėУК sТurЛТmo РКlТК, pКФОТsФТtО 
užtОrštКs НКlТsέ

www.valuetronics.com
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σaudoУТmas paРal paskТrtį

δТtКvТmo Нūmų sТurЛТmo sТstОmК вrК moЛТlus iltrКvТmo ЛloФКs, ФurТs 
iltruoУК НКlОlОs Тr НuУКsέ  PrТОtКТsКs nКuНoУКmКs lТtКvТmo, ФlТУКvТmo, 
vКlвmo Тr prОsКvТmo mОtu susТНКrКnčТКm ТšmОtКmКУКm oruТ iltruotТ Тr 
вrК prТtКТФвtКs prКmonТnТКm ТlРКlКТФТКm rОžТmuТέ 

̨SpėУТmas! PavoУus uždustТ, PavoУus apsТnuodвtТ
σОtТnФКmКТ nКuНoУКnt РКlТ sutrТФtТ ФvėpКvТmКs, ФвlК 
pКvoУus užНustТ, КpsТnuoНвtТ Кr susТrРtТ vėžТuέ

 � JОТ nКuНoУКmК iltrКvТmo tОrpė nОprТtКТФвtК smulФТoms 
НКlОlėms Тr НuУoms, Уų sТurЛtТ nОРКlТmКέ

 � ϊrКuНžТКmК sТurЛtТ sФвsčТus Тr НОРТКs НuУКsέ
 � σТОФКНК nОnКuНoФТtО prТОtКТso ЛО iltro КrЛК ФКТ iltrКs 

вrК užtОrštКsέ
 � Niekada nenaudokite prietaiso be ventiliatoriaus 

gaubto.

ьtКТsКs suФonstruotКs pКvТršТКms nusТurЛtТ Тr Уo nОРКlТmК nКuНotТ ФКТp 
tТОsТoРТКТ prТО lТtuoФlТo montuoУКmo sТurЛТmo эtКТsoέ

Šэ prТОtКТsą РКlТmК nКuНotТ tТФ pКtКlpos tОmpОrКtūroУО Тr tТФ vТНuУОέ 
PrТОtКТso nОРКlТmК ФКТtТntТ НКuРТКu nОТ ТФТ ηί њω, НrКuНžТКmК nКuНotТ 
КtvТrą lТОpsną Тr ФonНОnsuotus tТrpТФlТusέ
σКuНoУТmuТ pКРКl pКsФТrtэ tКТp pКt prТsФТrТКmК

 � šТos ТnstruФМТУos lКТФвmКsТs,
 � vТsų ФТtų pКpТlНomų НoФumОntų lКТФвmКsТs,
 � šКlвУО РКlТoУКnčТų nОlКТmТnРų КtsТtТФТmų НКrЛo vТОtoУО prОvОnМТУos 

tКТsвФlТų lКТФвmКsТsέ

σaudotoУų Рrupės 

TКm tТФrus НКrЛo ОtКpus РКlТ КtlТФtТ tТФ ТšmoФвtТ spОМТКlТstКТ, nОs КtlТОФКnt НКrЛus rТгТФК Тr pКvoУКus potОnМТКlКs 
вrК sФТrtТnРТέ

Darbo etapas σaudotoУų Рrupės

SuНėtТnРОsnТų vКmгНвnų sТstОmų эrОnРТmКs, 
montuojant kelias siurbimo rankoves.

TОМСnТnэ ТšsТlКvТnТmą turТntТs ФvКlТiФuotКs pОrsonКlКs

ElОФtrТnТų КtsКrРТnТų НКlТų ФОТtТmКs KvКlТiФuotТ ОlОФtrТФКТ

TОМСnТnės prТОžТūros ТntОrvКlų nustКtвmКs Už sКuРą КtsКФТnРТ spОМТКlТstКТ

VКlНвmКs
όТltrų ФОТtТmКs

Samdiniai

SuНėtТnРОsnТų vКmгНвnų sТstОmų эrОnРТmКs, 
montuojant kelias siurbimo rankoves.
ElОФtrТnТų КtsКrРТnТų НКlТų ФОТtТmКs

ψОsТmoФКntТОУТ tОМСnТnТКm ТšsТlКvТnТmuТ РКutТ, ТnstruФ-
tuoУКmТ Тr prТžТūrТmТ ТšsТlКvТnТmą turТnčТo spОМТКlТsto

Už sКvКvКlТšФus prТОtКТso pК-
keitimus gamintojas neprisiima 
УoФТos КtsКФomвЛėsέ
Eksploatuoti galima tik techniškai 
nОprТОФКТštТnРos ЛūФlės iltrКvТmo 
sТstОmąέ  

Taikytos direktyvos

„АОllОrį lТtКvТmo Нūmų 
sТurЛТmo эtКТsКs „ГОro SmoРį 
КtТtТnФК Eψ КtТtТФtТОs 
НОФlКrКМТУą, pКrОnРtą pКРКl 
НТrОФtвvų βίίζή1ίκήEψ, 
βίίθήληήEψ Тr βί11ήθηήEU 
(RoHS) saugos reikalavimus.

www.valuetronics.com
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Techniniai duomenys 

Siurbimo sistema Laserline 150 MG140

εКtmОnвs ТlРТs б plotТs б КuФštТs 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

Svoris 18 kg 18 kg

Maks. tiekiamas kiekis 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

Maks. vakuumas 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

Imamoji galia 100 W 100 W

TТnФlo эtКmpК 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

Stiklinis vamzdinis saugiklis (5 x 20) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

TrТuФšmo lвРТs 1 m Кtstumu ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

KompКФtТšФКsТs iltrКs δКФТųУų НКlОlТų iltrКs, ώ1γ 
ФlКsė (λλ,λη Σ НКlОlТų, 
ФurТų НвНТs mКžНКuР ТФТ 
ί,1β ȝm) nКuНoУТmКs su 
plКčТКУuosčТu НuУų iltru  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

δКФТųУų НКlОlТų iltrКs, ώ1γ 
ФlКsė (λλ,λη Σ НКlОlТų, 
ФurТų НвНТs mКžНКuР ТФТ 
ί,1β ȝm) nКuНoУТmКs su 
plКčТКУuosčТu НuУų iltru 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

SąsКУК σКuНoУКnt sąsКУą РКlТmК 
vКlНвtТ vТsКs эrОnРТnТo 
funkcijas arba atlikti 
Уo nuotolТnę Фontrolę 
pОr pКpТlНomą sąsКУos 
КНКptОrэέ

Ɂɚ ɞɚʂɢɧɫɤɨ ɭɩɪɚɜʂɚʃɟ

Operacija

PrТОtКТsą ОФsploКtuoФТtО, ФКТp КprКšвtК sФвrТuУО „EФsploКtКvТmo 
prКНžТКįέ
δКТФвФТtės КtТtТnФКmų prТУunРtų prТОtКТsų nКuНoУТmo ТnstruФМТУųέ
PКtТФrТnФТtО, Кr tТnФlo эtКmpК КtТtТnФК spОМТiФКМТУų lОntОlėУО pКtОТФtus 
duomenis.

PrТО ФТštuФТnТo lТгНo prТУunФТtО tТФ ТšУunРtą prТОtКТsąέ
ϊuУos РОrТКusТКТ iltruoУКmos tolТКu nuroНвtomТs sąlвРomТsμ
• TОМСnoloРТnТo oro tОmpОrКtūrК НuУų iltrО ξ γκ њωέ
• SКntвФТnТs oro НrėРnТs ξ θί Σέ
• ϊuУų molОФulės ρ γί Рήmol (РОrТКu iltruoУКmos НТНОsnės 

molОФulės)έ
• ϊuУų molОФulТų vТrТmo tОmpОrКtūrК ρ ί њωέ

DėmОsТo!  
ϊėl НТНОlės ФОnФsmТnРųУų 
НuУų ФonМОntrКМТУos РКlТ эФКТstТ 
КФtвvТntoУТ КnРlТsέ  KКН prТОtК-
ТsКs nОэФКТstų ТФТ nОlОТstТnos 
tОmpОrКtūros, prТОš ТšУunРТКnt 
rОТФėtų prТОtКТsą ФОlТКs mТnutОs 
eksploatuoti nenaudojant 
ФОnФsmТnРųУų НuУųέ

Pastaba 
ψКТРus trКnsportuotТ Тš prТ-
ОtКТso pКРrТnНТnТo iltro РКlТ 
pКsФlТstТ НulФТųέ ьsТtТФТnФТtО, 
kad prietaisas eksploatuoja-
mas tinkamoje patalpoje.

www.valuetronics.com
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όТltrų kОТtТmas

̨SpėУТmas! 
Prieš atlikdami bet kokius darbus 
prТОtКТsО ТštrКuФТtО Тš lТгНo ФТštuФąέ

̨SpėУТmas! 
Naudokite tik originalias WellerFT 
atsargines dalis.
ϊrКuНžТКmК ФОТstТ prТОtКТso 
ФonstruФМТУą! 
RОmontuotТ РКlТ tТФ „АОllОrį ТšmoФвtТ 
КsmОnвsέ

year

MIN 1x ElОФtros prКmonėУО nКuНoУКmų 
pКРrТnНТnТų iltrų nКuНoУТmo 
truФmė вrК 1ηίί vКlКnНųέ
PКРrТnНТnэ iltrą rОТФėtų ФОТstТ 
vТОną ФКrtą pОr mОtus, ФКН НuУos 
Лūtų КtsФТrТКmos tТnФКmКТέ

Užterštus iltrus reikia utiliгuoti kaip specialias 
atliekasέ 
Pakeistas prietaiso dalis, iltrus arba prietaisus 
utiliгuokite pagal šalвje galiojančius potvarkiusέ
Naudokite tinkamas apsaugines priemones.

ElОФtros prКmonėУО nКuНoУКmų pКРrТnНТnТų iltrų 
nКuНoУТmo truФmė вrК 1ηίί vКlКnНųέ
PКРrТnНТnэ iltrą rОТФėtų ФОТstТ vТОną ФКrtą pОr mОtus, 
ФКН НuУos Лūtų КtsФТrТКmos tТnФКmКТέ
εКtuoУКnt sФТrtumТnэ slėРэ nustКtomКs iltro 
užtОršТmo lКТpsnТsέ όТltro ТnНТФКtorТus roНo ОsКmą 
iltro ЛūФlęέ
PasТРТrsta alТarmas Тr blвksТ РОltona įspėУamoУТ 
lОmputėμ pКsТЛКТРė iltro nКuНoУТmo lКТФКsέ (žrέ 
„όТltro ТnНТФКtorТКus vОТФТmo lКТФКsį ή „SТurЛТmo 
РКlТos iltro ТnНТФКtorТusį)έ

PasТРТrsta alТarmas Тr nuolat švТОčТa raudona 
įspėУamoУТ lОmputėμ pОr mКžК sТurЛТmo РКlТКέ 
IšУunФТtО iltrКvТmo ЛloФąέ ɉɪɨɜɟɪɢɬɟ ɦɥɚɡɧɢɰɟ, 
ɰɟɜɢ ɢ ɭɫɢɫ ɢ ɨɱɢɫɬɢɬɟ, ɚɤɨ ɩɨ ɩɨɬɪɟɛɧɨέ JОТ ФТtą 
ФКrtą эУunРus vėl pКsТРТrstК КlТКrmКs, rОТФТК pКФОТstТ 
iltrąέ
JОТ nОsТТmsТtО prТОmonТų, iltrКvТmo ЛloФКs ТšsТУunРs 
po pОnФТų mТnučТų, ФКН prТОtКТsКs nОpОrФКТstųέ
KОТčТКnt pКРrТnНТnэ iltrą iltrКvТmo lКТФКs nustКto-
mКs Тš nКuУo, ФКТp nuroНвtК tolТКuμ
δКТФвФТtО pКspКuНę UPήϊτАσ (χuФštвn ή žОmвn) 
mвРtuФą Тr ФКrtu lКТФвФТtО эУunРę УunРТФlэ, Фol pКsТ-
РТrs sТРnКlКsέ  χtlОТsФТtО mвРtuФus Тr pКlКuФę η sОФέ 
ТšУunФТtОέ ϊКr po η sОФέ эУunФТtО prТОtКТsą, iltrКvТmo 
lКТФКs nustКtвtКs Тš nКuУoέ

Valymas

KКН prТОtКТsКs vТsКНК vОТФtų tТnФКmКТ, rОТФТК rОРulТКrТКТ tТФrТntТ purФštuФą, sТurЛТmo rКnФovę Тr УunРТКmąУą 
žКrnąέ

PranОšТmaТ apТО РОdТmus Тr Уų šalТnТmas

PranОšТmas ή požвmТs ύalТma prТОžastТs Pagalba 

 � SumКžėУusТ sТurЛТmo РКlТК  � VКmгНžТų sТstОmК nОsКnНКrТ  � UžsКnНКrТnФТtО vКmгНžТų sТstОmąέ

 � όТltrКs užtОrštКs  � όТltrų ФОТtТmКs

 � PОr mКžКs turЛТnos suФТmosТ 
greitis

 � PКНТНТnФТtО nustКtвtąУэ suФТmosТ 
РrОТtэέ

 � Didelis triukšmas siurbiant  � PОr НТНОlТs oro РrОТtТs, 
srūvКntТs pОr sТurЛТmo rКnФovę 

 � SumКžТnФТtО nustКtвtąУэ suФТmosТ 
РrОТtэ (mКžОsnТs oro ФТОФТs)

 � PrТОtКТsКs nОэsТУunРТК  � IšУunРТmКs Нėl šТlumos  � PКlКuФТtО, Фol prТОtКТsКs Кtvėsέ  
Vėl УunФТtО mКžНКuР po γ vКlέ

 � Prietaisas neveikia  � PОrНОРė sКuРТФlТsέ  � KrОТpФТtės э mūsų ФlТОntų 
КptКrnКvТmo tКrnвЛąμ tОМСnТМКlά
service@weller-tools.com.

 � Prietaisas prijungtas 
netinkamai.

 � PКtТФrТnФТtО УunРtэέ
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Atitikties deklaracijos originalas

εОs pКtvТrtТnКmО, ФКН КprКšвtТ РКmТnТКТ КtТtТnФК tolТКu nuroНвtų НТrОФtвvų nuostКtКsμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

TКТФвtТ НКrnТОУТ stКnНКrtКТμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
TОМСnТФos sФвrТКus vКНovКs 

S. Hofmann 
ьmonės vКНovКs

χsmuo, эРКlТotКs suНКrвtТ tОМСnТnę НoФumОntКМТУąέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garantija

KlТОnto prОtОnгТУos Нėl trūФumų nОtОnФК РКlТ-
os prКėУus vТОnОrТОms mОtКms nuo prТОtКТso 
prТstКtвmoέ TКТ nОРКlТoУК pТrФėУo КtsКФomosТoms 
prОtОnгТУoms pКРКl §§ ζικ, ζιλ ψύψέ 
PКРКl mūsų sutОТФtą РКrКntТУą mОs КtsКФomО tТФ tuo 
КtvОУu, УОТ РКrКntТУК Нėl mОНžТКРų Тr ОФsploКtКМТУos 
mūsų Лuvo sutОТФtК rКštТšФКТ Тr nКuНoУКnt tОrmТną 
„РКrКntТУКįέ 

„АОllОrį sutОТФТК РКrКntТУąέ
ύКrКntТУК nОЛus sutОТФtК, УОТ prТОtКТsКs Лus nКuНoУК-
mКs nОtТnФКmКТ Тr rОmonto НКrЛus КtlТФs nОФvКlТiФu-
otТ КsmОnвsέ
ύamТntoУas pasТlТОka tОТsę į tОcСnТnТus pakОТtТ-
mus!
Informacijos rasite www.WellerFT.com.

Simboliai

ϊėmОsТo! 

PОrsФКТtвФТtО nКuНoУТmo ТnstruФ-
МТУą!

Prieš atliekant bet kokius darbus 
prТО prТОtКТso, rОТФТК ТštrКuФtТ ФТštuФą 
iš kištukinio lizdo.

ElОФtrostКtТnОТ ТšФrovКТ prТtКТФвtКs 
dizainas ir elektrostatinei iškrovai 
prТtКТФвtК НКrЛo vТОtК

ωE žОnФlКs

Utilizavimas
σОТšmОsФТtО ОlОФtros эrОnРТnТų э 
ЛuТtТnТus šТuФšlвnus! PКРКl ES 
НТrОФtвvą βί1βή1λήEU Нėl nКuНotų 
эrОnРТnТų, ОlОФtros эrОnРТnТų Тr Уų 
эtrКuФТmo э vКlstвЛТnТus эstКtвmus 
nКuНotus эrОnРТnТus ЛūtТnК surТnФtТ 
КtsФТrКТ Тr nuРКЛОntТ КntrТnТų žКlТКvų 
perdirbimui aplinkai nekenksmingu 
ЛūНuέ
UžtОrštus iltrus rОТФТК utТlТгuotТ ФКТp 
specialias atliekas.
PКФОТstКs prТОtКТso НКlТs, iltrus 
arba prietaisus utilizuokite pagal 
šКlвУО РКlТoУКnčТus potvКrФТusέ
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Ɂɚ ȼɚɲɚɬɚ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ

ɉɪɟɞɢ ɩɭɫɤɚɧɟ ɜ 
ɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɟ ɢ 
ɡɚɩɨɱɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ 

ɫ ɭɪɟɞɚ ɩɪɨɱɟɬɟɬɟ ɞɨɤɪɚɣ 
ɬɨɜɚ ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ ɢ 
ɩɪɢɥɨɠɟɧɢɬɟ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢ 
ɡɚ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚέ
ɋɴɯɪɚɧɹɜɚɣɬɟ ɬɨɜɚ 
ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ ɬɚɤɚ, ɱɟ ɬɨ 
ɞɚ ɟ ɞɨɫɬɴɩɧɨ ɡɚ ɜɫɢɱɤɢ 
ɩɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟɥɢέ 

ɇɢɟ ȼɢ ɛɥɚɝɨɞɚɪɢɦ ɡɚ ɨɤɚɡɚɧɨɬɨ ɧɢ ɫ ɩɨɤɭɩɤɚɬɚ ɧɚ ɬɨɡɢ ɭɪɟɞ 
ɞɨɜɟɪɢɟέ   
ɉɪɢ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɫɬɜɨɬɨ ɫɟ ɩɪɢɥɚɝɚɬ ɧɚɣάɫɬɪɨɝɢ ɢɡɢɫɤɜɚɧɢɹ ɤɴɦ 
ɤɚɱɟɫɬɜɨɬɨ, ɡɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɨɫɢɝɭɪɢ ɟɞɧɚ ɛɟɡɭɩɪɟɱɧɚ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɹ ɧɚ ɭɪɟɞɚέ
Ɍɨɜɚ ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ ɫɴɞɴɪɠɚ ɜɚɠɧɢ ɢɧɮɨɪɦɚɰɢɢ, ɡɚ ɞɚ ɦɨɠɟ ɭɪɟɞɚ 
ɫɢɝɭɪɧɨ ɢ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɩɭɫɤɚ ɜ ɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɟ, ɞɚ ɫɟ ɛɨɪɚɜɢ ɫ ɧɟɝɨ, ɞɚ 
ɫɟ ɩɨɞɞɴɪɠɚ ɢ ɡɚ ɞɚ ɦɨɠɟɬɟ ȼɢɟ ɞɚ ɨɬɫɬɪɚɧɹɜɚɬɟ ɫɚɦɨɫɬɨɹɬɟɥɧɨ 
ɩɪɨɫɬɢ ɧɟɢɡɩɪɚɜɧɨɫɬɢέ
ɉɪɟɞɚɜɚɣɬɟ ɭɪɟɞɚ ɧɚ ɬɪɟɬɢ ɥɢɰɚ ɜɢɧɚɝɢ ɡɚɟɞɧɨ ɫ ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨɬɨ ɡɚ 
ɪɚɛɨɬɚέ
Ɍɨɡɢ ɭɪɟɞ ɟ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɟɞɟɧ ɫɩɨɪɟɞ ɫɴɜɪɟɦɟɧɧɨɬɨ ɫɴɫɬɨɹɧɢɟ ɧɚ 
ɬɟɯɧɢɤɚɬɚ ɢ ɨɛɳɨɩɪɢɡɧɚɬɢɬɟ ɨɬ ɝɥɟɞɧɚ ɬɨɱɤɚ ɧɚ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɚɬɚ 
ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɚέ 
ȼɴɩɪɟɤɢ ɬɨɜɚ ɢɦɚ ɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ ɡɚ ɩɟɪɫɨɧɚɥɧɢ ɢ ɨɬ ɦɚɬɟɪɢɚɥɧɢ ɳɟɬɢ, 
ɤɨɝɚɬɨ ɧɟ ɫɩɚɡɜɚɬ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢɬɟ ɡɚ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ ɜ ɩɪɢɥɨɠɟɧɚɬɚ 
ɬɟɬɪɚɞɤɚ ɩɨ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ, ɚ ɫɴɳɨ ɬɚɤɚ ɢ ɩɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɞɢɬɟɥɧɢɬɟ 
ɭɤɚɡɚɧɢɹ ɜ ɬɨɜɚ ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨέ  

ɂɧɫɬɪɭɤɰɢɢ ɡɚ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ 

ɍɪɟɞɴɬ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɩɨɥɡɜɚ ɨɬ ɥɢɰɚ ɧК ɩoɜɟɰɟ ɨɬ κ ɝoɞɢɧɢ ɢ ɨɬ 
ɥɢɰɚ ɫ ɧКɦКɥɟɧɢ ɮɢɡɢɰɟɫɤɢ, ɫɟɬɢɜɧɢ ɢɥɢ ɭɦɫɬɜɟɧɢ ɫɩoМoɛɧoМɬɢ 
ɢɥɢ ɥɢɩМɚ ɧК oɩɢɬ ɢ ή ɢɥɢ ɡɧКɧɢɹ, ɚɤo ɬɟ ɛɢɜКɬ ɤoɧɬɪoɥɢɪКɧɢ ɢɥɢ 
Мɚ ɢɧМɬɪɭɤɬɢɪКɧɢ oɬɧoМɧo ɛɟɡoɥɚМɧɚɬɚ ɭɢoɬɪɟɛК ɧК ɭɪɟɞК ɢ Мɚ 
ɪɚɡɛɪɚɥɢ ɩpoɢɡɬɢɰɚɳɢɬɟ ɜМɥɟɞМɬɜɢɟ ɧК ɬoɜК oɩКМɧoМɬɢέ Ⱦɟɰɚɬɚ 
ɧɟ ɬɪɹɛɜК ɞК ɢɝɪКɹɬ М ɭɪɟɞКέ
ɉoɰɢМɬɜКɧɟ ɢ ɩoɞɞɴɪɠКɧɟ ɧɟ ɬɪɹɛɜК ɞК Мɟ ɢɡɜɴɪɲɜК oɬ ɞɟɰК ɛɟɡ 
ɧКɛɥɸɞɟɢɟέ

ɉɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ! ȿɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɭɞɚɪ
ɉɪɢ ɞɟɮɟɤɬɟɧ ɭɪɟɞ ɟ ɜɴɡɦɨɠɧɨ ɚɤɬɢɜɧɢ ɩɪɨɜɨɞɧɢɰɢ ɞɚ ɫɚ ɨɝɨɥɟɧɢ ɢɥɢ ɡɚɳɢɬɧɢɹɬ 
ɩɪɨɜɨɞɧɢɤ ɞɚ ɧɟ ɪɚɛɨɬɢέ

 � Ɋɟɦɨɧɬɢɬɟ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɜɴɪɲɜɚɬ ɨɬ ɨɛɭɱɟɧɢ ɨɬ АОllОr ɥɢɰɚέ
 � Ⱥɤɨ ɟ ɩɨɜɪɟɞɟɧ ɫɴɟɞɢɧɢɬɟɥɧɢɹ ɩɪɨɜɨɞɧɢɤ ɧɚ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢɹ ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬ, ɬɨ ɬɨɣ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ 

ɞɚ ɫɟ ɫɦɟɧɢ ɫɴɫ ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɧɨ ɩɨɞɝɨɬɜɟɧ ɫɴɟɞɢɧɢɬɟɥɟɧ ɩɪɨɜɨɞɧɢɤ, ɤɨɣɬɨ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɟ 
ɩɨɥɭɱɢ ɨɬ ɫɟɪɜɢɡɧɚɬɚ ɨɪɝɚɧɢɡɚɰɢɹέ

ɉɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ! ɂɦɚ ɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ ɨɬ ɧɚɪɚɧяɜɚɧɟ
ɉɪɢ ɬɪɚɧɫɩɨɪɬ ɭɪɟɞɴɬ ɢɥɢ ɱɚɫɬɢ ɨɬ ɧɟɝɨ ɦɨɝɚɬ ɞɚ ɩɚɞɧɚɬ ɞɨɥɭέ

 � ɇɢɤɨɝɚ ɧɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɭɪɟɞɚ ɤɚɬɨ ɫɪɟɞɫɬɜɨ ɡɚ ɬɪɚɧɫɩɨɪɬέ

ɉɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ! Ɉɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ ɨɬ ɡɚɞɭɲɚɜɚɧɟ, Ɉɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ ɨɬ ɨɬɪɚɜяɧɟ
ȿɞɧɚ ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɚ ɢɧɫɬɚɥɚɰɢɹ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɬɚɧɟ ɩɪɢɱɢɧɚ ɡɚ ɜɴɡɧɢɤɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɩɨɜɢɲɟɧɢ 
ɤɨɧɰɟɧɬɪɚɰɢɢ ɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɧɨɬɨ ɦɹɫɬɨ  
Ɉɩɟɪɚɬɨɪɴɬ ɧɚ ɭɪɟɞɛɚɬɚ ɧɨɫɢ ɨɬɝɨɜɨɪɧɨɫɬ ɡɚ ɫɩɚɡɜɚɧɟɬɨ ɧɚ ɡɚɤɨɧɧɢɬɟ ɝɪɚɧɢɱɧɢ ɫɬɨɣɧɨɫɬɢ 
ɧɚ ɜɪɟɞɧɢɬɟ ɜɟɳɟɫɬɜɚ ɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɧɨɬɨ ɦɹɫɬɨέ 

 � ɋɥɟɞ ɢɧɫɬɚɥɚɰɢɹ ɢɡɦɟɪɟɬɟ ɤɨɧɰɟɧɬɪɚɰɢɢɬɟ ɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɧɨɬɨ ɦɹɫɬɨ
ɉɪɢ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɝɚɡ ɟɞɧɨ ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ ɨɩɪɟɞɟɥɹɧɟ ɧɚ ɢɧɬɟɪɜɚɥɢɬɟ ɡɚ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨ 
ɨɛɫɥɭɠɜɚɧɟ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɬɚɧɟ ɩɪɢɱɢɧɚ ɡɚ ɩɨɜɢɲɟɧɚ ɤɨɧɰɟɧɬɪɚɰɢɹ ɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɧɨɬɨ ɦɹɫɬɨ

 � Ɉɩɪɟɞɟɥɹɧɟ ɧɚ ɢɧɬɟɪɜɚɥɚ ɡɚ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨ ɨɛɫɥɭɠɜɚɧɟ
ɉɪɢ ɩɨɱɢɫɬɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɬɪɴɛɨɩɪɨɜɨɞɧɚɬɚ ɫɢɫɬɟɦɚήɩɪɨɫɬɪɚɧɫɬɜɨɬɨ ɧɚ ɨɬɪɚɛɨɬɟɧɢɬɟ ɝɚɡɨɜɟ 
ɨɤɨɥɧɢɹɬ ɜɴɡɞɭɯ ɫɢɥɧɨ ɫɟ ɡɚɦɴɪɫɹɜɚ ɫ ɜɪɟɞɧɢ ɜɟɳɟɫɬɜɚ

 � ɉɪɢ ɜɥɨɲɚɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɫɦɭɤɚɬɟɥɧɚɬɚ ɫɩɨɫɨɛɧɨɫɬ ɩɨɪɚɞɢ ɧɚɫɥɨɹɜɚɧɢɹ ɜ ɬɪɴɛɨɩɪɨɜɨɞɧɚɬɚ 
ɫɢɫɬɟɦɚ ɫɦɟɧɟɬɟ ɡɚɦɴɪɫɟɧɢɬɟ ɱɚɫɬɢ
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ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟ ɩɨ ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɟ

ɍɫɬɪɨɣɫɬɜɨɬɨ ɡɚ ɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɞɢɦɚ ɩɪɢ ɫɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ ɟ ɟɞɢɧ 
ɦɨɛɢɥɟɧ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɟɧ ɛɥɨɤ ɡɚ ɫɟɩɚɪɢɪɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɱɚɫɬɢɰɢ ɢ ɝɚɡɨɜɟέ  
ɍɪɟɞɴɬ ɫɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚ ɡɚ ɮɢɥɬɪɢɪɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɨɬɩɚɞɴɱɧɢɹ ɜɴɡɞɭɯ ɜ 
ɩɪɨɰɟɫɢ ɧɚ ɫɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ, ɡɚɥɟɩɜɚɧɟ, ɩɨɱɢɫɬɜɚɧɟ, ɩɪɢɬɢɫɤɚɧɟ ɢ ɬέɧέ ɢ 
ɟ ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳ ɢ ɡɚ ɩɪɨɞɴɥɠɢɬɟɥɧɚ ɩɪɨɦɢɲɥɟɧɚ ɟɤɫɩɥɨɚɬɚɰɢɹέ 

ɉɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ! Ɉɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ ɨɬ ɡɚɞɭɲɚɜɚɧɟ, 
Ɉɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ ɨɬ ɨɬɪɚɜяɧɟ
ɉɪɢ ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɫɬɢɝɧɟ ɞɨ 
ɡɚɬɪɭɞɧɟɧɨ ɞɢɲɚɧɟ, ɞɨ ɡɚɞɭɲɚɜɚɧɟ, ɞɨ ɨɬɪɚɜɹɧɟ ɢɥɢ 
ɞɨ ɡɚɛɨɥɹɜɚɧɟ ɨɬ ɪɚɤ

 � ɇɟ ɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɣɬɟ ɱɚɫɬɢɰɢ ɢ ɝɚɡɨɜɟ, ɤɨɢɬɨ ɧɟ ɫɚ 
ɩɪɟɞɜɢɞɟɧɢ ɡɚ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɨɬɨ ɮɢɥɬɪɢɪɚɳɨ ɫɪɟɞɫɬɜɨέ

 � ɇɟ ɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɣɬɟ ɬɟɱɧɨɫɬɢ ɢ ɡɚɩɚɥɢɬɟɥɧɢ ɝɚɡɨɜɟ
 � ɇɢɤɨɝɚ ɧɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɭɪɟɞɚ ɛɟɡ ɮɢɥɬɴɪ ɢɥɢ ɫ 

ɧɚɩɴɥɧɟɧ ɮɢɥɬɴɪέ
 � ɇɢɤɨɝɚ ɧɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɭɪɟɞɚ ɛɟɡ ɤɚɩɚɤɚ ɧɚ 

ɜɟɧɬɢɥɚɬɨɪɚ
ɍɪɟɞɴɬ ɟ ɩɪɟɞɜɢɞɟɧ ɡɚ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟ ɡɚ ɩɨɜɴɪɯɧɨɫɬɧɨ ɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɧɟ 
ɢ ɧɟ ɟ ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳ ɡɚ ɧɟɩɨɫɪɟɞɫɬɜɟɧɨ ɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɧɟ ɞɨ ɩɨɹɥɧɢɤɚέ

ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɬɨɡɢ ɭɪɟɞ ɫɚɦɨ ɩɪɢ ɫɬɚɣɧɚ ɬɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɚ ɢ 
ɜɴɜ ɜɴɬɪɟɲɧɢ ɩɨɦɟɳɟɧɢɹέ ɍɪɟɞɴɬ ɧɚ ɛɢɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɥɚɝɚ ɧɚ 
ɬɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɢ ɧɚ ηίњω, ɧɚ ɨɬɤɪɢɬɢ ɩɥɚɦɴɰɢ ɢɥɢ ɧɚ ɤɨɧɞɟɧɡɢɪɚɥɢ 
ɪɚɡɬɜɨɪɢɬɟɥɢέ
ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟɬɨ ɩɨ ɩɪɟɞɧɚɡɧɚɱɟɧɢɟ ɜɤɥɸɱɜɚ ɢ

 � ȼɢɟ ɞɚ ɫɩɚɡɜɚɬɟ ɬɨɜɚ ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ,
 � ɋɩɚɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɜɫɢɱɤɢ ɞɨɩɴɥɧɢɬɟɥɧɢ ɫɴɩɪɨɜɨɞɢɬɟɥɧɢ ɞɨɤɭɦɟɧɬɚɰɢɢέ
 � ȼɢɟ ɞɚ ɫɩɚɡɜɚɬɟ ɧɚɰɢɨɧɚɥɧɢɬɟ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɚ ɡɚ ɬɟɯɧɢɤɚ ɧɚ 

ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɦɹɫɬɨɬɨ ɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚέ

ɉɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟɥɫɤɢ ɝɪɭɩɢ 

ɉɨɪɚɞɢ ɪɚɡɥɢɱɧɢ ɝɨɥɟɦɢɬɟ ɪɢɫɤɨɜɟ ɢ ɩɨɬɟɧɰɢɚɥɧɢ ɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬɢ ɧɹɤɨɢ ɪɚɛɨɬɧɢ ɨɩɟɪɚɰɢɢ ɦɨɝɚɬ ɞɚ ɛɴɞɚɬ 
ɢɡɜɴɪɲɜɚɧɢ ɫɚɦɨ ɨɬ ɤɜɚɥɢɮɢɰɢɪɚɧ ɢ ɨɛɭɱɟɧ ɩɟɪɫɨɧɚɥέ

Ɋɚɛɨɬɧɚ ɨɩɟɪɚɰɢя ɉɨɬɪɟɛɢɬɟɥɫɤɢ ɝɪɭɩɢ

ɂɧɫɬɚɥɚɰɢɹ ɧɚ ɤɨɦɩɥɟɤɫɧɢ ɬɪɴɛɨɩɪɨɜɨɞɧɢ 
ɫɢɫɬɟɦɢ ɩɪɢ ɩɪɢɫɴɟɞɢɧɹɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɧɹɤɨɥɤɨ 
ɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɳɢ ɪɚɦɟɧɚ

Ɉɛɭɱɟɧ ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɡɢɪɚɧ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɩɟɪɫɨɧɚɥ

ɋɦɹɧɚ ɧɚ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɪɟɡɟɪɜɧɢ ɱɚɫɬɢ ȿɥɟɤɬɪɨɬɟɯɧɢɤ

Ɉɩɪɟɞɟɥɹɧɟ ɧɚ ɢɧɬɟɪɜɚɥɢɬɟ ɡɚ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨ 
ɨɛɫɥɭɠɜɚɧɟ

ɋɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɫɬ ɩɨ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ

Ɋɚɛɨɬɚ
ɋɦɹɧɚ ɧɚ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɚ

Ʌɸɛɢɬɟɥɢ

ɂɧɫɬɚɥɚɰɢɹ ɧɚ ɤɨɦɩɥɟɤɫɧɢ ɬɪɴɛɨɩɪɨɜɨɞɧɢ 
ɫɢɫɬɟɦɢ ɩɪɢ ɩɪɢɫɴɟɞɢɧɹɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɧɹɤɨɥɤɨ 
ɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɳɢ ɪɚɦɟɧɚ
ɋɦɹɧɚ ɧɚ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɪɟɡɟɪɜɧɢ ɱɚɫɬɢ

ɍɱɟɧɢɰɢ ɜ ɩɪɨɰɟɫ ɧɚ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨ ɩɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɫɬɜɟɧɨ 
ɨɛɭɱɟɧɢɟ ɩɨɞ ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ ɢ ɧɚɞɡɨɪ ɧɚ ɨɛɭɱɟɧ 
ɤɜɚɥɢɮɢɰɢɪɚɧ ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɢɫɬ

ɉɪɨɢɡɜɨɞɢɬɟɥɹɬ ɧɟ ɩɨɟɦɚ 
ɨɬɝɨɜɨɪɧɨɫɬ ɡɚ ɧɚɩɪɚɜɟɧɢ 
ɫɜɨɟɜɨɥɧɢ ɢɡɦɟɧɟɧɢɹ ɧɚ 
ɭɪɟɞɚέ
Ɋɚɛɨɬɟɬɟ ɫ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɧɚɬɚ ɫɢɫɬɟɦɚ 
ɫɚɦɨ, ɚɤɨ ɬɹ ɟ ɜ ɛɟɡɭɩɪɟɱɧɨ 
ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɨ ɫɴɫɬɨɹɧɢɟέ  

ȼɡɟɬɢ ɩɨɞ ɜɧɢɦɚɧɢɟ 
Ⱦɢɪɟɤɬɢɜɢ
ɂɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɧɟɬɨ ɧɚ ɞɢɦɚ ɩɪɢ 
ɫɩɨɹɜɚɧɟ ГОro SmoР ɧɚ 
АОllОr ɨɬɝɨɜɚɪɹ ɧɚ ȿɋ 
Ⱦɟɤɥɚɪɚɰɢɹ ɡɚ ɫɴɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɟ 
ɫɩɨɪɟɞ ɨɫɧɨɜɧɢɬɟ 
ɢɡɢɫɤɜɚɧɢɹ ɡɚ ɛɟɡɨɩɚɫɧɨɫɬ 
ɧɚ Ⱦɢɪɟɤɬɢɜɢɬɟ βίίζή1ίκή
ȿɋ, βίίθήληήȿɋ ɢ βί11ήθηήEU 
(RoHS).
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Ɍɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɞɚɧɧɢ 

Аɫɩɢɪɚɰɢя Laserline 150 MG140

Ɋɚɡɦɟɪɢ ɞ б ɲ б ɜ 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

ɬɟɝɥɨ 18 kg 18 kg

Ɇɚɤɫέ ɩɨɞɚɜɚɧɨ ɤɨɥɢɱɟɫɬɜɨ 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

Ɇɚɤɫέ ɜɚɤɭɭɦ 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

Ʉɨɧɫɭɦɢɪɚɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ 100 W 100 W

Ɇɪɟɠɨɜɨ ɧɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɟ 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

ɋɬɴɤɥɟɧ ɬɪɴɛɟɧ ɩɪɟɞɩɚɡɢɬɟɥ (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

ɇɢɜɨ ɧɚ ɲɭɦɚ ɧɚ ɪɚɡɫɬɨɹɧɢɟ 1 ɦ ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

Ʉɨɦɩɚɤɬɟɧ ɮɢɥɬɴɪ Ɏɢɥɬɴɪ ɡɚ ɫɭɫɩɟɧɡɢɪɚɳɢ 
ɜɟɳɟɫɬɜɚ ɤɥɚɫ ώ1γ 
(λλ,λη Σ ɱɚɫɬɢɰɢ 
ɞɨ ɩɪɢɛɥέ ί,1β ȝm) 
ɤɨɦɛɢɧɢɪɚɧ ɫ ɟɞɢɧ 
ɲɢɪɨɤɨɥɟɧɬɨɜ ɝɚɡɨɜ 
ɮɢɥɬɴɪ  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

Ɏɢɥɬɴɪ ɡɚ ɫɭɫɩɟɧɡɢɪɚɳɢ 
ɜɟɳɟɫɬɜɚ ɤɥɚɫ ώ1γ 
(λλ,λη Σ ɱɚɫɬɢɰɢ 
ɞɨ ɩɪɢɛɥέ ί,1β ȝm) 
ɤɨɦɛɢɧɢɪɚɧ ɫ ɟɞɢɧ 
ɲɢɪɨɤɨɥɟɧɬɨɜ ɝɚɡɨɜ 
ɮɢɥɬɴɪ 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

ɂɧɬɟɪɮɟɣɫ ɋ ɩɨɦɨɳɬɚ ɧɚ 
ɢɧɬɟɪɮɟɣɫɚ ɭɪɟɞɛɚɬɚ 
ɨɩɰɢɨɧɚɥɧɨ ɦɨɠɟ ɞɚ 
ɛɴɞɟ ɭɩɪɚɜɥɹɜɚɧɚ 
ɜ ɩɴɥɧɢɹ ɨɛɟɦ 
ɧɚ ɮɭɧɤɰɢɢɬɟ 
ɫ ɢɧɬɟɪɮɟɣɫɟɧ 
ɚɞɚɩɬɟɪ, ɪɟɫɩέ ɞɚ 
ɛɴɞɟ ɤɨɧɬɪɨɥɢɪɚɧɚ 
ɞɢɫɬɚɧɰɢɨɧɧɨέ

Ɂɚ ɬɟɥɟɭɩɪɚɜɥɟɧɢɟ

Ɋɚɛɨɬɚ

ɉɭɫɤɚɣɬɟ ɭɪɟɞɚ ɜ ɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɟ ɤɚɤɬɨ ɟ ɨɩɢɫɚɧɨ ɜ ɝɥɚɜɚ „ɉɭɫɤɚɧɟ ɜ 
ɞɟɣɫɬɜɢɟįέ
ɋɩɚɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɫɴɨɬɜɟɬɧɢɬɟ ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɚ ɡɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ ɧɚ ɩɪɢɫɴɟɞɢɧɟɧɢɹ 
ɭɪɟɞέ
ɉɪɨɜɟɪɟɬɟ ɞɚɥɢ ɦɪɟɠɨɜɨɬɨ ɧɚɩɪɟɠɟɧɢɟ ɫɴɜɩɚɞɚ ɫ ɞɚɧɧɢɬɟ ɧɚ 
ɮɢɪɦɟɧɚɬɚ ɬɚɛɟɥɤɚέ
ȼɤɥɸɱɜɚɣɬɟ ɭɪɟɞɴɬ ɜ ɤɨɧɬɚɤɬɚ ɫɚɦɨ ɜ ɢɡɤɥɸɱɟɧɨ ɫɴɫɬɨɹɧɢɟέ
ɇɚɣάɞɨɛɪɨɬɨ ɮɢɥɬɪɢɪɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɝɚɡɨɜɟɬɟ ɫɟ ɩɨɫɬɢɝɚ ɤɚɤɬɨ ɫɥɟɞɜɚ μ
• Ɍɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɚ ɧɚ ɩɪɨɰɟɫɧɢɹ ɜɴɡɞɭɯ ɜ ɝɚɡɨɜɢɹ ɮɢɥɬɴɪ ξ γκ њω
• Ɉɬɧɨɫɢɬɟɥɧɚ ɜɥɚɠɧɨɫɬ ξ θί Σ
• Ƚɚɡɨɜɢ ɦɨɥɟɤɭɥɢ ρ γί Рήmol (ɮɢɥɬɪɢɪɚɧɟɬɨ ɫɬɚɜɚ ɩɨάɞɨɛɪɟ ɫ 

ɝɨɥɟɦɢ ɦɨɥɟɤɭɥɢ)
• Ɍɟɦɩɟɪɚɬɭɪɚ ɧɚ ɤɢɩɟɧɟ ɧɚ ɝɚɡɨɜɢɬɟ ɦɨɥɟɤɭɥɢ ρ ί њω

ȼɧɢɦɚɧɢɟ!  
ȼɢɫɨɤɚ ɤɨɧɰɟɧɬɪɚɰɢɹ ɧɚ 
ɜɪɟɞɧɢ ɝɚɡɨɜɟ ɜɨɞɢ ɞɨ 
ɡɚɝɪɹɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɚɤɬɢɜɧɢɹ 
ɜɴɝɥɟɧέ  Ɂɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɛɟɝɧɟ 
ɟɞɧɨ ɧɟɞɨɩɭɫɬɢɦɨ ɡɚɝɪɹɜɚɧɟ, 
ɭɪɟɞɴɬ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɩɪɟɞɢ 
ɢɡɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ ɞɚ ɩɨɪɚɛɨɬɢ 
ɧɹɤɨɥɤɨ ɦɢɧɭɬɢ ɛɟɡ ɜɪɟɞɧɢ 
ɝɚɡɨɜɟέ

ɍɤɚɡɚɧɢɟ
ɋɥɟɞ ɬɪɚɧɫɩɨɪɬ ɭɪɟɞɴɬ 
ɦɨɠɟɬɟ ɞɚ ɨɬɞɟɥɹ ɩɪɚɯ 
ɧɚ ɝɥɚɜɧɢɹ ɮɢɥɬɴɪέ 
ɉɨɝɪɢɠɟɬɟ ɫɟ ɭɪɟɞɴɬ ɞɚ ɫɟ 
ɟɤɫɩɥɨɚɬɢɪɚ ɜ ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳɨ 
ɩɨɦɟɳɟɧɢɟέ
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ɋɦяɧɚ ɧɚ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɚ

ɉɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ! 
ɉɪɟɞ ɡɚɩɨɱɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɢ ɩɨ ɭɪɟɞɚ 
ɢɡɜɚɞɟɬɟ ɳɟɤɟɪɚ ɨɬ ɤɨɧɬɚɤɬɚέ

ɉɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɠɞɟɧɢɟ! 
ɂɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɣɬɟ ɫɚɦɨ ɨɪɢɝɢɧɚɥɧɢ 
ɪɟɡɟɪɜɧɢ ɱɚɫɬɢ ɧɚ АОllОrόTέ
ɇɟ ɩɪɚɜɟɬɟ ɧɢɤɚɤɜɢ ɢɡɦɟɧɟɧɢɹ ɩɨ 
ɭɪɟɞɚ! 
Ɋɟɦɨɧɬɢɬɟ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɜɴɪɲɜɚɬ 
ɨɬ ɨɛɭɱɟɧɢ ɨɬ АОllОr ɥɢɰɚέ

year

MIN 1x

ɇɨɪɦɚɥɧɚɬɚ ɞɴɥɝɨɬɪɚɣɧɨɫɬ 
ɧɚ ɟɞɢɧ ɝɥɚɜɟɧ ɮɢɥɬɴɪ ɜ 
ɟɥɟɤɬɪɨɧɧɚɬɚ ɩɪɨɦɢɲɥɟɧɨɫɬ ɟ 
1ηίί ɱɚɫɚέ
Ƚɥɚɜɧɢɹɬ ɮɢɥɬɴɪ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ 
ɫɟ ɫɦɟɧɹ ɧɚɣάɦɚɥɤɨ ɟɞɢɧ ɩɴɬ 
ɜ ɝɨɞɢɧɚɬɚ, ɡɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɨɫɢɝɭɪɢ 
ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɚ ɫɟɩɚɪɚɰɢɹ ɧɚ 
ɝɚɡɨɜɟɬɟέ

Зɚɦъɪɫɟɧɢɬɟ ɮɢɥɬɪɢ ɬɪяɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ 
ɪɚɡɝɥɟɠɞɚɬ ɤɚɬɨ ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɧɢ ɨɬɩɚɞъɰɢέ 
Оɬɫɬɪɚɧяɜɚɣɬɟ ɫɦɟɧɟɧɢɬɟ ɱɚɫɬɢ 
ɧɚ ɭɪɟɞɢ, ɮɢɥɬɪɢ ɢɥɢ ɫɬɚɪɢ ɭɪɟɞɢ ɜ 
ɫъɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɟ ɫ  ɡɚɤɨɧɨɞɚɬɟɥɫɬɜɨɬɨ ɧɚ 
Вɚɲɚɬɚ ɫɬɪɚɧɚέ
Ⱦɚ ɫɟ   ɧɨɫɢ ɩɨɞɯɨɞɹɳɨ ɡɚɳɢɬɧɨ ɨɛɨɪɭɞɜɚɧɟέ

ɇɨɪɦɚɥɧɚɬɚ ɞɴɥɝɨɬɪɚɣɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɟɞɢɧ ɝɥɚɜɟɧ ɮɢɥɬɴɪ 
ɜ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɨɧɧɚɬɚ ɩɪɨɦɢɲɥɟɧɨɫɬ ɟ 1ηίί ɱɚɫɚέ
Ƚɥɚɜɧɢɹɬ ɮɢɥɬɴɪ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɫɦɟɧɹ ɧɚɣάɦɚɥɤɨ 
ɟɞɢɧ ɩɴɬ ɜ ɝɨɞɢɧɚɬɚ, ɡɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɨɫɢɝɭɪɢ ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɚ 
ɫɟɩɚɪɚɰɢɹ ɧɚ ɝɚɡɨɜɟɬɟέ
ɋɬɟɩɟɧɬɚ ɧɚ ɡɚɦɴɪɫɹɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɚ ɫɟ 
ɪɚɡɩɨɡɧɚɜɚ ɩɨɫɪɟɞɫɬɜɨɦ ɫ ɢɡɦɟɪɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ 
ɫɩɚɞɚɧɟɬɨ ɧɚ ɧɚɥɹɝɚɧɟɬɨέ Ɏɢɥɬɴɪɧɚɬɚ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ 
ɩɨɤɚɡɜɚ ɚɤɬɭɚɥɧɨɬɨ ɫɴɫɬɨɹɧɢɟ ɧɚ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɚέ
ɉɪɨɡɜɭɱɚɜɚ ɚɥɚɪɦɚ ɢ ɦɢɝɚ ɠɴɥɬɚ 
ɩɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɞɢɬɟɥɧɚ ɥɚɦɩɚμ ɉɪɟɩɨɪɴɱɜɚɧɚ 
ɞɴɥɝɨɬɪɚɣɧɨɫɬ ɧɚ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɚ ɟ ɢɡɬɟɤɥɚέ (ɜɢɠ 
ɮɢɥɬɴɪɧɚ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ, ɫɪɨɤ ɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ ή 
ɮɢɥɬɴɪɧɚ ɢɧɞɢɤɚɰɢɹ, ɚɫɩɢɪɚɰɢɨɧɧɚ ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ)

ɉɪɨɡɜɭɱɚɜɚ ɚɥɚɪɦɚ ɢ ɫɜɟɬɢ ɧɟɩɪɟɤɴɫɧɚɬɨ 
ɱɟɪɜɟɧɚɬɚ ɩɪɟɞɭɩɪɟɞɢɬɟɥɧɚ ɥɚɦɩɚμ Ɇɨɳɧɨɫɬɬɚ 
ɧɚ ɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɧɟ ɟ ɩɪɟɤɚɥɟɧɨ ɧɢɫɤɚέ ɂɡɤɥɸɱɟɬɟ 
ɮɢɥɬɴɪɧɢɹ ɛɥɨɤέ ɉɪɨɜɟɪɟɬɟ ɞɸɡɢɬɟ, ɬɪɴɛɢɬɟ ɢ 
ɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɳɢ ɪɚɦɟɧɚ ɩɪɢ ɧɭɠɞɚ ɝɢ ɩɨɱɢɫɬɟɬɟέ Ⱥɤɨ 
ɚɥɚɪɦɚɬɚ ɩɪɨɡɜɭɱɚɜɚ ɨɬɧɨɜɨ ɩɪɢ ɫɥɟɞɜɚɳɨɬɨ 
ɜɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ, ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɦɟɧɢɬɟ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɚέ
Ⱥɤɨ ɧɟ ɜɡɟɦɟɬɟ ɦɟɪɤɢ, ɫɥɟɞ ɩɟɬ ɦɢɧɭɬɢ ɫɟ 
ɢɡɤɥɸɱɜɚ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɧɢɹ ɛɥɨɤ, ɡɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɢɡɛɟɝɧɟ 
ɩɪɟɝɪɹɜɚɧɟέ
ɉɪɢ ɫɦɹɧɚ ɧɚ ɝɥɚɜɧɢɹ ɮɢɥɬɴɪ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɧɨɬɨ 
ɜɪɟɦɟ ɫɟ ɧɚɫɬɪɨɣɜɚ ɤɚɤɬɨ ɫɥɟɞɜɚμ
ɇɚɬɢɫɧɟɬɟ ɢ ɡɚɞɪɴɠɬɟ UPήϊτАσ ɢ 
ɟɞɧɨɜɪɟɦɟɧɧɨ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɬɟ ɩɪɟɜɤɥɸɱɜɚɬɟɥɹ, 
ɞɨɤɚɬɨ ɩɪɨɡɜɭɱɢ ɟɞɢɧ ɫɢɝɧɚɥέ  Ɉɬɩɭɫɧɟɬɟ 
ɛɭɬɨɧɢɬɟ, ɩɨɱɚɤɚɣɬɟ η ɫ ɢ ɢɡɤɥɸɱɟɬɟέ ɋɥɟɞ ɨɳɟ 
η ɫ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɬɟ ɭɪɟɞɚ, ɮɢɥɬɴɪɧɨɬɨ ɜɪɟɦɟ ɫɟɝɚ ɟ 
ɧɭɥɢɪɚɧɨέ

ɉɨɱɢɫɬɜɚɧɟ

ɉɨɱɢɫɬɜɚɣɬɟ ɪɟɞɨɜɧɨ ɞɸɡɢɬɟ, ɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɳɨɬɨ ɪɚɦɨ ɢ ɫɴɟɞɢɧɢɬɟɥɧɢɹ ɦɚɪɤɭɱ, ɡɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɨɫɢɝɭɪɢ 
ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɚ ɪɚɛɨɬɚ ɧɚ ɭɪɟɞɚέ

ɋɴɨɛɳɟɧɢя ɡɚ ɧɟɢɡɩɪɚɜɧɨɫɬɢ ɢ ɨɬɫɬɪɚɧяɜɚɧɟ 

ɋɴɨɛɳɟɧɢɟήɫɢɦɩɬɨɦ ȼɴɡɦɨɠɧɚ ɩɪɢɱɢɧɚ Мɟɪɤɢ ɡɚ ɨɬɫɬɪɚɧяɜɚɧɟ 
 � ɂɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɧɟɬɨ ɧɹɦɚ 

ɦɨɳɧɨɫɬ
 � Ɍɪɴɛɨɩɪɨɜɨɞɧɚɬɚ ɫɢɫɬɟɦɚ 

ɧɟ ɟ ɭɩɥɴɬɧɟɧɚ 
 � ɍɩɥɴɬɧɟɬɟ ɬɪɴɛɨɩɪɨɜɨɞɧɚɬɚ 

ɫɢɫɬɟɦɚ 
 � Ɏɢɥɬɴɪ ɡɚɦɴɪɫɟɧ  � ɋɦɹɧɚ ɧɚ ɮɢɥɬɴɪɚ 

 � Ɉɛɨɪɨɬɢɬɟ ɧɚ ɬɭɪɛɢɧɚɬɚ ɫɚ 
ɦɧɨɝɨ ɧɢɫɤɢ

 � ɍɜɟɥɢɱɟɬɟ ɡɚɞɚɞɟɧɢɬɟ ɨɛɨɪɨɬɢ

 � ɋɢɥɧɢ ɲɭɦɨɜɟ ɩɪɢ 
ɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɧɟ

 � ɋɤɨɪɨɫɬɬɚ ɧɚ ɜɴɡɞɭɯɚ ɩɪɟɡ 
ɢɡɫɦɭɤɜɚɳɨɬɨ ɪɚɦɨ ɟ ɦɧɨɝɨ 
ɝɨɥɹɦɚ

 � ɇɚɦɚɥɟɬɟ ɡɚɞɚɞɟɧɢɬɟ ɨɛɨɪɨɬɢ 
(ɩɨάɦɚɥɤɨ ɤɨɥɢɱɟɫɬɜɨ ɜɴɡɞɭɯ)

 � ɍɪɟɞɴɬ ɧɟ ɫɟ ɜɤɥɸɱɜɚ  � Ɍɟɪɦɢɱɧɨ ɢɡɤɥɸɱɜɚɧɟ  � Ɉɫɬɚɜɟɬɟ ɭɪɟɞɚ ɞɚ ɢɡɫɬɢɧɟέ  
ɋɥɟɞ ɩɪɢɛɥέ γ ɱέ ɝɨ ɜɤɥɸɱɟɬɟ 
ɨɬɧɨɜɨέ

 � ϊОvТМО ɧɟ ɪɚɛɨɬɢ  � ɂɡɝɨɪɹɥ ɟ ɩɪɟɞɩɚɡɢɬɟɥɹɬ  � Ɇɨɥɹ ɫɜɴɪɠɟɬɟ ɫɟ ɫ ɧɚɲɚɬɚ 
ɫɟɪɜɢɡɧɚ ɫɥɭɠɛɚμ tОМСnТМКlά
ɫɟɪɜɢɡɟɧ@АОllОrάtoolsέМom

 � ɍɪɟɞɚ ɧɟ ɟ ɩɪɢɫɴɟɞɢɧɟɧ 
ɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ

 � ɉɪɨɜɟɪɟɬɟ ɩɪɢɫɴɟɞɢɧɹɜɚɧɟɬɨ
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Ɉɪɢɝɢɧɚɥɧɚ Ⱦɟɤɥɚɪɚɰɢя ɡɚ ɫɴɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɟ

ɇɢɟ ɞɟɤɥɚɪɢɪɚɦɟ, ɱɟ ɧɚɡɨɜɚɧɢɬɟ ɩɪɨɞɭɤɬɢ ɢɡɩɴɥɧɹɜɚɬ ɢɡɢɫɤɜɚɧɢɹɬɚ ɧɚ ɫɥɟɞɧɢɬɟ Ⱦɢɪɟɤɬɢɜɢμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

ɉɪɢɥɨɠɟɧɢ ɯɚɪɦɨɧɢɡɢɪɚɧɢ ɧɨɪɦɢμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Ɍɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɢɬɟɥ 

S. Hofmann 
ɍɩɪɚɜɢɬɟɥ

ɍɩɴɥɧɨɦɨɳɟɧ ɡɚ ɫɴɫɬɚɜɹɧɟ ɧɚ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɚɬɚ ɞɨɤɭɦɟɧɬɚɰɢɹέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Ƚɚɪɚɧɰɢя

ɉɪɟɬɟɧɰɢɢɬɟ ɤɴɦ ɤɚɱɟɫɬɜɨɬɨ ɧɚ ɤɭɩɭɜɚɱɚ ɢɦɚɬ 
ɞɚɜɧɨɫɬ ɟɞɧɚ ɝɨɞɢɧɚ ɫɥɟɞ ɞɚɬɚɬɚ ɧɚ ɞɨɫɬɚɜɤɚ 
ɩɪɢ ɤɭɩɭɜɚɱɚέ Ɍɨɜɚ ɧɟ ɜɚɠɢ ɡɚ ɪɟɝɪɟɫɧɢ 
ɩɪɟɬɟɧɰɢɢ ɧɚ ɤɭɩɭɜɚɱɚ ɩɨ §§ ζικ, ζιλ ȽɄέ
ɇɢɟ ɧɨɫɢɦ ɨɬɝɨɜɨɪɧɨɫɬ ɩɨ ɞɚɞɟɧɚɬɚ ɨɬ ɧɚɫ 
ɝɚɪɚɧɰɢɹ ɫɚɦɨ, ɤɨɝɚɬɨ ɝɚɪɚɧɰɢɹɬɚ ɡɚ ɫɜɨɣɫɬɜɚɬɚ 
ɢɥɢ ɡɚ ɫɪɨɤɚ ɧɚ ɝɨɞɧɨɫɬ ɟ ɞɚɞɟɧɚ ɨɬ ɧɚɫ ɜ ɩɢɫɦɟɧ 
ɜɢɞ ɢ ɤɚɬɨ ɩɪɢ ɬɨɜɚ ɟ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɨ ɩɨɧɹɬɢɟɬɨ 
„ɝɚɪɚɧɰɢɹįέ

АОllОr ɩɨɟɦɚ ɝɚɪɚɧɰɢɹέ
Ƚɚɪɚɧɰɢɹɬɚ ɝɭɛɢ ɫɢɥɚ ɩɪɢ ɧɟɩɪɚɜɢɥɧɨ ɢɡɩɨɥɡɜɚɧɟ 
ɢ ɤɨɝɚɬɨ ɧɟɤɜɚɥɢɮɢɰɢɪɚɧɢ ɥɢɰɚ ɫɚ ɧɚɩɪɚɜɢɥɢ 
ɦɚɧɢɩɭɥɚɰɢɢέ
ɉɪɚɜɨɬɨ ɡɚ ɩɪɚɜɟɧɟ ɧɚ ɬɟɯɧɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɢɡɦɟɧɟɧɢя 
ɨɫɬɚɜɚ ɡɚɩɚɡɟɧɨ!
Мɨɥя ɢɧɮɨɪɦɢɪɚɣɬɟ ɫɟ ɧɚ ɚɞɪɟɫ аааέ
WellerFT.com.

ɋɢɦɜɨɥɢ

ȼɧɢɦɚɧɢɟ! 

ɉɪɨɱɟɬɟɬɟ ɪɴɤɨɜɨɞɫɬɜɨ ɡɚ 
ɟɤɫɩɥɨɚɬɚɰɢɹ!

ɉɪɟɞ ɢɡɜɴɪɲɜɚɧɟ ɧɚ ɤɚɤɜɢɬɨ ɢ 
ɞɚ ɛɢɥɨ ɪɚɛɨɬɢ ɩɨ ɭɪɟɞɚ ɜɢɧɚɝɢ 
ɢɡɜɚɠɞɚɣɬɟ ɳɟɤɟɪɚ ɨɬ ɤɨɧɬɚɤɬɚέ
Ⱦɢɡɚɣɧɴɬ ɢ ɨɮɨɪɦɥɟɧɢɟɬɨ ɧɚ 
ɪɚɛɨɬɧɨɬɨ ɦɹɫɬɨ ɨɬɝɨɜɚɪɹɬɚ ɧɚ 
ESD

ωEάɡɧɚɰɢ

Ɉɬɫɬɪɚɧяɜɚɧɟ ɤɚɬɨ ɨɬɩɚɞɴɤ
ɇɟ ɢɡɯɜɴɪɥɹɣɬɟ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢ 
ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɢ ɜ ɞɨɦɚɤɢɧɫɤɢɬɟ 
ɨɬɩɚɞɴɰɢ! ȼ ɫɴɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɟ ɫ 
ɟɜɪɨɩɟɣɫɤɚɬɚ Ⱦɢɪɟɤɬɢɜɚ βί1βή1λή
EU ɡɚ ɫɬɚɪɢ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢ ɢ 
ɟɥɟɤɬɪɨɧɧɢ ɭɪɟɞɢ ɢ ɧɟɣɧɨɬɨ 
ɜɧɟɞɪɹɜɚɧɟ ɜ ɧɚɰɢɨɧɚɥɧɨɬɨ 
ɩɪɚɜɨ ɢɡɯɚɛɟɧɢɬɟ ɟɥɟɤɬɪɢɱɟɫɤɢ 
ɢɧɫɬɪɭɦɟɧɬɢ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɫɴɛɢɪɚɬ 
ɨɬɞɟɥɧɨ ɢ ɞɚ ɫɟ ɩɪɟɞɚɜɚɬ ɡɚ 
ɟɤɨɥɨɝɢɱɧɨ ɪɟɰɢɤɥɢɪɚɧɟέ
Ɂɚɦɴɪɫɟɧɢɬɟ ɮɢɥɬɪɢ ɬɪɹɛɜɚ ɞɚ 
ɫɟ ɪɚɡɝɥɟɠɞɚɬ ɤɚɬɨ ɫɩɟɰɢɚɥɧɢ 
ɨɬɩɚɞɴɰɢέ
Ɉɬɫɬɪɚɧɹɜɚɣɬɟ ɫɦɟɧɟɧɢɬɟ 
ɱɚɫɬɢ ɧɚ ɭɪɟɞɢ, ɮɢɥɬɪɢ ɢɥɢ 
ɫɬɚɪɢ ɭɪɟɞɢ ɜ ɫɴɨɬɜɟɬɫɬɜɢɟ 
ɫ  ɡɚɤɨɧɨɞɚɬɟɥɫɬɜɨɬɨ ɧɚ ȼɚɲɚɬɚ 
ɫɬɪɚɧɚέ
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PОntru sОcurТtatОa dumnОavoastră

ωonsultaţТ complОt 
acОst manual ΒТ 
ТndТcaţТТlО dО 

sОcurТtatО ataΒatО înaТntО dО 
punОrОa în ПuncţТunО ΒТ 
înaТntО dО a lucra cu 
aparatul.
PăstrКţТ КМОst mКnuКl КstПОl 
înМсt să iО КММОsТЛТl pОntru 
toţТ utТlТгКtorТТέ 

Vă mulţumТm pОntru înМrОНОrОК КrătКtă lК КМСТгТţТonКrОК КМОstuТ КpКrКtέ   
δК ПКЛrТМКrО Кu Пost rОspОМtКtО МОlО mКТ strТМtО ОбТРОnţО НО МКlТtКtО, МКrО 
КsТРură o ПunМţТonКrО ТmpОМКЛТlă К КpКrКtuluТέ
χМОst mКnuКl МonţТnО ТnПormКţТТ ТmportКntО prТvТnН punОrОК în ПunМţТunО 
sТРură ΒТ МorОМtă К КpКrКtuluТ, opОrКrОК Мu КМОstК, întrОţТnОrОК МurОntă 
ΒТ rОmОНТОrОК prТn mТУloКМО proprТТ К НОПОМţТunТlor sТmplОέ
PrОНКţТ întotНОКunК КpКrКtul МătrО tОrţТ împrОună Мu mКnuКlul НО 
utilizare.
χpКrКtul К Пost proНus МorОspunгătoКrО stКnНКrНОlor tОСnТМО НО КМtuКlТ-
tКtО ΒТ rОРulТlor tОСnТМО НО sОМurТtКtО МonsКМrКtОέ 
ωu toКtО КМОstОК, ОбТstă pОrТМolul НО vătămărТ НО pОrsoКnО ΒТ prОУuНТМТТ 
mКtОrТКlО, în МКгul în МКrО nu rОspОМtКţТ ТnНТМКţТТlО НО sОМurТtКtО НТn 
МКТОtul НО sТРurКnţă КtКΒКt, prОМum ΒТ ТnНТМКţТТlО НО КvОrtТгКrО НТn КМОst 
manual.  

IndТcaţТТ dО sОcurТtatО 

χpКrКtul poКtО i ПolosТt НО МopТТ ТЗnМОpКЗnН Мu vКЗrάstО НО κ КnТ ΒТ 
НО pОrsoКnО Мu НТгКЛТlТtăţТ iгТМО, sОnгorТКlО sКu mОntКlО sКu Пără 
ОбpОrТОnţă ΒТ ή sКu МunoΒtТnţО, НКМă КМОstОК sunt suprКvОРСОКtО sКu 
Кu Пost ТnstruТtО КsuprК ПolosТrТТ ТЗn sТРurКnţă К КpКrКtuluТ ΒТ pОrТМolОlor 
МКrО pot rОгultКέ ωopТТТ nu Кu voТО ΒТ sО УoКМО Мu КpКrКtulέ
ωurăţКrОК ΒТ ТЗntrОţТnОrОК МurОntă ОПОМtuКtă НО utТlТгКtor nu sunt pОr-
mТsО МopТТlor Пără suprКvОРСОrОέ

Avertizare! Electrocutare
În МКгul în МКrО КpКrКtul ОstО НОПОМt, О posТЛТl să ОбТstО МКЛlurТ КМtТvО lТЛОrО sКu МКЛlul НО 
protОМţТО nu ОstО ПunМţТonКlέ

 � RОpКrКţТТlО trОЛuТО ОбОМutКtО НО МătrО pОrsoКnО ТnstruТtО НО irmК АОllОrέ
 � În МКгul în МКrО МКЛlul НО МonОМtКrО Кl sМulОТ ОlОМtrТМО ОstО НОtОrТorКt, КМОstК trОЛuТО înloМuТt 

Мu un МКЛlu НО protОМţТО spОМТКl rОКlТгКt, НТsponТЛТl în МОntrОlО НО sОrvТМО pОntru МlТОnţТέ

χvОrtТгarО! PОrТcol dО rănТrО
În tТmpul trКnsportuluТ, КpКrКtul sКu părţТ НТn КМОstК pot să МКНăέ

 � σu ПolosТţТ nТМТoНКtă КpКrКtul МК mТУloМ НО trКnsportέ

χvОrtТгarО! PОrТcol dО asiбТОrО, PОrТcol dО ТntoбТcaţТО
τ ТnstКlКrО РrОΒТtă poКtО НuМО lК МonМОntrКţТТ МrОsМutО lК loМul НО munМă  
χНmТnТstrКtorul ТnstКlКţТОТ ОstО răspunгător pОntru rОspОМtКrОК vКlorТlor lТmТtă lОРКlО КlО noбОlor în 
loМul НО munМăέ 

 � Нupă ТnstКlКrО, măsurКţТ МonМОntrКţТК НО lК loМul НО munМă
τ ТntОrprОtКrО РrОΒТtă К МТМlurТlor НО întrОţТnОrО lК suЛstКnţОlО РКгoКsО poКtО НuМО lК 
МonМОntrКţТТ МrОsМutО lК loМul НО munМă

 � StКЛТlТrОК МТМluluТ НО întrОţТnОrО
δК МurăţКrОК sТstОmuluТ НО МonНuМtОήгonОТ НО КspТrКrО, nТvОlul НО poluКrО МrОΒtО în КОrul 
înМonУurător

 � În МКгul prОУuНТМТОrТТ putОrТТ НО КspТrКrО НТn МКuгК НОpunОrТlor НТn sТstОmul НО МonНuМtО, 
înloМuТţТ pТОsОlО murНКrО
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UtТlТгarОa conПormă cu dОstТnaţТa

Sistemul de aspirare a fumului de lipire cu aliaj este o unitate de 
iltrКrО moЛТlă pОntru sОpКrКrОК pКrtТМulОlor ΒТ К РКгОlorέ  χpКrКtul 
sО utТlТгОКгă pОntru iltrКrОК КОruluТ ОvКМuКt lК proМОsОlО НО lТpТrО 
Мu КlТКУ, lТpТrО, МurăţКrО ΒТ МОlО Мu prОsТunО ΒТ ОstО КНОМvКt pОntru 
ПunМţТonКrОК ТnНustrТКlă НО lunРă НurКtăέ 

χvОrtТгarО! PОrТcol dО asiбТОrО, PОrТcol dО 
ТntoбТcaţТО
UtТlТгКrОК nОМorОspunгătoКrО poКtО НuМО lК proЛlОmО 
rОspТrКtorТТ, КsiбТОrО sКu МКnМОr

 � PКrtТМulОlО ΒТ РКгОlО МКrО nu МorОspunН Мu suЛstКnţК 
НО iltrКrО ПolosТtă nu trОЛuТО КspТrКtОέ

 � δТМСТНОlО, prОМum ΒТ РКгОlО ТnlКmКЛТlО, nu trОЛuТО 
aspirate

 � σu ПolosТţТ nТМТoНКtă КpКrКtul Пără iltru sКu Мu iltrul plТnέ
 � σu ПolosТţТ nТМТoНКtă КpКrКtul Пără МКpКМul vОntТlКtoruluТ

Aparatul a fost conceput pentru utilizare ca sistem de aspirare pe 
suprКПОţО ΒТ nu ОstО КНОМvКt pОntru КspТrКrО НТrОМtă pО lОtМonέ

όolosТrОК КМОstuТ КpКrКt sО vК ПКМО numКТ lК tОmpОrКturК МКmОrОТ, 
în spКţТТ ТntОrТoКrОέ σu ОstО pОrmТsă ОбpunОrОК КpКrКtuluТ lК tОmpОrКtu-
rТ НО pОstО ηί њω, lăМărТ НОsМСТsО sКu lК solvОnţТ МonНОnsКţТέ
UtТlТгКrОК МonПormă Мu НОstТnКţТК ТnМluНО ΒТ

 � rОspОМtКrОК КМОstuТ mКnuКl,
 � rОspОМtКrОК tuturor НoМumОntОlor МКrО însoțОsМ КpКrКtul,
 � respectarea tuturor prevederilor naționale de prevenire a acciden-

tОlor, КplТМКЛТlО lК loМul НО ОбploКtКrОέ

Grupe de utilizatori 

ϊТn МКuгК НТvОrsОlor potОnţТКlО rТНТМКtО НО rТsМurТ ΒТ НО pОrТМolО, numКТ pОrsonКlul МКlТiМКt ТnstruТt spОМТКl 
trОЛuТО să ОбОМutО КnumТtО ОtКpО НО luМruέ

Etapă dО lucru Grupe de utilizatori

InstКlКrОК sТstОmОlor НО МonНuМtО МomplОбО în 
МКгul rКМorНărТТ mКТ multor ЛrКţО НО КspТrКrО

PОrsonКl МКlТiМКt Мu ПormКrО tОСnТМă

Înlocuirea pieselor de schimb electrice ElОМtrТМТКn МКlТiМКt

StКЛТlТrОК ТntОrvКlОlor НО întrОţТnОrО EбpОrt în sТРurКnţă

Operare
SМСТmЛКrОК iltruluТ

σОspОМТКlТΒtТ

InstКlКrОК sТstОmОlor НО МonНuМtО МomplОбО în 
МКгul rКМorНărТТ mКТ multor ЛrКţО НО КspТrКrО
Înlocuirea pieselor de schimb electrice

UМОnТМТ НО proil tОСnТМ suЛ ТnstruТrОК ΒТ suprКvОРСО-
rОК unuТ munМТtor МКlТiМКt ΒТ ПormКt

ProНuМătorul nu prОТК nТМТun ПОl 
НО răspunНОrО pОntru moНТiМărТ 
neautorizate ale aparatului.
PunОrОК în ПunМţТunО К sТstОmuluТ 
НО iltrКrО ОstО pОrmТsă numКТ în 
МonНТţТТlО unОТ stărТ tОСnТМО ТmpО-
cabile a acestuia.  

DТrОctТvО avutО în vОdОrО
Sistemul Weller de aspirare a 
ПumuluТ rОгultКt НТn opОrКţТК 
de lipire Zero Smog 
МorОspunНО НОМlКrКţТОТ НО 
МonПormТtКtО ωE, МonПorm 
МОrТnţОlor ПunНКmОntКlО НО 
securitate din directivele 
βίίζή1ίκήωE, βίίθήληήωE ΒТ 
2011/65/EU (RoHS).
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Date tehnice 

Aspirare Laserline 150 MG140

Dimensiuni L x l x h 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

ύrОutКtО 18 kg 18 kg

Debit max. 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

VТН mКбέ 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

Consumul de putere 100 W 100 W

Tensiunea de rețea 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

SТРurКnţă Мu tuЛ НО stТМlă (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

σТvОl НО гРomot lК НТstКnţК НО 1 ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

Filtru compact Filtru pentru aerosoli clasa 
ώ1γ (λλ,λη Σ pКrtТМulО 
pсnă lК Кproбέ ί,1β ȝm) 
МomЛТnКt Мu un iltru НО 
РКг pОntru ЛКnНă lКrРă  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

Filtru pentru aerosoli clasa 
ώ1γ (λλ,λη Σ pКrtТМulО 
pсnă lК Кproбέ ί,1β ȝm) 
МomЛТnКt Мu un iltru НО 
РКг pОntru ЛКnНă lКrРă 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

IntОrПКţă ωu КУutorul ТntОrПОţОТ, prТn 
intermediul unui adaptor 
НО ТntОrПКţă НТsponТЛТl 
opţТonКl, ТnstКlКţТК poКtО 
i opОrКtă în volumul Мom-
plОt Кl ПunМţТТlor, rОspОМtТv 
poКtО i monТtorТгКtăέ

PОntru tОlОМomКnНă

όuncţТonarОa

PunОţТ КpКrКtul în ПunМţТunО Нupă Мum ОstО НОsМrТs în МКpТtolul 
„PunОrОК în ПunМţТunОįέ
RОspОМtКţТ mКnuКlОlО НО utТlТгКrО КlО КpКrКtОlor МonОМtКtОέ
VОrТiМКţТ НКМă tОnsТunОК rОţОlОТ МoТnМТНО Мu НКtОlО НО pО plăМuţК НО 
ПКЛrТМКţТОέ
RКМorНКţТ КpКrКtul lК prТгă numКТ în stКrО НОМonОМtКtăέ
όТltrКrОК МОК mКТ Лună К РКгuluТ sО rОКlТгОКгă Нupă Мum urmОКгăμ
• TОmpОrКturК КОruluТ НО proМОs НТn iltrul НО РКг ξ γκ њω
• UmТНТtКtОК rОlКtТvă ξ θί Σ
• εolОМulОlО НО РКг ρ γί Рήmol (iltrКrОК ОstО mКТ Лună Мu molОМulО 

mai mari)

• TОmpОrКturК НО iОrЛОrО К molОМulОlor НО РКг ρ ί њω

Atenție!  
τ МonМОntrКţТО mКrО НО РКгО 
noМТvО НuМО lК înМălгТrОК 
МărЛunОluТ КМtТvέ  PОntru К sО 
ОбМluНО o înМălгТrО ТnКНmТsТЛТlă, 
ОstО rОМomКnНКЛТl МК, înКТntО 
НО НОМonОМtКrО, КpКrКtul să 
ПunМţТonОгО tТmp НО mКТ multО 
mТnutО Пără РКг noМТvέ

Indica
ie
ϊupă trКnsport, КpКrК-
tul poate elimina praf la 
iltrul prТnМТpКlέ χsТРurКţТάvă 
Мă КpКrКtul vК i pus în 
ПunМţТunО întrάun spКţТu 
adecvat.
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ScСТmbarОa iltruluТ

Avertizare! 
ÎnКТntОК tuturor luМrărТlor lК КpКrКt, 
sМoКtОţТ iΒК НТn prТгăέ

Avertizare! 
UtТlТгКţТ numКТ pТОsО НО sМСТmЛ 
WellerFT.
σu ОПОМtuКţТ nТМТun ПОl НО moНТiМărТ lК 
aparat! 
RОpКrКţТТlО trОЛuТО ОбОМutКtО НО МătrО 
pОrsoКnО ТnstruТtО НО irmК АОllОrέ

year

MIN 1x
ϊurКtК НО sОrvТМТu normКlă К 
unuТ iltru prТnМТpКl НТn ТnНustrТК 
ОlОМtronТМă ОstО НО 1ηίί НО orОέ
EstО rОМomКnНКЛТl МК iltrul 
prТnМТpКl să iО înloМuТt МОl puţТn o 
НКtă pО Кn, pОntru К sО РКrКntК 
o sОpКrКrО rОРulКmОntКră К 
gazului.

Filtrele murdărite trebuie să ie tratate 
ca deşeuri specialeέ 
Eliminaţi ca deşeu piesele schimbate de 
aparate, iltrele sau aparatele vechi con-
form prescripţiilor din ţara dumneavoastrăέ
PurtКţТ ОМСТpКmОnt НО protОМţТО КНОМvКtέ

ϊurКtК НО sОrvТМТu normКlă К unuТ iltru prТnМТpКl НТn 
ТnНustrТК ОlОМtronТМă ОstО НО 1ηίί НО orОέ
EstО rОМomКnНКЛТl МК iltrul prТnМТpКl să iО înloМuТt МОl 
puţТn o НКtă pО Кn, pОntru К sО РКrКntК o sОpКrКrО 
rОРulКmОntКră К РКгuluТέ
PrТn ТntОrmОНТul unОТ măsurărТ К НТПОrОnţОТ НО prО-
sТunО, sО НОtОМtОКгă РrКНul НО murНărТrО К iltruluТέ 
InНТМКtorul iltruluТ ТnНТМă stКrОК МurОntă К iltruluТέ
SО ОmТtО un sunОt dО alarmă ΒТ lampa РalbОnă 
de avertizare se aprinde intermitent: durata 
НО sОrvТМТu rОМomКnНКtă К iltruluТ sάК sМursέ (К 
sО vОНОК ТnНТМКtorul iltruluТ pОntru tТmpul НО 
ПunМţТonКrОήТnНТМКtorul iltruluТ pОntru putОrОК НО 
aspirare)

SО ОmТtО un sunОt dО alarmă ΒТ lampa roΒТО dО 
avОrtТгarО ОstО aprТnsă contТnuuμ puterea de 
КspТrКrО ОstО prОК rОНusăέ ϊОМonОМtКţТ unТtКtОК НО 
iltrКrОέ VОrТiМКţТ НuгОlО, ţОvТlО ΒТ ЛrКţОlО НО КspТrК-
rО ΒТ МurăţКţТάlО НКМă ОstО nОМОsКrέ În МКгul în МКrО 
lК următoКrОК МonОМtКrО sО ОmТtО НТn nou sunОtul 
НО КlКrmă, ОstО nОМОsКră înloМuТrОК iltruluТέ
În МКгul în МКrО nu sО КНoptă nТМТun ПОl НО măsurТ, 
unТtКtОК НО iltrКrО sО НОМonОМtОКгă Нupă МТnМТ 
mТnutО, pОntru К prОvОnТ o suprКînМălгТrОέ
δК înloМuТrОК iltruluТ prТnМТpКl, tТmpul НО iltrКrО vК 
i rОsОtКt Нupă Мum urmОКгăμ
εОnţТnОţТ КpăsКtО tКstОlО UPήϊτАσ ΒТ sТmul-
tКn МonОМtКţТ МomutКtorul pсnă sО ОmТtО un 
sОmnКl sonorέ  ElТЛОrКţТ tКstОlО, КΒtОptКţТ η s ΒТ 
НОМonОМtКţТέ ϊupă КltО η s МonОМtКţТ КpКrКtul, 
tТmpul НО iltrКrО ОstО rОsОtКtέ

ωurăţarОa

PОntru К sО КsТРurК o ПunМţТonКrО rОРulКmОntКră, МurăţКţТ rОРulКt НuгК, ЛrКţul НО КspТrКrО ΒТ Пurtunul НО 
lОРăturăέ

Mesaje de defecțiune și remedierea defecțiunilor 

Mesaj/simptom ωauгă posТbТlă εăsurТ dО soluţТonarО 
 � PutОrО НО КspТrКrО nulă  � SТstОmul НО ţОvТ nООtКnΒ  � EtКnΒКţТ sТstОmul НО ţОvТ 

 � όТltru murНărТt  � SМСТmЛКrОК iltruluТ 

 � TurКţТК turЛТnОТ prОК sМăгută  � εКУorКţТ turКţТК nomТnКlă

 � Zgomote mari la aspirare  � VТtОгК КОruluТ prТn ЛrКţul НО 
aspirare prea mare

 � RОНuМОţТ turКţТК nomТnКlă (НОЛТtul 
aerului mai mic)

 � χpКrКtul nu pornОΒtО  � ϊОМonОМtКrО tОrmТМă  � δăsКţТ КpКrКtul să sО răМОКsМăέ  
RОpornТţТ Нupă МТrМК γ orОέ

 � Dispozitiv nu funcțТonОКгă  � SТРurКnţК ОstО Кrsă  � Vă ruРăm să vă КНrОsКţТ МОntruluТ 
nostru НО sОrvТМО pОntru МlТОnţТμ 
technical-service@weller-tools.com

 � Aparatul nu este racordat 
regulamentar

 � VОrТiМКţТ rКМorНul
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DОclaraţТО dО conПormТtatО orТРТnală

ϊОМlКrăm Мă proНusОlО nomТnКlТгКtО înНОplТnОsМ prОvОНОrТlО următoКrОlor НТrОМtТvОμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

σormОlО КrmonТгКtО КplТМКtОμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
Manager tehnic 

S. Hofmann 
Director

ÎmputОrnТМТt Мu rОНКМtКrОК НoМumОntКţТОТ tОСnТМОέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Garanția pentru produs

ϊrОpturТlО НО rОmОНТОrО К НОiМТОnţОlor îΒТ pТОrН vК-
lКЛТlТtКtОК pОntru Мumpărător întrάun Кn НО lК НКtК 
lТvrărТТέ χМОst luМru nu sО КplТМă în МКгul НrОpturТlor 
МumpărătoruluТ lК o МКlО НО КtКМ МonПorm pКrКРrК-
ПОlor ζικ, ζιλ НТn ωoНul ωТvТl (ύОrmКnТК)έ
În МКНrul unОТ РКrКnţТТ pОntru proНus oПОrТtО НО 
noТ, nО Кsumăm răspunНОrОК numКТ НКМă РКrКnţТК 
pОntru struМtură sКu pОntru НurКtК НО vКlКЛТlТtКtО К 
Пost ОmТsă НО noТ în sМrТs ΒТ utТlТгсnНuάsО noţТunОК 

„ύКrКnţТОįέ
ύКrКnţТК ОstО prОluКtă НО АОllОrέ
ύКrКnţТК pОntru proНus îΒТ pТОrНО vКlКЛТlТtКtОК în 
МКг НО ПolosТrО ТmproprТО ΒТ НКМă sάКu întrОprТns 
ТntОrvОnţТТ НО МătrО pОrsoКnО nОМКlТiМКtОέ
σО rОгОrvăm drОptul asupra modТicărТlor tОСnТcО!
Vă ruРăm să vă ТnПormaţТ la аааέWОllОrόTέ
com.

Simboluri

Atenție! 

ωТtТţТ mКnuКlul НО opОrКrО!

ÎnКТntО НО ОбОМutКrОК orТМăror 
luМrărТ lК КpКrКt, sМoКtОţТ întotНО-
КunК iΒК НТn prТгăέ
Design compatibil ESD (Electro 
StКtТМ ϊТsМСКrРО) ΒТ post НО luМru 
compatibil ESD

Marcaj CE

Eliminarea ca deșeu
σu НОpunОţТ sМulОlО ОlОМtrТМО 
împrОună Мu НОΒОurТlО mОnКУО-
re! Conform directivei europene 
2012/19/EU despre aparatele 
ОlОМtrТМО ΒТ ОlОМtronТМО vОМСТ ΒТ Кr-
monТгКrОК Мu lОРТslКţТК nКţТonКlă, 
sМulОlО ОlОМtrТМО trОЛuТО să iО 
МolОМtКtО sОpКrКt ΒТ НОpusО lК МОn-
trО НО rОvКlorТiМКrО în МonПormТtКtО 
Мu prОsМrТpţТТlО НО mОНТuέ
όТltrОlО murНărТtО trОЛuТО să iО 
trКtКtО МК НОΒОurТ spОМТКlОέ
ElТmТnКţТ МК НОΒОu pТОsОlО sМСТm-
ЛКtО НО КpКrКtО, iltrОlО sКu КpКrК-
tОlО vОМСТ МonПorm prОsМrТpţТТlor НТn 
ţКrК НumnОКvoКstrăέ
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Za vǎu sigurnost

Prije pǔtanja 
urОđaУa u poРon 
pažlУТvo pročТtaУtО 

upute za rukovanje i 
prТložОna sТРurnosna 
upozorenja.
ČuvКУtО ovО uputО nК mУОstu 
koje je dostupno svim koris-
nicima. 

Zahvaljujemo se na povjerenju koje ste nam ukazali kupnjom ovog 
urОΙКУКέ   
KoН proТгvoНnУО su гК tОmОlУ postКvlУОnТ nКУstrožТУТ ФrТtОrТУТ гК ФКФvoΕu 
ФoУТ osТРurКvКУu ЛОsprТУОФornu ПunФМТУu urОΙКУКέ
τvО uputО sКНržО ЛТtnО ТnПormКМТУО гК sТРurno Т prКvТlno puštКnУО 
urОΙКУК u rКН, гК ruФovКnУО, sОrvТsТrКnУО Т sКmostКlno uФlКnУКnУО УОНnos-
tavnih kvarova.
ProslТУОНТtО urОΙКУ trОΕТm osoЛКmК uvТУОФ гКУОНno s uputКmК гК ruФo-
vanje.
UrОΙКУ УО proТгvОНОn suФlКНno НostТРnuΕТmК suvrОmОnО tОСnoloРТУО Т 
prТгnКtТm sТРurnosnoάtОСnТčФТm prКvТlТmКέ 
UnКtoč tomu prТУОtТ opКsnost oН oгlУОНК osoЛК Т oН mКtОrТУКlnО štОtО, 
КФo sО nО prТНržКvКtО sТРurnosnТС upoгorОnУК u ЛrošurТ o sТРurnostТ u 
prТloРu, ФКo Т upoгorОnУК u ovТm uputКmКέ  

Sigurnosna upozorenja 

Ovaj aparat mogu koristiti djeca starosti od 8. godine i osobe sa 
smКnУОnТm psТСТčФТm, sОnгorsФТm ТlТ mОntКlnТm sposoЛnostТmК ТlТ 
nОНostКtФК ТsФustvК Т ή ТlТ гnКnУК, sКmo poН nКНгorom ТlТ КФo su ЛТlК 
poučОnК u svОгТ sТРurnО upotrОЛО КpКrКtК Т ФКНК su rКгumУОlК Тг toРК 
rОгultТrКУuΕО opКsnostТέ ϊУОМК sО nО smТУu ТРrКtТ sК КpКrКtomέ
ČТšΕОnУО Т oНržКvКnУО nО smТУu ТгvoНТtТ НУОМК ЛОг nКНгorКέ

Upozorenje! Strujni udar
KoН nОТsprКvnТС urОΙКУК КФtТvnТ voНТčТ moРu ЛТtТ ТгložОnТ ТlТ гКštТtnТ voНТč РuЛТ ПunФМТУuέ

 � Popravke moraju provoditi osobe koje su prošle Weller-ovu obuku.
 � χФo УО ФКЛОl ОlОФtrТčnoР urОΙКУК oštОΕОn, morК sО гКmТУОnТtТ posОЛno prТprОmlУОnТm voНom 

ФoУТ УО НostupКn u ФorТsnТčФom sОrvТsuέ

Upozorenje! Opasnost od ozljeda kiselinom
ϊТУОlovТ urОΙКУК moРu ТspКstТ tТУОФom trКnsportКέ

 � σТФКНК nО ФorТstТtО urОΙКУ ФКo prТУОvoгno srОНstvoέ

Upozorenje! Opasnost od gǔenja, Opasnost od trovanja
σОТsprКvnК ТnstКlКМТУК možО НovОstТ Нo povОΕКnУК РrКnТМК ТгlКРКnУК nК rКНnom mУОstu  
τpОrКtОr sustКvК УО oНРovorКn гК prТНržКvКnУО гКФonom propТsКnТС РrКnТčnТС vrТУОНnostТ гК 
emisije štetnih tvari na radnom mjestu.

 � izmjerite granicu izlaganja na radnom mjestu nakon instalacije
σОТsprКvno tumКčОnУО МТФlusК oНržКvКnУК plТnsФoР mОНТУК možО НovОstТ Нo povОΕКnУК РrКnТ-
ca izlaganja na radnom mjestu

 � UtvrНТtО МТФlus oНržКvКnУК
PrТlТФom čТšΕОnУК МУОvovoНКήusТsnТС voНovК povОΕКvК sО гКРКΙОnУО гrКФК u oФolТšu

 � KoН nОТsprКvnostТ u usТsКvКnУu гЛoР tКloРК u МУОvovoНТmК, гКmТУОnТtО гКprlУКnО stКvФО
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Namjenska uporaba

UsТsКvКč prКšТnО oН lОmlУОnУК УО moЛТlnК iltКrsФК УОНТnТМК гК 
oНvКУКnУО čОstТМК Т plТnovКέ  UrОΙКУ sО ФorТstТ гК iltrКМТУu oНlКгnoР 
гrКФК ФoН postupКФК lОmlУОnУК, lТУОplУОnУК, tТsФК ТtНέ Т prТФlКНКn УО гК 
neprekidan industrijski pogon. 

Upozorenje! Opasnost od gǔenja, Opasnost od 
trovanja
σОТsprКvnК upotrОЛК možО НovОstТ Нo potОšФoΕК s 
НТsКnУОm, РušОnУК, trovКnУК ТlТ rКФК

 � ČОstТМО Т plТnovТ ФoУТ nТsu u sФlКНu s ФorТštОnТm 
srОНstvom гК iltrТrКnУО nО smТУu sО usТsКvКtТέ

 � σТУО НopuštОno usТsКvКtТ tОФuΕТnО nТtТ гКpКlУТvО plТnovО
 � σТФКНК nО ФorТstТtО urОΙКУ ЛОг iltrК ТlТ s punТm iltromέ
 � σТФКНК nО ФorТstТtО urОΙКУ ЛОг poФlopМК vОntТlКtorК

UrОΙКУ УО ФonМТpТrКn гК usТsКvКnУО volumОnК Т nТУО prТФlКНКn гК 
izravno usisavanje pored lemila.

UrОΙКУ sО smТУО ФorТstТtТ sКmo nК soЛnoУ tОmpОrКturТ Т u гКtvorОnom 
prostoru. UrОΙКУ nО smТУО ЛТtТ ТгložОn tОmpОrКturКmК ТгnКН ηίњω, otvor-
enom plamenu ili kondenziranim otapalima.
U nКmУОnsФu uporКЛu tКФoΙОr spКНК НК

 � sО prТНržКvКtО ovТС uputК,
 � sО prТНržКvКtО МТУОlО ostКlО poprКtnО НoФumОntКМТУО,
 � sО prТНržКvКtО nКМТonКlnТС propТsК o sprУОčКvКnУu nОгРoНК nК 

loФКМТУТ РНУО sО urОΙКУ ФorТstТέ

Skupine korisnika 

ГЛoР rКгlТčТtТС rКгТnК rТгТФК Т moРuΕТС opКsnostТ, nОФО ФorКФО smТУu oЛКvlУКtТ sКmo oЛučОnТ stručnУКМТέ

Korak Skupine korisnika

InstКlКМТУК složОnoР МУОvovoНК гК spКУКnУО 
vТšОstruФТС ručТМК гК ТгvlКčОnУО

TОСnТčФТ oЛučОno Т ФvКlТiМТrКno osoЛlУО

ГКmУОnК ОlОФtrТčnТС rОгОrvnТС НТУОlovК ElОФtrТčКr

UtvrΙТvКnУО МТФlusК oНržКvКnУК StručnУКФ гК sТРurnost

Lijepljenje
εУОnУКnУО iltrК

ψТlo tФo

InstКlКМТУК složОnoР МУОvovoНК гК spКУКnУО 
vТšОstruФТС ručТМК гК ТгvlКčОnУО
ГКmУОnК ОlОФtrТčnТС rОгОrvnТС НТУОlovК

TОСnТčФТ prТprКvnТМТ poН nКНгorom oЛučОnoР 
stručnУКФК

ProТгvoΙКč nО prОuгТmК 
oНРovornost гК moНТiФКМТУО 
nК urОΙКУu ФoУО su poНuгОtО 
samovoljno.
Filtarski se sustav smije pustiti u 
rКН sКmo onНК, КФo УО u tОСnТčФТ 
besprijekornom stanju.  

Direktive koje su uzete u 
obzir

АОllОrov urОΙКУ гК usТsКvКnУО 
dima Zero Smog udovoljava 
zahtjevima izjave o 
usuglašenosti sa normama 
EГάК, suФlКНno tОmОlУnТm 
sigurnosnim kriterijama 
НТrОФtТvК βίίζή1ίκήEύ, 
βίίθήληήEύ Т βί11ήθηήEU 
(RoHS).
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TОСnТčkТ podacТ 

Usisavanje Laserline 150 MG140

ϊТmОnгТУО ϊ б Š б V 340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

340 x 340 x 680 mm
13.4 x 13.4 x 26.8 inch

TОžТnК 18 kg 18 kg

εКФsέ trКnsportТrКnК ФolТčТnК 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 1ζί mγή С (κβ,γ ωόε) 

Maks. vakuum 2.300 Pa 2.300 Pa

Potrošnja energije 100 W 100 W

εrОžnТ nКpon 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг 11ίάβζί V ηίήθί ώг

StКФlОnТ МУОvКstТ osТРurКč (η б βί) β б θ,γ χT, βηί V β б θ,γ χT, βηί V

Razina buke na udaljenosti od 1 m ξ ηί Нψ(χ) ξ ηί Нψ(χ)

KompКФtnТ iltКr όТltКr гК lОЛНОΕО tvКrТ 
ФlКsК ώ1γ (λλ,λη Σ 
čОstТМО Нo otprέ ί,1β 
ȝm) ФomЛТnТrКno sК 
širokopojasnim plinskim 
iltrom  
(1ίί Σ χKό, ηί Σ ωСО-
misorb)

όТltКr гК lОЛНОΕО tvКrТ 
ФlКsК ώ1γ (λλ,λη Σ 
čОstТМО Нo otprέ ί,1β 
ȝm) ФomЛТnТrКno sК 
širokopojasnim plinskim 
iltrom 
(ηίΣ χKό, ηί Σ ωСОmТ-
sorb)

SučОlУО PomoΕu sučОlУК sО 
možО ruФovКtТ urОΙКУОm 
oНnosno možО РК sО 
daljinski nadzirati u pu-
nom funkcijskom opsegu 
prОФo prОtvornТФК sučОlУК 
(opcionalno).

Za daljinsko upravljanje

Operativni rad

StКvТtО urОΙКУ u rКН ФКo što УО opТsКno u poРlКvlУu „PuštКnУО u 
poРonįέ
PrТНržКvКУtО sО poУОНТnТС uputК гК ruФovКnУО prТФlУučОnТm urОΙКУТmКέ
ProvУОrТtО slКžО lТ sО nКpon ОlОФtrТčnО mrОžО s poНКМТmК nК 
oгnКčnoУ pločТМТέ
UrОΙКУ prТФlУučТvКtТ nК utТčnТМu sКmo ФКН УО ТsФlУučОnέ
σКУЛolУК moРuΕК iltrКМТУК plТnovК sО postТžО nК slУОНОΕТ nКčТnμ
• TОmpОrКturК proМОsnoР гrКФК u plТnsФom iltru ξ γκ њω
• RОlКtТvnК vlКžnost гrКФК ξ θί Σ
• εolОФulК plТnК ρ γί Рήmol (iltrКМТУК УО ЛolУК s vОlТФТm molОФulКmК)
• VrОlТštО molОФulО plТnК ρ ί њω

PažnУa!  
VТsoФК ФonМОntrКМТУК štОtnТС 
plinova dovodi do zagrijavanja 
aktivnog ugljena.  Kako bi se iz-
bjeglo nedozvoljeno zagrijavan-
УО, urОΙКУ ЛТ prТУО ТsФlУučТvКnУО 
trebalo pustiti da nekoliko 
minuta radi bez emisije štetnih 
plinova.

Napomena
UrОΙКУ nКФon trКnsportК 
možО osloЛКΙКtТ prКšТnu 
nК РlКvnom iltruέ τsТРurКtТ 
НК sО urОΙКУ puštК u rКН u 
prikladnoj prostoriji.

www.valuetronics.com
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εУОnУanУО iltra

Upozorenje! 
Prije obavljanja svih radova na 
urОΙКУu ТгvuΕТ utТФКč Тг utТčnТМОέ

Upozorenje! 
KorТstТtТ sКmo orТРТnКlnО prТčuvnО 
dijelove tvrtke WellerFT.
Ne provoditi nikakve izmjene na 
urОΙКУu! 
Popravke moraju provoditi osobe koje 
su prošle Weller-ovu obuku.

year

MIN 1x
Normalan vijek trajanja glavnog 
iltrК u ОlОФtronТčФoУ ТnНustrТУТ 
iznosi 1500 sati.
ϊК ЛТ sО гКУКmčТlo prКvТlno 
oНvКУКnУО plТnovК, РlКvnТ ЛТ iltКr 
trebalo mijenjati barem jednom 
godišnje.

Sa onečišćenim iltrima se mora postupati kao 
sa posebnim otpadomέ 
Vršite гbrinjavanje гamijenjenih elemenata 
uređaja, iltra ili dotrajalih uređaja sukladno 
propisima Vaše državeέ
σosТtО oНРovКrКУuΕu гКštТtnu oprОmuέ

σormКlКn vТУОФ trКУКnУК РlКvnoР iltrК u ОlОФtronТčФoУ 
industriji iznosi 1500 sati.
ϊК ЛТ sО гКУКmčТlo prКvТlno oНvКУКnУО plТnovК, РlКvnТ 
ЛТ iltКr trОЛКlo mТУОnУКtТ ЛКrОm УОНnom РoНТšnУОέ
RОРТstrТrКnУО stupnУК onОčТšΕОnostТ iltrК vršТ sО 
pomoΕu mУОrОnУК НТПОrОnМТУsФoР tlКФКέ InНТФКtor iltrК 
poФКгuУО КФtuКlno stКnУО iltrКέ
τРlašava sО alarm Т trОpОrТ žuta lampТca upo-
zorenja: ProšКo УО prОporučОnТ vТУОФ trКУКnУК iltrКέ 
(vТНТ ТnНТФКtor iltrК гК trКУКnУОή ТnНТФКtor iltrК гК 
usТsnТ učТnКФ)

Oglǎava se alarm, a crvena lampica upozo-
renja stalno svijetli: UčТnКФ usТsКvКnУК prОnТгКФέ 
IsФlУučТtТ iltКrsФu УОНТnТМuέ ProvУОrТtТ mlКгnТМО, МТУОvТ 
Т usТsnО МТУОvТ Т po potrОЛТ ТС očТstТtТέ χФo sО КlКrm 
ponovno УКvТ prТlТФom slУОНОΕОР ТsФlУučТvКnУК, trОЛК 
гКmТУОnТtТ iltКrέ
χФo sО nО poНuгmu nТФКФvО mУОrО, iltКrsФК 
УОНТnТМК sО nКФon pОt mТnutК ТsФlУučuУО, ФКФo ЛТ sО 
sprТУОčТlo prОРrТУКvКnУОέ
PrТlТФom гКmУОnО РlКvnoР iltrК, trКУКnУО iltrТrКnУК 
sО ponТštКvК nК slУОНОΕТ nКčТnμ
ϊržТtО stТsnut РumЛ ύτREήϊτδJE Т ТstoНoЛno 
uФlУučТtО sФlopФu, svО НoФ sО nО oРlКsТ sТРnКlέ  
τtpustТtТ tТpФО, prТčОФКtТ η s Т ТsФlУučТtТέ σКФon Уoš η 
s, uФlУučТtО urОΙКУέ TrКУКnУО iltrТrКnУК УО vrКΕОno nК 
prvotnu poziciju.

ČТšΕОnУО

ϊК ЛТstО osТРurКlТ prКvТlno ПunФМТonТrКnУО, rОНovТto čТstТtО mlКгnТМu, usТsnТ ФrКФ Т spoУnu МТУОvέ

Dojave o nepravilnostima i uklanjanje nepravilnosti 

Poruka/simptom εoРuΕТ uгrok Mjere za otklanjanje kvara 

 � Nedostatna snaga 
usisavanja

 � SustКv МТУОvТ nОСОrmОtТčКn  � Uspostaviti nepropusnost sustava 
cijevi

 � όТltК onОčТšΕОnέ  � εТУОnУКtТ iltКr

 � ψroУ oФrОtКУК turЛТnО 
nedostatan

 � PovОΕКtТ гКНКnТ ЛroУ oФrОtКУК

 � ψučnТ гvuФovТ usТsКvКnУК  � Prevelika brzina zraka kroz 
usisni krak

 � Smanjiti zadani broj okretaja 
(mКnУК ФolТčТnК гrКФК)

 � UrОΙКУ sО nО poФrОΕО  � Toplinsko isklapanje  � τstКvТtО НК sО urОΙКУ oСlКНТέ  
Ponovno uФlУučТtТ nКФon otprέ γ 
sata.

 � UrОΙКУ nО rКНТ  � τsТРurКč УО prОРorТo  � τЛrКtТtО sО ФorТsnТčФoУ služЛТμ 
technical-service@weller-tools.com

 � UrОΙКУ nТУО ТsprКvno prТФlУučОn  � ProvУОrТtТ prТФlУučКФ
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Originalna izjava o sukladnosti

IгУКvlУuУОmo НК nКvОНОnТ proТгvoНТ ТspunУКvКУu oНrОНЛО slУОНОΕТС smУОrnТМКμ
βί11ήθηήEU (Roώs), βίίζή1ίκήEύ, βίίθήζβήEύ 

PrТmТУОnУОnО usФlКΙОnО normОμ
Eσ ηη ί1ζά1μ βί1βάίη
Eσ ηη ί1ζάβμ βίίλάίθ 
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάβμ βί1ίάίγήβί11άίθ
Eσ θ1 ίίίάγάγμ βί1βάίι

Eσ θί γγηά1μ βί1βά1ί 
Eσ θί γγηάβάζημ βί1βάίκ 
Eσ θββγγμ βίίκά11ήβίίλάίζ

   ψОsТРСОТm δδ βθέ11έβί1γ 
             εύ1ζί κέκέβί1β

T. Fischer 
TОСnТčФТ НТrОФtor 

S. Hofmann 
Direktor

τpunomoΕОn гК prТФuplУКnУО tОСnТčФО НoФumОntКМТУОέ  
АОllОr Tools ύmЛώ 
ωКrlάψОnгάStrКßО β, ιζγηζ ψОsТРСОТm, ύОrmКnв

Jamstvo

Prava kupca na uklanjanje nedostataka proizvoda 
zastarijevaju za godinu dana od dana isporuke 
kupcu. To ne vrijedi za prava kupca na regres su-
ФlКНno člКnovТmК ζικ, ζιλ ύrКΙКnsФoР гКФonТФКέ
Na temelju jamstva koje smo dali preuzimamo 
odgovornost samo ako smo jamstvo za svojstva ili 
vijek trajanja dali u pismenom obliku uz uporabu 

poУmК „JКmstvoįέ
Jamstvo preuzima Weller.
JКmstvo prОstКУО u slučКУu nОprКvТlnО uporКЛО Т КФo 
nОФvКlТiМТrКnО osoЛО vršО гКСvКtО nК proТгvoНuέ
PrТdržavamo pravo na tОСnТčkО prОТnakО!
InПormacТУО možОtО naΕТ na ТntОrnОtskoУ stranТ-
ci www.WellerFT.com.

Simboli

PКžnУК! 

PročТtКtТ uputО гК upotrОЛu!

Prije provedbe bilo kakvih radova 
nК urОΙКУu, uvТУОФ ТгvuΕТ utТФКč Тг 
utТčnТМОέ

Dizajn i radno mjesto sa zaštitom 
od elektrostatskog izboja (ESD)

CE znak

Zbrinjavanje
σО ЛКМКУtО ОlОФtrТčnО КlКtО u 
ФuΕnТ otpКН! SuФlКНno EuropsФoУ 
direktivi 2012/19/EU o dotraja-
lТm ОlОФtrТčnТm Т ОlОФtronТčФТm 
urОΙКУТmК Т ТmplОmОntКМТУО u 
nacionalne zakone neuporabljivi 
ОlОФtrТčnТ КlКtТ morКУu sО sФuplУКtТ 
zasebno i reciklirati na ekološki 
prТСvКtlУТv nКčТnέ
SК onОčТšΕОnТm iltrТmК sО morК 
postupati kao sa posebnim otpa-
dom.
VršТtО гЛrТnУКvКnУО гКmТУОnУОnТС 
ОlОmОnКtК urОΙКУК, iltrК ТlТ НotrК-
УКlТС urОΙКУК suФlКНno propТsТmК 
VКšО НržКvОέ

www.valuetronics.com
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DE Zubehör
GB χММОssorв
ES Accessorio
FR Accessoires
IT Accessorio
PT Acessório
NL Toebehoren
SV Tillbehör
DK Tilbehør
FI Lisälaite
GR ҖȟαȡόȒȝαόα
TR Aksesuar

CZ PřъslušОnstvъ
PL АвposКżОnТО
HU Tartozékok
SK PrъslušОnstvo
SL Oprema
EE Tarvikud
LV Piederumi
LT Priedas
HR Pribor
BG ɉɪɢɧɚɞɥɟɠɧɨɫɬɢ
RO Accesorii

Easy-Click 60

T0058762755 T0058762767T0058762769

T0058762750 T0053657499 T0058762774

T0053657699

T0053657399

T0058735845

T0053657799 T0053658099 T0058762772 T0058762766T0058762768

T0053657899

Ø ιη άρ Ø θί
T0058762771

T0058762765

MG140Laserline 150

150-4000
F7

145-4000
F7

150-2012-L 145-2000-ESD 

700-3057

700-3070
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Product Registration

Produkt-Registrierung     -     Enregistrement produit     -     Registro de producto     -     尊敬的客户您好

请将设备型号以及序列号抄录到指定的空白栏中，您在之后在 

网站上在线注册时会用到这些信息。

Versorgungseinheit

Power Unit

Serie:  Designed & Engineered in Germany

120/23V 50/60Hz 70W

Made in Mexico

www.weller.de/registration

Serial Number

ProНuМt TвpО

T0055736601 / 08.2018
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